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   COURT NO. 01  
   DIVISION BENCH-I 
   HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE    
       HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 
 
 
[NOTE:1. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, 
         PLEASE CONTACT, MR LOKPAL(8448937563) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE THE  CHIEF JUSTICE AND MR.NANDAN SINGH ,  
         COURT MASTER TO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.            
 
      2. COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO PAGINATE THEIR FILES ACCORDING TO PDF FILE (COURT RECORD) AND REFER ONLY 
   RUNNING PDF PAGE NUMBER WHILE ADDRESSING THE COURT. 
  
 
Meeting Link :- 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3  
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in  
 
cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 W.P.(C)-12632/2023 

CM APPL. 49811/2023 
F.M. CHINOY PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

ANAND DILIP LANDGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND DILIP LADGE(ADVANANDLANDGE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 LPA-122/2023 

CM APPL. 7996/2023 
CM APPL. 7998/2023 

SATPAL SINGH  
V/s MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT. LTD. 
  

FIROZ KHAN, RAHUL SAGAR SAHAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SAGAR SAHAY(RAHUL.SAHAY@SAHAYCHAMBER.COM)(9958867445)(PETITIONER) 
MANI SHANKAR (MANISHANKAR.JHA@MOTHERDAIRY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FIROZ KHAN(FIROZ_KHANADV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(8588819983)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-15256/2022 
CM APPL. 47244/2022 
CM APPL. 47245/2022 

K. RAJAN  
V/s THE DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

K RAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K. RAJAN(RAJANWORLD999@YAHOO.COM)(9953337009)(PETITIONER) 
RAM (RAM.201181@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-6287/2023 AAKASH GOEL  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SIDHANT BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR GARG(VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-7445/2023 JYOTI SAWROOP ARORA  
V/s PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMSSIONER OF INCOME TAX & 
ORS. 
  

ANSHUJ DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUJ DHINGRA LAW OFFICES(ADLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9810496660)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN AGGARWAL(N.AGGARWAL@SSKMIN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3�
mailto:cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT)�
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
6 LPA-685/2018 

CM APPL. 51396/2018 
WITH LPA 686/2018 

PREM PAL  
V/s M/S INSTITUTE OF HOME ECONOMICS 
  

RAKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH KUMAR()(9810080522)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 LPA-686/2018 
CM APPL. 51398/2018 
CM APPL. 48237/2022 

PREM PAL  
V/s M/S INSTITUTE OF HOME ECONOMICS 
  

RAKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH KUMAR()(9773786635)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH KUMAR(KUMARRAKESH41@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818646602)(PETITIONER) 
BEENA(BEENASHAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 LPA-103/2023 
CM APPL. 6373/2023 
CM APPL. 6374/2023 

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA  
V/s MOHSINKHAN 
  

S. K. SINGH, PRITISH SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT(ADVOCATE.AJIT49@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 LPA-398/2023 
CAV 223/2023 
CM APPL. 21735/2023 
CM APPL. 21737/2023 

INSTITUTE OF LIVER AND BILIARY SCIENCES & ANR.  
V/s AJAY KUMAR SACHDEV & ORS. 
  

AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK, SIDDHARTH 
PANDA, NILANSH GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR(SGLLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION(OFFICESINGHDEV1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-7495/2010 
CM APPL. 6747/2014 
CM APPL. 4764/2020 
CM APPL. 4765/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 2710/2014 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s UOI THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE 
  

RAKESH CHAUDHARY, MEERA 
BHATIA, SUGRIVA DUBEY, JAY SAVLA, 
M/S LEGAL AXIS, PEEYOSH KALRA, 
MEHMOOD PRACHA, SAKET SIKRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA()(7042576236)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH CHAUDHARY(DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)(9604574445)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-2710/2014 
CM APPL. 11792/2015 

SHARAD TIWARI & ANR  
V/s THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

K C JOSHI, MEHMOOD PRACHA, 
RAJUL JAIN, PEEYOSH KALRA, 
SUGRIVA DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
12 W.P.(C)-3269/2014 

CM APPL. 19128/2017 
CM APPL. 47336/2021 

R K KAPOOR, ADVOCATE  
V/s THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN, ANIL 
GROVER, RAJSHEKHAR RAO, NIDHI 
RAMAN, HIMANSHU BAJAJ, KHEYALI 
SINGH, R K KAPOOR, LAKSHITA SETHI, 
ANCHIT BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADMA PRIYA()(9910531145)(PETITIONER) 
R K KAPOOR(RKKAPOORADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PADMA PRIYA()(9910531145)(RESPONDENT) 
KHEYALI SINGH(KHEYALI7@GMAIL.COM)(9891829172)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-9728/2017 
CM APPL. 39583/2017 
CM APPL. 37978/2018 
CM APPL. 28795/2021 
CM APPL. 36581/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 64/2019 
W.P.(C) 10727/2017 
W.P.(C) 694/2020 
 
 
 

ROHIT DANDRIYAL AND ORS  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

KULDEEP PARIHAR, SHIVA LAKSHMI, 
SAHIL BHALAIK, SWATI SETIA, 
PETITIONER IN PERSON, ROHIT 
DANDRIYAL, DEEPAK KUMAR 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT DANDRIYAL()(9897777427)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT DANDRIYAL(ROHITDANDRIYAL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9897777427)(PETITIONER) 
MANISHA(MANISHA@LEXORBIS.COM, SHIVALAKSHMI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT DANDRIYAL(ROHITDANDRIYAL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9897777427)(PETITIONER) 
MANISHA(MANISHA@LE)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-10727/2017 
CM APPL. 50867/2022 

ALL INDIA CONFEDERATION OF THE BLIND  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR 
  

DEEPESH ANEJA, KS PARIHAR, SWATI 
SETIA, B. SHANKAR BANERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPESH ANEJA(DEEPESHANEJA@ANEJA-LAW.COM)(9811066866)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEXORBIS (MAIL@LEXORBIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-64/2019 BLIND GRADUATES FORUM OF INDIA  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAJESH GOGNA, SWATI SETIA, 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, ILA HALDIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ILA HALDIA()(9899638795)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-694/2020 GEORGE ABRAHAM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

LEXORBIS, TANIMA KISHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANIMA KISHORE()(8447644191)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-4452/2019 
CM APPL. 45957/2019 

VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ASHIM SOOD, KESHAV MOHAN, 
GAUTAM NARAYAN, NEERAJ 
SHEKHAR, A K DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K DUBEY()(9212024346)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM SOOD()(981025558)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ SHEKHAR(SHEKHARLAWOFFICE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9312210391)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-6345/2023 M/S. CROWN SECURITY SERVICES THROUGH ITS 
PARTNERS  
V/s ALL INDIA RADIO THROUGH ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR 
GENERAL & ANR. 
  

SHRUTI SHARMA, ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDRA SHARMA, SHRUTI SHARMA(SHAILENDRASHARMA_10@HOTMAIL.COM, 
SHRUTI.SHARMA26@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRUTI SHARMA (SHRUTI.SHARMA26@HOTMAIL.COM)(9599314258)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-6361/2023 
CM APPL. 24978/2023 

HAZRA BANO AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

RADHA RANI TARKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AARON SHAW(AWS.AARONSHAW@GMAIL.COM)(7838095611)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM, 
PANTARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN PANT(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9811071260)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-6850/2023 
CM APPL. 26789/2023 
CM APPL. 40240/2023 

DALIP KAUR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SAHIL SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRUTI SHIVKUMAR(NAVYAALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8800260055)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRUTI SHIVKUMAR(SHIV.SHRUTI28@GMAIL.COM)(9179670709)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
T SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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21 W.P.(C)-7378/2023 
CM APPL. 28736/2023 

PREETI KUMARI  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

PRABHJIT JAUHAR, NAGENDER 
KUMAR VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL VARMA(VASHISHTNAGENDER@GMAIL.COM)(9310726693)(PETITIONER) 
DHC PROSECUTION(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR (P-JAUHAR@AIRTELMAIL.IN)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-11960/2023 
CM APPL. 46899/2023 

SUNIL YADAV  
V/s ARUNA ASAF ALI GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL & ANR. 
  

JOYDEEP SARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOYDEEP SARMA(CHAMBEROFJOY@OUTLOOK.COM)(9910035893)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
MSAAAGH1@GMAIL.COM, HELPDESK-GEM@GOV.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
23 LPA-190/2019 

CM APPL. 12584/2019 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI & ANR  
V/s ATUL KUMAR MITTAL & ANR 
  

ARJUN MITRA AT 2:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN MITRA()(9810412737)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO. 33  
   DIVISION BENCH-II 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 
 
[NOTE: TO AVOID ECHO AND OTHER AUDIO/VIDEO DISTURBANCES DURING COURT PROCEEDINGS,  
       COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES, LITIGANTS AND IO'S ARE REQUESTED TO JOIN ONLY 
       THROUGH ONE DEVICE AND KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE TILL THEIR MATTER IS CALLED. 
 
 
NOTE:  “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST TEN CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc4 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in 
 
atish.goel@dhc.nic.in 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

W.P.(CRL.) 
1 W.P.(CRL)-115/2005 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION REG: MAYA 

DEVI  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

CHARU VERMA, ANIL SONI, 
RAVINDER CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NARELA-235/2003) 
CRL.M.C. 1225/2009 FILED BY LATA & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-APR-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4374/2003 FILED BY MAYA DEVI & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-MAR-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 800/2006 FILED BY SUMITRA DAHIYA & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 24-APR-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1002/2006 FILED BY BHUPENDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 24-APR-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 661/2006 FILED BY GAURAV DAHIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-APR-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2153/2005 FILED BY RAJEEV SHARMA & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 20-MAY-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-235/2003) 

2 W.P.(CRL)-2781/2022 SUFIYA BEGAM  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT. OF DELHI) 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(MANIKATRIPATHY@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-762/2022) 

FOR ADMISSION 
3 CM APPL. 10589/2023 

CM APPL. 10590/2023 
In FAO(OS)-33/2023 

DHARAM VIR  
V/s STATE 
  

ALOK SINGH, KSHITIZ AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIZ AHUJA(KSHITIZAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)(9211456885)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK SINGH (ATTORNEYALOK@GMAIL.COM)(9213228352)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc4�
mailto:cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:atish.goel@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:ATTORNEYALOK@GMAIL.COM)(9213228352)(PETITIONER)�
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4 FAO(OS)-62/2023 
CM APPL. 25156/2023 
CM APPL. 25157/2023 

MS PRIYA JAIN  
V/s MRS USHA JAIN & ANR. 
  

RAJIV BAHL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAHL , ATUL BHUCHAR(BAHLRAJIV@YAHOO.COM)(9899000888)(PETITIONER) 
PAYAL KAPOOR(PAYALKAPOORK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
USHA JAIN(USHA.JAIN@LUXOROFFICE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA JAIN(POOJA.JAIN@LUXOROFFICE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAJAL CHANDRA (KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHUSHAN (BHUSHANOZA21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 FAO(OS)-64/2023 
CM APPL. 25760/2023 
CM APPL. 25761/2023 

PRIYA JAIN  
V/s USHA JAIN & ORS. 
  
 
 

RAJIV BAHL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAHL , ATUL BHUCHAR(BAHLRAJIV@YAHOO.COM)(9899000888)(PETITIONER) 
PAYAL KAPOOR(PAYALKAPOORK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
USHA JAIN(USHA.JAIN@LUXOROFFICE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAJAL CHANDRA(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA JAIN(POOJA.JAIN@LUXOROFFICE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHUSHAN (BHUSHANOZA21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-10468/2023 RAGHUBIR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ANR. 

SIKHA PODDAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.L. VASHISTHA()(9818195380)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
7 CRL.A.-493/2023 

CRL.M.A. 16870/2023 
JAGTAR SINGH JOHAL @ JAGGI  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCEY 
  

PARAMJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-18/2017) 

8 CRL.A.-538/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17982/2023 

JAGTAR SINGH JOHAL @ JAGGI  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

PARAMJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-22/2017) 
W.P.(CRL) 1064/2022 FILED BY HARDEEP SINGH 
@ SHERA (DISPOSED ON : 16-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-22/2017) 

9 CRL.A.-539/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17983/2023 

JAGTAR SINGH JOHAL @ JAGGI  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

PARAMJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-26/2017) 

10 CRL.A.-540/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17984/2023 

JAGTAR SINGH JOHAL @ JAGGI  
V/s ATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

PARAMJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-23/2017) 

11 CRL.A.-541/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17985/2023 

JAGTAR SINGH JOHAL @ JAGGI  
V/s NATIONAL INESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

PARAMJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-25/2017) 
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CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
12 CRL.A.-53/2023 

WITH CRL.A. 54/2023 
CRL.A. 181/2023 
CRL.A. 56/2023 
CRL.A. 57/2023 

BILAL AHMAD MIR ALIAS BILAL MIR ALIAS 
BILLA  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY NEW 
DELHI 
  

ASHWATH SITARAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWATH SITARAMAN(ASHWATH.SITARAMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NITYA MEHROTA(NITYAMEHROTA.NM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHWAT SITARAMAN 
(ASHWATH.SITARAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9871874224)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL INVESTGATION AGENCY(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INFO.NIA(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-8/2019) 
CRL.A. 56/2023 FILED BY MUZAFFAR AHMAD 
BHAT ALIAS MUZAFFAR BHAT (D. OF HEARING : 
03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 54/2023 FILED BY SAJAD AHMAD KHAN 
ALIAS SAJJAD AHMED KHAN ALIAS SAJJAD 
AHMAD KHAN SAJJAD (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2023 FILED BY MEHRAJ UD DIN 
CHOPAN ALIAS MEHRAJ (D. OF HEARING : 03-
OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 181/2023 FILED BY ISHFAQ AHMAD BHAT 
ISHFAQ BHAT ISHFAQ (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-8/2019) 

13 CRL.A.-181/2023 ISHFAQ AHMAD BHAT ISHFAQ BHAT ISHFAQ  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY NEW 
DELHI 

KUNAL MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN SHARMA(KUMARSHARMA.SACHIN@GMAIL.COM)(9868237032)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL MALIK(ADVKUNALMALIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-8/2019) 
CRL.A. 56/2023 FILED BY MUZAFFAR AHMAD 
BHAT ALIAS MUZAFFAR BHAT (D. OF HEARING : 
03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 53/2023 FILED BY BILAL AHMAD MIR 
ALIAS BILAL MIR ALIAS BILLA (D. OF HEARING : 
03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 54/2023 FILED BY SAJAD AHMAD KHAN 
ALIAS SAJJAD AHMED KHAN ALIAS SAJJAD 
AHMAD KHAN SAJJAD (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2023 FILED BY MEHRAJ UD DIN 
CHOPAN ALIAS MEHRAJ (D. OF HEARING : 03-
OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-8/2019) 

14 CRL.A.-54/2023 SAJAD AHMAD KHAN ALIAS SAJJAD AHMED 
KHAN ALIAS SAJJAD AHMAD KHAN SAJJAD  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY NEW 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASHWATH SITARAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITYA MEHROTA(NITYAMEHROTA.NM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHWATG 
SITHARAMAN(ASHWATH.SITARAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9871874224)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-8/2019) 
CRL.A. 56/2023 FILED BY MUZAFFAR AHMAD 
BHAT ALIAS MUZAFFAR BHAT (D. OF HEARING : 
03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 53/2023 FILED BY BILAL AHMAD MIR 
ALIAS BILAL MIR ALIAS BILLA (D. OF HEARING : 
03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2023 FILED BY MEHRAJ UD DIN 
CHOPAN ALIAS MEHRAJ (D. OF HEARING : 03-
OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 181/2023 FILED BY ISHFAQ AHMAD BHAT 
ISHFAQ BHAT ISHFAQ (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-
23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-8/2019) 

15 CRL.A.-56/2023 MUZAFFAR AHMAD BHAT ALIAS MUZAFFAR 
BHAT  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY NEW 
DELHI 
  

ASHWATH SITARAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWATH 
SITARAMAN(ASHWATH.SITARAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9871874224)(PETITIONER) 
NITYA MEHROTRA(NITYAMEHROTRA.NM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INFO.NIA(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-8/2019) 
CRL.A. 53/2023 FILED BY BILAL AHMAD MIR 
ALIAS BILAL MIR ALIAS BILLA (D. OF HEARING : 
03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 54/2023 FILED BY SAJAD AHMAD KHAN 
ALIAS SAJJAD AHMED KHAN ALIAS SAJJAD 
AHMAD KHAN SAJJAD (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2023 FILED BY MEHRAJ UD DIN 
CHOPAN ALIAS MEHRAJ (D. OF HEARING : 03-
OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 181/2023 FILED BY ISHFAQ AHMAD BHAT 
ISHFAQ BHAT ISHFAQ (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-8/2019) 

16 CRL.A.-57/2023 MEHRAJ UD DIN CHOPAN ALIAS MEHRAJ  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY NEW 
DELHI & ANR. 

ASHWATH SITARAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITYA MEHROTA(NITYAMEHROTA.NM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHWATH 
SITARAMAN(ASHWATH.SITARAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9871874224)(PETITIONER) 
NITYA MEHROTRA(NITYAMEHROTRA.NM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHWATH(ASHWATH.SITARAMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INFO.NIA(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INFO.NIA(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-8/2019) 
CRL.A. 56/2023 FILED BY MUZAFFAR AHMAD 
BHAT ALIAS MUZAFFAR BHAT (D. OF HEARING : 
03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 53/2023 FILED BY BILAL AHMAD MIR 
ALIAS BILAL MIR ALIAS BILLA (D. OF HEARING : 
03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 54/2023 FILED BY SAJAD AHMAD KHAN 
ALIAS SAJJAD AHMED KHAN ALIAS SAJJAD 
AHMAD KHAN SAJJAD (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 181/2023 FILED BY ISHFAQ AHMAD BHAT 
ISHFAQ BHAT ISHFAQ (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-8/2019) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
17 CRL.A.-347/2020 

WITH CRL.A. 107/2021 
CRL.A. 398/2020 

MRIDUL DIXIT  
V/s THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) 
  

SARTHAK ARORA, ANKIT BHATIA 
DHCLSC 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKITBHATIA(ANKIT.BHATIA@HOTMAIL.CO.IN)(9971594841)(PETITIONER) 
MR. MADHAV 
KHURANA(AARUSHI@MADHAVKHURANA.COM)(9810119627)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MRIDUL DIXIT(2194AARUSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9999357420)(RESPONDENT) 
MRIDUL DIXIT(2194AARUSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9999357420)(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK ARORA(SARTHAKARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999343408)(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK ARORA(SARTHAKARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999343408)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOTI NAGAR-226/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 2331/2013 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR (DISPOSED ON : 16-
JAN-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 989/2015 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR THR. HER FATHER 
AND PARIOKAR GURBACHAN SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 26-AUG-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2741/2015 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR THROUGH HER 
FATHER AND PARIORKAR GURBCHAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JAN-16 ) 
CRL.A. 398/2020 FILED BY AARTI @ VERSHA @ 
ARVINDER KAUR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 107/2021 FILED BY SANT SARAN 
NEHRA@TINNI (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-226/2011) 

18 CRL.A.-398/2020 
WITH CRL.A. 107/2021 

AARTI @ VERSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR  
V/s STATE 

SARTHAK ARORA, SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN DESWAL, SIDDHARTH S 
YADAV(SIDDHARTH658@GMAIL.COM)(7838888886)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AARTI@VERSHA@ARVINDER KAUR(SIDDHARTH658@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPRSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK ARORA(SARTHAKARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999343408)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOTI NAGAR-226/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 2331/2013 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR (DISPOSED ON : 16-
JAN-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 989/2015 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR THR. HER FATHER 
AND PARIOKAR GURBACHAN SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 26-AUG-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2741/2015 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR THROUGH HER 
FATHER AND PARIORKAR GURBCHAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JAN-16 ) 
CRL.A. 347/2020 FILED BY MRIDUL DIXIT (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 107/2021 FILED BY SANT SARAN 
NEHRA@TINNI (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-226/2011) 

19 CRL.A.-107/2021 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1165/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24117/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24118/2023 
WITH CRL.A. 347/2020 
CRL.A. 398/2020 

SANT SARAN NEHRA@TINNI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHAY SINGH, KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAYSINGH(SINGH.ABHAY95211@GMAIL.COM)(7389444445)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMEESH S 
KAMATH(SINGH.ABHAY95211@GMAIL.COM)(7389444445)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KANHIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOTI NAGAR-226/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 2331/2013 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR (DISPOSED ON : 16-
JAN-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 989/2015 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR THR. HER FATHER 
AND PARIOKAR GURBACHAN SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 26-AUG-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2741/2015 FILED BY AARTI @ 
VARSHA @ ARVINDER KAUR THROUGH HER 
FATHER AND PARIORKAR GURBCHAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JAN-16 ) 
CRL.A. 347/2020 FILED BY MRIDUL DIXIT (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 398/2020 FILED BY AARTI @ VERSHA @ 
ARVINDER KAUR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-226/2011) 

20 CRL.A.-625/2022 STATE  
V/s JAHOO  

NANDITA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SONIA VIHAR-325/2015) 

21 CRL.A.-175/2023 KRISHAN PAL @ ASHOK  
V/s THE STATE 

ABDUL SATTAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL SATTAR(AYANSAIFI45@GMAIL.COM)(9818084363)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT VIHAR-61/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 2373/2014 FILED BY CHAND MOHD 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-NOV-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-61/2012) 

22 FAO(OS)-19/2023 
CM APPL. 7259/2023 
CM APPL. 7260/2023 

RAKESH KUMAR AGGARWAL (DECEASED) 
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ANR.  
V/s CARAVAN COMMERCIAL COMPANY LTD. 
 

SANJANA NANGIA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN DHYANI , SANJANA 
NANGIA(AMANDHYANIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9717464364)(PETITIONER) 
KDATTA(MANISH@KDATTA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 FAO(OS)-35/2023 
CM APPL. 11617/2023 

PARESH DANDONA  
V/s SUKRUTI DUGAL & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH SINGH, MANDEEP SINGH 
VINAIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANDEEP SINGH 
VINAIK(OPERATIONS@INTEGRALLAWOFFICES.ORG)(9810001275)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL NAGARAJAN(ATULNAGARAJAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K DANDONA (KDANDONA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DANDONA CARDIO(DANDONA.CARDIO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEX STABILIS(ADMIN@LEXSTABILIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH SINGH(ADV.SIDDHARTH@YAHOO.COM)(9810418916)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 FAO(OS)-36/2023 
CM APPL. 12222/2023 
CM APPL. 12224/2023 
CM APPL. 12225/2023 

LT COL AMAY KHANNA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

M/S KMNP LAW, SHIVENDRA SINGH, 
ANIL PANWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LT COL AMAY KHANNA(AMAYKHANNAAK@GMAIL.COM)(9953697008)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL PANWAR , TANISHQ 
PANWAR(PANWARASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818266633)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN KHANNA(INFO@JNALAW.IN)(9422505491)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UJJWAL(SHIVENDRASINGH86@LIVE.COM)(9350885956)(RESPONDENT) 
AKASH KAPOOR()(9868222822)(RESPONDENT) 
ANOOP KHOSLA(JAVEDUFRAHMAN88@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LT COL KAMAL KISHORE KHANNA(INFO@JNALAW.IN)(9422008488)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH065@GMAIL.COM)(9582194010)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH065@GMAIL.COM)(9582194010)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 FAO(OS) (COMM)-
122/2016 

M/S TAMILNADU TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
LTD  
V/s BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA, NIKHILESH 
KRISHANN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH SHARMA(SHARMA.PIYUSH819@GMAIL.COM)(9810613750)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 RFA(COMM)-71/2023 
CM APPL. 19795/2023 

M/S CORROSION ENGINEERS PVT LTD  
V/s M/S ROBERTS AND ENGINEERS & ORS. 
  

AVNEESH GARG, ANSHUM JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHWAT KUMAR , ANSHUM 
JAIN(JAIN.ANSHUM@GMAIL.COM)(9891489740)(PETITIONER) 
ROBERT (ROBERTSENGINEERS@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNEESH GARG(AVNEESH.GARG@GMAIL.COM)(9818479699)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-12517/2021 
CM APPL. 39407/2021 

KUSHAL KUMAR  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (NDMC) 
& ORS. 
  

MICHAEL PETER, MICHAEL PETER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MICHAEL PETER(MICHAELRICHARDPETER@GMAIL.COM)(8882563551)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GROVER 
ADVOCATE(GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811089646)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-13596/2022 
CM APPL. 41432/2022 

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s NEW-DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ANR. 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SAHOO (NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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HARSHA PEECHARA (SHPEECHARA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
29 W.P.(C)-13603/2022 

CM APPL. 41460/2022 
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s NEW-DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ANR 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.K. SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-9360/2023 RANVEER SINGH AND ANR  
V/s NEW-DELHI MUNCIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SAHOO()(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
31 CRL.A.-645/2023 THE STATE OF DELHI  

V/s BABLU KARDAM 
  

RAVI KANT UPADHYAY, HIREIN 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KANT UPADHYAY(ADVKAMAL15@GMAIL.COM)(9278313936)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-693/2016) 
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COURT NO. 37 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANMOHAN 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA 

 
[NOTE: COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO FILE THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO RELY UPON IN THE 
REGISTRY OF THIS COURT WELL IN ADVANCE. IT IS MADE CLEAR THAT NO DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED IN COURT 

WHICH ARE SENT/FORWARDED THROUGH THE E-MAIL/WHATSAPP.] 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

courtmasterdbiii@gmail.com  

pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
1 W.P.(C)-10999/2018 M/S PYRAMID INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN, 
KHAITAN & CO. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-12444/2018 MASCOT BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-12647/2018 LIFESTYLE INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TARUN GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN GULATI(SANJAY1.SHARMA@PDSLEGAL.COM)(9999971690)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-13194/2018 SHARMA TRADING COMPANY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIT JAIN(AJAY.KUMAR7054@GMAIL.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-378/2019 HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-1418/2019 
CM APPL. 6501/2019 

M/S J.P. & SONS THROUGH SHRI ANKIT KHANDELWAL, 
PROPRIETOR  
V/s NATIONAL ANTI- PROFITEERING AUTHORITY THROUGH 
ITS SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

TARUN GULATI, ANMOL GUPTA, 
SWARNENDU CHATTERJEE, SWARNENDU 
CHATTERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWARNENDU CHATTERJEE(SWARNENDUCHATTERJEE.PSA@GMAIL.COM)(8826352053)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN GULATI(SANJAY1.SHARMA@PDSLEGAL.COM)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL GUPTA(GUPTA15MOLI@GMAIL.COM)(7428415530)(PETITIONER) 
SWARNENDU CHATTERJEE(CHATTERJEEAOR@SWARNENDU.CO)(7838714096)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-1655/2019 M/S EXCEL RASAYAN PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 

HARPREET SINGH, GARIMA GUPTA 
NEEGARIMAJAIN, KHAITAN & CO. 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7�
mailto:cmrajeevnautiyal@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-2347/2019 JUBILANT FOODWORKS LTD. & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SACHDEV(KARANSACHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

9 W.P.(C)-3759/2019 MASCOT BUILDCON PRIVATE LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

10 W.P.(C)-4213/2019 ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-5558/2019 
CM APPL. 24368/2019 

UNICHARM INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RUPENDER SINHMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPENDER SINHMAR(PRAHLADSINGH985@GMAIL.COM)(9891524169)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-7743/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 8162/2019 

RECKITT BENCKISER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

R. JAWAHAR LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. JAWAHAR LAL(JAWAHAR@PRALAW.IN)(9958998396)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-8162/2019 AFFINITI ENTERPRISES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

HARPREET SINGH, R. JAWAHAR LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. JAWAHAR LAL(JAWAHAR@PRALAW.IN)(9958998396)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-7910/2019 
CM APPL. 32779/2019 

SALARPURIA REAL ESTATE PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HARPREET SINGH, GARIMA GUPTA 
NEEGARIMAJAIN, KHAITAN & CO. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-7911/2019 SATTVA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HARPREET SINGH, GARIMA GUPTA 
NEEGARIMAJAIN, KHAITAN & CO. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-8078/2019 M/S SATYA ENTERPRISES  
V/s UNION OFINDIA & ORS. 
  

SUMIT KUMAR BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KUMAR BATRA(BATRASUMIT@GMAIL.COM)(9911211000)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-9053/2019 UNICHARM INDIA PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RUPENDER SINHMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPENDER SINHMAR(PRAHLADSINGH985@GMAIL.COM)(9891524169)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-11253/2019 
CM APPL. 46337/2019 

LIFESTYLE INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SPARSH BHARGAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SPARSH BHARGAVA(SANJAY1.SHARMA@PDSLEGAL.COM)(9999971690)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-12355/2019 PARAMOUNT, PROPBUILD PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIMARPAL SINGH SAWHNEY  

mailto:KARANSACHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER)�
mailto:MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER)�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIMARPAL SINGH SAWHNEY(SSSAWHNEY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818999665)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-12717/2019 BHARTIYA CITY DEVELOPERS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN, 
KHAITAN & CO. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-12847/2019 
CM APPL. 52474/2019 

RAMPRASTHA PROMOTERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK ANAND(DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-969/2020 
CM APPL. 5342/2020 

NESTLE INDIA LTD. & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV, RAVI PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SACHDEV(KARANSACHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(KRISHANITA1981@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-1171/2020 IFB INDUSTRIES LTD,  
V/s NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

UJJWAL ANILCHANDAR RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UJJWAL ANILCHANDAR RANA(GAGRAT@GAGRATDELHI.COM)(9811153618)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-1406/2020 
CM APPL. 4879/2020 

M/S FRIENDS LAND DEVELOPERS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRAKASH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH KUMAR(PRAKASHKUMAR0809@GMAIL.COM)(9811212920)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-1780/2020 JOHNSON & JOHNSON PVT.LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SACHDEV(KARANSACHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-2083/2020 
CM APPL. 7369/2020 

FUSION BUILDTECH PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN, 
KHAITAN & CO. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-2084/2020 
CM APPL. 7371/2020 

ASTER INFRAHOME PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN, 
KHAITAN & CO. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO.(AJAY.BHARGAVA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-2445/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 2748/2019 

MIS SARVPRIYA SECURITIES PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK ANAND(DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-2490/2020 JOHNSON & JOHNSON PVT LTD,  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SACHDEV(KARANSACHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-2742/2020 
CM APPL. 9552/2020 

ACME HOUSING INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANAND DILIP LANDGE, UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIT JAIN(AJAY.KUMAR7054@GMAIL.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND DILIP LANDGE(ADVANANDLANDGE@GMAIL.COM)(9930309799)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:ADVANANDLANDGE@GMAIL.COM)(9930309799)(PETITIONER)�
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31 W.P.(C)-3737/2020 PHIILIPS INDIA LIMITED.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK SHEKHAR, SIDDHARTH 
RAJKONWAR(SIDDHARTH.RAJ.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971220849)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANIT-
PROFITEERING(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
KERALA STATE LEVEL SCREENING 
COMMITTEE(JOINTCOMMISSIONERTAXES@GMAIL.COM)(9446168584)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING 
AUTHORITY(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-3910/2020 MACROTECH DEVELOPERS LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS M/S 
LODHA DEVELOPERS LTD.) & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

KAMAL SAWHNEY, TRANSFER PETITION  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL SAWHNEY(SANJAY1.SHARMA@LUMIERELP.COM)(9999971690)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-3911/2020 M/S NANI RESORTS AND FLORICULTURE PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJEEV MAHESHWARANAND ROY, 
TRANSFER PETITION 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV MAHESHWARANAND ROY(RAJEEVMROY@GMAIL.COM)(9811181935)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-4131/2020 MS. SAMSONITE SOUTH ASIA PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 

ALOK YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOKYADAV(YADAVALOKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9971499911)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK YADAV(ALOK.YADAV@ICLOUD.COM)(9971499911)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-4345/2020 RECKITT BENCKISER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS & ORS. 

R. JAWAHAR LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRA LAW OFFICES, R. JAWAHAR LAL(ANUJ@PRALAW.IN)(9958996312)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RECKITT BENCKISER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED(JAWAHAR@PRALAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE NATIONAL ANTIPROFITEERING AUTHORITY(MOHAMMEDMUGEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF 
ANTIPROFITEERING(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-4348/2020 APEX MEADOWS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAMBABU MULLAPUDI, KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN, BL NARASIMHAN , YOGENDER 
ALDAK(NARASIMHAN.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
SH. PAWAN KUMAR(PAWAN_ALLOYS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SH. D. SIVA KRISHAN(EUREKA_VIC@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SH. B. V. RAVISANKAR(RAVISANKARBATTULA.99@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SH. P RAVIKANTH(RKPTTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SH. KARPURA PANICHKAR(KARPURAVP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMT P. DAMAYANTHI(DHANALASKHMIENTERPRIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. RAVI PRAKASH (RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. S. SURYA RAO(UDAY4GUNNY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMBABU MULLAPUDI(MULLAPUDIRAM@YAHOO.COM)(8800511022)(RESPONDENT) 
RAMBABU MULLAPUDI(MULLAPUDIRAM@YAHOO.COM)(8800511022)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-4375/2020 M/S PATANJALI AYURVED LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH, PRAVESH THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVESH THAKUR(ADVPRAVESH@YAHOO.COM)(9810341671)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVESHTHAKUR(ADVPRAVESHTHAKUR@YAHOO.COM)(9810341671)(PETITIONER) 
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ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S PATANJALI AYURVED LTD(YDARYA@PATANJALIAYURVED.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(DGSAFEGUARDS@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYADARSHI 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM,MANISH406P@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 

38 W.P.(C)-4516/2020 MCNROE CONSUMER PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH , UDIT JAIN()(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SHARMA(COMMUNITIES@LOCALCIRCLES.COM)(8826663719)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH (RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9899136507)(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COMMITTEE(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-4607/2020 AFFINITI ENTERPRISES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

R. JAWAHAR LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRA LAW OFFICES(ANUJ@PRALAW.IN)(9958996312)(PETITIONER) 
R. JAWAHARLAL(JAWAHAR@PRALAW.IN)(9958998396)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9899136507)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
AFFINITI ENTERPRISES(JAWAHAR@PRALAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA ORS(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAILCOM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-4824/2020 
CM APPL. 2183/2021 

M/S CILANTRO DINERS PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA, NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM)(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM)(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHILGUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM)(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH()(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-4957/2020 WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH()(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-5347/2020 
CM APPL. 23558/2020 

GAURSONS REALTECH PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MRINAL BHARAT RAM, MONISH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINALRAM(MRINALBHARATRAM@GMAIL.COM)(9811505953)(PETITIONER) 
MONISH PANDA, MRINAL BHARAT RAM(OFFICE@MONISHPANDA.COM)(9811505953)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVAM AGARWAL(SOLARSHIVAM@GMAIL.COM)(7300644496)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
V.VALTE(COMMRCEXLKO@NIC.IN)(9402507544)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MONISHPANDA(MONISH@MONISHPANDA.COM)(9810319252)(PETITIONER) 
MONISH PANDA AND MRINAL BHARAT 
RAM(OFFICE@MONISHPANDA.COM)(9971084442)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVAM(SOLARSHIVAM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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43 W.P.(C)-5798/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 5979/2020 

RAMPRASTHA PROMOTERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGRAWAL, DEEPAK ANAND, HEMLATA RAWAT(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN, 
DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK ANAND(DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(SONUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-5979/2020 
CM APPL. 21655/2020 

EMAAR MGF LAND LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ADITYA PRAKASH ARORA, PARANGAT 
PANDEY, KARAN SACHDEV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN, L BADRI NARAYANAN(CHARANYA.LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARNA.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
VANITA BANSAL(PUNEETBANSAL78@GMAIL.COM)(9810546841)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET BANSAL(PUNEETBANSAL178@GMAIL.COM)(9810546841)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA PRAKASH ARORA(ADITYA.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)(9953744141)(RESPONDENT) 
PARANGAT PANDEY (PARANGAT.JANUSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9910800560)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-6671/2020 GAURAV SHARMA FOOD INDUSTRIES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA, BUBEL BAREJA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM)(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9899136507)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-7412/2020 
CM APPL. 24800/2020 

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANURADHA DUTT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURADHA DUTT(ADMIN@DUMEDS.COM, 
TUSHAR.JARWAL@DUMEDS.COM)(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 
SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD(A.NIKHIL@SAMSUNG.COM)(9810749346)(PETITIONER) 
ANURADHADUTT(ADMIN@DUMEDS.COM)(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH (SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SHARMA(COMMUNITIES@LOCALCIRCLES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI - PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD(A.NIKHIL@SAMSUNG.COM)(9810749346)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR RAHUL SHARMA M S LOCAL CIRCLE I PVT 
LTD(COMMUNITIES@LOCALCIRCLES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-7736/2020 M/S PRASAD MEDIA CORPORATION PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V LAKSHMIKUMARAN, BL NARASIMHANL, BADRI NARAYANAN, CHARANYA 
LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.L@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH (RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-8229/2020 LITECON INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH, UDIT JAIN(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)(9899136507)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)(9899136507)(RESPONDENT) 
APPORVE R TALERA(APPORVETALERA7564@GMAIL.COM)(9979882983)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
LITECON INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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LITECON INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI-PROFITEERING,(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY,(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(RSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY,(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI-PROFITEERING,(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. APPORVE R. TALERA(APPORVETALERA7564@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(RSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. APPORVE R. TALERA(APPORVETALERA7564@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

49 W.P.(C)-8751/2020 
CM APPL. 28192/2020 

M/S SIGNATURE BUILDERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGRAWAL, DEEPAK ANAND(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK ANAND(DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(SONUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-9146/2020 
CM APPL. 29630/2020 

LITE BITE TRAVELS FOODS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV, KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V LAKSHMIKUMARAN, BL NARASIMHAN, L BADRI NARAYAN, YOGENDRA 
ALDAK(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH (RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-9931/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 9934/2020 
W.P.(C) 9935/2020 

M/S. NIRALA PROJECTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGRAWAL, DEEPAK ANAND(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK ANAND(DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(SONUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-9934/2020 
CM APPL. 31623/2020 
CM APPL. 31624/2020 

M/S S3 BUILDWELL LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK ANAND, DEEPAK ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGRAWAL(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK ANAND(DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(SONUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-9935/2020 
CM APPL. 31625/2020 
CM APPL. 31626/2020 

M/S. JMK HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK ANAND, DEEPAK ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGRAWAL(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK ANAND(DANANDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(SNOUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-10901/2020 
CM APPL. 34162/2020 
CM APPL. 34163/2020 

S.C. JOHNSON PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

RAJAT BOSE, RAJAT BOSE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT BOSE(RAJAT.BOSE@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(8448798974)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS 
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SECRETARY(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY, THROUGH ITS 
CHAIRMAN(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING, THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR 
GENERAL(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 

55 W.P.(C)-10932/2020 
CM APPL. 34237/2020 
CM APPL. 34238/2020 
CM APPL. 8172/2022 

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV, KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.L@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL KUMAR(RAHUL.KUMAR@ARCS.ASIA)(9910602435)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-990/2021 M/S BPTP LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL AND MANISH RASTOGI()(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
KISHORE KUNAL AND MANISH RASTOGI(MANISH.RASTOGI@KCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING COMMITTEE OF ANTI PROFITEERING(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOUY BHATNAGAR(SONUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134978)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH ARORA(NARESHARORA21@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
RAM PRAKASH SHARMA(LLBCACS51@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COMMITTEE ON ANTI PROFITEERING(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COMMITTEE ON ANTI PROFITEERING(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COMMITTEE ON ANTI PROFITEERING(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-997/2021 
CM APPL. 2721/2021 

M/S MAN REALTY LTD & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV, KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARN(CHARANYA.L@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-1357/2021 M/S INFINITI RETAIL LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAJAT MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT MITTAL (VERMA.AASHISH29@GMAIL.COM)(9971933199)(PETITIONER) 
RAJATMITTAL(RAJAT.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9971933199)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
MS INFINITI RETAIL LTD(RAJAT.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9971933199)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-1366/2021 M/S TATA STARBUCKS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MAHESH SANKARASUBBAN 
SAHASRANAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S MAHESH SHASRANAMAN AND GEETANJALI 
MURTI(MAHESH.S@LEXARBITRI.INMS@MAHESHS.IN)(9619900828)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESHSAHASRANAMAN(MS@MAHESHS.IN)(9619900828)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S TATA STARBUCKS PRIVATE LIMITED(MAHESH.S@LEXARBITRI.IN 
MS@MAHESHS.IN)(9619900828)(RESPONDENT) 
THE NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM 
)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI 
PROFITEERING(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
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60 W.P.(C)-1593/2021 
CM APPL. 4529/2021 

RAYMOND CONSUMER CARE LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV, KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN, L BADRI NARAYANAN, CHARANYA 
LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING COMMITTEE OF ANTI PROFITEERING(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. RAHUL SHARMA(RAHULS@GLOBALRATERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-1765/2021 M/S LE REVE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA()(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH()(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-1766/2021 NEEVA FOODS PVT. LTD   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA()(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH()(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-1852/2021 
CM APPL. 5359/2021 
CM APPL. 29026/2021 
CM APPL. 29027/2021 

M/S SUBWAY SYSTEMS INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRATYUSHPRAVA SAHA, SATYA RANJAN 
SWAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK A RASTOGI(ABHISHEK.RASTOGI@KHAITANCO.COM)(9820241489)(PETITIONER) 
PRATYUSHPRAVASAHA(PRATYUSH.SAHA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9892548930)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OFO LANTIPROFITEERING(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)(9398467583)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUN BHATNAGAR(SOUNUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY()(9711448663)(RESPONDENT) 
R SECY(RSECY@NIC.IN)(9477330556)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYA RANJAN SWAIN(SATYARANJANKLS@GMAIL.COM)(8860189238)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK RASTOGI(ABHISHEK.RASTOGI@KHAITANCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-1951/2021 
CM APPL. 5705/2021 
CM APPL. 5706/2021 

M/S SUB WEST RESTAURANTS LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRATYUSHPRAVA SAHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADV ABHISHEK A RASTOGI(ABHISHEK.RASTOGI@KAHITANCO.COM)(9820241489)(PETITIONER) 
PRATYUSHPRAVASAHA(PRATYUSH.SAHA@KHAITANCO.COM)(9892548930)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PARKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(SOUNBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-2440/2021 BONNE SANTE   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM)(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-2676/2021 
CM APPL. 7906/2021 
CM APPL. 7907/2021 

HORIZON PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PARANGAT PANDEY, UDIT JAIN, UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH AND UDIT JAIN(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
DIWAKAR BANSAL(DIWBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(7506185225)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GGENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9899136507)(RESPONDENT) 
NATION ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HORIZON PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED(TAXATION@RUNWAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HORIZON PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED(TAXATION@RUNWAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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HORIZON PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED(TAXATION@RUNWAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(RSECY@NIC,IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY,NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ANTI-PROFITEERING(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY,NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ANTI-PROFITEERING(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ANTI-PROFITEERING(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY,NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(RSECY@NIC,IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(RSECY@NIC,IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARANGAT PANDEY (PARANGAT.JANUSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9910800560)(PETITIONER) 

67 W.P.(C)-2785/2021 
CM APPL. 8368/2021 

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH AND MANNAT WARAICH()(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SUJITGHOSH(SUJIT@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9811019857)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH()(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT 
LTD(SUJIT@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI-
PROFITEERING(RAVIPAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER NODAL 
OFFICER(RAVIPAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-2897/2021 ITC LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJAN NARAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDER NARAIN(RAVINDERNARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7042830838)(PETITIONER) 
NATION ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(RAVI@INDIACP.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUL JAIN (ANSHUL.JAIN@ITC.IN)(9903955296)(RESPONDENT) 
ITC LIMITED (ANSHUL.JAIN@ITC.IN)(9903955296)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUL JAIN (ANSHUL.JAIN@ITC.IN)(9903955296)(RESPONDENT) 
ITC LIMITED (ANSHUL.JAIN@ITC.IN)(9903955296)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUL JAIN (ANSHUL.JAIN@ITC.IN)(9903955296)(RESPONDENT) 
ITC LIMITED (ANSHUL.JAIN@ITC.IN)(9903955296)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL(SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM )(9811111993)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY (SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM 
)(9811111993)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM )(9811111993)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL(RAVI@INDIACP.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY (RAVI@INDIACP.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL(SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM )(9811111993)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY (SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM 
)(9811111993)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM )(9811111993)(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-2970/2021 M/S DRA AADITHYA PROJECTS PVT. LTD.   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MONISH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MONISHPANDA(MONISH@MONISHPANDA.COM)(9810319252)(PETITIONER) 
MONISH PANDA(OFFICE@MONISHPANDA.COM)(9971084442)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAKASH BALAJI(PRAKASH.BALAJI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-3254/2021 GILLETTE INDIA LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN AND L BADRI NARAYANAN AND CHARANYA 
LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

71 W.P.(C)-3306/2021 PROCTER AND GAMBLE HOME PRODUCTS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN, L BADRI NARAYANAN, CHARANYA 
LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-3327/2021 PROCTER AND GAMBLE HYGIENE AND HEALTH CARE LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN, L BADRI NARAYANAN, CHARANYA 
LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 W.P.(C)-3508/2021 
CM APPL. 25152/2021 
CM APPL. 25153/2021 

M/S ALTON BUILDTECH INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARANJAWALA AND CO.(KARANJAWALA@KARANJAWALA.IN)(9717196388)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI PROFITEERING(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARANJAWALA & CO.(KRITIKA.SACHDEVA@KARANJAWALA.IN)(9999960228)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-3867/2021 M/S ELECTRONICS MART INDIA LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA()(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH()(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

75 W.P.(C)-4600/2021 INOX LEISURE LIMITED.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH AND UDIT JAIN(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
INOX LEISURE LIMITED.(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INOX LEISURE LIMITED.(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INOX LEISURE LIMITED.(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(RSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI-PROFITEERING,(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI-PROFITEERING,(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(RSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ANTI-PROFITEERING,(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(RSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI-PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-4789/2021 M/S MANAS VIHAR SAHAKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 

GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN, 
PRATYUSHPRAVA SAHA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ABHISHEK A RASTOGI(ABHISHEK.RASTOGI@KHAITANCO.COM)(9820241489)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9820241489)(RESPONDENT) 
RESECY(RSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECRETARY NAA(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

77 W.P.(C)-4794/2021 
CM APPL. 14802/2021 

YELLOW SUN RESTAURANTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA, NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA()(9891950868)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

78 W.P.(C)-6337/2021 
CM APPL. 19960/2021 

M/S PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HEMLATA RAWAT, HEMLATA RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGARWAL AND HEMLATA RAWAT(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
HEMLATARAWAT(HEMLATA274@YAHOO.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET AGARWAL AND HEMLATA RAWAT(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(SOUNUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUN BHATNAGAR(SOUNBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

79 W.P.(C)-12471/2021 
CM APPL. 39234/2021 

SOUTHWINDS PROJECTS LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ADITYA SINGLA, KUNAL MIMANI, KUNAL 
MIMANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAHZEB AHMED(SHAHZEB.AHMED@BLACKROBECHAMBERS.LAW)(7042492840)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL MIMANI(KUNAL.MIMANI@BLACKROBECHAMBER.LAW)(7042492840)(PETITIONER) 
KOLSOUTH(KOLSOUTH.GST@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
SECRETARY NAA(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN, DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN, 
SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(RESPONDENT) 

 

80 W.P.(C)-14666/2021 
CM APPL. 46201/2021 
CM APPL. 46202/2021 
CM APPL. 46203/2021 

ANAND RATHI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN, 
KHAITAN & CO. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI DESHPANDE(DESHPANDE.RASHMI@KHAITANCO.COM)(9833862234)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-6983/2022 
CM APPL. 21405/2022 

WTC NOIDA DEVELOPEMENT COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

BALASUBRAMANIAN RAMESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALASUBRAMANI RAMESH(BALA@KASHYAPCHAMBERS.COM)(7875904684)(PETITIONER) 
ANIT PROFITEERING(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEXIDH(CEDIDH@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANGAD SINGH KOHLI(ANGADKOHLI@HTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIPRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 

 

82 W.P.(C)-7781/2022 
CM APPL. 23831/2022 

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH AND MANNAT WARAICH()(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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83 W.P.(C)-8705/2022 
CM APPL. 26239/2022 
CM APPL. 26240/2022 

M/S TATA PLAY LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MAHESH RAICHANDANI, UBR LEGAL 
ADVOCATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT RAICHANDANI AND DEEPAK KUMAR (UBRLEGAL@YAHOO.IN)(9820875305)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. SONIA SHARMA(SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811111993)(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-12533/2022 
CM APPL. 37949/2022 
CM APPL. 37950/2022 

LICHFL CARE HOMES LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJESH CHHETRI, KAMAL KANT JHA, 
PRATYUSHPRAVA SAHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN AND CO()(9820241489)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL ANTI PROFITEERING AUTHORITY(JSREV@NIC.IN, NAA@GOV.IN, 
DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH CHHETRI(RAJESHCHETRI@GMAIL.COM)(9891675255)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL KANT JHA(KKJASSOCIATES@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811403833)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

85 W.P.(C)-12557/2022 
CM APPL. 38027/2022 
CM APPL. 38028/2022 

L OREAL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEVA@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET (HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

86 W.P.(C)-12573/2022 
CM APPL. 38062/2022 
CM APPL. 38063/2022 

M/S SWATI REALTY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GURVINDER KAUR SURI, GARIMA GUPTA 
NEEGARIMAJAIN, PRATYUSHPRAVA SAHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK A RASTOGI()(9820241489)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK A RASTOGI(ABHISHEK.RASTOGI@KHAITANCO.COM)(9820241489)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL ANTIPROFITEERING AUTHORITY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)(1121400650)(RESPONDENT) 
GST DELHI EAST(GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADAVE(ADAVE.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9873979844)(RESPONDENT) 
CBEC(CHAIRPERSON-CBEC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(RESPONDENT) 
GURVINDER KAUR SURI(LITIGATION@SURICO.IN)(9871692195)(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

87 W.P.(C)-12639/2022 
CM APPL. 38309/2022 
CM APPL. 38310/2022 
CM APPL. 39263/2022 

M/S PERFECT BUILDWELL PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

PARUL SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MIMANSA LAW OFFICES(PARUL@MIMANSALAW.IN, 
KRISHNA@MIMANSALAW.IN)(9650840477)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
KRISHANAMOHAN K MENON(PARUL@MIMANSALAW.IN, 
KRISHNA@MIMANSALAW.IN)(9650840477)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAGIART (SAGIRT@GMAIL.COM, HRIDAY1JAN@GMAIL.COM, 
KAPILMANDIL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

88 W.P.(C)-12797/2022 
CM APPL. 38922/2022 
CM APPL. 38923/2022 
CM APPL. 38924/2022 

VASAVI AND GP INFRA LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

N SAI VINOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N. SAI VINOD(SAIVINOD@NSVLAW.IN)(8826561767)(PETITIONER) 
DGAP(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(SONUBHATNAGAROFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANTI PROFITEERING(SC.ANTIPROFITEERING@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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SECRETARY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
89 W.P.(C)-13657/2022 

CM APPL. 41646/2022 
CM APPL. 41647/2022 

M/S DLF LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEVA@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET (HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

90 W.P.(C)-13715/2022 
CM APPL. 41879/2022 
CM APPL. 45056/2022 
CM APPL. 45505/2022 

NY CINEMAS LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA ORS. 
  

PRATEREK KRISHAN CHADHA, PRATEREK 
KRISHAN CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATEEK CHADHA(PRATEEKCHADHA@GMAIL.COM)(9871588144)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV KAUL(VAIBHAVKAUL4@GMAIL.COM, ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK K. CHADHA(PRATEEKCHADHA@GMAIL.COM)(9871588144)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DGAP(DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECRETARY(SECRETARY.NAA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBIC(CHMN-CBIC@GOB.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK K. CHADHA(PRATEEKCHADHA@GMAIL.COM)(9871588144)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG DULAW(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM, DGAP.CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

91 W.P.(C)-14835/2022 M/S AIRMID REAL ESTATE LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL(ANKITA.PRAKASH@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
GSTVSKP(COMMR-GSTSOUTH@NIC.IN)(8912568838)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIPRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
RRCADV(RRCADV1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAGENDRA(NAGENDRA.IIDC@GMAIL.COM)(9395360369)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

92 W.P.(C)-15169/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 15170/2022 
W.P.(C) 15172/2022 

GELENMARK PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

TRANSFER PETITON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
93 W.P.(C)-15172/2022 BARBEQUE NATION HOSPITALITY LTD  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SHYAM KISHOR MAURYA, RAJ LATHA 
KOTNI, TRANSFER PETITON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHYAM KISHOR MAURYA(2ADVOSKM@GMAIL.COM)(9540024465)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ LATHA KOTNI(RAJLATHA@LEXPORT.IN)(9899978082)(PETITIONER) 

 

94 W.P.(C)-15240/2022 
CM APPL. 47193/2022 
CM APPL. 47194/2022 
CM APPL. 47195/2022 
CM APPL. 42515/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 16890/2022 
W.P.(C) 17073/2022 
W.P.(C) 17132/2022 

PRESCON REALTORS AND INFRASTRUCTURES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANURADHA DUTT, RAHUL RANJAN, 
PIYUSH SANGHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSHA NAGARAJAN(ANUSHA@OLIVELAW.IN)(9654116464)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH SANGHI(SANGHI.PIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)(9899699242)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURADHA DUTT(ADMIN@DMD.LAW)(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT)�
mailto:ADMIN@DMD.LAW)(9910044138)(PETITIONER)�


03.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

26 
 

95 W.P.(C)-16890/2022 
CM APPL. 53510/2022 
CM APPL. 53511/2022 
CM APPL. 53512/2022 

BHAGWATI INFRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MAHESH RAICHANDANI, UBR LEGAL 
ADVOCATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KUMAR KHOKHAR(UBRLEGAL@YAHOO.COM)(9820875305)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

96 W.P.(C)-17073/2022 
CM APPL. 54098/2022 

ALLERGAN HEALTHCARE INDIA PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SPARSH BHARGAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SPARSH BHARGAVA(SPARSH.BHARGAVA@SBCHAMBERS.COM, 
ISHITA.FARSAIYA@AUREATECHMABERS.COM)(9811225467)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIPRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

97 W.P.(C)-15289/2022 
CM APPL. 47442/2022 
CM APPL. 47443/2022 

ANUTONE ACOUSTICS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEVA@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DESHPANDE(DESHPANDECONSTRUCTIONS@YAHOO)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

98 W.P.(C)-16178/2022 
CM APPL. 38836/2023 

ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HEMLATA RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGARWAL AND HEMLATA RAWAT(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN AND RAVI PRAKASH(ANUSHREEARAIN@GMAIL.COM, 
RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
HEMLATA RAWAT(DELHI@ALALEGAL.IN)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

99 W.P.(C)-16266/2022 
CM APPL. 50925/2022 
CM APPL. 50926/2022 

PRASU INFRABUILD PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUMIT GAUR, NIKUNJ VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN JAIN AND DIVYANSH SINGH(DIVYANSHSINGH.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(6396916263)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT GAUR(GAURSUMIT11@GMAIL.COM)(9868384843)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT GAUR(GAURSUMIT11@GMAIL.COM)(9868384843)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

100 W.P.(C)-16734/2022 
CM APPL. 52794/2022 
CM APPL. 52795/2022 

M/S NANDI INFRATECH PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SANDEEP CHILANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP CHILANA(SANDEEP.CHILANA@CCLAW.IN)(9910084446)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

101 W.P.(C)-16935/2022 
CM APPL. 53667/2022 

NEW WORLD REALTY LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
SDSPICT(SDSPICT@GMAIL.COM, SMASTERM@GMAIL.COM, 
PRAKHARVARSHNEY28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

102 W.P.(C)-17010/2022 
CM APPL. 53925/2022 

WADHWA REALTY PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

mailto:GAURSUMIT11@GMAIL.COM)(9868384843)(RESPONDENT)�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL(ATULCW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DCLTU(DCLTU636@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

103 W.P.(C)-246/2023 
CM APPL. 939/2023 
CM APPL. 940/2023 

M/S BHARTIYA URBAN PVT LTD (FORMERLY, BHARTIYA CITY 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD))  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS & ANR. 
  

GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GARIMA GUPTA(ABHISHEK@RASTOGICHAMBERS.COM)(9820241489)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

104 W.P.(C)-3866/2023 
CM APPL. 15035/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 990/2021 

ATS HOMES PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HEMLATA RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGRAWAL(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9810529222)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

105 W.P.(C)-11180/2023 
CM APPL. 43445/2023 
CM APPL. 43446/2023 

M/S ATS TOWNSHIP PVT LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HEMLATA RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGRAWAL(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
CTCOMHQ(CTCOMHQLU-UP@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

106 W.P.(C)-11910/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 16266/2022 

PAREENA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

VINEET BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET BHATIA(BHATIAV68@GMAIL.COM)(9811081159)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 37 
   DIVISION BENCH-III 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANMOHAN 
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA 

 
 
[NOTE: COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO FILE THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO RELY UPON IN THE 
 REGISTRY OF THIS COURT WELL IN ADVANCE. IT IS MADE CLEAR THAT NO DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED IN COURT 

 WHICH ARE SENT/FORWARDED THROUGH THE E-MAIL/WHATSAPP.] 

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
 
 
courtmasterdbiii@gmail.com 
 
n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 LPA-633/2022 

WITH LPA 634/2022 
LPA 635/2022 

NARESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GAGANMEET SINGH SACHDEVA, 
ANAND YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND YADAV(ANANDYADAV_3@YAHOO.COM)(9810126454)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(113384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA(GAGANMEET3@GMAIL.COM)(9582055425)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 LPA-634/2022 SUBE SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANAND YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND YADAV(ANANDYADAV_3@YAHOO.COM)(9810126454)(PETITIONER) 
SDM(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(113384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 LPA-635/2022 DAYANAND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANAND YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND YADAV(ANANDYADAV_3@YAHOO.COM)(9810126454)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CM APPL. 46677/2019 
In RFA(OS)-44/2018(Disposed off 
case) 

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS  
V/s PARKASH KAUR & ORS 
  

AMAN GUPTA, L S SOLANKI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
L S SOLANKI()(9891597843)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN GUPTA(AMAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9999245866)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7�
mailto:courtmasterdbiii@gmail.com�
mailto:cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:AMAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9999245866)(RESPONDENT)�
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
5 LPA-255/2020 

CM APPL. 22952/2020 
CM APPL. 22953/2020 
CM APPL. 22955/2020 
CM APPL. 25307/2020 
CM APPL. 5905/2021 

BADAM SINGH CHAUHAN  
V/s AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKETING 
COMMITTEE 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, NIKHIL 
MALHOTRA, NIKHIL MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHILMALHOTRA(THEMALHOTRAS7@GMAIL.COM)(9811343754)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD MALHOTRA & NIKHIL 
MALHOTRA(THEMALHOTRAS7@GMAIL.COM)(9811343754)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD MALHOTRA AND NIKHIL 
MALHOTRA(THEMALHOTRAS7@GMAIL.COM)(9811343754)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHILMALHOTRA(THEMALHOTRAS7@GMAIL.COM)(9811343754)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MS. BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD MALHOTRA & NIKHIL 
MALHOTRA(THEMALHOTRAS7@GMAIL.COM)(9811343754)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWNA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LPA-612/2022 
CM APPL. 46394/2022 
CM APPL. 46397/2022 
WITH LPA 613/2022 

PARITOSH SHARMA  
V/s UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND 
SERVICES LTD. & ANR. 
  

AKSHIT KAPUR, PARITOSH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARITOSH SHARMA (SHARMAPARITOSH@GMAIL.COM)(9716536208)(PETITIONER) 
MAN MOHAN(MANMOHAN.GUPTA@UTIITSL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUSHEEBA (SUSHEEBA.ALEX@UTIITSL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHIT KAPUR(AKSHITKAP@GMAIL.COM)(9716076533)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 LPA-613/2022 
CM APPL. 46403/2022 

MANISH GUPTA  
V/s UTI INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY AND 
SERVICES LTD & ANR. 
  

AKSHIT KAPUR, MANISH KUMAR 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH GUPTA (GPMANISH76@GMAIL.COM)(9818669230)(PETITIONER) 
MANMOHAN GUPTA (MANMOHAN.GUPTA@UTIITSL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHEEBA(SUSHEEBA.ALEX@UTIITSL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHIT KAPUR(AKSHITKAP@GMAIL.COM)(9716076533)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RFA(OS)-26/2018 METRO EXPORTERS PVT LTD  
V/s M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD 
  

AMIT KUMAR SINGH, JAYKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYKAR()(9899179239)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 RFA(OS)-55/2019 DEEPIKA DIXIT  
V/s VIKAS GULATI & ANR 
  

VP RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VP RANA()(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-13480/2018 
CM APPL. 52440/2018 
CM APPL. 21112/2019 
CM APPL. 51544/2019 

THE INDIAN SCHOOL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

KUNAL VAJANI, PRAMOD GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD GUPTA()(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD GUPTA()(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD GUPTA()(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
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FOR DIRECTIONS (CONNECTED) 
11 W.P.(C)-14643/2021 

CM APPL. 46129/2021 
DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

APOORV P TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APOORV P. TRIPATHI(APOORVTRIPATHI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 
12 W.P.(C)-4725/2018 

CM APPL. 18157/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 11122/2019 
W.P.(C) 1535/2022 

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA SAHADEVA()(9811297159)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-11122/2019 
CM APPL. 45812/2019 
CM APPL. 45813/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 4725/2018 
W.P.(C) 1535/2022 

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA SAHADEVA()(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-1535/2022 
CM APPL. 4415/2022 

CIPLA LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 38  
   DIVISION BENCH-IV 
                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA  
 
NOTE : IN CASE OF ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED 
        KINDLY CONTACT MR. SHAMBHU SHARMA, ACM (PH 9899576384)AND SUNNY (PH:9958910077)TO HON'BLE  
        MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER.  
 
 
NOTE    ONLY ONE MASTER LINK WILL BE PROVIDED TO ALL THE COUNSEL/PARTIES.  
        CASES WILL BE HEARD ITEM NUMBER WISE IN DUE COURSE. TENTATIVE TIME OF 
        HEARING OF ANY CASE MAY BE CONFIRMED FROM THE COURT MASTER. 
        ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD,  
        HAVE TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE.  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmsanjay.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 11050/2023(CM 
For Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-
11543/2019(Disposed off 
case) 

BEJON KUMAR MISRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAMESH BABU M. R, RIPU DAMAN 
BHARDWAJ, K.S. PARIHAR, SAMEER 
VASHISHT, SHASHANK DEO, SHASHANK DEO 
SUDHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK DEO()(9810615050)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10258/2023 APPLIED ELECTRO MAGNETICS PVT. LTD & ANR.  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE-3(1), 
NEW DELHI & ANR. 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIS KAUSHIK()(9818218885)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 ITA-924/2019 

WITH ITA 22/2020 
CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES (INDIA) PVT. LTD.  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1 & ANR. 
  

SANAT KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANAT 
KAPOOR(SCU1965@GMAIL.COM,SUMITLALCHANDANI2010@GMAIL.COM)(9711466693)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 ITA-22/2020 PR. CIT-2, DELHI  
V/s CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES (1) PVT LTD 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR, AJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT SHARMA(SHARMA.AJIT@GMAIL.COM)(7838029831)(PETITIONER) 
ANANYA KAPOOR(SATISH@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(9910629894)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 ITA-424/2022 PR.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(CENTRAL)2  
V/s DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LTD. 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
DSG(SECRETARIAL.DSG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-8424/2022 
CM APPL. 25389/2022 
CM APPL. 25390/2022 
 
 

S K SRIVASTAVA  
V/s INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL AND ANR. 
  

SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA(ADV.SHUBHISRIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVOCTESKGUPTAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(7838609688)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES(CHAIRMANCBDT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-12044/2022 SATISH CHAND JAIN  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 52(1), 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA AND ASHVINI KUMAR(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-12190/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 12976/2022 

UNITED ASSOCIATES  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 62(1) DELHI & ANR. 
  

NITIN GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N GULATI(N.GULATI@YAHOO.COM)(9313133000)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI PCCIT(DELHI.PCCIT.NEAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI ITO(DELHI.ITO62.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@GMAIL.COM)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI PCCIT(DELHI.PCCIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-12976/2022 VARUN GUPTA  
V/s ITO, WARD 4(1), DELHI 
  

VENKETESH MOHAN CHAURASIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VENKETESH CHAURASIA(VENKETESH@GMAIL.COM)(9899037770)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-1504/2023 
CM APPL. 5622/2023 

ADITYA ALUMINIUM  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 63(1), DELHI AND ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(SUMIT@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(9810868180)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-1809/2023 
CM APPL. 6937/2023 

RAVINDER NATH JAIN  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 63-1 DELHI AND ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR AND SANTA KAPOOR AND ANANYA 
KAPOOR(SUMIT@SALILKAPOOR.COM)(9810868180)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-2062/2023 
CM APPL. 7797/2023 

JASWANT SINGH JUNEJA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-63(1), DELHI 
  

GAURAV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PS LAW GROUP(JASPAL@PSLAWGROUP.IN)(9810230246)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-2283/2023 
CM APPL. 8629/2023 

ASHOK KUMAR CHORDIA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 61-1 & ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR AND SANAT KAPOOR(SUMIT@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(9810868180)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT(SUMIT@SALILKAPOOR.CO)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JIDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM(SHIVAMY81@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-2517/2023 
CM APPL. 9628/2023 

SABH INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22-1, DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(ANANYA@SALILKAPOOR.COM)(9910629894)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-2739/2023 
CM APPL. 10557/2023 

EVERMORE STOCK BROKERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 7-1 
DELHI 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR AND SANAT KAPOOR(TARUN@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(7206885536)(PETITIONER) 
ANANYA (ANANYA@SALILKAPOOR.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JIDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-6209/2023 
CM APPL. 24415/2023 

J B M TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-13(1), DELHI & ANR. 
  

BHUPINDER JIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BUPINDER JIT KUMAR(BHUPINDERJIT.LAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9971760021)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(CIT.CPC.BANGALORE@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
DELHI.ITO13.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-8268/2023 
CM APPL. 31804/2023 

LAKHBIR SINGH SAWHNEY  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-4(1), DELHI 
  

PARITOSH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJA LEGAL(AJALEGALS@GMAIL.COM)(9599933414)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-9179/2023 KARUNA ABHUSHAN PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ASSESSMENT UNIT, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT, NATIONAL 
FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTRE & ORS. 
  

PRAKASH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH KUMAR(PRAKASHKUMAR0809@GMAIL.COM)(9811212920)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-11687/2023 
CM APPL. 45616/2023 

WONDER BRICKS  
V/s PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 

PRAMOD KUMAR AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA(SHEKHAWATILEGAL@YAHOO.IN)(9540005499)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
DELHI.PCIT.IT1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
20 W.P.(C)-17663/2022 COMPTEL OYJ  

V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 1(2)(1), 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION & ANR. 
  

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL(KISHORE.KUNAL@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-17690/2022 COMPTEL OYJ  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 1(2)1, 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION & ANR. 
  

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL (KUSHORE.KUNAL@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-4744/2023 AON CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 1-1, 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

MANUJ SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANUJ SABHARWAL(MANUJ@MSCHAMBERS.IN)(9810230024)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
23 W.P.(C)-17191/2022 

CM APPL. 54645/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 17198/2022 
W.P.(C) 17213/2022 
W.P.(C) 17219/2022 
W.P.(C) 17222/2022 

AKANKSHA PRADEEP MISHRA  
V/s JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (OSD) & ANR. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM)(9999334099)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
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24 W.P.(C)-17198/2022 
CM APPL. 54654/2022 

AKANKSHA PRADEEP MISHRA   
V/s JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX OSD & ANR. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM, 
VIPIN.UPADHYAY@ADINALEGAL.COM)(989195086)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-17213/2022 
CM APPL. 54727/2022 

AKANKSHA PRADEEP MISHRA   
V/s JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX OSD & ANR. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM)(989195086)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-17219/2022 
CM APPL. 54745/2022 

AKANKSHA PRADEEP MISHRA   
V/s JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX OSD & ANR. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM, 
VIPIN.UPADHYAY@ADINALEGAL.COM)(989195086)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-17222/2022 
CM APPL. 54767/2022 

AKANKSHA PRADEEP MISHRA   
V/s JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX OSD & ANR. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM, 
VIPIN.UPADHYAY@ADINALEGAL.COM)(989195086)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-17320/2022 
CM APPL. 55074/2022 

AKANKSHA PRADEEP MISHRA  
V/s JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (OSD) & ANR. 
  

NIKHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GUPTA(NIKHIL.GUPTA@ADINALEGAL.COM, 
VIPIN.UPADHYAY@ADINALEGAL.COM)(989195086)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-3004/2023 
CM APPL. 11728/2023 

MODICARE LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 
14 NEW DELHI 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

30 W.P.(C)-3007/2023 
CM APPL. 11734/2023 

MODICARE LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 
14 NEW DELHI 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-3015/2023 
CM APPL. 11740/2023 

MODICARE LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 
14 NEW DELHI 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-3019/2023 
CM APPL. 11746/2023 

MODICARE LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 
14 NEW DELHI 
  
 

KAVITA JHA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-3681/2023 
CM APPL. 14256/2023 

MODICARE LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 
14 NEW DELHI 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
34 W.P.(C)-993/2019 

CM APPL. 27052/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 1009/2019 

MICROSOFT INDIA (R&D) PVT. LTD.  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

NAGESWAR RAO D.D. P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAGESWAR RAO D.D.(AMIT.BAHUGUNA1983@GMAIL.COM)(8860056255)(PETITIONER) 
NAGESHWAR RAO(AMIT.BAHUGUNA@LUMIERELP.COM)(9540688574)(PETITIONER) 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM, RBOFFICE210@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-1009/2019 
CM APPL. 26021/2023 

MICROSOFT INDIA (R&D) PVT. LTD.  
V/s DEPUTY COMMSSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

NAGESWAR RAO D.D. P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAGESWAR RAO D.D.(AMIT.BAHUGUNA1983@GMAIL.COM)(8860056255)(PETITIONER) 
NAGESHWAR RAO(AMIT.BAHUGUNA@LUMIERELP.COM)(9540688574)(PETITIONER) 
RUCHIR(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM, RBOFFICE210@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 34 
   DIVISION BENCH- V 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in  
neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 CRL.L.P.-371/2022 

CRL.M.A. 14616/2022 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SURAJ 
  

SUNIL KUMAR, ASHA TEWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR(LAWYERS4LEGALS@GMAIL.COM)(8802690697)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CRL.L.P.-152/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7401/2023 

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SUSHIL KUMAR ALIAS MONTU 
  

MANJEET ARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJEET ARYA(MANJEETARYA@YAHOO.COM)(9810054662)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-517/2016) 

3 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-28/2022 
CM APPL. 11956/2022 

SMT. GANGA CHOUDHARY AND ANR.  
V/s SH. BIDYUT KUMAR CHOUDHARY AND ORS. 
  

NAMITA ROY, RAHUL SHARMA, 
KUMAR SUNIL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K SUNIL & ASSOCIATES(KSUNIL1963@GMAIL.COM)(9810078793)(PETITIONER) 
BIDYUT KUMAR CHOUDHARY()(9717961444)(RESPONDENT) 
MEETA CHOUDHARY()(9899030780)(RESPONDENT) 
B K CHOUDHARY()(9899030780)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMITA ROY(NAMITAROY11@GMAIL.COM)(9810748178)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SHARMA(DUTTNSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811555971)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SHARMA(DUTTNSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811555971)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-212/2022 
CM APPL. 55541/2022 
CM APPL. 18618/2023 

SUSHMA  
V/s KISHORE KUMAR 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN, PANKAJ 
KUMAR, PANKAJ KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BABLI KALA(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)(9953249558)(PETITIONER) 
MRH(MRH.KISHORE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BABLI KALA , PANKAJ KUMAR()(9953249558)(PETITIONER) 
KISHORE(MRH.KISHORE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-54/2023 
CM APPL. 9120/2023 
CM APPL. 9121/2023 

SMT. PAYAL  
V/s SH. MANOJ KUMAR 
  

SUNIL KUMAR JHA, SATISH 
PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALRAJ & SATISH PRAKASH GUPTA()(7042198312)(PETITIONER) 
BALRAJ & SATISH PRAKASH GUPTA()(7042198312)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ KUMAR()(8285848133)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(SUNILJHAADV@GMAIL.COM)(8588865262)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-71/2023 RUMIA SHARMA  
V/s RAKESH TILAKRAJ SHARMA 
  

ROSHAN SONTHALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROSHAN 
SANTHALIA(ROSHAN@CHAMBERSOFRSANTHALIA.COM)(9560622223)(PETITIONER) 
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RAKESH(RAKESHSHARMA7@HOTMAIL.COM)(7777078598)(RESPONDENT) 
7 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-149/2023 

CM APPL. 27556/2023 
CM APPL. 27557/2023 

ANSHUL JAIN  
V/s NITIN JAIN 
  

DURGESH S. GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DURGESH GUPTA (ADV.DURGESHGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811217093)(PETITIONER) 
DURGESH GUPTA(ADV.DURGESHGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811217093)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN JAIN(KUMARNITIN3@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN KUMAR(KUMARNITIN3@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-156/2023 SUMAN KUMAR BHAN  
V/s DURGA BHAN NEE HAIFZ 
  

SAURABH AGRAWAL, DK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH AGRAWAL(SAURABH.SAGRAWAL@GMAIL.COM)(7042022885)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

9 W.P.(C)-8136/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 8401/2017 

CENTRE FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAVI PRAKASH, ADITYA SINGLA, 
PRASHANT BHUSHAN 

AT 3:00PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 W.P.(C)-8401/2017 

WITH W.P.(C) 8136/2017 
HARSH MANDER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAVI PRAKASH, ADITYA SINGLA, 
NIKHIL GOEL, SARIM NAVED 

AT 3:00PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR FINAL HEARING 

11 CRL.A.-378/2002 SUSHIL KUMAR ALIAS RAJU  
V/s STATE 
  

AKSHAY BIPIN, RAVINDER CHADHA, 
KHAN & CO., JAVED HASHMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(NAJAFGARH-341/1998) 
CRL.L.P. 1292/2003 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-JUL-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-341/1998) 

12 CRL.A.-1308/2015 
(Disposed-off case) 

FIRASAT HUSSAIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

K.S. AHUJA, HARSH PRABHAKAR 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-297/2011) 

13 CRL.A.-183/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4960/2023 

HARNAM SINGH  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

RAJDIPA BEHURA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-337/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 587/2015 FILED BY RAMESH 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 05-MAY-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 30/2016 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 722/2016 FILED BY MUNNI 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-SEP-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2049/2016 FILED BY 
SANDEEP (DISPOSED ON : 21-FEB-17 ) 
CRL.A. 462/2022 FILED BY SANDEEP (D. OF 
HEARING : 25-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-
337/2014) 

14 FAO (COMM)-102/2023 
CM APPL. 22199/2023 
CM APPL. 22201/2023 

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM 
CORPORATION LTD .(IRCTC)  
V/s M/S DEEPAK AND CO. & ANR. 
  

RASHMI MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI MALHOTRA (RASMMIMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818539397)(PETITIONER) 
RASHMI MALHOTRA(RASMMIMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818539397)(PETITIONER) 
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RASHMI MALHOTRA(RASMMIMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818539397)(PETITIONER) 
THANAI LAW(NARESHTHANAI@THANAILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH(NARESHTHANAI@THANAILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH(NARESHTHANAI@THANAILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

15 FAO(OS) (COMM)-108/2017 
CM APPL. 18464/2017 

MMTC LTD  
V/s CHAUHAN JEWELLERS & ORS 
  

SURENDER CHAUHAN, ALOK 
PRAKASH, VIKRAM MEHTA AND 
SHWETA DUGGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK PRAKASH(PRAKASHALOK48@GMAIL.COM)(9868618652)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-1096/2014 DR. R.L.SHARMA AND ANR  
V/s THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

GNR LAW ASSO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
17 W.P.(C)-7150/2018 

CM APPL. 27279/2018 
CM APPL. 32767/2018 
CM APPL. 48900/2018 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.  
V/s BABULAL AGRAWAL 
  

DARPAN K M, MAHESH KUMAR, 
ARUN BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990290260)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990290260)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990290260)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH KUMAR(OFFICE@VMZCHAMBERS.COM)(9810397567)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO. 03  
   DIVISION BENCH- VI 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN  
 
 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT  
       MR. DHARMENDER JOSHI(PH 8448937483) courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com COURT MASTER TO  
       HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA.] 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
 
Meeting Information  
Meeting link: 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m9c4674f9c50af34c45a832dc00cdd78a 
  
Meeting number: 
176 171 8654 
Password: 
1234 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 CONT.APP.(C)-13/2018 GEETA KUMARI & ORS  

V/s PRAMOD KUMAR 
  

ABHIK CHIMNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIK CHIMNI()(9971830490)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 FAO(OS)-403/2014 M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s M/S AFCONS INFRATRUCTURE LTD 
  

R.S.BAKSHI, VIKAS GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 FAO(OS)-372/2016 RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN & ORS  

V/s VIRENDER KUMAR JAIN & ORS 
  

A K BHARDWAJ, G S LAW ATTORNEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
4 MISC. APPEAL(PMLA)-

1/2020 
CM APPL. 15150/2010 
CM APPL. 10889/2015 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s JITENDER KUMAR LALWANI 
  

GAURAV BARATHI, RAJEEV AWASTHI AT 3.00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
5 W.P.(C)-7768/2016 KRISHNA KR. SINGH  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANIL SONI, D.S. KAUNTAE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
6 W.P.(C)-1446/2017 

CM APPL. 6659/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 1852/2017 

VIJAY SINGH RAWAT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 W.P.(C)-1852/2017 GAURAV  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

BARKHA BABBAR, ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 W.P.(C)-7257/2018 KISHAN CHAND  

V/s DIRECTOR GENERAL, CRPF AND ANR. 
  

SIDDHANT SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHANT SETHI()(9999496532)(PETITIONER) 
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9 W.P.(C)-11488/2018 KAILASH CHAND SAINI AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

B.S. SHUKLA, G S CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G S CHAUHAN()(9811346171)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-4114/2019 DHANPAL SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA()(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-4701/2019 SALAMAT KHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

GIRIJESH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GIRIJESH PANDEY()(9212119564)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-12228/2019 VASUDEV PANCHAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAJINDER KUMAR, AMIT ANAND, SATYA 
RANJAN SWAIN, GYANANT KUAMR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GYANANT KUAMR SINGH()(9990096914)(PETITIONER) 
RAJINDER KUMAR(RAJAN3LION@GMAIL.COM)(9873202832)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT ANAND(AMITANANDADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810060840)(PETITIONER) 
SATYA RANJAN SWAIN(THECHAMBERS.SRS@GMAIL.COM)(8860189238)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-593/2020 
CM APPL. 1628/2020 

PAREEXIT YADAV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

AK TRIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AK TRIVEDI()(9810793387)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-1656/2020 
CM APPL. 5785/2020 

RAHUL SINGH  
V/s BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR. 
  

PRAVEEN CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN CHANDRA()(8825313603)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-6121/2021 
CM APPL. 19391/2021 
CM APPL. 22557/2021 
CM APPL. 35475/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 8350/2021 

VIJENDER SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ASHOK KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K BHARDWAJ & KARAN 
GAUTAM(CONTACT.ASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOKBHARDWAJ(CONTACT.ASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 
VIJENDER SINGH(SVIJENDER72@GMAIL.COM)(8076897295)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
R L TOMAR(TOMARBHANU@GMAIL.COM)(9752415702)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR(ASCRPFBMWPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9779242717)(RESPONDENT) 
S N PANDEY(PCSC@HR.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(23388171)(RESPONDENT) 
KANHAIYA 
SINGHAL(CONTACT.ASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOKBHARDWAJ(CONTACT.ASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 
JAGIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM, 
JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-8350/2021 
CM APPL. 25879/2021 

VIJENDER SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL, KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-7197/2021 
CM APPL. 22694/2021 

MUNNA LAL YADAV  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS 
WITH DISABILITIES & ORS. 
  

PRAFUL PRABHAKAR SHUKLA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAFULSHUKLA(PRAFUL@LEGALPANDA.IN)(9769830075)(PETITIONER) 
PRAFULSHUKLA(PRAFUL@LEGALPANDA.IN)(9769830075)(PETITIONER) 
PRAFUL SHUKLA(PRAFULSHUKLA.ILS@GMAIL.COM)(9769830075)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS(SECRETARYDA-
MSJE@NIC.IN)(24369055)(RESPONDENT) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT(AGMPHR.LHOLUC@SBI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-14045/2021 
CM APPL. 44353/2021 

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH   
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS & ANR. 
  

ANOJ KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOJ KUMAR SINGH(ANOJKUMAR.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811064106)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-14448/2021 ANIL KUMAR S V   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7304/2022 SANDEEP KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHAHANAWAZ KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.K. SHARMA(KUMARSANTOSHYADAV1983@GMAIL.COM)(9891246693)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-12610/2022 SHASHANK JAIN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NIKHIL BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL BHARDWAJ(DEVCHAUHAN20112000@GMAIL.COM)(9910052133)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-16760/2022 
CM APPL. 52889/2022 
CM APPL. 52890/2022 
CM APPL. 37440/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 9647/2023 

SHILPI CHATTERJEE 2IC  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER, HARISH 
VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 

P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH VAIDYANATHAN(HVSCGSCDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810788606)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-9647/2023 
CM APPL. 36967/2023 

RAKESH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHABBER ()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UOI LITIGATION SECTION DHC (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-1617/2023 
CM APPL. 6150/2023 
CM APPL. 9668/2023 

CT/GD SUMAN YADAV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKITA PATNAIK, ANUBHA BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKITA PATNAIK(ANKITABHADOURIYA09@GMAIL.COM)(9873519308)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKITA PATNAIK(ANKITAPATNAIKAIL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DEV P. BHARDWAJ(DEVPBHARDWAJCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9810118825)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-9212/2023 EX- CONSTABLE SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

AJAY VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY VERMA(AJAY@AJAYVERMA@LAWYER)(9811098069)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, IGWS@CISF.GOV.IN, NAGPUR-
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APSU@CISF.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
26 W.P.(C)-9413/2023 

CM APPL. 35896/2023 
CM APPL. 35897/2023 

AMIT NEHRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MUKESH KUMAR SAROJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K SAROJA(MUKESHSAROJA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891952270)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(233)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-11209/2023 
CM APPL. 43669/2023 

SANJEEV SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SURENDER SINGH HOODA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SURENDER SINGH HOODA()(9868280166)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-11483/2023 
CM APPL. 44708/2023 
CM APPL. 44709/2023 

AMIT NEHRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MUKESH KUMAR SAROJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K. SAROJA(MUKESHSAROJA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891952270)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DISLIT@BSF.NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-12237/2023 
CM APPL. 48101/2023 

DIPIKA BHOWMICK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANUJ KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ KUMAR PANDEY(ADV.AKPOFFICE07@GMAIL.COM)(9910644063)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-12388/2023 
CM APPL. 48880/2023 

JITENDRA PRASAD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NEETU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN KUMAR AND ASSOCIATES(MOHAN.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899110120)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
31 CM APPL. 13234/2023 

CM APPL. 28934/2023 
CM APPL. 28935/2023 
CM APPL. 36750/2023 
In W.P.(C)-3425/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 9439/2023 
W.P.(C) 5932/2023 
W.P.(C) 8227/2023 
W.P.(C) 11825/2023 

AGNI DEO PRASAD AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA, SANJIB KUMAR 
MOHANTY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN, 
DGRPF@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJIB KUMAR(MOHANTY.JUSTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9818236472)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI CHAWLA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-11825/2023 
CM APPL. 46211/2023 
CM APPL. 46212/2023 

YOGINDER SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI CHAWLA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DGRPF(DGRPF@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-5932/2023 
CM APPL. 23275/2023 

SHAMNATH CA AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  
 

SIDDHARTH BATRA  



03.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

43 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI CHAWLA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN, 
DGRPF@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-8227/2023 
CM APPL. 31572/2023 

BIJENDER SINGH SHEKHAWAT (ASC ON ADHOC) & 
ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI CHAWLA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-9439/2023 
CM APPL. 36031/2023 

SURENDRA NATH OJHA (CO ON ADHOC)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH BATRA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DGRPF(DGRPF@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
36 W.P.(C)-13181/2021 KANKHARE ISHWAR DAGADU  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO.06   
   DIVISION BENCH- VII 

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU 
                HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmmridulasharma.dhc@gov.in 
cmpooja.dhc@gov.in    
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 CO.APP.-6/2019 RAHUL KULSHRESHTHA  

V/s TRIVENI MEDIA LIMITED 
  

ROHAN AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN AHUJA(ROHANAHUJA26@GMAIL.COM)(9899090111)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CONT.CAS(C)-1246/2022 
CM APPL. 38824/2023 
CM APPL. 38825/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 13954/2018 

MOHD. KASIM  
V/s THE NAINITAL BANK LTD & ANR. 
  

VENUGOPAL ABHAY, PAWAN 
KUMAR YADAV, VENUGOPAL 
ABHAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K TANWAR(TAQVIHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9911694947)(PETITIONER) 
S.K. TANWAR AND SURBHI 
TANWAR(TANWARSK2005@GMAIL.COM)(9711179215)(PETITIONER) 
DEVTWALS(DEVTWALS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAINITAL BANK(VIKASMARG@NAINTALBANK.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CCCMDJ(CCCMDJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VENUGOPAL ABHAY(VENUABHAY52@GMAIL.COM)(9910328159)(PETITIONER) 
VIKAS(VIKASMARG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VENUGOPAL ABHAY(VENUABHAY52@GMAIL.COM)(9910328159)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-13954/2018 MOHD KASIM  
V/s THE NAINITAL BANK LTD & ANR 
  

PRATITI RUNGTA, AJAY KUMAR 
SEJWAL, SYED HUSAIN ADIL TAQVI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SYED HUSAIN ADIL TAQVI()(9911694947)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR SEJWAL(SEJWAL.AJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9711179211)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CONT.CAS(C)-1402/2022 
CM APPL. 55395/2022 
CM APPL. 55396/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 12281/2019 

MIS DECO INDUSTRIES INDIA  
V/s JM FINANCIAL ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LTD THROUGH ITS AO KUMAR 
GAURAV & ORS. 
  

RAJIV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEL(DEL.WESTPATELNAGAR@KTKBANK.COM, 
DUADEL@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV GUPTA(RAJIVGUPTA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9990740020)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-12281/2019 
CM APPL. 4776/2020 

DECO INDUSTRIES (INDIA)  
V/s JM FINANCIAL ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LTD & ORS 
  

CHITRANSHUL A SINHA, RAJIV 
GUPTA, M/S DUA ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV GUPTA()(9990740020)(PETITIONER) 
M/S DUA ASSOCIATES()(9650872772)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 FAO (COMM)-89/2023 NATIONAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTIONS 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s M/S S S SHARMA AND COMPANY 
  

RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ARORA , MARIYA 
SHAHAB(RAJATARORA@BASILLAW.IN)(9958593888)(PETITIONER) 
ARJINDER(ARJINDER03@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:cmmridulasharma.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:cmpooja.dhc@gov.in�
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7 LPA-816/2013 
CM APPL. 17317/2013 
CM APPL. 17319/2013 

CORPORATION BANK  
V/s RADHEY SHYAM & ANR 
  

JAGAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 LPA-789/2019 

CM APPL. 55660/2019 
UNION OF INDIA & ANR  
V/s TANVIKA CHANDRAN 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS MAHAJAN()(9810196050)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 RFA(COMM)-56/2023 
CM APPL. 16920/2023 
CM APPL. 16921/2023 
CM APPL. 16924/2023 
CM APPL. 36937/2023 

KARANDEEP SINGH LUTHRA  
V/s ROOP KAMAL YADAV 
  

SUBRAT SINGH CHAUHAN, ASHISH 
KUMAR GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH GUPTA(ASHISH@AGCPARTNERS.CO.IN)(9811517880)(PETITIONER) 
ROOP KAMAL YADAV()(9899659429)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBRAT CHAUHAN(SUBRATCHHN@GMAIL.COM)(9899659429)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH(ASHISH@AGCPARTNERS.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUBRAT SINGH 
CHAUHAN(SUBRATCHHN@GMAIL.COM)(9899659429)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-1739/2017 
CM APPL. 49507/2023 

M/S NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

DHIR & DHIR ASSO, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARSHA 
BANERJEE(VARSHA.BANERJEE@DHIRASSOCIATES.COM)(9818286508)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHATIA RUCHIR(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-948/2018 ANANT RAJ PROJECTS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

BHARTHI RAJU, HARPREET SINGH, 
J.K. MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-1882/2020 LIFESTYLE BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA()(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-4400/2022 CLYDE PUMPS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ADITYA SINGLA, AKSHAY SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHAT KUMAR(OFFICE@RKLEGAL.ORG)(9720109106)(PETITIONER) 
CCU CEXDEL(CCU-CEXDEL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UTTARANCH(UTTARANCHALXEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAT(PRABHAT@RKLEGAL.ORG.)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-2679/2023 
CM APPL. 10347/2023 

GLOBAL ENTERPRISES AND ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF GST, NEW DELHI 
  

PIYUSH BERIWAL, CHINMAYA SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AK SETHI (CONFLUENCELEGAL.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9911610547)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-2919/2023 ADVANCE COMPUTERS AND MOBILES INDIA 
PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF CENNTRAL 
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX AND ANR. 

RAKESH KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

RAKESH 
KUMAR(ADV.AGGARWAL.RAKESH@GMAIL.COM)(9212739316)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-4209/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 4447/2023 

CONSULTING ROOMS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX 
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES NEW 
DELHI 110001 
  

ASHWINI CHANDRASEKARAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWANI 
CHANDRASEKARAN(CASHWINI19@GMAIL.COM)(7838592852)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-4447/2023 CONSULTING ROOMS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX 
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES NEW 
DELHI 110001 
  

ASHWINI CHANDRASEKARAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWANI 
CHANDRASEKARAN(CASHWINI19@GMAIL.COM)(7838592852)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

18 W.P.(C)-11728/2023 SUMIT GUPTA   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SHIVASHISH KARNANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV ASHISH KARNANI(OMPALSINGH11@GMAIL.COM)(9818472772)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
19 CONT.CAS(C)-619/2019 M/S REGENT GARAGE PVT LTD & ANR  

V/s J.M.S RAWAT & ORS 
  

SATISH AGARWALA, J K MITTAL, 
VANDANA MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J K MITTAL , VANDANA MITTAL()(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-8730/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 2526/2019 
W.P.(C) 9234/2019 

KONCEPT AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-2526/2019 BIRD AUTOMOTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY, ADDITIONAL 
DIRECTOR GENERAL (ADJUDICATION), NEW 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

MAYANK NAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK NAGI(MAYANKNAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9818656669)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-9234/2019 M/S PASCO AUTOMOBILES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

J K MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J K MITTAL()(9868158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-8732/2018 M/S KRISH AUTOMOTORS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SATISH AGARWALA, J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT)�
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24 W.P.(C)-8733/2018 CHARU MOTORS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SATISH AGARWALA, J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-8734/2018 SHIVA AUTO CAR (INDIA) PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-8735/2018 M/S SRI DURGA AUTOMOBILES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-8736/2018 RANA MOTORS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-8739/2018 T & T MOTORS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-8740/2018 REGENT GARAGE PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SATISH AGARWALA, J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-8741/2018 AMP MOTORS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-8742/2018 DEEP (INDIA) ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAGHUPATHY RAMACHANDRAN, 
J.K. MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
RAGHUPATHY 
RAMACHANDRAN(RRCADV1@GMAIL.COM)(9868211477)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-8743/2018 COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-8744/2018 BAGGA LINK MOTORS LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-8745/2018 MAGIC AUTO PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-8855/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 8857/2018 
W.P.(C) 8950/2018 
W.P.(C) 8951/2018 

KONCEPT CARS PVT. LTD & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
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36 W.P.(C)-8857/2018 SAMARA AUTOMAX PVT.LTD. & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-8950/2018 SAMARA INDIA PVT.LTD & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-8951/2018 LALLY AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-9754/2018 T.R. SAWHNEY MOTORS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-10670/2018 WORLD CLASS AUTOMOBILEES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-189/2019 SAYA AUTOMOBILES LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-190/2019 LALLY AUTOMOBILES PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s UNON OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-191/2019 SAMARA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-192/2019 SAMARA AUTOMAX PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-494/2019 KONCEPT CARS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. MITTAL(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-6766/2021 M/S. TULI MOTORS THROUGH ITS 
MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARANJOT SINGH MAINEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARANJOT SINGH 
MAINEE(KARANJOT.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9717413994)(PETITIONER) 
KARANJOTMAINEE(KARANJOT.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9717413994)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM 
(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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47 W.P.(C)-5006/2023 
CM APPL. 19507/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8730/2018 

M/S MN AUTOMOBILE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUDEEP KUMAR SHROTRIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDEEP (SUDEEPSHROTRIYA@GMAIL.COM)(9871908584)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

IN CHAMBER 
48 FAO(OS)-52/2020 

WITH RFA(OS) 69/2019 
SANTOSH KUMAR GARG & ANR.  
V/s JITENDRA VIRWANI & ANR. 
  

AVISHKAR SINGHVI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVISHKARSINGHVI(CHAMBER.SINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(9654847982)(PETITIONER) 
AVISHKAR SINGHVI, NIPUN 
KATYAL(ADV.NIPUNKATYAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999346557)(PETITIONER) 
DEEP KUMAR ROY(CHAMBER.SINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(9654847982)(PETITIONER) 
BALA JI SRINIVASAN(OFFICE@24LC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BALA JI SRINIVASAN(OFFICE@24LC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 RFA(OS)-69/2019 
CM APPL. 26035/2021 
WITH FAO(OS) 52/2020 

JITENDRA VIRWANI  
V/s SANTOSH KUMAR GARG 
  

ASHWIN KUMAR NAIR, BALAJI 
SRINIVASAN, AVISHKAR SINGHVI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALAJI SRINIVASAN()(9868120258)(PETITIONER) 
AVISHKAR SINGHVI(CHAMBER.SINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(9999346557)(PETITIONER) 
AVISHKAR 
SINGHVI(CHAMBER.SINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(9999346557)(RESPONDENT) 
AVISHKAR SINGHVI(AVISHKARSINGHVI87@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BALA JI SRINIVASAN(BALAJI@24LC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHWIN KUMAR NAIR(ANAIR0089@GMAIL.COM)(8826677580)(PETITIONER) 
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                COURT NO. 04   
   DIVISION BENCH-VIII 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA  
 

[NOTE:COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO PROVIDE PHOTOCOPY OF THE JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO 
RELY UPON.] 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 CM APPL. 48067/2023 

In W.P.(C)-8214/2015(Disposed off 
case) 

SHARDA NAND AND ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

PAWAN MATHUR, RAJIV KUMAR 
GHAWANA, MADAN LAL SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADAN LAL SHARMA, AMIT 
BHARDWAJ(MADANLAL.ML@GMAIL.COM)(9810693008)(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-12227/2023 
CM APPL. 48082/2023 
CM APPL. 48083/2023 

UNION OF INDIA SERVICE THROUGH THE 
SECRETARY & ORS.  
V/s BALA KRUSHNA PANDA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTHA SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTHA SINHA(SANTOSHDHC83@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER(RAVINDERAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BK PANDA(BKPANDA@GMAIL.COM, NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM, 
TATINIBASU.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-12246/2023 
CM APPL. 48146/2023 
CM APPL. 48147/2023 

UNION OF INDIA, SERVICE THROUGH THE 
SECRETARY & ORS.  
V/s SHRI BALA KRUSHNA PANDA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTHA SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTHA SINHA(SANTOSHDHC83@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-12270/2023 
CM APPL. 48254/2023 
CM APPL. 48294/2023 

UNION OF INDIA, SERVICE THROUGH THE 
SECRETARY & ORS.  
V/s SHRI BALA KRUSHAN PANDA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTHA SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH(SANTOSHDHC83@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER(RAVINDERAGAR@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
BALAKRUSHNA(BKPANDA@GMAIL.COM, NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM, 
TATINIBASU.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
5 CM APPL. 45220/2023 

In W.P.(C)-8266/2014(Disposed off 
case) 

GIAN CHAND GUPTA (HUF)  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR, GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

YESHU JAIN, SANAT KUMAR, 
ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(MANIKATRIPATHY@YAHOO.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
SANAT KUMAR(SANATKMR@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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6 W.P.(C)-8055/2023 YADAV VIVEK KUMAR PARASNATH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

VIBHAV MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHAV MISHRA(VIBHAVMISHRA@OUTLOOK.IN)(9473565666)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
SUJAL9999@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

7 W.P.(C)-11329/2023 
CM APPL. 44020/2023 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s MANISH KUMAR SHARMA 
  

NARESH KAUSHIK, YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9212116248)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
8 W.P.(C)-673/2014 UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  

V/s VINOD KUMAR 
  

JASWINDER SINGH, AMIT ANAND 
& SUDERSHAN RAJAN, AMIT 
DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASWINDER SINGH(JASWINDER.PHULL@GMAIL.COM)(9811232066)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-8343/2016 
WITH W.P.(C) 11120/2018 

RAJ KUMAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

RANJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 W.P.(C)-11120/2018 VIKAS BANSAL  

V/s GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI AND ORS. 
  

RANJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJIT SHARMA()(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-2671/2017 UNION OF INDIA & ANR  
V/s CENTRAL PWD ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & 
ORS 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
12 W.P.(C)-378/2018 

WITH W.P.(C) 412/2018 
RAJ KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.  
V/s THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS. 
  

VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH, KUMAR 
RAJESH SINGH, S G GOSWAMI & 
ASSOCIATES, VARUN MUDGAL, S. 
D. ANSARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. D. ANSARI()(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN MUDGAL(ADV.VARUNMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999050203)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-412/2018 MS. CHETNA YADAV AND ORS.  
V/s THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS. 
  

VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH, KUMAR 
RAJESH SINGH, S G GOSWAMI & 
ASSOCIATES, VARUN MUDGAL, S. 
D. ANSARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. D. ANSARI()(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN MUDGAL(ADV.VARUNMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999050203)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-4977/2019 
CM APPL. 52230/2022 

HEMENDRA KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED AND ANR. 
  

RAJIV KUMAR, R. K. SAINI, MRS. 
RANI CHHABRA, V.S.R KRISHNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. RANI CHHABRA()(9811168252)(PETITIONER) 
V.S.R. KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)(9891205519)(PETITIONER) 
V.S.R. KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)(9891205519)(PETITIONER) 
SK SINGLA(SINGLA_SK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810075888)(RESPONDENT) 
R. K. SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-5047/2019 
CM APPL. 22352/2019 

JANAK RAJ  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. 
  

R A SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R A SHARMA()(9810204378)(PETITIONER) 
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16 W.P.(C)-9667/2019 
CM APPL. 6562/2023 
CM APPL. 6563/2023 

SMT. PRATIBHA RAI AND ANR.  
V/s REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND 
ORS. 
  

SUBODH K PATHAK, HARSHIT 
GULATI, DAYANAND SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT GULATI()(8104356518)(PETITIONER) 
SEEMA SINGH(ANEGIADV22@GMAIL.COM)(8505902233)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RCOOP(RCOOP@NIC.IN, JDM.SOCIETY98@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-11249/2019 
CM APPL. 46320/2019 
CM APPL. 5649/2020 
CM APPL. 28328/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 4178/2022 
W.P.(C) 4533/2022 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR  
V/s VANDANA GUPTA & ORS 
  

APRATIM ANIMESH THAKUR, 
KUNAL VAJANI, AVNISH AHLAWAT, 
SUMIT KUMAR, MAHESH KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT()(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT KUMAR()(9312249796)(PETITIONER) 
M K BHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL 
VAJANI(FILINGS.NEWDELHI@FOXANDMANDAL.CO.IN)(9871889444)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-4178/2022 
CM APPL. 12523/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 4533/2022 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.  
V/s PREETI & ORS. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(1123711667)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

19 W.P.(C)-4533/2022 
CM APPL. 13576/2022 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.  
V/s ASHISH KANCHAP 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-12996/2019 SANJAY KUMAR GAMI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

R K SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SHUKLA()(9811607101)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-1546/2020 
CM APPL. 5387/2020 

LALIT KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

PRATISHTHA VIJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATISHTHA VIJ()(997191946)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-831/2021 
CM APPL. 2119/2021 

ANIL KUMAR RAI  
V/s TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION FORECASTING 
AND ASSESSMENT COUNCIL THROUGH ITS 
CHAIRMAN & ANR. 
  

RAJ KUMAR KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K KAPOOR(RKKAPOORADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871603266)(PETITIONER) 
RAJKAPOOR(RKKAPOORADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871603266)(PETITIONER) 
SH. MUKESH MATHUR(REGISTRAR@TIFAC.ORG.IN)(9873161773)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR RAI(ANILRAI.2009@GMAIL.COM)(9999510301)(RESPONDENT) 
ASSISTANT COLLECTOR GRADE-1, COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES, 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION FORECASTING AND ASSESSMENT COUNCIL THROUGH ITS 
CHAIRMAN (REGISTRAR@TIFAC.ORG.IN)(9873161773)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-5331/2022 
CM APPL. 15911/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 6133/2022 
 
 

KRISHAN SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MINAL SEHGAL, VED PAL RANA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA()(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MINAL SEHGAL(MINAL.SEHGAL10@GMAIL.COM)(9582105617)(PETITIONER) 
MINAL SEHGAL(MINAL.SEHGAL10@GMAIL.COM)(9582105617)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-6133/2022 
CM APPL. 18476/2022 

KRISHAN SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MINAL SEHGAL, VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MINAL SEHGAL(MINAL.SEHGAL10@GMAIL.COM)(9582105617)(PETITIONER) 
MINAL SEHGAL(MINAL.SEHGAL10@GMAIL.COM)(9582105617)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-7529/2022 
CAV 126/2022 
CM APPL. 23020/2022 

MANISH MAL AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

GAURAV GUPTA, TANYA 
AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV GUPTA(GAURAV@GAURAVGUPTA.NET.IN)(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-4442/2023 HARISH CHAND MEENA  
V/s EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION 
AND OTHERS 
  

SATAKSHI SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATAKSHI SOOD(SSASSOCIATES.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8278812103)(PETITIONER) 
SHLOK CHANDRA(SHLOKCHANDRA@CHANDRALAWCHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR(DIR-GEN@ESIC.NIC.IN, IC-PNA@ESIC.NIC.IN, MS-
NOIDA@ESIC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-6003/2023 ABHAY KUMAR  
V/s DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER & ANR. 
  

NIYATI PATWARDHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHIM 
SHRIDHAR(CHAMBERASHIMSHRIDHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9971547353)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-9020/2023 SMT SONA DEVI BANSAL  
V/s THE GOVT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 
OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHIV CHARAN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHARAN GARG AND 
ASSOCIATES(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10980/2023 
CM APPL. 42546/2023 

MAHESH KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OFNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND COMPANY(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
30 W.P.(C)-12775/2019 

WITH W.P.(C) 12781/2019 
W.P.(C) 12796/2019 
W.P.(C) 12800/2019 
W.P.(C) 12801/2019 
W.P.(C) 12802/2019 
 
 

THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS.  
V/s B.P. MAHAUR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, VIBHA 
MAHAJAN SETH 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH()(9810702410)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-12781/2019 THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS.  
V/s B.P. MAHAUR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, VIBHA 
MAHAJAN SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH()(9810702410)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-12796/2019 THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS.  
V/s B.P. MAHAUR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, VIBHA 
MAHAJAN SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH()(9810702410)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-12800/2019 THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS.  
V/s B.P. MAHAUR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, VIBHA 
MAHAJAN SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH()(9810702410)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-12801/2019 THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS.  
V/s B.P. MAHAUR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, VIBHA 
MAHAJAN SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH()(9810702410)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-12802/2019 THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS.  
V/s B.P. MAHAUR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, VIBHA 
MAHAJAN SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH()(9810702410)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS(CONNECTED) (AT 3.00 PM) 
36 W.P.(C)-5945/2017 

CM APPL. 24684/2017 
ELINA DAS & ORS  
V/s SHIV CHARAN & ORS 
  

AMARENDRA PRATAP SINGH, 
PADMA KUMAR S. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMARENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(AMARENDRAPRATAPSNGH@GMAIL.COM)(9776370195)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-6603/2017 
CM APPL. 27367/2017 

RAJIVE KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s SHIV CHARAN & ORS. 
  

AMARENDRA PRATAP SINGH, 
PADMA KUMAR S & VAIBHAV 
AGNIHOTRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMARENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(AMARENDRAPRATAPSNGH@GMAIL.COM)(9776370195)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-10845/2018 
CM APPL. 42313/2018 
CM APPL. 23807/2020 
CM APPL. 10435/2021 
CM APPL. 30250/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5945/2017 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
V/s CHARAN SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS 
  

PADMA KUMAR S., AMARENDRA 
PRATAP SINGH, WITHOUT 
GENERATE, ARUN BHARDWAJ, 
ABHAYA KUMAR BEHERA, VIKRAM 
JETLY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE()(9990290260)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
ARUNBHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
PADMA KUMAR(KUMARSPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9818346773)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAYABEHERA(INFO@AKBONLINE.COM)(9810022498)(PETITIONER) 
SPADMA(KUMARSPADMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ABCGSC(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAYA K BEHERA(ADV.AKBEHERA@GMAIL.COM)(9810022498)(RESPONDENT) 
AMARENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(AMARENDRAPRATAPSNGH@GMAIL.COM)(9776370195)(RESPONDENT) 

39 W.P.(C)-376/2018 
CM APPL. 1581/2018 
CM APPL. 23808/2020 
CM APPL. 10436/2021 
CM APPL. 30416/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5945/2017 
W.P.(C) 6603/2017 
W.P.(C) 10845/2018 
W.P.(C) 13428/2019 
W.P.(C) 1708/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  
V/s SHIV CHARAN AND ORS. 
  

PADMA KUMAR, AMARENDRA 
PRATAP SINGH, ARUN BHARDWAJ, 
ARUN BHARDWAJ, ABHAYA 
KUMAR BEHERA, VIKRAM JETLY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990292605)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
ARUNBHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
PADMA KUMAR(KUMARSPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9818346773)(RESPONDENT) 
SPADMA(KUMARSPADMA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABHAYABEHERA(INFO@AKBONLINE.COM)(9810022498)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAYA K. BEHERA(ADV.AKBEHERA@GMAIL.COM)(9810022498)(RESPONDENT) 
ABCGSC(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRAM JETLY(VIKRAM.JETLY@GMAIL.COM)(9811157321)(PETITIONER) 
PADMA (KUMARSPADMA@GMAIL.COM, 
ADV.AKBEHERA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMARENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(AMARENDRAPRATAPSNGH@GMAIL.COM)(9776370195)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-13428/2019 YASH MAURYA AND ORS.  
V/s SHIV CHARAN AND ORS. 
  

AMARENDRA PRATAP SINGH, 
PADMA KUMAR S. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADMA KUMAR S.()(9818346773)(PETITIONER) 
AMARENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(AMARENDRAPRATAPSNGH@GMAIL.COM)(9776370195)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-1708/2020 PRADEEP AND ORS.  
V/s CHARAN SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS. 
  

AMARENDRA PRATAP SINGH, 
PADMA KUMAR S. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADMA KUMAR S.()(9818346773)(PETITIONER) 
AMARENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH(AMARENDRAPRATAPSNGH@GMAIL.COM)(9776370195)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 42 
                DIVISION BENCH-IX  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA  
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmbabita.dhc@gov.in  
 
faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in   
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 CEAC-17/2003 M/S BANSAL IRON & SHEET TRADER  

V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE 
  

ASHISH RANA, PREM RANJAN KUMAR, 
MANDAKINI SHARMA, ARVIND 
SHARMA, NK SHARMA, SONIA 
MATHUR, A.K. JAIN, VINEET BHATIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

2 CUSAA-6/2022 
CM APPL. 10049/2022 
WITH CUSAA 7/2022 
CUSAA 8/2022 

M/S A V AGRO PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-
1 
  

ARJUN PRASAD SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN PRASAD SINHA(APSINHADELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810562843)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET (HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CUSAA-7/2022 
CM APPL. 10691/2022 
WITH CUSAA 8/2022 
CUSAA 6/2022 

ROHIT AGGARWAL  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-
1 
  

ARJUN PRASAD SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN PRASAD SINHA(APSINHADELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810562843)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CUSAA-8/2022 
CM APPL. 11991/2022 
CM APPL. 11994/2022 

M/S GENEX FOODS PVT. LTD.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-
1 
  

ARJUN PRASAD SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN PRASAD SINHA(APSINHADELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810562843)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 FAO(OS) (COMM)-153/2023 
CM APPL. 37675/2023 
CM APPL. 37679/2023 

ZYDUS WELLNESS PRODUCTS LIMITED  
V/s CIPLA HEALTH LTD & ANR. 
  

RAHUL CHAUDHRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL CHAUDHRY(LITIGATION@RAHULCHAUDHRY.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ONMICROSOFT(POSTMASTER@NETORGFT9918613.ONMICROSOFT.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LPA-468/2021 
CM APPL. 44024/2021 

SH.JITIN VERMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

RANDEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UJALA VISHNOI(UJALA.VISHNOI@GMAIL.COM)(9818166560)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 SERTA-2/2023 
CM APPL. 49067/2023 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL 
EXCICSE  
V/s M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 

YOGENDRA ALDAK, ANURAG OJHA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ANURAG OJHA(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)(8860069704)(PETITIONER) 
M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY(CSD@ORIENTALINSURANCE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG OJHA(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)(8860069704)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL KAPOOR(KUNAL.KAPOOR@LAKSHMISRI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGENDRA ALDAK(YOGENDRANLIU@GMAIL.COM)(8010333998)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-11740/2018 
CM APPL. 14548/2019 

MOHD AQEEL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HARPREET SINGH, SANGITA BHAYANA, 
SANGITA BHAYANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANGITA BHAYANA(SANGITABHAYANA@YAHOO.COM)(9810026768)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

9 W.P.(C)-5592/2022 SHINE SHIPPING COMPANY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RICHY CHOPRA(OFFICE@RKLEGAL.ORG)(9720109106)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(RESPONDENT) 
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(CCU-CEXDEL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS(CCU-
CEXDEL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5275/2023 
CM APPL. 48778/2023 

M/S. GOEL EXIM  
V/s ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, 
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG (ANURAGOJHA0502@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-6948/2023 OGULJEREN DERCHIYEVA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ANUSHREE NARAIN, DR. ASHUTOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. ASHUTOSH(DR.ASHUTOSHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9968686838)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM, CCCDELHIZONE@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9910014337)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
12 LPA-362/2021 

CM APPL. 35279/2021 
CM APPL. 35283/2021 

M/S. RAMA TENT HOUSE THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER  
V/s SH. INDERJEET 
  

ARUN NISCHAL, VISHNU SHARMA, 
VISHNU SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU SHARMA(ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN NISCHAL(ARUNNISCHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811563623)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 LPA-363/2021 
CM APPL. 35286/2021 
CM APPL. 35290/2021 

M/S. RAMA TENT HOUSE THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER  
V/s SH. JAISHRAJ 
  

ARUN NISCHAL, VISHNU SHARMA, 
VISHNU SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU SHARMA(ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
RAMA()(9711220469)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN NISCHAL(ARUNNISCHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811563623)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 LPA-378/2021 
CM APPL. 36260/2021 
CM APPL. 36264/2021 

M/S. RAMA TENT HOUSE THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER  
V/s SH. RAM PRATAP 
  

ARUN NISCHAL, VISHNU SHARMA, 
VISHNU SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU SHARMA(ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
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RAM PRATAP()(9711220469)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN NISCHAL(ARUNNISCHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811563623)(RESPONDENT) 

15 LPA-397/2021 
CM APPL. 38029/2021 
CM APPL. 38033/2021 

M/S RAMA TENT HOUSE THROUGH ITS PARTNER  
V/s SH. JAINUDDIN 
  

VISHNU SHARMA, VISHNU SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU SHARMA (ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
VISHNU SHARMA (ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
VISHNU SHARMA(ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
AMITE(AMITADVOCATE1001@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9711220469)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT(AMITADVOCATE1001@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(7982631096)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 LPA-423/2021 
CM APPL. 39595/2021 
CM APPL. 39599/2021 

M/S. RAMA TENT HOUSE THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER  
V/s SH. MISHRI LAL 
  

ARUN NISCHAL, VISHNU SHARMA, 
VISHNU SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU SHARMA (ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
AMITE (AMITADVOCATE1001@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN NISCHAL(ARUNNISCHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811563623)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN NISCHAL(ARUNNISCHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811563623)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN NISCHAL(ARUNNISCHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811563623)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 
17 EFA(OS) (COMM)-10/2019 CAMPOS BROTHERS FARMS  

V/s MATRU BHUMI SUPPL CHAIN PVT LTD & ORS 
  
 

AMIT AGRAWAL, ANIL KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KAUSHIK()(9560354941)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT AGRAWAL(CHPUNEET11@YAHOO.COM)(8826233398)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 FAO(OS) (COMM)-115/2023 
CM APPL. 28973/2023 
CM APPL. 28976/2023 

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s WIPRO ENTERPRISES (P) LIMITED 
  

ANKUR SANGAL, NANCY ROY P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANCY ROY(NROY@INDIAIP.COM)(8800949349)(PETITIONER) 
WIPRO ENTERPRISES LTD(CRM.WCCLG@WIPRO.COM)(8028440064)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR SANGAL(COURTCLERK.DEL@KHAITANCO.COM)(9560057192)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO. 42  
   HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA 
 
         
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmbabita.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 CM APPL. 44164/2022 

CM APPL. 12674/2023 
REVIEW PET. 251/2022 
In W.P.(C)-9206/2009(Disposed off 
case) 

RAJBIR SINGH  
V/s AAI & ORS. 
  

ANJANA GOSAIN, SURAT SINGH, 
KESHAV PRATAP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KESHAV PRATAP SINGH(172DHC@GMAIL.COM)(8130660236)(PETITIONER) 
DIG VIJAY RAI(DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTER(END OF THE BOARD) 
2 W.P.(C)-2385/2020 

CM APPL. 8341/2020 
CM APPL. 54457/2022 
CM APPL. 55432/2022 
CM APPL. 43467/2023 

ALCHEMIST HEALTHCARE LTD. AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

M/S LEGAL OPTIONS, RISHI 
SEHGAL, ARVEEN SEKHON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M/S LEGAL OPTIONS()(9810700109)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI 
SEGHAL(ADVOCATESEHGAL.RISHI@GMAIL.COM)(9417219804)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI 
SEHGAL(ADVOCATESEHGAL.RISHI@GMAIL.COM)(9417219804)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI SEHGAL , KESHAVAM CHAUDHARI, ARVEEN 
SEKHON(ADVOCATESEHGAL.RISHI@GMAIL.COM)(9417219804)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11�
mailto:cmbabita.dhc@gov.in�
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   COURT NO. 46  
   HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT,  
       MR. RAJESH (MOB:-8448937693 )COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.] 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0 
 
Meeting No. 184 197 2543 
PASSWORD 1234 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
 
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  
      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 
      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
 
      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 W.P.(C)-10683/2022 

CM APPL. 31033/2022 
CM APPL. 38992/2023 
CM APPL. 45891/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10867/2022 

NATIONAL RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION OF 
INDIA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NINA GUPTA, ANANYA MARWAH PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NINA GUPTA AND NANAYA 
MARWAH(LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9810979505)(PETITIONER) 
AS CA(AS-CA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NINA GUPTA(LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9953947026)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP MAHAPATRA(SDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANANYA MARWAH(LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANANYA MARWAHH(IBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.(VISHALKSTAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND 
ANR.(SANDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP MAHAPATRA(SDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10867/2022 
CM APPL. 31645/2022 
CM APPL. 38599/2022 

FEDERATION OF HOTEL AND RESTAURANT 
ASSOCIATIONS OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SAMEER PRAVIN PAREKH, 
SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA 

PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAREKH AND CO.(PAREKHCO@PAREKHCO.COM)(9871772403)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PAREKHCO(PRAEKHCO@PAREKHCO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
MAHAPATRA(SDEEPPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(7827705496)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 CONT.CAS(C)-580/2016 

CM APPL. 2501/2020 
BHUPINDER BHATIA  
V/s NEERAJ SARAF & ORS. 
  

ANIL GROVER, RIZWAN AFTAB WITH CO.PET. 53/2015 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIZWAN AFTAB()(9758365656)(PETITIONER) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
4 W.P.(C)-15159/2021 GURVINDER SINGH AND ANR.  

V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

SUBHASH KUMAR, KULDEEP 
SINGH, KULDEEP SINGH 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULDEEP SINGH(KULDEEP4293@GMAIL.COM)(7838750167)(PETITIONER) 
SUBHASH 
KUMAR(ADVOCATEKUMAR1@GMAIL.COM)(9899598059)(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP SINGH(KULDEEP4293@GMAIL.COM)(7838750167)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
    COURT NO. 41  

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE SEND SMS OR WHATS APP 
       TO MR. RAJESH KUMAR MALHOTRA (PH: 8448937675) COURT MASTER AND MR. BHUPENDER KUMAR,ACM(PH: 8527360194) 
       TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA.]           
 
 
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 CM(M)-1174/2022 

CM APPL. 47165/2022 
CM APPL. 48636/2023 

PRAVEEN KUMAR  
V/s JYOTI 
  

HARSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR AND SIKHA 
GOGOI(ADVOCATEHARSHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(8076772278)(PETITIONER) 
DYNAFISLO(DYNAFISIO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EHEALTH CARE (JYOTI@EHEALTHCARE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH KUMAR AND SIKHA 
GOGOI(ADVOCATEHARSHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(8076772278)(PETITIONER) 
JYOTI(JYOTI@EHEALTHCARE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 MAC.APP.-381/2017 
CM APPL. 14981/2017 
WITH MAC.APP. 384/2017 

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SANTARA DEVUI AND ANR 
  

VANDANA KAHLON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 MAC.APP.-384/2017 

CM APPL. 15240/2017 
TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s RAJYALAXMI AND ORS 
  

ARUN CHAUDHARY, VANDANA 
KAHLON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
4 CM APPL. 4334/2022 

In MAC.APP.-691/2017 
ICICI LOMBARD GEN INS. CO. LTD.  
V/s C RAVI & ORS 
  

NAVNEET GOYAL, YOGENDRA 
KUMAR VERMA, MOHAMMAD 
MUSTAFA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET 
GOYAL(NAVNEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811224831)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ(MANOJ.GOEL.K@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUSTAFA(MUSTAFA8ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 MAC.APP.-1092/2017 
WITH MAC.APP. 1131/2017 

U P STATE ROAD TRANSPORT 
CORPORATION  
V/s JITENDER KUMAR RANA & ANR 
 
  

SHADAB KHAN, GARIMA 
PRASHAD 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5�
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHADAB KHAN(SHADABKHANK5@GMAIL.COM)(9540625322)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 MAC.APP.-1131/2017 JITENDER KUMAR RANA  
V/s RAVINDER KUMAR DWIVEDI & ANR 
  

YOGESH SWROOP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 MAC.APP.-52/2018 

CM APPL. 1297/2018 
CM APPL. 12360/2021 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s RAM PRATAP & ORS 
  

PUNEET SHARMA, PANKAJ 
KUMAR DEVAL, RAVI 
SABHARWAL, PUNEET SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI SABHARWAL()(9971999480)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 MAC.APP.-103/2018 VENKATA SIRISH BABU PETETI  
V/s SAURAB & ORS (TATA AIG 
INSURANCE) 
  

DEZY GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEZY GAUR()(9311860009)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CM APPL. 8978/2023 
In MAC.APP.-1014/2018 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s NUPUR JAIN & ORS 
  

NAVJOT KWATRA, PRADEEP 
GAUR, VIPIN MALIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP GAUR()(9871980203)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV SETH , NAVJOT 
KWATRA(NAVJOTKWATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9899689905)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP GAUR(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 MAC.APP.-1031/2018 
CM APPL. 48626/2018 

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD  
V/s NIRMALA & ORS 
  

SOMNATH PARASHAR, MANOJ 
BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ BHANDARI()(9811666858)(PETITIONER) 
SOMNATH 
PARASHAR(SOMPARASHAR@YAHOO.COM)(9811185863)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 MAC.APP.-171/2019 
CM APPL. 4769/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 326/2019 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s MADAN SEN & ORS 
  

MAHUA KALRA, ABHISHEK 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK KUMAR()(9958789900)(PETITIONER) 
MAHUA KALRA(MAHUA.KALRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810999366)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 MAC.APP.-326/2019 MADAN SEN & ANR  
V/s SANJAY KUMAR & ORS (UNITED 
INDIA INS CO LTD) 
  

ABHISHEK KUMAR, S N 
PARASHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 MAC.APP.-572/2019 
CM APPL. 24014/2019 

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD  
V/s POORAN SINGH & ANR 
  

MOHAMMED MUSTAFA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED MUSTAFA()(9958572082)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 MAC.APP.-611/2019 
CM APPL. 25985/2019 

ANITA DEVI & ORS  
V/s RAHUL & ORS ( M/S NATIONAL 
INSURANCE CO LTD ) 
  

SHAHROZ BAKSHI, YOGESH 
SWROOP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH SWROOP()(9810371649)(PETITIONER) 
SHAHROZ 
BAKSHI(ADV.SHAHROZBAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9910832551)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 MAC.APP.-690/2019 
CM APPL. 32797/2019 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s MADAN LAL & ORS 
  

P.K. SETH, RAMAN KUMAR 
MISHRA, VIBHOR GARG, ASHISH 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH GUPTA()(9313016878)(PETITIONER) 
P.K. SETH(PREMKISHORESETH@GMAIL.COM)(9811055345)(PETITIONER) 
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RAMAN KUMAR 
MISHRA(ADVOCATE.MISHRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810870032)(RESPONDENT) 
VIBHOR GARG(VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 

16 MAC.APP.-251/2020 
CM APPL. 31435/2020 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD.  
V/s SMT. SABITA CHAUDHARY & ORS. 
  

AMIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR SINGH(SINGHA21@GMAIL.COM)(9958540003)(PETITIONER) 
AMITSINGH(SINGHA21@GMAIL.COM)(9958540003)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 MAC.APP.-112/2021 RAM CHANDER   
V/s VIVEK RANJAN & ANR. 
  

RAKESH KUMAR, SEEMA GULATI, 
ANKUR KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. SHARMA & 
S.K.VASHISTHA(DKSHARMA1960@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810224127)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.(390200@NIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ SETH()(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.(390200@NIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.(390200@NIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.(390200@NIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.(390200@NIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH 
KUMAR(RAKESHKUMARADV13@GMAIL.COM)(9810631017)(RESPONDENT) 
SEEMA 
GULATI(SEEMA_LAWYER10@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9350414180)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 MAC.APP.-257/2021 
CM APPL. 32066/2021 

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD  
V/s ARTI VISHNOI AND ORS. 
  

MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA, 
MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED 
MUSTAFA(MUSTAFA8ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9958572082)(PETITIONER) 
M P SINGH(MPSINGHADV010@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 MAC.APP.-4/2022 
CM APPL. 731/2022 

SMT. RAJWANTI   
V/s NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD. 
  

MANISH MAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANNIE & 
ASSOCIATES(MANNELXCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 MAC.APP.-158/2022 
CM APPL. 26815/2022 
CM APPL. 22337/2023 

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD  
V/s SMT. SHEELA AND ORS 
  

P.K. SETH, SOMNATH PARASHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 
PARASHAR CHAMBER(PARASHARCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 MAC.APP.-394/2022 
CM APPL. 52297/2022 

DEVANAND & ANR.  
V/s KAPIL KHURANA & ANR. 
  

ADITYA SINGH, AKSHAY 
CHOWDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH 
GUPTA(AKSHAYCHOWDHARY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899982488)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGH(LEX.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(9958748585)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 MAC.APP.-403/2022 
CM APPL. 52632/2022 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s BABLOO(DECEASED) THROUGH HIS 
LRS MOTHER MAYA 
  

DHARMENDRA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHARMENDRA SHARMA()(9810845815)(PETITIONER) 
HARISH(HARISHGARG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 TR.P.(C.)-58/2023 
CM APPL. 16861/2023 

SANGEETA BHATIA  
V/s SANJIV TULI & ANR. 
  

ASHISH KUMAR SHARMA, 
SAMEER NANDWANI 

 



03.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

64 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDWANI AND 
ASSOCIATES(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810528802)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9911338484)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KUMAR 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEPATHAKK@GMAIL.COM)(9811440496)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-6705/2014 
CM APPL. 11992/2015 
CM APPL. 11993/2015 
CM APPL. 21820/2015 
CM APPL. 2280/2016 
CM APPL. 7934/2016 
CM APPL. 21667/2017 
CM APPL. 40333/2017 
CM APPL. 27106/2018 
CM APPL. 31963/2018 
CM APPL. 7264/2019 
CM APPL. 37970/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 11895/2015 

K.R. CHITRA  
V/s ADVOCATES WELFARE FUND TRUSTEE 
COMMITTEE & ORS. 
  

SUPARNA SRIVASTAVA, 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN, VSA 
LEGLA, SANJOY GHOSE, PET-IN-
PERSON, VSA LEGAL, 
BRIJBALLABH TIWARI, MS. K. R. 
CHITRA, AMAN NANDRAJOG, K R 
CHITRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VSA LEGAL()(9971704062)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN NANDRAJOG()(9971704062)(RESPONDENT) 
PET-IN-PERSON()(9999031493)(PETITIONER) 
MS. K. R. CHITRA()(9999031493)(PETITIONER) 
BAR COUNCIL OF 
DELHI(BARCOUNCILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-11895/2015 K.R. CHITRA  
V/s BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR 
  

VSA LEGLA, K R CHITRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
26 W.P.(C)-5782/2015 

CM APPL. 10403/2015 
NAVAL KISHORE SHAH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

HIMANSHU BHUSHAN, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL, KUSH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU 
BHUSHAN(HBHUSHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8800720510)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CM APPL. 51997/2022(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 51998/2022 
In W.P.(C)-11420/2015(Disposed off 
case) 

NANHE SINGH  
V/s CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS 
DEVELOPMENT & ORS 
  

RISHIKESH KUMAR, GHANSHYAM 
CHOUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GHANSHYAM CHOUDHARY 
(PLEADERGC@GMAIL.COM)(9773635610)(PETITIONER) 
CPWD DGW(CPWD_DGW@NIC.IN, EDITOR@MANUSHI-
INDIA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-644/2017 
CM APPL. 2980/2017 

JAGVIR SINGH  
V/s DELHI MEDICAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
29 W.P.(C)-12207/2018 SATINDER PAL SINGH  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

GULATI AND ASSOCI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GULATI AND ASSOCI()(9899285119)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 
30 MAC.APP.-443/2018 NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD  

V/s AKHILESH KUMAR & ORS 
  

RAVINDER SINGH PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDER SINGH()(9811614545)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO. 43  
                HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH  
 
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

sumanchawala575@gmail.com  
 
 

NOTE: COUNSELS AND LITIGANTS MAY SEND THEIR APPEARANCES THROUGH THE FOLLOWING LINK/FORM. 

 THIS FORM SHALL BE AVAILABLE DURING COURT HEARING DAYS FROM 10:00 A.M. -- 04:00 P.M.  

https://forms.gle/i3o2YvUgGxkstyNo7 

 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 W.P.(C)-11272/2023 

CM APPL. 43878/2023 
AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.  
V/s LIC ( LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA) 
  

AMIT SARKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SARKAR(SHIVAM.21@NLUDELHI.AC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIC(KOMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-11440/2023 
CM APPL. 44542/2023 

RAJENDER KUMAR  
V/s PUNJAB & SIND BANK & ORS. 
  

PRABHUNATH RAM CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PNC AND ASSOCIATES(982KASHYAP@GMAIL.COM)(8799732324)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
SEEMAGUPTA378@YAHOO.COM, GOVERNOR@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PSB(EDSECTT@PSB.CO.IN, MDSECTT@PSB.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-11489/2023 
CM APPL. 44742/2023 
CM APPL. 44743/2023 
CM APPL. 44744/2023 
CM APPL. 47646/2023 

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA AND OTHERS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WALFARE AND 
ANOTHERS 
  

RANJANA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA(ARVINDHARSH05@GMAIL.COM)(9990125964)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SINGH(RPSLEGAL.ORG@GMAIL.COM)(9899201008)(PETITIONER) 
RPS LEGAL(OFFICERPSLEGAL.ORG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHAUDHARY(DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RP S LEGAL(RPSLEGAL.ORG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY HFW(SECYHFW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ SINGH(RPSLEGAL.ORG@GMAIL.COM)(9899201008)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND(ARVINDHARSH05@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHAUDHARY & 
CHAUDHARY(DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-11714/2023 
CM APPL. 45684/2023 

URMILA DEVI & ORS.  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GNCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

KIRAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSAAS LEGAL ASSOCIATES(LEGAL@AKSAAS.CO.IN)(9810568956)(PETITIONER) 
COMPUTER TAKSHILA(COMPUTER_TAKSHILA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7�
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com�
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com�
https://forms.gle/i3o2YvUgGxkstyNo7�
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
5 CM APPL. 48177/2022(CM For 

Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-4930/2005(Disposed 
off case) 

CENTAUR HOTEL EMPLOYEES UNION  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

MV KINI LAW FIRM, M.V.KINNI, 
UMESH SHARMA, UMESH CHANDRA 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH SHARMA(LEGALHELPLINEINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9868235388)(PETITIONER) 
SHREYANSH RATHI(SHREYANSHRATHI2412@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM APPL. 24089/2023 
In W.P.(C)-2792/2007(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 2815/2007 
W.P.(C) 2814/2007 

THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S BIRLA TE  
V/s CHUNNI LAL 
  

MR. RAKESH KUMAR, PIYUSH 
SHARMA, DHANESH RELAN, MR. 
M.Y.KHAN, DHANESH RELAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.R. & ASSOCIATES(DHANESHRELAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH KUMAR(KUMARRAKESH41@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CM APPL. 24088/2023 
In W.P.(C)-2814/2007(Disposed 
off case) 

MANGT. OF BIRLA TEXTILES  
V/s RAM SWAROOP 
  

MR.RAKESH KUMAR, PIYUSH 
SHARMA, DHANESH RELAN, 
MR.M.Y.KHAN, DHANESH RELAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.R. & ASSOCIATES(DHANESHRELAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH(KUMARRAKESH41@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CM APPL. 24037/2023 
In W.P.(C)-2815/2007(Disposed 
off case) 

MANGT. OF BIRLA TEXTILES  
V/s SECRETARY LABOUR & ANR. 
  

MR.RAKESH KUMAR, PIYUSH 
SHARMA, DHANESH RELAN, 
MR.M.Y.KHAN, DHANESH RELAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D R AND ASSOCIATES(DHANESHRELAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 
D R AND ASSOCIATES(DHANESHRELAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH KUMAR(KUMARRAKESH41@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH (KUMARRAKESH41@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-3489/2007 M.C.K.R.HOSPITAL & AYURVEDIC R  
V/s SATISH KUMAR 
  

M.Y.KHAN, M.Y. KHAN, MR.S.K.JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 W.P.(C)-3979/2007 

WITH W.P.(C) 3986/2007 
DIRECTOR GENERAL WORKS CPWD  
V/s THE GEN.SEC.ALL INDIA CPWD EMP 
  

R.K.KAPOOR, R.K. BACHCHAR, SEWA 
RAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
11 W.P.(C)-3986/2007 DIRECTOR GENERAL OF WORKS CPWD  

V/s THE GENERAL SEC.ALL IND.CPWD E 
  

R.K.KAPOOR, SEWA RAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
12 W.P.(C)-3295/2008 RAJ SINGH  

V/s D.T.C. 
  

BRAJ KISHORE ROY, FOZIA RAHMAN, 
H.BHASKAR, MOHD NASEEM UDDIN, B 
N SHARMA, BAJINDER SINGH, 
R.P.LUTHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FOZIA RAHMAN(ADV.FOZIARAHMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810989707)(PETITIONER) 
BAJINDER SINGH(BAJINDER85@GMAIL.COM)(9211068670)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-7496/2008 D.T.C  
V/s SAME RAM 
  

UMESH SINGH, UMESH, MANISHA 
TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
14 CM APPL. 54661/2019 

REVIEW PET. 528/2019 
In W.P.(C)-8741/2009(Disposed 
off case) 

PUNJ SONS PVT. LTD.  
V/s NANHE SINGH 
  

RAVI KANT, KUNWAR AND CO., SUNIL 
DWIVEDI, MOHIT CHUGH 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT CHUGH()(7879031815)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CM APPL. 10053/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-6746/2010(Disposed 
off case) 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND 
COMMISSIONER NASHIK AND ORS 
  

SOMRDH KUMAR DUBEY, SANJIV 
JOSHI, SUKUMAR PATTJOSHI, 
BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
16 W.P.(C)-4592/2012 GHANSHYAM SINGH  

V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ZUBEDA BEGUM, R.K. SAINI, SAURABH 
JHAMB 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
17 W.P.(C)-2538/2013 NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 

CORPORATION  
V/s R.K.GUPTA AND ANR 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, RAHUL YADAV, 
BALRAJ DEWAN, DEEPALI GUPTA, 
TANMAYA MENTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
18 W.P.(C)-11419/2015 THE LEELA PALACE KEMPINSKI  

V/s GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

PARVEEN KUMAR, KAPIL HANS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
19 W.P.(C)-1308/2016 KUPAMMA  

V/s TELUGU MIDDLE SCHOOL AND ORS 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, RAVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
20 W.P.(C)-2938/2016 RITU MINGLANI  

V/s MANAGER, DARBARI LAL DAV MODEL 
SCHOOL & ORS 
  

PANKAJ SINGH AND RICHA SINGH, 
PUJA GULSHAN KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
21 W.P.(C)-7490/2016 DEV RAM JHA  

V/s SHRI MOTI NATH SANSKRIT 
MAHAVIDYALAYA AND ORS 
  

GYAN PRAKASH, AVADH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
22 W.P.(C)-9403/2016 

CM APPL. 37678/2016 
ALL INDIA TRADE UNION CONGRESS & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VIKARAM, MR. R R KUMAR, RADHA 
SHYAM JENA & SUSHIL K. SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
23 W.P.(C)-11977/2016 

CM APPL. 47249/2016 
RMX JOSS MERCHANTS PVT LTD AND ANR  
V/s AUTHORITY UNDER MINIMUM WAGES ACT 
AND ORS 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
24 W.P.(C)-6128/2017 

CM APPL. 25462/2017 
CM APPL. 8588/2018 
CM APPL. 15611/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 3276/2018 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL COORPORATION  
V/s VANDANA & 22 ORS 
  

R V SINHA, RAJIV AGGARWAL, RAJIV 
AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGGARWAL()(9818971616)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
SINHA(SINHAADVOCATE@OTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(RESPONDENT) 
R V SINHA(RVSINHAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIVAGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN (ASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868111799)(RESPONDENT) 
MEGHNA DE, L GANGMEI, N BHUSHAN, RAJIV 
AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-3276/2018 
CM APPL. 12892/2018 

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s JOLLY JOSEPH & ORS 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL, KUMAR RAJESH 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR RAJESH SINGH()(9811013515)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

mailto:SINHAADVOCATE@OTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(RESPONDENT)�
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26 W.P.(C)-6521/2017 RISHIPAL SINGH  
V/s M/S DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
AND ANR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, VIBHOR MATHUR, 
PUNEET VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-8177/2017 
CM APPL. 33584/2017 
CM APPL. 42669/2022 
CM APPL. 42670/2022 

YEZDI SAM COOPER  
V/s EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND 
ORGANIZATION AND ANR. 
  

MANISH DHIR, CHIRAG JAMWAL, 
SANAD K JHA, SANAD KUMAR JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANAD K JHA(SANADJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9968595851)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH DHIR(MANISH.DHIR@CHESTLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH DHIR(MANISH.DHIR1@GMAIL.COM)(9654978446)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRAG JAMWAL(CHIRAGJAMWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810564211)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRAG JAMWAL(CHIRAGJAMWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810564211)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRAG JAMWAL(CHIRAGJAMWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810564211)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-4668/2018 CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE THROUGH 
ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER, 
DELHI (NORTH)  
V/s M/S AERO CLUB 
  

SHURUTI MUNJAL, PUNEET GARG, 
BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER, GYAN 
PRAKASH, KESHAV MOHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KESHAV MOHAN()(9643943226)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET GARG(PUNEETADVOCATE.GARG@GMAIL.COM)(9818817044)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KUMAR 
TAMBER(BRIJESH_TAMBER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811829656)(PETITIONER) 
GYAN PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASH1250@GMAIL.COM)(7319365796)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-9510/2018 
CM APPL. 37017/2018 

M/S NITIKA FASHION AND ANR.  
V/s SURESH CHAND AND ANR. 
  

ARATI MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARATI MAHAJAN()(9810596166)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CM APPL. 48201/2019 
In W.P.(C)-9782/2018(Disposed 
off case) 

MS. KIRAN SHARMA AND ORS.  
V/s KENNEDY PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS. 
  

DR. SUMANT BHARDWAJ, P S GUSAIN, 
D K THAKUR, NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN()(9868111799)(PETITIONER) 
P S GUSAIN(PSG49INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9999031969)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-10202/2018 
CM APPL. 39802/2018 
CM APPL. 39804/2018 

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT 
  

PHOOL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PHOOL KUMAR()(9555488794)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-10340/2018 DEEPAK THUKRAL  
V/s DELHI TRANSCO LTD 
  

ANJNA MASIH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJNA MASIH()(9818618947)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-11111/2018 RAKESH KAKKAR  
V/s CORPORATION BANK & ANR 
  

YUDHVIR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUDHVIR SINGH()(9810153709)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-11428/2018 
CM APPL. 44208/2018 

SUBHASH CHAND  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

KAMAL KANT JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL KANT JHA()(9811403833)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-12618/2018 
CM APPL. 8183/2019 

M/S MOOLCHAND KHAIRATI RAM HOSPITAL 
AND AYURVEDIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE  
V/s SH BANWARI LAL 
  
 
 

GAURAV BAHL, DHANANJAI RANA, N 
A SEBASTIAN 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANJAI RANA()(9958516171)(PETITIONER) 
N A SEBASTIAN()(9999571923)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV BAHL(BAHLG77@GMAIL.COM)(9811132858)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-12893/2018 
CM APPL. 49968/2018 
CM APPL. 41038/2019 

VIRENDER KUMAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

GAURANG KANTH, M K BHARDWAJ, 
GAURANGKANT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K BHARDWAJ()(9210951550)(PETITIONER) 
(PETITIONER GAURANGKANT DETAILS REMOVED.) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-6618/2019 
CM APPL. 27968/2019 

SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING UNIVERSITY OF 
DELHI  
V/s NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED 
TRIBES & ORS. 
  

APOORV KURUP, MOHINDER J.S 
RUPAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHINDER J.S RUPAL()(9811151216)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-1746/2021 
CM APPL. 21720/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 4677/2021 
W.P.(C) 4736/2021 

YUSUF RAZA NAQVI & ORS.  
V/s DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY, DELHI 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, RAJIV AGARWAL, 
RAJIV AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL AND MEGHNA DE AND L. 
GANGMEI(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIVAGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY(REGISTRAR@AUD.AC.IN , 
NITINMALIK@AUD.AC.IN)(9971870830)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIVAGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811151216)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-4677/2021 RAVINDER RAWAT  
V/s DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY & ANR. 
  

HARDIK RUPAL, SAMEER VASHISHT, 
SHUBHENDU SAXENA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKJ KUMAR AND SHUBHENDU 
SAXENA(AORPANKAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958683901)(PETITIONER) 
REGISTRAR(REGISTRAR@AUD.AC.IN)(9971870830)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK RUPAL(HARDIKRUPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811316090)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-4736/2021 MUKESH SINGH DANGI  
V/s DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY & ANR. 
  

HARDIK RUPAL, SAMEER VASHISHT, 
SHUBHENDU SAXENA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJKUMAR(AORPANKAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958683901)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR(REGISTRARAUD.AC.IN)(9971870830)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK RUPAL(HARDIKRUPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811316090)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-6497/2021 POONAM VOHRA & ANR.  
V/s RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

ASHA JAIN MADAN, ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(DIREDU@HUB.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL(CONTACT@RDPSCHOOL.EDU.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA JAIN MADAN(ASHAJMADAN56@GMAIL.COM)(9810041102)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-11583/2022 
CM APPL. 34298/2022 

SUNITA PANCHAL  
V/s MANAGING COMMITTEE THROUGH ITS 
CHAIRMAN, SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL 
PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

RAJ KUMAR MITTAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR MITTAL AND YOGESH 
KUMAR(RKMITTAL235@GMAIL.COM)(9810199805)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-12259/2022 
CM APPL. 36733/2022 

AMIT GUPTA  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ASHWARYA SINHA, ANURAG DAYAL 
MATHUR, SAHARSH SAXENA, MANOJ 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT SHARMA(MANOJGUPTA318@GMAIL.COM)(9311844860)(PETITIONER) 
SSGKTJ(SSGKTJ@GMAIL.COM, MUNJALBHAWAN@GMAIL.COM, 
CONTACT.UGC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL BUTAN(ANIL_BUTAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811151216)(RESPONDENT) 
VC(VC@DU.AC.IN, NAINA.HASIJA@GMAIL.COM, 
KALINDISAMPARK@KALINDI.DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHWARYA SINHA(ASHWARYA.SINHA@GMAIL.COM)(9818911510)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG DAYAL 
MATHUR(ANURAGDMATHUR@GMAIL.COM)(9711900937)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHARSH SAXENA(SAHARSHSAXENA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8447001268)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-14972/2022 ASHA & ORS.  
V/s GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY 
  

JASBIR BIDHURI, RICHA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVHIT GUPTA AND 
ASSOCIATES(GUPTAR_RACHIT@YAHOO.IN)(9953945544)(PETITIONER) 
SIKRI AND COMPANY(SIKRICO@SIKRILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JASBIR BIDHURI(JASBIR.BIDHURI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9711224794)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-17044/2022 
CM APPL. 54038/2022 

V. SUNDARI  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN, G S MANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GSM LAW LLP(GSMLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9968023734)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN(RSRAMANR@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-7463/2023 
CM APPL. 29001/2023 
CM APPL. 29002/2023 

SMT SANTOSH SETHI  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

MANOJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT S DIWAN(ADVNSDIWAN@GMAIL.COM)(9899837371)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM, DIREDU@NIC.IN, 
SGTB.PULBANGASH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARLAD (PARLADSAWHNEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EDUCATION OFFICER ZONE(EDUCATIONOFFICERZONE08@GMAIL.COM, 
DPONORTHUEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
47 C.R.P.-16/2021 

CM APPL. 4213/2021 
BALRAJ  
V/s NATHURAM SHARMA & ORS. 
  

ATUL NAGARAJAN, ATUL NAGARAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATULNAGARAJAN(ATUL@ATULNAGARAJAN.IN)(9811169087)(PETITIONER) 
DEVENDRA VERMA(ADV.DEVENDRAVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9999963182)(PETITIONER) 
IS(ISADVOCATE318@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATHURAM SHARMA( LSADVOCATE318@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATHURAM SHARMA( LSADVOCATE318@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 C.R.P.-93/2022 
CM APPL. 30838/2022 

SHRI MOHD FEROZ & ANR.  
V/s SHRI AZHAR AHMED 
  

SONAL ANAND, ABSAR AHMAD, 
ABSAR AHMAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABSAR AHMED(ABSAR.RRM786@GMAIL.COM)(9811364326)(PETITIONER) 
SONAL ANAND(SONALANAND99@GMAIL.COM)(9811101222)(PETITIONER) 
ABSAR AHMAD(ABSAR.RRM786@GMAIL.COM)(9811364326)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-7648/2014 MOHD. RIYAZ  
V/s M/S. CANTABILL RETAIL INDIA LTD. 
  

SARFARAZ KHAN (DHCLSC), P.P. SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
50 W.P.(C)-7286/2015 REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER-

I  
V/s M/S SPRINGDAYS MODEL SCHOOL 
  

PUNEET GARG, PIYUSH SHARMA, 
GAURAV VARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV VARMA(GAURAVVARMAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711197229)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-2512/2018 GL SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

PADMA PRIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADMA PRIYA()(9910531145)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-10784/2019 
CM APPL. 44532/2019 

DR. ANTAR BANDDYOPADHYAY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SONAL MASHANKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL MASHANKAR()(9810062835)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-1725/2020 
CM APPL. 6000/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 2415/2020 

DR. ARUN P. BALI  
V/s INDIAN COUNCIL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE 
RESEARCH AND ORS. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR, SURENDER SINGH 
HOODA, SESHACHARYA KOMANDURI 

AT 3:00 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SESHACHARYA KOMANDURI()(8512000801)(PETITIONER) 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
SURENDER SINGH HOODA(SSHOODA65@GMAIL.COM)(9868280166)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-2415/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 1725/2020 

ANIL KUMAR  
V/s INDIAN COUNCIL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE 
RESEARCH AND ORS. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR, SURENDER SINGH 
HOODA, SESHACHARY KOMANDURI 

AT 3:00 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SESHACHARY KOMANDURI()(8512000801)(PETITIONER) 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(RESPONDENT) 
SURENDER SINGH HOODA(SSHOODA65@GMAIL.COM)(9868280166)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-10890/2022 
CM APPL. 31696/2022 

DR. PHANI KUMAR P  
V/s FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ABHIMANYU ARUN WALIA, RAKESH 
CHAUDHARY, PARINAV GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARDEEP GUPTA(PARINAV_GUPTA@YAHOO.IN)(9899200863)(PETITIONER) 
CHAUDHARY(DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU ARUN 
WALIA(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(8800991188)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH 
CHAUDHARY(DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)(9604574445)(RESPONDENT) 
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       COURT NO. 07 
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  
 
 
 
NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 
 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 
 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 
 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  
 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  
      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  
 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 W.P.(C)-1718/2022 RAJEEV BHARDWAJ  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

BALENDU SHEKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALENDU SHEKHAR AND RAVI 
GOPAL(OFFICEOFBALENDU@GMAIL.COM)(9999666769)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION(FDESK-CIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CABINET SECRETARIAT(CABINET@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 W.P.(C)-4396/2022 

CM APPL. 13097/2022 
JHILMIL AND FRIENDS COLONY INDUSTRIAL 
AREA CETP SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE 
  

NEETU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS NEETU SINGH(NEETUADVOCATESINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9953703076)(PETITIONER) 
BIRAJ MAHAPATRA(BIRAJMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-7163/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 7215/2022 

SWATI GOYAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY AGGARWAL(DKJ.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8588826199)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-7215/2022 SEEMA GOYAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY AGGARWAL(DKJ.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8588826199)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-14771/2022 
CM APPL. 49570/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5328/2023 
W.P.(C) 14976/2022 
 
 

ANURADHA BAKSHI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

YOGINDER HANDOO, SIDDHANT JUYAL  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13�
mailto:cmpankajshukla@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGINDER HANDOO(MAIL@HANDOOANDHANDOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH TALLURI(OFFICE@GRSCHAMBERS.ORG)(9899436986)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOMETAX(DELHI.DDIT.INV.FAIU.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-6208/2023 UTTAM CHAND MEENA  
V/s NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION 
  

PRASHANT VAXISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT VAXISH(OFFICE@PPLAW.IN)(8130250698)(PETITIONER) 
SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV2@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-11327/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 11594/2023 

MATRIX CELLULAR (INTERNATIONAL) SERVICES 
LIMITED  
V/s DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

ARKAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 W.P.(C)-11594/2023 

CM APPL. 45181/2023 
UNIQUE LIFESTYLE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AMAANTA LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
9 W.P.(C)-11659/2023 

CM APPL. 48168/2023 
INDUSIND BANK LIMITED   
V/s ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY, PMLA & ANR. 
  

PRASOUK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LPJ & PARTNERS LLP(OFFICE@LPJPARTNERS.COM)(9899314700)(PETITIONER) 
DL HC ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN, ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM, 
ADITYASINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAAPMLA(REGISTRARAAPMLA-REV@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LPJ AND PARTNERS(OFFICE@LPJPARTNERS.COM)(9899314700)(PETITIONER) 
DL HC ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PMLA(REGISTRARAAPMLA-REV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CM APPL. 49503/2023 
In W.P.(C)-11818/2023 

TARUN BAKSHI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKHILESH TALLURI, SIDDHANT JUYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHILESH TALLURI AND JOY 
BANERJEE(OFFICE@GRSCHAMBERS.COM)(9899436986)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
11 MAC.APP.-373/2013 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD  

V/s SMT SAHANA AND ORS 
  

RIZWAN AHMED, VIVEK KUMAR 
GAURAV, P K SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK KUMAR GAURAV (ADV.VKG.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9717073987)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-11623/2022 J.K. JAIN  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KR. TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENTS(CONNECTED) 
13 CONT.CAS(C)-563/2023 

WITH W.P.(C) 5682/2023 
W.P.(C) 3901/2023 

DEBARATI NANDEE  
V/s MS. TRIPTI GURHA & ANR. 
  

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
GEDDAM RAVI(GEDDAM.RAVI.CARA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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CARA (CEO-CARA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
14 W.P.(C)-3901/2023 

CM APPL. 15138/2023 
CM APPL. 33554/2023 
CM APPL. 33718/2023 

DEBARATI NANDEE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
STEERING COMMITTEE RESOURCE AUTHORITY(SECY.WAD@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECY.WCD@NIC.IN, 
ARUNIMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECY.WCD@NIC.IN, 
ARUNIMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-5682/2023 
CM APPL. 22228/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 3901/2023 

JESI JEEVAARATHINAM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECY.WCD@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-4071/2023 
CM APPL. 15873/2023 
CM APPL. 41055/2023 

MR. SHANTHKUMAR T & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY(SECY.WCD@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
SECY.WCD@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-9303/2023 
CM APPL. 35433/2023 
CM APPL. 36333/2023 
CM APPL. 36397/2023 

EMMANUEL ALLAN VICTOR AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

ABISHEK JEBARAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABISHEK(ABISHEK@ISAACANDJACOB.COM)(9096063439)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MIN-WCD@GOV.IN, 
CARAHDESK.WCD@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK JEBARAJ(ABISHEK@ISAACANDJACOB.COM)(9096063439)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK JEBARAJ(ABISHEK@ISAACANDJACOB.COM)(9096063439)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-10027/2023 
CM APPL. 38658/2023 

VINAYAK IDATE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECY.WCD@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-10734/2023 
CM APPL. 41622/2023 

SARPABHUSHAN ARADHYA B S  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
SECY.WCD@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:SECY.WCD@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT)�


03.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

75 
 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
20 CONT.CAS(C)-18/2016 

CM APPL. 953/2016 
CM APPL. 4961/2019 
CM APPL. 5518/2020 
CM APPL. 2187/2021 
CM APPL. 40530/2021 
CM APPL. 45733/2021 
CM APPL. 4391/2022 
CM APPL. 4393/2022 
CM APPL. 17766/2022 
CM APPL. 47029/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 3295/2020 
W.P.(C) 6724/2022 

SAGAR APARTMENTS RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION  
V/s NARESH KUMAR & ORS 
  

RAHUL SHUKLA, ANIL GROVER, KUMAR 
DUSHYANT SINGH, RAHUL SHUKLA, 
ASHISH AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL GROVER()(9871212952)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871735724)(PETITIONER) 
SAKSHI(SAKSHIPOPLI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SHUKLA()(9871735724)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR SINGH(DUSHYANTADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811433704)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR DUSHYANT SINGH(DUSHYANTADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811433704)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL GROVER(GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871212952)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871735724)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL GROVER (GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFFMAIL.COM)(9871212952)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871735724)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871735724)(PETITIONER) 
ADVOCATE(GROVERADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL GROVER(GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871212952)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AASTHA KAUSHAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GROVER(GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-3295/2020 
CM APPL. 18016/2020 
CM APPL. 46418/2021 
CM APPL. 10252/2022 
CM APPL. 54699/2022 
CM APPL. 3017/2023 
CM APPL. 11043/2023 
CM APPL. 14710/2023 
CM APPL. 18824/2023 
CM APPL. 22282/2023 
CM APPL. 38847/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 6724/2022 

NARENDER HOODA & ORS.  
V/s COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

ANUPAM KUMAR, JASBIR MALIK, 
SIMRANJEET SINGH, ANNIRUDH 
SHARMA, MAYANK SHARMA, 
DEEPANSHU MATYA, R 
KRISHNAAMORTHI, DR. N. PRADEEP 
SHRAMA, SUNITA BHARDWAJ, RITA 
DEVI, MAYANK SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASBIR MALIK , SIMRANJEET SINGH , MAYANK SHARMA 
(MAYANK.SHARMASHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810188819)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL GORVER (GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811089646)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ANNIRUDH SHARMA(ANNIRUDH@ASHARMA.IN)(9999080715)(PETITIONER) 
PUJAKLRA(PUJAKALRA09@GMAIL.COM, AJAYKRVALI@GMAIL.COM, 
INDIANCOURT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY(VIJAY3312@GMAIL.COM, 
MAYANK.SHARMASHAMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SIMRANJEET SINGH, MAYANK 
SHARMA(MAYANK.SHARMA.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810188819)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANKSHARMA(MAYANK.SHARMA.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8556885510)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA TIWARI(ADIVITIYATIWARI@GMAIL.COM)(9871045758)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY PRAKASH SAHAY(ABHAYCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9810437458)(RESPONDENT) 
URVI KAPOOR(URVIKAPOORADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873880830)(RESPONDENT) 
R. KRISHNAN MORTHI(INDIANCOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9810085170)(RESPONDENT) 
TUHIN(LAWYERTUHIN@GMAIL.COM)(9711117112)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL GROVER(GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811089646)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGEDSH B. PAWASKAR(YOGESH.BP@GMAIL.COM)(9422446565)(PETITIONER) 
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MAYANK SHARMA(MAYANK.SHARMA.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY PRAKASH SAHAY(ABHAYCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
R. KRISHNAAMORTHI(INDIANCOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9810085170)(RESPONDENT) 
GROVER ADVOCATE(GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH SHARMA(ANNIRUDH@ASHARMA.IN, 
ANNIRUSH@ASHARMA.IN)(9999080715)(PETITIONER) 
PUJA KALRA(PUJAKALRA09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN COURT(INDIANCOURT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY(VIJAY3312@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK(MAYANK.SHARMASHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP SHARMA (NPRADEEPSHARMA30@GMAIL.COM)(9811363151)(PETITIONER) 
ANNIRUDH ()()(RESPONDENT) 
ANNIRUDH(ANNIRUDH@SHARMA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNITA BHARDWAJ(SUNITABHARDWAJADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868535388)(RESPONDENT) 
RITA KUMAR(RITAKUMAR89@GMAIL.COM)(9810378327)(PETITIONER) 
DILIP SINGH (CONTACT.DILIPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810111052)(PETITIONER) 
MR. BHAGWAN SWARUP SHUKLA(BSCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9910483635)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL RATHORE (VIJAY3312@GMAIL.COM)(9810188819)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK SHARMA(MAYANK.SHARMASHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RITA KUMAR(RITAKUMAR89@GMAIL.COM)(9810378327)(PETITIONER) 
DILIP SINGH(CONTACT.DILIPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810111052)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWAN SWARUP SHUKLA(BSCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9910483635)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM KUMAR(ADVANUPAM407@GMAIL.COM)(9818666000)(RESPONDENT) 
SINGLAASHOK@GMAIL.COM FOR R-5 
GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM FOR NDMC 
INDIANCOURT@GMAIL.COM 
MAYANK.SHARMA.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM 
SAMEERVASHISHT.ASC@GMAIL.COM 

22 W.P.(C)-6724/2022 
CM APPL. 20416/2022 
CM APPL. 41848/2022 

SAGAR APARTMENTS RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION 
& ANR.  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAHUL SHUKLA, A.K. PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871735724)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR, DELHI FIRE SERVICE(SECLG@NIC.IN, DIRECTOR.DLFIRE@NIC.IN, 
CFOHQ.DLFIRE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
A K PANDEY AND VIKAS KR. 
SHARMA(AVSGJURISTS@GMAIL.COM)(9312982075)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL (RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 MAC.APP.-621/2008 BAJAJ ALLIANZ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
V/s SMT. SAVITRI DEVI AND OTHERS 
  

SAMEER NANDWANI, ASHOK POPLI, 
ANJUM KUMAR, NEERJA SACHDEVA 

WITH MAC.APP  622/2008  
            MAC.APP. 623/2008 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER NANDWANI(SAMEERNO2@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810528802)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CM APPL. 22764/2018 
CM APPL. 22765/2018 
CM APPL. 22768/2018 
CM APPL. 39127/2018 
CM APPL. 39128/2018 
REVIEW PET. 229/2018 
In MAC.APP.-55/2012(Disposed 
off case) 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s JAGAT & ORS 
  

KK LAL, SUMAN BAGGA(FOR 
INSURANCE CO.), ABHISHEK SWARUP, 
JATIN TEOTIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SWARUP()(9899523666)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN TEOTIA()(9717906181)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-12213/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 12269/2018 
W.P.(C) 13319/2018 

HARKISHANDAS NIJHAWAN  
V/s CPIO, SPECIAL BRANCH OF DELHI POLICE & 
ANR. 
  

HETU ARORA SETHI, HARKRISHAN DAS 
NIJHAWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARKRISHAN DAS NIJHAWAN()(9810039999)(PETITIONER) 
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26 W.P.(C)-12269/2018 HARKRISHAN DAS NIJHAWAN  
V/s CPIO, SPECIAL BRANCH OF DELHI POLICE & 
ANR 
  

HETU ARORA STHI, HARKRISHAN DAS 
NIJHAWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARKRISHAN DAS NIJHAWAN()(9810039999)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-13319/2018 HARKRISHAN DAS NIJHAWAN  
V/s CPIO, SPECIAL BRANCH OF DELHI POLICE & 
ANR 
  

HETU ARORA SETHI, HARKRISHAN DAS 
NIJHAWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARKRISHAN DAS NIJHAWAN()(9810039999)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-11680/2019 
CM APPL. 48013/2019 
CM APPL. 48014/2019 
CM APPL. 14460/2020 
CM APPL. 23387/2021 
CM APPL. 23388/2021 
CM APPL. 26599/2023 

MR. 'A'  
V/s THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL 
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS 
  

MOHIT GOEL, SUPARANA SRIVASTAVA, 
SIDHARTH CHOPRA, AMAN BHALLA, 
AMAN BHALLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHARTH CHOPRA()(8826971251)(PETITIONER) 
AMANBHALLA(AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826971251)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN BHALLA(AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826971251)(PETITIONER) 
MR. MOHIT GOEL(MOHIT@SIMANDSAN.COM)(9811014738)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. SUPARNA SRIVASTAVA 
(SUPARNA.SRIVASTAVA@THEMISADV.COM)(9810235164)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN BHALLA(AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826971251)(PETITIONER) 
AMANBHALLA(AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826971251)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT(MOHIT@SIMANDSAN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPARNA(SUPARNA.SRIVASTAVA@THEMISADV.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN BHALLA & AMAN 
TEHLAN(AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826971251)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPANKAR (DEEPANKAR@SIMANDSAN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-3638/2020 ANKIT GARG & ANR  
V/s MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS 
  

UTKARSH SRIVASTAVA, TRITENT LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH MALHOTRA(OFICERAKESHMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810239071)(PETITIONER) 
GYANENDRA 
SRIVASTAVA(UPMEDICALCOUNCIL@UPSMFAC.COM)(9452162353)(RESPONDENT) 
MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA(LEGAL@MCIINDIA.ORG)(32557840)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATHIBA SINGHAL(SINGHALS155@HOTMAIL.COM , 
INFO@CLOUDNMINECARE.COM)(9811018997)(RESPONDENT) 
UTKARSH 
SRIVASTAVA(UTKARSHSRIVASTAVA14@GMAIL.COM)(9999892951)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-4355/2020 
CM APPL. 15685/2020 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 47/2020 

GEETHA RATHINAVEL  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, ADITYA NARAYAN 
PRASAD, KUNAL VAJANI, PIYUSH 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNITY LEGAL(PIYUSH.SHARMA@UNITYLEGAL.COM)(9810222509)(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSHSHARMA(PIYUSH.SHARMA@UNITYLEGAL.COM)(9810222509)(PETITIONER) 
RICHA(RICHA1290@GMAIL.COM)(9999890553)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SOLICITORS(SOLICITORS6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
GEETHA RATHINAVEL(PIYUSH.SHARMA@UNITYLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS AND WILDLIFE(PCCFGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TREE OFFICER -WEST DIVISION(DCFWEST.GNCTD@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA NARAYAN 
PRASAD(ADITYANARAYANPRASAD@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL 
VAJANI(FILINGS.NEWDELHI@FOXANDMANDAL.CO.IN)(9871889444)(RESPONDENT) 
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31 W.P.(C)-8253/2020 SIDWAL REFRIGERATION INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

BHARAT BERIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARATBERIWAL(BHARAT_BERIWALA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9999971451)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN AND BHARAT 
BERIWAL(ADVOCATEBHARAT@YMAIL.COM)(9999971451)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN , BHARAT BERIWAL AND PRIYANSHU 
AGARWAL(ADVOCATEBHARAT@YMAIL.COM)(9999971451)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-2690/2021 MR. NAND KISHORSAHU (DECEASED) THROUGH 
HIS WIFE INDU SAHU  
V/s NORTHERN COALFIELDS LIMITED 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY, VIJAY 
TANGRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY TANGRI(ADVOCATENGR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9899299936)(PETITIONER) 
CMD(CMD.NCL.CIL@COALINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. NAND KISHORSAHU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE INDU 
SAHU(AVOCATETANGRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9899299936)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. NAND KISHORSAHU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE INDU 
SAHU(AVOCATETANGRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9899299936)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. NAND KISHORSAHU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE INDU 
SAHU(AVOCATETANGRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9899299936)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. NAND KISHORSAHU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE INDU 
SAHU(AVOCATETANGRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9899299936)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. NAND KISHORSAHU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE INDU 
SAHU(AVOCATETANGRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. NAND KISHORSAHU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE INDU 
SAHU(AVOCATETANGRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NORTHERN COALFIELDS LIMITED (ANIPR@SACHTY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NORTHERN COALFIELDS LIMITED (ANIPR@SACHTY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NORTHERN COALFIELDS LIMITED (ANIPR@SACHTY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NORTHERN COALFIELDS LIMITED (ANIPR@SACHTY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHWANI KUMAR 
DUBEY(ASHWANIK.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818685007)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-3645/2021 
CM APPL. 11042/2021 

MAMCHAND  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AMITA SINGH KALKAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITA SINGH KALKAL AND DEVVRAT 
PRADHAN(AMITAKALKAL@GMAIL.COM)(9910636932)(PETITIONER) 
AMITAKALKAL(AMITAKALKAL@GMAIL.COM)(9910636932)(PETITIONER) 
AMITA SINGH KALKAL AND DEVVRAT 
PRADHAN(AMITAKALKAL@GMAIL.COM)(9910636932)(PETITIONER) 
ANKHIL MITTAL(CLO-NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(9212504099)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-
NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(9212504099)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-10969/2021 
CM APPL. 10293/2023 

EXPERION DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

MANISHA CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UKCA AND PARTNERS LLP(SERVICE@UKCA.IN)(9810727660)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MANSUMYER SINGH(SERVICE@UKCA.IN)(9810727660)(PETITIONER) 
MANSUMYER SINGH(SERVICE@UKCA.IN)(9810727660)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMASINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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35 W.P.(C)-12169/2021 MANAN GOEL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ARUN AGGARWAL, RAMESH KUMAR, 
HARDIK SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT JAIN(ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9315386954)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF BARODA(DBRAJE@BANKOFBARODA.COM.)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN AGGARWAL(ADVARUNAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH KUMAR(R.1.A@LIVE.COM)(9540999465)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-4604/2022 
CM APPL. 13790/2022 

JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT, DELHI ZONE -II, NEW DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

PRERNA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRERNA MEHTA(M.PREMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811346756)(PETITIONER) 
CGS(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-6420/2022 BACHAN SINGH RANA  
V/s CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 
AND OTHERS 
  

ADITI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITI GUPTA(ADITIGUPTA29@GMAIL.COM)(9811046710)(PETITIONER) 
V S R KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-7516/2022 SMT. NURAISHA KHATOON  
V/s IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. 
AND ORS. 
  

GOPAL SINGH, ABHISHEK NANDA, 
NAVNEET GOYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET GOYAL(NAVNEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
R S RAMAN(RSRAMAN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOPAL SINGH(GOPALSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9811156434)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK 
NANDA(ABHISHEKNANDA_LAWYER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9971613570)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-7552/2022 AISHA KHATOON  
V/s M/S. IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

GOPAL SINGH, ABHISHEK NANDA, 
NAVNEET GOYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET GOYAL(NAVEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
IRDA(IRDA@IRDAI.GOV.IN)(9971613570)(RESPONDENT) 
RS RAMAN(RSRAMAN@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(RESPONDENT) 
GOPAL SINGH(GOPALSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9811156434)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK 
NANDA(ABHISHEKNANDA_LAWYER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9971613570)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-8381/2022 
CM APPL. 25227/2022 
CM APPL. 21134/2023 

PRIMATEL FIBCOM LTD.  
V/s GAIL (INDIA) LIMITED 
  

ROHIT GANDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT GANDHI(ADV.ROHITGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818610321)(PETITIONER) 
GAIL INDIA LIMITED(AK.JHA2@GAIL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT GANDHI(ADV.ROHITGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818610321)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR (SAGARANDSAGAR@LIVE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-8850/2022 
CM APPL. 42603/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10277/2022 

VOESTALPINE VAE VKN INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SHWETA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHWETA JAIN()(9891122735)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SHWETA JAIN(SHWETA@RSALEGALSOLUTIONS.COM)(9891122735)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-10277/2022 
CM APPL. 42507/2023 

DAIKIN AIRCONDITIONING INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SHWETA JAIN, SHWETA JAIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHWETA JAIN(SHWETA@RSALEGALSOLUTION.COM)(9891122735)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SHWETA JAIN(SHWETA@RSALEGALSOLUTIONS.COM)(9891122735)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-8969/2022 
CM APPL. 26978/2022 
CM APPL. 52247/2022 

BIJAY KUMAR GARODIA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ARUN AGGARWAL, NITIN WADHWA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN WADHWA AND SHOURYENDU RAY AND SRISHTI 
BENERJEE(NITINWADHWA@WALAW.IN)(9899219933)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN(ADVARU36@GMAIL.COM, VJ_SC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN WADHWA(NITINWADHWA@WALAW.IN)(9899219933)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN AGGARWAL(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DIG PAUL(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN AGGARWAL(ADVARUNAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-11800/2022 
CM APPL. 35167/2022 

GEETA RANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

JUVRAJ SINGH BINDRA, ABINASH 
KUMAR MISHRA, BANKEY BIHARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BANKEY BIHARI(BANKEYBIHARI2@GMAIL.COM)(9350026048)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SMOORTHY(SMOORTHY@ITS.JNJ.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JUVRAJ SINGH BINDRA(JUVRAJBINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9873134828)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-12271/2022 
CM APPL. 33546/2023 

RAJIV DUTTA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA N. PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA N PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9711407765)(PETITIONER) 
AVISHKAR SINGHVI(CHAMBER.SINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-15229/2022 
CM APPL. 47153/2022 

SWATI GAI AND ANR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

DHANESH RELAN, TUSHARIKA MATTOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHARIKA MATOO(TUSHARIKA.MATTOO@GMAIL.COM)(9818335779)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910247777)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-16208/2022 SD WINDLESH  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

S D WINDLESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. D. WINDLESH(SDWINDLESHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811169203)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN, COMMTPT@NIC.IN, PS-MORTH@GOV.IN, 
SGJUNKYARD108@GMAIL.COM)(7777997719)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-17609/2022 
CM APPL. 56316/2022 

DR. KHURSHEED MALLICK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FEBIN M VARGHESE(FEBIN@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)(9953418874)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-340/2023 
CM APPL. 1348/2023 

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER   
V/s KAILASH CHANDRA MOONDRA 
 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
KAILASH CHANDRA MOONDRA(KAILASH.MOONDRA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-1260/2023 AKHILESH KUMAR MAURYA & ANR.  
V/s DGGI 
  

GAGAN KUMAR SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAGAN KUMAR 
SINGHAL(GAGANKUMARSINGHAL@YAHOO.COM)(8860538313)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET (HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-4237/2023 MCCAIN FOODS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, 
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY, 
DEAPRTMENT OF COMMERCE & ORS. 
  

UDIT CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOURABH(SOURABH@NITYATAX.COM, 
AKSHAY.AGRAWAL@NITYATAX.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NITYA TAX ASSOCIATION(DHARNENDRA.RANA@NITYATAX.COM, 
PUNEET.BANSAL@NITYATAX.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UDIT(UDIT.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM, ADITYA.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DGFT(DGFT@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMED MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-4279/2023 
CM APPL. 16550/2023 

DEEP CHAND CHAUHAN  
V/s NARINDER CHAUHAN & ORS. 
  

MUNISH CHHOKER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUNISH CHHOKER(MUNISHCHHOKER1980@GMAIL.COM)(9873340929)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-4283/2023 
CM APPL. 16556/2023 

KRISHNA MOHAN SHARMA  
V/s SECRETARY GENERAL (RAJYA SABHA) 
  

SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA, 
PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL (MITTALPK08@GMAIL.COM )(9873938816)(PETITIONER) 
KRITI (KRITI.RSTV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO(CEO.SANSADTV@NIC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNSELGNCT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY(SECYGEM.RS@SANSAD.NIC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA(SDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MUKESHCHANDRA510@GMAIL.COM)(9811472444)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-4517/2023 
CM APPL. 17295/2023 

KINGSTON ENTERPRISES  
V/s NBCC (INDIA) LTD. & ANR. 
  

ANKIT ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHAS BAJAJ(PRABHASBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM, 
ANKITROY577@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(PETITIONER) 
BDD(BDD@NBCCINDIA.COM, NSGHQ@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-7582/2023 SMT. NIRMALA AND ANOTHER  
V/s THE STATE AND ORS 
  

JITENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER KUMAR (PREM.CO@OUTLOOK.COM)(9540805665)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-9489/2023 
CM APPL. 38040/2023 
CM APPL. 44318/2023 

SUSHIL KUMAR SEHGAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRITISH SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PRITISH SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9810264114)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
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TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
PRITISH SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

57 W.P.(C)-11181/2023 GRAPHISADS PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITIN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ K. MITTAL AND NITIN 
MITTAL(MITTAL782004@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811191761)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
INDRANI(INDRANI1GHOSH@IG1EGA1FIRM.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-11979/2023 
CM APPL. 46979/2023 
CM APPL. 46980/2023 

PREM VATI  
V/s DISHANT SHARMA & ORS. 
  

ADITYA VIKRAMSINGH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA VIKRAM SINGH 
CHAUHAN(JAINANDASSOCIATES390@GMAIL.COM)(783803807)(PETITIONER) 
SANDHIYA(LAWYERSANDHYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-12006/2023 
CM APPL. 47069/2023 

SMT. BEENA YADAV AND ANR   
V/s DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER, DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9654681238)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
BIMLA YADAV()(9718725466)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-12094/2023 
CM APPL. 47515/2023 
CM APPL. 47516/2023 

LAKHANI FOOTWEAR PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL REVENUE DISTRICT MICRO AND 
SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL, 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. & ORS. 
  

ADITYA PRAKASH ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA PRAKASH ARORA (ADITYA.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)(9953744141)(PETITIONER) 
SDM HQ CENTRAL(SDMHQCENTRAL.DELHI@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDCHEM(INDCHEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
61 W.P.(C)-74/2021 

CM APPL. 233/2021 
AADHAR INFRAHOLDING LIMITED  
V/s JITENDER KUMAR & ORS. 
  

ATUL YADAV, SUMESH DHAWAN, 
SUMESH DHAWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMESHDHAWAN(DHAWANANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810011089)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBIR SINGH()(9313916090)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT. KUSUM()(9871720472)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH()(9868140020)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP SINGH BHATI()(9310763250)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH KUMAR()(9873830342)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY BHATI()(9311304326)(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDRA KUMAR TOMAR()(9871290034)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR()(9899667171)(RESPONDENT) 
DUSTRICT MAGISTRATE()(20256044)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHURAJ SINGH(RAGHURAJS8@GMAIL.COM)(9910922122)(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDRA KUMAR()(931391609)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI RAJ()(7428324707)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL YADAV(YADAVATUL09@GMAIL.COM)(8802777658)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 28  
       HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  

 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

cmsandeepsharmadhc@gmail.com 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 W.P.(CRL)-2775/2023 

CRL.M.A. 25987/2023 
SONU AND ORS  
V/s STATE AND ORS 
  

MOHAMMAD MANNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TELECOMCENTRE 
PASSC(TELECOMCENTREPASS@GMAIL.COM)(9650221853)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-479/2016) 
CRL.REV.P. 239/2022 FILED BY RAJENDER 
SINGH & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 22-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-479/2016) 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 CRL.REV.P.-641/2022 SMITA RAJGARHIA AND ANR.  

V/s SHUSHANT 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN, SMITA 
KUMARI RAJGARHIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARENDRA SHARMA(NARENDRA71574455@GMAIL.COM)(9212545556)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHANT(SHUSHANTRAJ0202@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CRL.REV.P.-992/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1307/2023 

HARVINDER SINGH AHLUWALIA  
V/s STATE OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR BADSIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S.SANGWAN(SARVAJEETSANGWAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9212405609)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 BAIL APPLN.-194/2022 AJAY KUMAR  

V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH ANAND(TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN KUMAR YADAV(PAWANKUMARYADAV495@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-110/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 532/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-MAR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5650/2023 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
110/2018) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-9/2023 KAJENA KHATUN @ BADI KAJAL  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

LAXMI NARAIN  

mailto:cmsandeepsharma.dhc@gov.in�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f�


03.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

84 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
L N RAO(DCPINTRAO@GMAIL.COM)(9810944013)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-398/2022) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-1845/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 775/2023 

SH CHETAN  
V/s STATE GOV OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KARAN SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SINHA(PULKIT@JPLEGAL.IN)(9971001141)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-103/2023) 

7 CRL.A.-218/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9409/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2732/2022 

SEEMA LAL  
V/s PAWAN KUMAR LAL & ANR. 
  

PRANAV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KUMAR LAL(KULDEEP_RANA67@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRANAV GUPTA(PRANAVGUPTAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8851953920)(PETITIONER) 
STATE OF NCT 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CRL.M.C.-2732/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11312/2022 

SEEMA LAL  
V/s PAWAN KUMAR LAL & ANR. 
  

PRANAV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANAV GUPTA(PRANAVGUPTAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8851953920)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CRL.M.C.-413/2022 JIA MALHOTRA  
V/s KAMAL MALHOTRA & ORS. 
  

YASH MISHRA, YASH MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALLINCE LAW GROUP(BALARM@ALLIANCELAWGROUP.IN)(9818274049)(PETITIONER) 
ANAM SIDDIQUI(ANAMS9481@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL MALHOTRA(KAMALMALHOTRA1974@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YASH MISHRA(BALRAM@ALLIANCELAWGROUP.IN)(9818274049)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CRL.M.C.-427/2022 
CRL.M.A. 1950/2022 

MANJULA BANERJI  
V/s SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
  

SHALLY BHASIN, ANUJ BERRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALLY BHASIN(SHALLYBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811106073)(PETITIONER) 
SHALLY BHASIN(SHALLYBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811106073)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-SC 
149/2020) 

11 CRL.M.C.-741/2022 SHAKIL AHMED  
V/s STATE 
  

MERCY HUSSAIN, MOHAMMED 
SHAMIKH, KAMAL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL KUMAR(KUMAKAMAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MERCY HUSSAIN(MERCYHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9873082898)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMED 
SHAMIKH(MOHDSHAMIKHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999727247)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CRL.M.C.-1474/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6375/2022 

GURVINDER SINGH TOOR  
V/s ROHIT MALHOTRA 
  

SAGAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR PATHAK (SAGAR@PATHAKLAWOFFICE.COM)(9810293916)(PETITIONER) 
PINKY DASS(PINKYDASS@PATHAKLAWOFFICE.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT MALHOTRA(MALHOTRA92@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CRL.M.C.-1758/2022 
CRL.M.A. 7487/2022 

CHARANJIT KAUR  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
650678RAJEEV KUMAR(RAJEEVADVOCATE05@GMAIL.COM)(9868592272)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-426/2001) 

14 CRL.M.C.-2497/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10432/2022 

SURYA ENTERPRISES AND ORS  
V/s STATE AND ANR 

NIKHIL MEHTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

MEHTA & ASSOCIATES(ADV.NIKHILMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873633433)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH(MAIL@CHAMBERSSOFSIDDHARTH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CRL.M.C.-2620/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10926/2022 

SHRI KARRAR HUSAIN KHAN  
V/s N C T OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL(AGARWAL_AJAYIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810292253)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN JAIN(SACHINJAIN@LAWYER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAXMI NAGAR-135/2021) 

16 CRL.M.C.-2782/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11514/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2783/2022 
CRL.M.C. 2784/2022 
CRL.M.C. 2787/2022 

SARVODAYA TEXSTYLE PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE STATE(GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI) & ORS. 
  

NAUSHAD AHMAD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAUSHAD A. KHAN(ADVOACTENAUSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9810094957)(PETITIONER) 
SERAJ AHMAD(AHMADSERAJ100@GMAIL.COM)(9810666151)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GALORIA SANGAR(RAJIV@SANGAROVESEAS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CRL.M.C.-2783/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11517/2022 

SARVODAYA TEXSTYLE PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE STATE(GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI) & ORS. 
  

NAUSHAD AHMAD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SERAJ AHMAD(AHMADSERAJ100@GMAIL.COM)(9810666151)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NAUSHAD A. KHAN(ADVOCATENAUSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9810094957)(PETITIONER) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GALORIA SANGAR(RAJIV@SANGAROVESEAS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CRL.M.C.-2784/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11520/2022 

SARVODAYA TEXSTYLE PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE STATE(GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI) & ORS. 
  

NAUSHAD AHMAD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAUSHAD A. KHAN(ADVOACTENAUSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9810094957)(PETITIONER) 
SERAJ AHMAD(AHMADSERAJ100@GMAIL.COM)(9810666151)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SARVODAYA TEXSTYLE PVT LTD(INFO@SARVODAYTEX.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GALORIA SANGAR(RAJIV@SANGAROVESEAS.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-2787/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11598/2022 

SARVODAYA TEXSTYLE PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE STATE(GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI) & ORS.  

NAUSHAD AHMAD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SERAJ AHMAD(AHMADSERAJ100@GMAIL.COM)(9810666151)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SARVODAYA TEXSTYLE PVT LTD(INFO@SARVODAYATEX.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NAUSHAD A. KHAN(ADVOCATENAUSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9810094957)(PETITIONER) 
GALORIA SANGAR(RAJIV@SANGAROVESEAS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.M.A. 25151/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-3228/2022 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 3362/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 3452/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 3393/2022 

MANAV AND ORS  
V/s STATE AND OTHERS 
  

HARSHIT JAIN, MURARI TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT JAIN(CONTACT@HARSHITJAIN.CO.IN)(9899113806)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MURARI TIWARI 
(MURARITIWARIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811125857)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CONNAUGHT PLACE-169/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 2461/2021 FILED BY MANAV AND 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 10-DEC-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3393/2022 FILED BY SHUBHAM 
KAUSHIK (D. OF HEARING : 16-JAN-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3362/2022 FILED BY ARUN (D. OF 
HEARING : 16-JAN-24 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 3452/2022 FILED BY GAURAV 
RANA (D. OF HEARING : 16-JAN-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CONNAUGHT PLACE-169/2021) 

21 CRL.M.C.-4693/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18994/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6501/2022 

BABITA JAIN  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) 
  

YAKCHHANDAR JAIN, SUNNY VASHIST  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VASHIST & VASHIST 
ASSOCIATES(VASHISTANDVASHISTASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9999484187)(PETITIONER) 
VASHIST(VASHISTANDVASHISTASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9999484187)(PETITIONER) 
VASHIST & VASHIST 
ASSOCIATES(VASHISTANDVASHISTASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9999484187)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
YAKCHHANDAR 
JAIN(YAKCHHANDARJAIN1008@GMAIL.COM)(8800340481)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GANDHI NAGAR-301/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 6501/2022 FILED BY VINAY KUMAR 
JAIN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GANDHI NAGAR-301/2018) 

22 CRL.M.C.-6501/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25310/2022 

VINAY KUMAR JAIN  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

YAKCHHANDAR JAIN, SUNNY VASHIST  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VASHIST &VASHIST 
ASSOCIATES(VASHISTANDVASHISTASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9999484187)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
YAKCHHANDAR 
JAIN(YAKCHHANDARJAIN1008@GMAIL.COM)(8800340481)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GANDHI NAGAR-301/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 4693/2022 FILED BY BABITA JAIN (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GANDHI NAGAR-301/2018) 

23 CRL.M.C.-4779/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19245/2022 
CRL.M.A. 13386/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16158/2023 

ANURAG SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS & ORS.  
V/s STATE THROUGH STATION HOUSE OFFICER, 
M.S PARK POLICE STATION & ANR. 
  

AAKRITI DHAWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKRITI DHAWAN(AAKRITISHAWAN19@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AAKRITI DHAWAN(AAKRITIDHAWAN19@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RASHMI SAXENA(RASHMISAXENA096@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRTI DHAWAN (AAKRITIDHAWAN19@YAHOO.COM)(9654839909)(PETITIONER) 
AAKRITI DHAWAN(AAKRITIDHAWAN19@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMI SAXENA(RASHMISAXENA096@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMISAXENA (RASHMISAXENA096@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRITI DHAWAN (AAKRITIDHAWAN19@YAHOO.COM)(9654839909)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMI (RASHMISAXENA096@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANSAROVER PARK-46/2019) 

24 CRL.M.C.-5615/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22192/2022 

S.R AGARWAL  
V/s NATIONAL TEXTILES CORPORATION (DELHI, 
PUNJAB AND RAJASTHAN) LIMITED 
  

GOVIND SWAROOP CHATURVEDI, 
GAUTAM KHAZANCHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM KHAZANCHI(GAUTAMKHAZANCHI@GMAIL.COM)(9891201050)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION(CMD@NTCLTD.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVIND SWAROOP CHATURVEDI(GSC_DLF@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811092221)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:GSC_DLF@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811092221)(RESPONDENT)�
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25 CRL.M.C.-5682/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22400/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20938/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20971/2023 

BHARAT VOHRA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT.) OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX PRACTICA(ADVOCATE@LEXPRACTICA.COM)(9971824432)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LEX (ADVOCATES@LEXPRACTICA.COM)(9971824432)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LEX (ADVOCATE@LEXPRACTICA.COM)(9971824432)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-642/2019) 

26 CRL.M.C.-6188/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24324/2022 

RENU BHALLA & ANR.  
V/s M/S INDICARE HEALTH SERVICES PVT. LTD. 
  

ADITYA MADAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G.P.MADAAN(INFO@MADAANLAW.IN)(9899417991)(PETITIONER) 
M/S INDICARE HEALTH(ACCOUNTS@INDICARE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-6516/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25380/2022 

BHARAT & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ARPIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CANVAS LAW OFFICES(CANVASLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(8920508358)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(INDERPURI-369/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 964/2021 FILED BY VIKRAM & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-MAR-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 980/2021 FILED BY VIKRAM & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-MAR-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(INDERPURI-369/2020) 

28 CRL.M.C.-6784/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26340/2022 

BANKA AKSHARA JYOTHI  
V/s RAVI CHAUDHARY 
  

PIYUSH MOHAN DWIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURESH KUMAR 
POTTURI(SURESHKUMARPOTTURI2@GMAIL.COM)(9849401041)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-7007/2022 
CRL.M.A. 27128/2022 

VINEET KUMAR DUJODWALA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VIPUL GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPUL GOEL(ADVOCATEVIPULGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9810095300)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CRL.M.C.-889/2023 
CRL.M.A. 3388/2023 
CRL.M.A. 3389/2023 

PRASHANT KUMAR MOHANTY & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SINGHANIA & PARTNERS LLP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SINGHANIA & PARTNERS LLP(ABHISHEK@SINGANIA.IN)(9999767608)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-101/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 3707/2020 FILED BY AJAY 
CHANDRA (DISPOSED ON : 26-NOV-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 208/2016 FILED BY VIVEK KUMAR & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 01-MAR-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3706/2020 FILED BY AJAY 
CHANDRA (DISPOSED ON : 26-NOV-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2694/2016 FILED BY SANJEEV 
KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 24-
APR-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2298/2016 FILED BY VIVEK KUMAR 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 10-MAR-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1573/2017 FILED BY SANJAY 
CHANDRA (DISPOSED ON : 22-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1574/2017 FILED BY AJAY 
CHANDRA (DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4241/2020 FILED BY SANJAY 
CHANDRA (DISPOSED ON : 30-DEC-20 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 1776/2020 FILED BY SANJAY 
CHANDRA & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 23-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6117/2022 FILED BY ANIL HARISH & 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 20-NOV-23 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 92/2023 FILED BY ANIL HARISH 
AND ORS & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 05-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
101/2015) 

31 CRL.M.C.-2801/2023 GURMEET SINGH  
V/s STATE OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAHIL AERON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL CHHABRA(ADV.VISHALCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(9873330292)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-29/2015) 

32 CRL.M.C.-4391/2023 AMIT KUMAR @BABA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KRISHNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROMA BHAGAT (ADVOCATEKRISHNA550@GMAIL.COM)(9971271589)(PETITIONER) 
ROMA BHAGAT (ADVOCATEKRISHNA550@GMAIL.COM)(9971271589)(PETITIONER) 
JAYA KANOJIA (JAYAKANOJIA9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-438/2018) 

33 CRL.M.C.-5647/2023 AJAY KUMAR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH ANAND(TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-6/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 2240/2021 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-SEP-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1557/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 19-FEB-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 532/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-MAR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
6/2018) 

34 CRL.M.C.-5650/2023 AJAY KUMAR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH ANAND (TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH ANAND(TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN TCLO(PAWANTCLO@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-110/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 194/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 532/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-MAR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
110/2018) 

35 CRL.M.C.-6531/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24490/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24491/2023 

MEDISPHERE MARKETING AND CONSULTANCY 
CORPORATION  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASIM NAEEM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAEEM (ASIMNAEEMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811056644)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CRL.REV.P.-254/2018 
CRL.M.A. 5361/2018 

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s ANKUR GOYAL & ANR 
  

DIWAN SINGH CHAUHAN, AMIT 
CHADHA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT CHADHA()(9911116613)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MODEL TOWN-181/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 1634/2012 FILED BY TARUN & 
ANKUR (DISPOSED ON : 11-DEC-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MODEL TOWN-181/2012) 

 

 

37 CRL.REV.P.-35/2022 
CRL.M.A. 900/2022 

ANU KHANNA & ANR.  
V/s RAHUL KHANNA 
  

JITENDER CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDERCHAUDHARY(JURIS_CONSULT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810494638)(PETITIONER) 
JITENDER CHAUDHARY(JURIS_CONSULT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810494638)(PETITIONER) 
ANU KHANNA(ANUKAKAR1974@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANU KHANNA(ANUKAKAR1974@GMAIL.COM)(9811362359)(PETITIONER) 
ANU KHANNA(ANUKAKAR1974@GMAIL.COM)(9811362359)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL KHANNA(LEGALADVISOR.RAHUL@GMAIL.COM)(9136468471)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL KHANNA(LEGALADVISOR.RAHUL@GMAIL.COM)(9136468471)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL KHANNA(LEGALADVISOR.RAHUL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CRL.REV.P.-270/2022 
CRL.M.A. 8672/2022 

STATE  
V/s NITTIN BAGGA@LALA & ORS. 
  

AMIT KARAN VERMA, SANJEEV 
SABHARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KARAN 
VERMA(ADVOCATEAMITKARANVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9911361241)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DELHI CANTT.-375/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 1694/2015 FILED BY ROHIT 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-AUG-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1695/2015 FILED BY NITIN LALA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-AUG-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DELHI CANTT.-375/2015) 

39 CRL.REV.P.-63/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1686/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1687/2023 

BHOPAL GIRI  
V/s BIMLA GIRI 
  

RAVINDRA NARAYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YADUVAN SINGH(YADUVANSHIGOVER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SHARMA(PANKAJSHARMANAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDRA 
NARAYAN(RAVINDRANARAYAN1964@GMAIL.COM)(7982950755)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SHARMA(PANKAJSHARMANAN@GMAIL.COM)(9315506556)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDRA NARYAN(RAVINDRANARAYAN1964@GMAIL.COM)(7982950755)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SHARMA(PANKAJSHARMANAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
40 CRL.REV.P.-665/2022 

CRL.M.A. 20658/2022 
MS. X  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS. 
  

ASTHA SINGH, ARCHANA SHARMA, 
ARCHANA SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS.ARCHANA SHARMA(ADVC.A.SHARMA8@GMAIL.COM)(9811113419)(PETITIONER) 
MS. ARCHANA SINGH(ADVC.A.SHARMA8@GMAIL.COM)(981113419)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA(PRADEEPPCE77@GMAIL.COM)(8619608191)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH SHANKAR(PIYUSHKKBSHANKER@GMAIL.COM)(9035118841)(RESPONDENT) 
ASTHA SINGH(SINGH.93.ASTHA@GMAIL.COM)(9909792652)(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHANA SHARMA(ADVC.A.SHARMA8@GMAIL.COM)(9811113419)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA NORTH-886/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 1314/2022 FILED BY PIYUSH 
SHANKER (DISPOSED ON : 26-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 386/2022 FILED BY MS MONIKA PAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-886/2021) 
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      COURT NO. 10  
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN  
 
 
NOTE: REGULAR LIST MATTERS PERTAIN TO COURT NO.10 WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF  
 
 ADVANCE CAUSE LIST MATTERS.  
 
NOTE: THE COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THE PDF PAGE NUMBERS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE CASES IN  
 
      ACCORDNACE WITH THE COURT FILE READY WITH THEM DURING THE HEARING/ARGUMENTS OF THEIR CASES FOR THE  
 
      CONVENIENCE OF THE  HON’BLE COURT AND SMOOTH FUNCTIONING OF THE COURT PROCEEDINGS. 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC  
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3   
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

sanjoyojha73@gmail.com  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 RFA-335/2023 

CM APPL. 21286/2023 
CM APPL. 21287/2023 
CM APPL. 21288/2023 
CM APPL. 21289/2023 
WITH RFA 336/2023 

SATPAL YADAV  
V/s SHRI RAVI YADAV & ORS. 
  

SHALABH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALABH GUPTA & CO()(9818681699)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH(ADVKUMARRAMESH7589@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RFA-336/2023 
CM APPL. 21290/2023 
CM APPL. 21291/2023 
CM APPL. 21292/2023 
CM APPL. 21293/2023 

SATPAL YADAV  
V/s RAVI YADAV & ORS. 
  

SHALABH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALABH GUPTA & CO()(9818681699)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH(ADVKUMARRAMESH7589@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 CONT.CAS(C)-734/2022 

WITH W.P.(C) 9317/2022 
VIJAY LUTHRA  
V/s P KRISHNAMURTHY AND ORS 
  

KUNAL POPLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAUPL DUTTA(ADVSUYASH98@GMAIL.CM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-9317/2022 
CM APPL. 27906/2022 

VIJAY LUTHRA   
V/s DELHI JAL BOARD AND ORS 
  

ARUSH KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUSH KAPOOR(ARUSHKAPOOR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CONSULTANT LAW DJB(CONSULTANTLAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 RFA-470/2015 NEETU RANI & ORS  
V/s KISHAN DEVI @ KISHORI DEVI 
  

RAJ BAHADUR SINGH, KAPIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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6 RFA-440/2022 
CM APPL. 40125/2022 

BABY KASHISH AND ANR  
V/s MS SUMITRA DEVI AND ORS 
  

VINAY RATHI, SANJAY SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARMA 
(ADVOCATESANJAYSHARMA@YMAIL.COM)(9811512341)(PETITIONER) 
VINAY RATHI(ADVRATHIVINAY69@GMAIL.COM)(9958799915)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 RFA-534/2022 
CM APPL. 47327/2022 
CM APPL. 51421/2022 

V. K KAPOOR  
V/s RAJESH KAUSHIK 
  

SANJAY JAIN, SAHIL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHPAL JOLLY(YASHPAL.JOLLY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(7982066214)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KAUSHIK()(9811262477)(RESPONDENT) 
YASHPAL JOLLY(YASHPAL.JOLLY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871426496)(PETITIONER) 
SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY JAIN(RUPESHKUMARKARN55@GMAIL.COM)(8375879588)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 RFA-131/2023 
CM APPL. 8138/2023 
CM APPL. 8140/2023 
CM APPL. 8141/2023 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s M/S KAPOOR DIESELS GARAGE PVT LTD 
  

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J P N SHAHI (ADVJPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811148998)(PETITIONER) 
KAPOOR DIESELS(KAPOORDIESELS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNEHA JAIN(SUNEHA.JAIN90@GMAIL.COM)(9818900024)(PETITIONER) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(MAIL@LEIXINDIS.COM)(1123716565)(RESPONDENT) 
SKR LAW FIRM(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 RFA-164/2023 
CM APPL. 9713/2023 

SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH & ANR.  
V/s SH. RAM KISHAN & ANR. 
  

NITIN YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BS KHARB(BSKHARBADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810694545)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9810153709)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA-227/2023 
CM APPL. 13347/2023 
CM APPL. 13348/2023 

DHARMENDER SEJWAL & ANR.  
V/s MOHIT CHAUDHARY & ORS. 
  

RAMESH CHAND PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
11 RFA-279/2023 

CM APPL. 16891/2023 
AJAY KUMAR PANDEY  
V/s VINOD KUMAR DUBEY AND ANR 
  

A K PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHYA NABH PRATAP SINGH , HEENA RANI , 
SONAM(PANDEYLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9312982075)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHAYA NABH PRATAP SINGH, HEENA RANI 
(PANDEYLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8923164174)(PETITIONER) 
VAIDEHI BUILDCON(INFO@VAIDEHIBUILDCON.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DUBEY G(DUBEYG21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VAIDEHIBUILDCON(INFO@VAIDEHIBUILDCON.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DUBEY VINOD KUMAR (DUBEYG21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RFA-295/2023 SH. ROHIT KUMAR  
V/s MR. KAILASH @ NIKKY 
  

VIJAY KASANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR (LAWYER.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9968010672)(PETITIONER) 
MAADVOCATES(MAADVOCATES1997@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 RFA-448/2023 
CM APPL. 29595/2023 
CM APPL. 29596/2023 
CM APPL. 29598/2023 

AL-AZHAR TECHNOCRATS PVT. LTD.  
V/s SANJAY GUPTA 
  

GURVINDER SINGH KHALSA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AL AZHAR TECHNOCRATS PVT LTD()(9810087210)(PETITIONER) 
REYAZUL HAQUE , GURVINDER 
SINGH(ADVOCATEGURVINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9868873138)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY GUPTA()(9313233444)(RESPONDENT) 
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14 W.P.(C)-724/2008 
CM APPL. 11223/2013 
CM APPL. 2280/2015 

DHIRAJ ELECTRICALS P.LTD.  
V/s NORTH DELHI POWRE LTD. & ORS 
  

K DATTA & ASSOCIATES, SANJEEV 
SABHARWAL, D.K.RUSTAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
15 W.P.(C)-4870/2014 

CM APPL. 9719/2014 
CM APPL. 16750/2023 
CM APPL. 16751/2023 

MURTI DEVI  
V/s NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS 
  

SARBIT SHARMA, VIVEK NARAYAN 
SHARMA, VIVEK KUMAR TANDON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK KUMAR TANDON(VIVEKKUMARTANDON@GMAIL.COM, 
TANDONADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810177733)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESHWAR(YOGESHWAR.DIGPAULASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-4790/2017 
CM APPL. 20506/2019 

EAST DELH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s VODAFONE MOBILE SERVICES LTD. 
  

AJAY ARORA, AJIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KUMAR SINGH()(9899204289)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-7960/2018 
CM APPL. 43564/2018 

DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR MOHALLA SUDHAR 
SAMITI  
V/s EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
AND ORS. 
  

RAKESH KUMAR, SUMAN 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN CHAUHAN()(9811361063)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN CHAUHAN()(9811612855)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-7060/2019 
CM APPL. 29449/2019 
CM APPL. 36204/2019 

SHRI VIRENDER KUMAR  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

N S DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL()(9999814755)(PETITIONER) 
N S DALAL()(931360651)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-5282/2021 NARAYAN KUMAR  
V/s THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, SUNDEEP SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP SEHGAL(INFILEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810005572)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-14326/2021 
CM APPL. 45163/2021 

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD  
V/s KAMLA DEVI 
  

BHOPAL SINGH, MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)(9871102052)(PETITIONER) 
BHOPAL SINGH(BSINGHK162@GMAIL.COM)(9818164037)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-14327/2021 
CM APPL. 47009/2021 

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD  
V/s SHRIPAL 
  

BHOPAL SINGH, MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)(9871102052)(PETITIONER) 
BHOPAL SINGH(BSINGHK162@GMAIL.COM)(9818164037)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-8711/2022 
CM APPL. 15669/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 16330/2022 

MR SUSHIL KUMAR  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555555153)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
DG(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DEFSECY(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

23 W.P.(C)-16330/2022 
CM APPL. 51167/2022 
CM APPL. 34558/2023 

ASHOK JAIN  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD, & ORS. 
  

AMAANTA LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV TANWAR(AMAANTALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811016666)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL DCB(LEGALCELLDPCC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-8788/2022 
CM APPL. 16054/2023 

MR DIVAY SYAL & ANR.  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
DG DGDE(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
DG (DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEFSECY(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-8792/2022 
CM APPL. 15667/2023 

MR ANIL ARORA & ORS.  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DG DGDE(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM AND TANVI 
NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
DCB(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM, 
JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-8794/2022 
CM APPL. 18283/2023 

MRS MADHU ARORA  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
DG DGDE(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
JITESH(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEFSECY(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DG(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-8798/2022 
CM APPL. 17076/2023 

MR RAJ KUMAR VIG  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM (ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(LEGALCELLDCD@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-8801/2022 
CM APPL. 18294/2023 

MR DIVAY SYAL & ANR.  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
DG DGDE(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEFSECY(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DG(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-8811/2022 
CM APPL. 18280/2023 

MR RAJIV ARORA & ORS.  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
DG DGDE(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DG(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEFSECY(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-8864/2022 
CM APPL. 16051/2023 

MRS PREETI SACHDEVA & ANR.  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM AND TANVI 
NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
JITESH VIKRAM (JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
DG(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEFSECY(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-9072/2022 
CM APPL. 18279/2023 

MR SUTLESH CHADHA  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  



03.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

95 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, DEFSECY@NIC.IN, 
DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
JITESH(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEFSECY(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DG(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-9074/2022 
CM APPL. 15664/2023 

MR KAPIL AGGARWAL  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELDCB@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL CELL DCB(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-9727/2022 
CM APPL. 18442/2023 

MR SANJAY ARORA & ORS.  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM AND TANVI 
NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
MR JITESH VIKRAM (JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN, 
GHPSSOCIETY@YAHOO.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-17404/2022 VIJAY PAL  
V/s GOVT OF GNCTD TRANSPORT 
AUTHORITY AND ANR 
  

TEKCHAND SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TEKCHAND SHARMA(TEKCHAND.848@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-2122/2023 SUDHARSHAN KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

CHANDERMANI GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C M GROVER(MANIGROVER001@GMAIL.COM)(9654624323)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 
36 W.P.(C)-9573/2005 M/S TECHBOOKS ELECTRONIC SERVI  

V/s B.S.E.S. RAJDHANI POWER LTD. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, PEEYUSH KALRA, 
AMAR GUPTA, WORTHING KASAR, 
MANOJ KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



03.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

96 
 

   COURT NO. 13  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 FAO-168/2023 SHRI SHYAM SUNDER & ANR.  

V/s SMT BALBIR KAUR MANCHANDA AND 
ANR. 
  

OM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM PRAKASH(OM.PRAKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(PETITIONER) 
OM PRAKASH(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(PETITIONER) 
GANEJA(GANEJA38@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9999676649)(RESPONDENT) 
G.ANEJA(GANEJA38@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-9331/2023 
CM APPL. 35574/2023 
CM APPL. 35575/2023 

BABY YAANA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S.SANGWAN()(9868241509)(PETITIONER) 
S.S.SANGWAN()(9013293090)(PETITIONER) 
SS. SANGWAN(SARVAJEETSANGWAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9212405609)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, BANASTHALI72@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SCGNCTD(SCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-12313/2023 
CM APPL. 48504/2023 

SAROJ GUPTA  
V/s THE GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAJ KUMAR CHANDIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR CHANDIWAL & NATASHA 
RANI(CHANDIWALLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9868054250)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 FAO-102/2016 EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE 

CORPORATION  
V/s RAHUL CHOPRA & ANR 
  

ANIKET RAJPUT, M R MALHOTRA & 
ASSO, SAURABH CHADDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIKET RAJPUT(ADVANIKETRAJPUT@GMAIL.COM)(8077853548)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 FAO-458/2016 MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s M/S SHRIRAM EQUIPMENT FINANCE PVT 
LTD & ANR 
  

NEHA GARG & NITIN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
6 FAO-193/2018 

CM APPL. 18185/2018 
CM APPL. 18186/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S WESTERN AGRI FOOD PARK PVT LTD 
  

PRABHAKAR & ASSOCIATES, RUCHIR 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR MISHRA()(9968276577)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in�
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7 FAO-202/2018 RAM KAWAR HUF THR KARTA RAM KAWAR  
V/s M/S BAJAJ CAPITAL INVESTOR SERVICES 
LIMITED ( NEW NAME IS M/S JUST TRADE 
SECURITIES LTD) 
  

DHRUV DEWAN, SMARIKA SINGH, IN 
PERSON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IN PERSON()(9810111503)(PETITIONER) 
SMARIKA SINGH(SMARIKA.SINGH@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(9717098075)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 FAO-502/2019 
CM APPL. 54637/2019 
CM APPL. 54638/2019 
CM APPL. 54640/2019 
WITH FAO 508/2019 

ANAND & ASSOCIATES & ORS  
V/s NARENDER KUMAR BABBAR & ANR 
  

JEET SINGH ARORA, AVINASH DAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVINASH DAS()(8130222706)(PETITIONER) 
JEET SINGH ARORA(JSARORA58@GMAIL.COM)(9811765540)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 FAO-508/2019 
CM APPL. 54750/2019 
CM APPL. 54751/2019 
CM APPL. 54753/2019 

ANAND & ASSOCIATES & ORS  
V/s HARISH CHANDER NARULA 
  

JEET SINGH ARORA, AVINASH DAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVINASH DAS()(8130222706)(PETITIONER) 
JEET SINGH ARORA(JSARORA58@GMAIL.COM)(9811765540)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 FAO-516/2019 
CM APPL. 55327/2019 

S. SWARAN SURI  
V/s OM PRAKASH SHARMA 
  

KAPIL KISHOR KAUSHIK, SANJAY 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY GUPTA()(9810170011)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL KISHOR 
KAUSHIK(KAPILKAUSHIK5198@GMAIL.COM)(9650533566)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 FAO-14/2021 
CM APPL. 972/2021 

NEELAM & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SHYAM SUNDER GANGWAR, YOGESH 
SWAROOP, YOGESH SWAROOP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH SWAROOP, AVNI KUMAR & KAPIL 
KISHOR(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEELAM(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTRA DEVI(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(RESPONDENT) 
MUSKAN(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(RESPONDENT) 
JYOTI(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPANSHU(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 
SHYAM SUNDER GANGWAR(SHYGANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810211123)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 FAO-227/2021 
CM APPL. 34211/2021 
CM APPL. 34212/2021 
CM APPL. 34213/2021 

ROSHNI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

VIJAY LAKSHIMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY LAKSHMI(LAXMIVIJAY784@GMAIL.COM)(9654027279)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 FAO-11/2022 
CM APPL. 1849/2022 

SATISH MOHAN AGARWAL  
V/s SANJEEV KUAMR ARORA & ORS. 
  

PANKAJ GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ GUPTA(PANKAJGUPT1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811541144)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH MOHAN AGARWAL(SATISH952@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CHANCHAL MADAN(VIPANBAJAJ0008@GMAIL.COM)(9810082422)(RESPONDENT) 
NEELAM AGARWAL(LAWYER.ARVIND@YAHOO.COM)(9953226563)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 FAO-224/2022 
CM APPL. 37701/2022 
CM APPL. 37702/2022 

PRAKASH CHAND  
V/s CAPITAL HIND FINANCE PVT LTD 
  

TRILOKI PANDIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRILOKI 
PANDIT(TRILOKIPANDITADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810569536)(PETITIONER) 
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CAPITAL HIND 
FINACE(CAPITALHINDFINANCEPVTLTD1989@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

15 FAO-241/2022 
CM APPL. 40983/2022 

SH DEVENDER KUMAR  
V/s SMT BASANTI DEVI 
  

DINESH KUMAR SINGH, INDERJEET K 
SIDHU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDERJEET SIDHU & PRIYANK 
SHARMA(IJKSIDHUASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810587998)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR 
SINGH(DKSINGHASSOCIATES2007@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811108641)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 FAO-289/2022 
CM APPL. 49643/2022 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
V/s PRADEEP KUMAR @ PRADEEP YADAV AND 
ORS. 
  

GAURAV NAIR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV NAIR()(9560949609)(PETITIONER) 
K.K. AND CO. (KKSHARMAADVOCATE384@GMAIL.COM)(9818140429)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV NAIR(GAURAVNAIR@SAGALEGAL.IN)(9810069969)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 RFA-48/2008 
CM APPL. 7119/2009 
CM APPL. 3742/2010 

BRAHAM SINGH & ANR  
V/s RAJESH YADAV 
  

PRIYA GULLIYA, GAURAV KUMAR, 
ASHOK KR. SHERAWAT, DEEPAK 
THUKRAL, DEEPAK KOHLI, RAJ 
KUMAR SHERAWAT 

AT 03:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
18 W.P.(C)-11418/2009 I.P. KWATRA  

V/s EDCIL (I) LTD. & ANR 
  

TUSHAR MAHAJAN, SHOBHA, 
RAKESH DHINGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR MAHAJAN(TUSHAR995@HOTMAIL.COM)(8802290930)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

19 W.P.(C)-6747/2023 
CM APPL. 26394/2023 

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA   
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN (SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)(9818713233)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-6866/2023 MS. GYPSA MAKKAR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL KADYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT TOMAR(RAHULKADYAN2008@YAHOO.COM)(7678605478)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-7062/2023 
CM APPL. 27456/2023 

YASHPAL TYAGI AND ORS  
V/s SECRETARY REVENUE AND ORS 
  

ANUROOP P.S  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHOSLA & ANUROOP 
P.S.(ADV.ANUROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9582818838)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-7142/2023 MR. AJAY BAJPAI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RUCHIN MIDHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MIDHA & MIDHA LAW OFFICES(RUCHIN7@GMAIL.COM)(9650033995)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DCSW@NIC.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DHC TELECOM CENTRE(DHC.TELECOMCENTRE@GMAIL.COM, 
MUKESHKUMAR26912@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-7848/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 7925/2023 

AESHNA MAKKAR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL KADYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

mailto:TUSHAR995@HOTMAIL.COM)(8802290930)(PETITIONER)�
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24 W.P.(C)-7925/2023 IKSHAK MAKKAR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL KADYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
25 W.P.(C)-12113/2023 JAI THROUGH HIS FATHER AMIT VERMA  

V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

AMIT GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GEORGE(AMITGEORGE@OUTLOOK.COM)(9910524364)(PETITIONER) 
EDU(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CONTACTUS@THEINDIANSCHOOL-SECONDSHIFT.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
26 W.P.(C)-1136/2023 TEJPAL SINGH & ORS.  

V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK KUMAR (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
RACHANA DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990650484)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN (YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-1146/2023 SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S DALAL (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-1147/2023 SUKHBIR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S DALAL (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-1148/2023 PANKAJ KUMAR KHATRI & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S DALAL (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

30 W.P.(C)-1149/2023 DEEPAK KUMAR KHATRI & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (NORTH) 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S DALAL (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-1150/2023 JAY NARAYAN & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (NORTH) 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
DEVESH PRATAP SINGH (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-1163/2023 RAM KARAN & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (NORTH) 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVESH PRATAP SINGH (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
N.S DALAL (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 

 

mailto:YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT)�
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YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
33 W.P.(C)-1183/2023 CHAND SINGH & ORS.  

V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFSDALA@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-2097/2023 SHRI ISHWAR SINGH BHARDWAJ & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-2099/2023 SHRI RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-2103/2023 SHRI JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-2108/2023 SHRI MAHAVIR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (NORTH) 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-2109/2023 SHRI OM DUTT & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-2110/2023 SHRI RANDHIR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-2120/2023 ATTAR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s GOV T. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH 
LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-2124/2023 SHRI YOGINDER SINGH & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR NORTH 
  

ALOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
42 W.P.(CRL)-2416/2023 

CRL.M.A. 22727/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22728/2023 

ASHISH MITTAL  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR. 
  

SHIKHAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHAR SHARMA (SHIKAR_SHARMA@OUTLOOK.COM)(8930203102)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 4/2020) 
W.P.(CRL) 1845/2021 FILED BY SHANTANU 
PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING : 07-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 4/2020) 

SPECIAL BENCH MATTERS 
43 CRL.M.C.-4234/2022 

CRL.M.A. 17382/2022 
CRL.M.A. 965/2023 

LALIT  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

ARUN K CHAUHAN, SATYENDRA 
KUMAR RAI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN K. CHAUHAN(ARUN_KCHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM)(9999994157)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN K. CHAUHAN(ARUN_KCHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM)(9999994157)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDRA RAI(SATYENDRA40RAI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
S.K. RAI(SATYENDRA40RAI@GMAIL.COM)(9811312676)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN(ARUN_KCHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIGRI-371/2022) 
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                   COURT NO. 32       
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR  
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmnikhiltiwari.dhc@gov.in  
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 BAIL APPLN.-2926/2023 SUNIL@RAHUL BHARDWAJ  

V/s THE STATE OF DELHI 
  

ARPIT BHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPIT BHALLA (HARSSHSOLANKI59@GMAIL.COM)(999076666)(PETITIONER) 
ARPIT BHALLA (HARSSHSOLANKI59@GMAIL.COM)(9990766666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANI BAGH-377/2021) 

2 CRL.M.C.-5374/2023 RAVI KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SUMIT GOSWAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.C. KAUSHIK & 
ASSOCIATES(KAUSHIKJC222@GMAIL.COM)(9810173291)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-504/2022) 

3 CRL.M.C.-5721/2023 EKGF KIDSKOOL LLP  
V/s NEETU PRAKASH & ORS. 
  

ANUPAM KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR ANUPAM KUMAR MISHRA(LEXISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9051112233)(PETITIONER) 
NITU PRAKASH(NITUPRAKASH0@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CRL.M.C.-6808/2023 MEENAKSHI YADAV & ANR.  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS NAJAFGARH AND 
ORS 
  

KUNAL AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAPNA GOYAL & 
ASSOCIATES(ADVSAPNAGUPTA80@GMAIL.COM)(9654742302)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NAJAFGARH-1023/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 6811/2023 FILED BY BRAHAM SINGH 
YADAV & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-1023/2014) 

5 CRL.M.C.-6811/2023 BRAHAM SINGH YADAV & ORS.  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS NAJAFGARH AND 
ANR 
  

KUNAL AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH BHRD(YOGESH.BHRD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV AHLAWAT & 
ASSOCIATES(AHLAWAT.GAURAV1993@GMAIL.COM)(9891200564)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAPNA GUPTA(ADVSAPNAGUPTA80@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NAJAFGARH-1023/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 6808/2023 FILED BY MEENAKSHI 
YADAV & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-1023/2014) 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5�
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6 CRL.REV.P.-994/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1317/2023 

DESH RAJ  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAVI RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI RAI(ADVOCATERAVIRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9999660384)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
7 BAIL APPLN.-2897/2023 

CRL.M.A. 23383/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23384/2023 

DEEPAK MATHUR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AREEB AHMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AREEB AHMED(AREEBMAMON4245@GMAIL.COM)(8744961383)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-308/2023) 

8 CRL.M.C.-6342/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23759/2023 

LARK INTERNATIONAL & ANR.  
V/s SUN INDIA SERVICES PVT. LTD 
  

SURENDER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDER KUMAR(KUMARSURENDER018@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
M.K. KHANNA & ASSOCIATES(KHANNALEGALHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KARAN KAPOOR(KARAN.KAPOOR893@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
9 BAIL APPLN.-3122/2021 

CRL.M.A. 16098/2023 
MOHIT GOEL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SAHIBA SINGH, GAURAV CHAUDHRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAIHBA SINGH(CONTACT@KEYLEGAL.IN)(9911440109)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA K. YADV(PARYA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810359511)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MODEL TOWN-25/2021) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-361/2022 PHOOL CHAND  
V/s THE STATE 
  

HEMANT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT KUMAR 
SINGH(HSINGHGKP.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9958317531)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BEGAM PUR-405/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 362/2022 FILED BY RAM PREET (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BEGAM PUR-405/2021) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-362/2022 RAM PREET  
V/s THE STATE 
  

HEMANT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT KUMAR 
SINGH(HSINGHGKP.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9958317531)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BEGAM PUR-405/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 361/2022 FILED BY PHOOL CHAND 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BEGAM PUR-405/2021) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-2215/2022 USMAN KHAN  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI AND ANR & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD ANAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAROL BAGH-450/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1080/2020 FILED BY USMAN KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4090/2020 FILED BY USMAN KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-FEB-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-450/2018) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-1480/2023 SUDHIR SINGH  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 

DHANANJAI KAUSHAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

DHANANJAY KAUSHAL(DHANANJAYKSHL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-83/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 2703/2019 FILED BY SUDHIR SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1034/2023 FILED BY SUMIT DAGAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-83/2018) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-1805/2023 MANJIT SINGH @MANNI  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NISHANT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MEHRAULI-1582/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 1747/2019 FILED BY MANJIT SINGH 
@ MANNI (DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-1582/2016) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-1879/2023 MAYANK PALAN@ MANISH HARISH THAKKAR  
V/s STATE 
  

AKSHAT SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT 
SRIVASTAVA(YOURAMICUS.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9721063680)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
18/2022) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-2094/2023 VIKAS UPPAL  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KARAN SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SACHDEVA(SACHDEVAKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811850014)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY SHARMA(SANJAYSHARMA8866@GMAIL.COM)(9999296304)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-627/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3658/2022 FILED BY VIKAS UPPAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2324/2023 FILED BY VIKAS UPPAL (D. 
OF HEARING : 07-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-
627/2022) 

17 CRL.A.-417/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 721/2023 

SHAHRUKH  
V/s STATE 
  

ABHISHEK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHASVI 
SHARMA(ADVYASHASVI.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9412054939)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHASTRI PARK-364/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 699/2022 FILED BY SHAHRUKH 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHASTRI PARK-364/2019) 

18 CRL.M.A. 34778/2018 
In CRL.M.C.-2507/2015(Disposed 
off case) 

M/S CAPITAL ALLOYS  
V/s PRAMOD KUMAR THATHI 
  

NIKHIL JAIN, GAURAV MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV MALHOTRA()(9999797229)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-1396/2023 
CRL.M.A. 5390/2023 

SHRI TARANJEET SINGH BINDRA  
V/s SMT MANPREET KAUR 
  

RAJ KUMAR, MANNU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. MANNU SINGH(MANNU_9@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899946669)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ KUMAR(RAJKUMARADV818@GMAIL.COM)(9871698896)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-2194/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8279/2023 

PARUL KAPOOR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
 
  

KAPIL KHER  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOTI NAGAR-35/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 2195/2023 FILED BY DEEPIKA MONGA 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2277/2023 FILED BY DEEPANSHU 
MONGA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2276/2023 FILED BY TARUN KAPOOR 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-35/2017) 

21 CRL.M.C.-2195/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8281/2023 

DEEPIKA MONGA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOTI NAGAR-35/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 2194/2023 FILED BY PARUL KAPOOR 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2277/2023 FILED BY DEEPANSHU 
MONGA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2276/2023 FILED BY TARUN KAPOOR 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-35/2017) 

22 CRL.M.C.-2276/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8590/2023 

TARUN KAPOOR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOTI NAGAR-35/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 2194/2023 FILED BY PARUL KAPOOR 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2195/2023 FILED BY DEEPIKA MONGA 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2277/2023 FILED BY DEEPANSHU 
MONGA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-35/2017) 

23 CRL.M.C.-2277/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8592/2023 

DEEPANSHU MONGA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOTI NAGAR-35/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 2194/2023 FILED BY PARUL KAPOOR 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2195/2023 FILED BY DEEPIKA MONGA 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2276/2023 FILED BY TARUN KAPOOR 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-35/2017) 

24 CRL.M.C.-3684/2023 PRABAL ANAND  
V/s STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

DEVENDRA KUMAR YATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. YATRI & 
ASSOCIATES(CHMABERSOFDKYATRI@GMAIL.COM)(9999950586)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHALIMAR BAGH-872/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 2875/2023 FILED BY PRABAL ANAND 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-APR-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2834/2022 FILED BY PRABAL ANAND 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-872/2021) 
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25 CRL.M.C.-4418/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16891/2023 

SUBHASH NAGPAL  
V/s SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF 
INDIA 
  

ASHISH AGGARWAL, RINKU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBASH NAGPAL(NAGAPL.SUBHASH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUBASH BANSAL(NAGPAL.SUBASH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK GIRDHAR(DEEPAKGIRDHAR2005@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF 
INDIA(VIJAYAKRISHNANG@SEBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAYA KRISHNANG(VIJAYAKRISHNANG@SEBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF 
INDIA(VIJAYAKRISHNANG@SEBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH AGGARWAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-6099/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22926/2023 

DR HARSHITA MALU & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

TUSHAN RAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAUD KHAN (SAUDKLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9711676006)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAPASHERA-525/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 789/2023 FILED BY VIKAS MALU 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6101/2023 FILED BY VIKAS MALU (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6100/2023 FILED BY VINEET MALU (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4230/2023 FILED BY VIKAS MALU (D. 
OF HEARING : 15-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-525/2022) 

27 CRL.M.C.-6100/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22928/2023 

VINEET MALU  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SHIVAZ BERRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAUD KHAN (SAUDHLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9711676006)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAPASHERA-525/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 789/2023 FILED BY VIKAS MALU 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6101/2023 FILED BY VIKAS MALU (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6099/2023 FILED BY DR HARSHITA 
MALU & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4230/2023 FILED BY VIKAS MALU (D. 
OF HEARING : 15-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-525/2022) 

28 CRL.M.C.-6101/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22930/2023 

VIKAS MALU  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAUD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAUD KHAN (SAUDKLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9711676006)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAPASHERA-525/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 789/2023 FILED BY VIKAS MALU 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6099/2023 FILED BY DR HARSHITA 
MALU & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6100/2023 FILED BY VINEET MALU (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4230/2023 FILED BY VIKAS MALU (D. 
OF HEARING : 15-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-525/2022) 

29 CRL.REV.P.-16/2020 
CRL.M.A. 408/2020 
CRL.M.A. 410/2020 
CRL.M.A. 5552/2022 
 

SH. SARANJEET SINGH  
V/s SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS. 
  

VIJAY KINGER, PRABHJIT JAUHAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR()(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
KINGER LAW FIRM(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 MAC.APP.-517/2016 
CM APPL. 24602/2016 

M/S ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD  
V/s RENU JHA & ORS (ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED) 
  

RAVI SABHARWAL, A K THAKUR, 
SUJATA RAY, ANKIT KALRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
31 W.P.(CRL)-454/2023 VIPIN KUMAR SALUJA  

V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

PARTH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARTH SHARMA(ADVPARTHDAVAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810866704)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ROHINI SOUTH-17/2008) 
BAIL APPLN. 2359/2009 FILED BY SUNIL KUMAR 
@ BITTOO (DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 106/2012 FILED BY SUNIL KUMAR 
@ BITTOO (DISPOSED ON : 21-MAY-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3136/2009 FILED BY PRAVEEN WALIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-APR-10 ) 
CRL.A. 362/2016 FILED BY VIPIN KUMAR SALUJA 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JAN-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2263/2018 FILED BY VIPIN KUMAR 
SALUJA (DISPOSED ON : 14-AUG-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI SOUTH-17/2008) 

32 W.P.(CRL)-822/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7519/2023 

M/S. TURBOTECH ENERGY SERVICES 
INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

KARTIKEY BHATT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIKEY BHATT (BHATT@BLACKROBECHAMBER.LAW)(9828888860)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-AC1-2019-A-0004) 
CRL.REF. 3/2021 FILED BY COURT ON ITS OWN 
MOTION (D. OF HEARING : 13-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 388/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 13-OCT-23 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2019-A-0004) 

FOR DISPOSAL 
33 CRL.M.C.-130/2023 RAJ KUMAR SHARMA  

V/s OM PRAKASH SINGH & ORS. 
  

GURVINDER SINGH KHALSA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR ARGUMENT 

34 BAIL APPLN.-167/2022 
CRL.M.A. 1917/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22506/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2737/2022 

RAVINDRA KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) 
  

SAHIL MONGIA, UMA SHANKER, 
SAHIL MONGIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMA SHANKER GAUTAM(GAUTAMS9213@GMAIL.COM)(9910329305)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL MONGIA(ADVSAHILMONGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9818656542)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL YADAV(ADV.RAHULYADAV06@GMAIL.COM)(9650366521)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL MONGIA(ADVSAHILMONGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9818656542)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-592/2021) 

35 W.P.(CRL)-2737/2022 
CRL.M.A. 23817/2022 

RAVINDRA KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 

SAHIL MONGIA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SAHIL MONGIA(ADVSAHILMONGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9818656542)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-589/2021) 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
36 CRL.REV.P.-876/2023 

CRL.M.A. 22704/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22705/2023 

AWADH NATH TIWARI  
V/s GOVT. OFNCT OF DELHI 
  

KESHAV RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KESHAV RANJAN(KRANJAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899355615)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SONIA VIHAR-363/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 2479/2021 FILED BY SUSHIL YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 209/2022 FILED BY MANISH TIWARI 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-OCT-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SONIA VIHAR-363/2020) 
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    COURT NO. 15  

    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH 

 

NOTE : PASSOVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2.15 P.M. 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8 

 

Meeting No: 916 436 579 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

pramod@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 RFA-459/2017 

CM APPL. 33700/2022 
CM APPL. 33701/2022 
CM APPL. 39619/2022 
CM APPL. 39620/2022 

RAVINDER SONI  
V/s URMILA VERMA 
  

NEERAJ BHARDWAJ, G L GOSWAMI, 
VINEET MALHOTRA, NEERAJ 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
DHC(DHCSHOPNO2@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 CONT.CAS(C)-528/2022 RAM SHARMA  

V/s ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS 
  

RAJAT SANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT SANG SHARMA(RAJATSADVOCATE16@GMAIL.COM)(8527912129)(PETITIONER) 
SHYAM SHARMA()(9999859507)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURADHA SAHRMA()(9999859507)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA()(9910198082)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CONT.CAS(C)-721/2023 
CM APPL. 37076/2023 

KULDEEP SINGH  
V/s SHRI SHURBIR SINGH AND ORS 
  

PRIYANKAR KUMAR TIWARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKAR 
TIWARY(ADVOCATEPRIYANKRTIWARY@GMAIL.COM)(7982643096)(PETITIONER) 
CS DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIREDU(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DSSSB(CHAIRMANDSSSB.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYANKAR 
TIWARY(ADVOCATEPRIYANKRTIWARY@GMAIL.COM)(7982643096)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RFA-550/2023 
CM APPL. 35792/2023 

SMT MUDDI THROUGH HER LRS  
V/s JAMILA BEGUM THROUGH HER LRS AND ORS 
  

ARUN KUMAR BATTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BATTA, INDIRA MARLA(ARUNBATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810064103)(PETITIONER) 
LAW FIRM(LEGALLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8�
mailto:pramod@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:LEGALLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
5 CM APPL. 12100/2016 

CM APPL. 25467/2016 
CM APPL. 22197/2023 
In CONT.CAS(C)-
927/2015(Disposed off case) 

DINESH AHLUWALIA AND ORS.  
V/s ARUNA GOPALKRISHNAN & ORS 
  

BHASIN & CO, ALAYA LEGAL, AMIT 
KUMAR MISHRA, T&T LAW, RATNA 
DWIVEDI DHINGRA, BHAVNA DHAMI, 
ABHISHEK MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN TANDON, ZORAWAR SINGH, HITESH MANKAR, 
SHUBHAM(TANDTLAW@TANDTLAW.CO.IN)(9891787719)(PETITIONER) 
L BHASIN(LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT KUMAR MISHRA(SHARMA.AJAY44@YMAIL.COM)(9643396233)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CONT.CAS(C)-29/2016 SAMIR CHHABRA & ANR  
V/s ANAND KISHORE & ORS 
  

RAJESH MAHNA & SAVITA RUSTOGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 CONT.CAS(C)-314/2018 

CM APPL. 22490/2019 
MAHA RASHTRA APEX CROP & LTD  
V/s PUREARTH INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ORS 
  

ASHISH AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH AGGARWAL()(8800562917)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH AGGARWAL()(8800562917)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CONT.CAS(C)-586/2019 
CM APPL. 5697/2020 

YASHIKA BHATIA  
V/s SACHIN BHATIA 
  

GAYATRI NANDWANI, VAGISHA 
KOCHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAGISHA KOCHAR()(9811126281)(PETITIONER) 
VAGISHA KOCHAR()(9811126281)(PETITIONER) 
GAYATRI NANDWANI(ADVGAYATRINANDWANI@GMAIL.COM)(9818281779)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-672/2019 
CM APPL. 3238/2023 
CM APPL. 39302/2023 

ARJUN RAM BIDASAR  
V/s VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ANR 
  

SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA, ARUSH 
KUMAR, SHAILENDRA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUSH KUMAR()(9310715160)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDRA SINGH (SSNCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9899027733)(PETITIONER) 
SDEEP MAHAPATRA(SDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDRA SINGH(SSNCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9899027733)(PETITIONER) 
SDEEP MAHAPATRA(SDEEPMAHAPATRA1ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA(SDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MUKESHCHANDRA510@GMAIL.COM)(9811472444)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CONT.CAS(C)-777/2019 IQBAL SINGH  
V/s TARUN KAPOOR & ORS 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY, ANKIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT JAIN()(9810737362)(PETITIONER) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CONT.CAS(C)-861/2019 PHOOL WATI GUPTA & ORS  
V/s ARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS 
  

DHAMIJA & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAMIJA & ASSOCIATES()(9971052474)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CONT.CAS(C)-885/2019 RAHEES AHMAD @ RAHISUDDIN  
V/s BHANU PRABHA & ORS 
  

DINESH KUMAR, ARVIND KUMAR 
SHUKLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA()(9971471157)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINUKUMAR84@GMAIL.COM)(9990755693)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CONT.CAS(C)-1071/2019 
CM APPL. 8452/2020 

SOCIETY FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT  
V/s AMIT JAIN & ORS 
  

P S SINGAL, HARSH KUMAR, ADITYA 
AWASTHI, ADITYA RAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR , ADITYA AWASTHI()(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA RAJ()(7073011531)(PETITIONER) 
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14 CONT.CAS(C)-1107/2019 
CM APPL. 38172/2022 
CM APPL. 46171/2022 
CM APPL. 54125/2022 

DINESH KUMAR  
V/s SHRI GYANESH BHARTI & ANR 
  

LALIT KUMAR, VIVEK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SHARMA()(9891500018)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SHARMA(LEGALHEIGHTS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891500018)(PETITIONER) 
PATCLO(PATOCLOEDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK SHARMA(LEGALHEIGHTS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891500018)(PETITIONER) 
EDMC(PATOCLOEDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAN TYAGI(RAJANTYAGI17@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK SHARMA (LEGALHEIGHTS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891500018)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN TYAGI(RAJANTYAGI17@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PATOCLOEDMC(PATOCLOEDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LALIT KUMAR(LALITRAWAL31@GMAIL.COM)(9212533039)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CONT.CAS(C)-122/2020 
CM APPL. 14398/2023 

SANJJIV KKUMAAR  
V/s AJAY KUMAR BHALLA , UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS 
  

SUPARNA SRIVASTAVA, IN PERSON, 
SANJJIIV KKUMAAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IN PERSON()(9013465694)(PETITIONER) 
SANJIV KUMAR(LEGAL@KNEWMAX.ORG)(9999900144)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPARNA SRIVASTAVA(SUPARNA.DESK@THEMISADV.COM)(9810235164)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CONT.CAS(C)-239/2020 
CM APPL. 13583/2021 
CM APPL. 44984/2021 
CM APPL. 7027/2023 

NANDINI SHARMA  
V/s DEEPAK GHAI 
  

VINEETA RATHORE, MEENAL DUGGAL, 
MEENAL DUGGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAL DUGGAL()(8860206363)(PETITIONER) 
MEENALDUGGAL(MEENALDUGGAL14@GMAIL.COM)(8860206363)(PETITIONER) 
MEENAL DUGGAL , AAKASH 
RANA(MEENALDUGGAL114@GMAIL.COM)(8860206363)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN KUMAR(PAWANKUMARDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK GHAI(DEEPAKGHAI1608@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAL DUGGAL(MEENADUGGAL14@GMAIL.COM)(8860206363)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK GHAI(DEEPAKGHAI1608@GMAIL.COM)(9830078902)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAL DUGGAL(MEENALDUGGAL14@GMAIL.COM)(8860206363)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK GHAI(DEEPAKGHAI1608@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINEETA RATHORE(VINEETARATHORE005@GMAIL.COM)(8929688690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CONT.CAS(C)-242/2020 
CM APPL. 10003/2020 

P S MALKANI  
V/s V K GAUR 
  

GHANSHYAM JOSHI, GAURAV 
CHAUDHRY, SUDHIR KULSHRESHTHA, 
ABHISHEK SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SHARMA()(9899821415)(PETITIONER) 
GHANSHYAM JOSHI(GJOSHIASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810041237)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV CHAUDHRY(GAURAVCHAUDHRY.321@GMAIL.COM)(9810359500)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHIR 
KULSHRESHTHA(KULSHRESHTHASASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9818216260)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR 
KULSHRESHTHA(KULSHRESHTHASASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9818216260)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CONT.CAS(C)-564/2021 GODFREY PHILLIPS INDIA LIMITED  
V/s RUDRA VENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

MAMTA RANI, POOJA DODD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJA DODD(POOJA@DODDANDCO.COM)(9811045646)(PETITIONER) 
RUDRA(INFO@RUDRAVENTURE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CONT.CAS(C)-743/2021 SUPERTECH LTD  
V/s B E BILLIMORIA AND CO LTD AND ANOTHER 
  
 
 

ISHAN DEWAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAN DEWN, LOKESH MALIK, VISHAL 
MAHARAJ(IDEWAN@UANDSASSOCIATES.COM)(9910469818)(PETITIONER) 
B E BILLIMORIA & CO LTD(DHAVAL.DS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A T TECHNOLEGAL COMBINE PVT LTD(ATTLCPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CONT.CAS(C)-763/2021 
CM APPL. 36308/2021 

MAHAAN FOODS LTD & ANR.  
V/s CALPRO SPECIALITIES PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

VIRENDER GOSWAMI, VIRENDER 
GOSWAMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIRENDER GOSWAMI & ASSOCIATES(VGA@VGALEGAL.COM)(9899697706)(PETITIONER) 
ABHI(ABHI_CHAUHAN1991@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CONT.CAS(C)-804/2021 NANCY CHAWLA  
V/s KULWANT SINGH SALUJA AND ORS 
  

ARPITA RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJKOTIA ASSOCIATES(RAMAKANT_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9717545354)(PETITIONER) 
RAMAKANT SHARMA(RAMAKANT_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9717545354)(PETITIONER) 
NANCY CHAWLA(NANCY.AMYRA@GMAIL.COM)(7999344266)(PETITIONER) 
HARVINDER KAUR()(7678151350)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPAL(HARPALSALUJA@GMAIL.COM)(9650111881)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPAL SINGH(HARPALSALUJA@GMAIL.COM)(9650111881)(RESPONDENT) 
KULWANT SINGH SALUJA()(7678161405)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CONT.CAS(C)-855/2021 DAYANAND PRASAD SINHA & ORS.  
V/s MADHU SUDAN KAKKAR 
  

POOJA DODD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJA DODD(POOJA@DODDANDCO.COM)(9811045646)(PETITIONER) 
R K SHUKLA & BHWANA 
MESSEY(RKSHUKLARKSHUKLA366@GMAIL.COM)(9711373820)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MADHU SUDAN KAKKAR()(8368639759)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-173/2022 SMT SHANTI CHAURASIA  
V/s MR. DAVINDER SINGH 
  

AMAN NANDRAJOG, PIYUSH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR AND 
ASSOCIATES(MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9711010239)(PETITIONER) 
DAVINDER 
SINGH(COMMERCIALREFCENTRE.1985@GMAIL.COM)(9811282873)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN NANDRAJOG(AMANNANDRAJOG@GMAIL.COM)(9971704062)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CONT.CAS(C)-194/2022 KANWAR RAJ (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LR  
V/s DILIP KUMAR PATHAK 
  

PRAMOD AHUJA, YATHARTH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H K MONGA, MOHIT MONGA(MONGAHK@YAHOO.COM)(9999495500)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(MANOJCHAUHAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAMOD AHUJA(PRAMODAHUJA.ADV4@GMAIL.COM)(9810083660)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD AHUJA(PRAMODAHUJA.ADV4@GMAIL.COM)(9810083660)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CONT.CAS(C)-869/2022 
CM APPL. 43014/2022 
CM APPL. 47674/2022 
CM APPL. 51412/2022 

ASHEEN SAHNI  
V/s KULPREET SAHNI 
  

PRASHANT MENDIRATTA, SAURABH 
DEV KARAN SINGH 

FOR  SENTENCING 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT MENDIRATTA (PMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811182500)(PETITIONER) 
KULPREET SAHNI(KSAHNIMDL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PM LAW CHAMBERS(PMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH D , KARAN SINGH & KANIKA 
JAIN(OFFICEOFSDEVKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527022200)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH D KARAN SINGH, KANIKA 
JAIN(OFFICEOFSDEVKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527022200)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHEEN SAHNI(SAHNI.ASHEEN1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PM LAW CHAMBERS (PMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH D.KARAN(OFFICEOFADEVKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527022200)(PETITIONER) 
PMLAW(PMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:PMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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26 CONT.CAS(C)-1151/2022 KAWALJEET SINGH  
V/s MUKESH SAWHNEY AND ORS. 
  

VISHAL CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL CHAUDHARY(JURISLAWOFFICES957@GMAIL.COM)(9811402715)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAWALJEET SINGH(VISHALCHOUDHARY_2005@YAHOO.COM)(9811402715)(RESPONDENT) 
KAWALJEET SINGH(VISHALCHOUDHARY_2005@YAHOO.COM)(9811402715)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CONT.CAS(C)-1384/2022 MADHU KENY  
V/s RAJESH AGGARWAL & ORS. 
  

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR(TRM2508@GMAIL.COM)(9810083003)(PETITIONER) 
AWANISH(JSDA-MSJE@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SECETARY(SECRETARY-MSJE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CONT.CAS(C)-253/2023 DURGESH KUWAR  
V/s PUNJAB AND SIND BANK & ORS. 
  

SAJAL MANCHANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAJAL MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.SAJAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811477809)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)()(RESPONDENT) 
KANWAR(KANWAR.LAL@PSB.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRISHNA RAO(KRISHNARAO.SVM@PSB.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CONT.CAS(C)-292/2023 ASHWANI KUMAR  
V/s PANNA LAL & ORS. 
  

SATISH KUMAR SANSI, MANAN 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWANI KUMAR()(9654674575)(PETITIONER) 
LAW PRETATION LEGAL(LAWPRETATIONLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953587340)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDER(PATELSDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANNA LAL()(9582450779)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR SANSI(ANSLAWSYNDICATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810183830)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CONT.CAS(C)-424/2023 ANJNA LUTHRA  
V/s DAYANAND MODEL SCHOOL EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY & ORS. 
  

NANDNI SAHNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDNI SAHNI (CSSACHINBANDOONI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAYANAND_SCHOOL(DAYANAND_SCHOOL_WPN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CONT.CAS(C)-559/2023 
CM APPL. 22082/2023 

RAJAN KUMAR  
V/s INSPECTOR SANJAY KUMAR & ANR. 
  

NITIN SALUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN SALUJA(SALUJA.NITIN6@GMAIL.COM)(9811722485)(PETITIONER) 
INSPECTOR SANJAY KUMAR()(8750870227)(RESPONDENT) 
SI DEEPAK()(9999048569)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CONT.CAS(C)-648/2023 PAVNI KAPUR  
V/s DEEPAK GUPTA 
  

GARIMA SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GARIMA SACHDEVA (GARIMA2607@GMAIL.COM)(9910540343)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPU GUPTA (ADV.DEEPUGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CONT.CAS(C)-762/2023 NIMIT JAIN & ANR.  
V/s SARTHAK JAIN & ANR. 
  

ANKUR BHASIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR BHASIN(BHASINLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811096163)(PETITIONER) 
NICK POWER JOBS(NICK.POWERJOBS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SARTHAK JAIN(ABULAZAD95@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CONT.CAS(C)-828/2023 
CM APPL. 31745/2023 

KAMAL BAHADUR  
V/s DIL BAHADUR & ANR. 
  

ABHINAV GARG  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
35 CONT.CAS(C)-838/2023 

WITH CONT.CAS(C) 839/2023 
SH. GOPAL GUPTA  
V/s SH. SUNIL KUMAR SINHA & ORS. 
  

AKASH VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH VERMA , ISHA 
ARORA(ADVAKASHVERMA1997@GMAIL.COM)(8448529188)(PETITIONER) 
ANIRUDDHA(ANIRUDDHA@SMARTH.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CONT.CAS(C)-839/2023 ITS MY NAME PVT LTD  
V/s SH. SUNIL KUMAR SINHA (PR.ADDITIONAL 
DIRECTOR GENERAL, DRI) & ORS. 
  

AKASH VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH VERMA , ISHA 
ARORA(ADVAKASHVERMA1997@GMAIL.COM)(9899024915)(PETITIONER) 
PCCUSPREVENTIVE(PCCUSPREVENTIVE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ICEGATE(CUSCOMMADJ.DELHI@ICEGATE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET SINGH (HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DRIAD JUDICATION DELHI(DRIADJUDICATIONDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CCUPREV(CCUPREV-CUSDEL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DRIHQRS(DRIHQRS@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH AGGARWALA(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 CONT.CAS(C)-983/2023 VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s VINOD KUMAR & ANR. 
  

VIPIN SEHRAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN SEHRAWAT , MANOJ GODARA 
(ADV.VIPINSEHRAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9818150883)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-241/2023) 

38 CONT.CAS(C)-1068/2023 RISHI PAL ALIAS RISHIPAL MAHASHAY  
V/s SH. NARESH KUMAR AND ORS. 
  

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA , ANJANI KUMAR MISHRA 
(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CM APPL. 29504/2018(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 29506/2018 
In RC.REV.-485/2012(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH RC.REV. 72/2013 

YASHPAL SINGH  
V/s MOHAN LAL 
  

KAMLESH SABHARWAL, SHIRSHIR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIRSHIR SINGH()(9818205886)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 CM APPL. 29507/2018(CM For 
Restoration) 
In RC.REV.-72/2013(Disposed 
off case) 

YASHPAL SINGH  
V/s AVTAR SINGH 
  

ANIL SAHRMA, M L SHARMA, KAMLESH 
SABHARWAL, SHIRSHIR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIRSHIR SINGH()(9818205886)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 RC.REV.-570/2015 
CM APPL. 24317/2015 

RAJ KUMA VERMA & ORS  
V/s LATE NANAK CHAND THR LRS 
  

ALY MIRZA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
42 RC.REV.-26/2016 VIDYA DEVI (HUF)  

V/s LEKH RAJ MADAN 
  

ASTHA, VIKRAM NANDRAJOG AND 
MANISH AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASTHA (ADV.ASTHAOJHA@GMAIL.COM)(8826859690)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 RC.REV.-420/2016 
CM APPL. 31718/2016 
CM APPL. 18938/2023 
CM APPL. 18939/2023 
 

TARA CHAND  
V/s SURENDER PAL SINGH 
  

MD NAUSHAD ALAM  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAUSHAD ALAM(NAUSHADALAMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899743251)(PETITIONER) 
KS LEGAL(KSSLEGAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 RC.REV.-48/2017 
CM APPL. 4492/2017 
CM APPL. 15618/2017 
CM APPL. 9144/2018 
CM APPL. 12655/2019 
CM APPL. 16443/2019 
CM APPL. 3712/2021 
CM APPL. 11756/2022 
CM APPL. 23666/2022 
CM APPL. 48447/2023 

M/S SOBTI FURNITURE MART PVT LTD  
V/s RAVINDER KUMAR SURI 
  

GAUTAM PANJWANI, ASHIM 
SHRIDHAR, VICTORY ASSOCIATES, 
ACHIN MITTAL, RISHABH WADHWA, 
POOJA KASHYAP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES()(999603064)(PETITIONER) 
ACHIN MITTAL()(9811112729)(PETITIONER) 
ACHIN MITTAL()(9811112729)(PETITIONER) 
RISHABHWADHWA(RISHABH.W@GMAIL.COM)(9999990883)(PETITIONER) 
GAUTAM PANJWANI(GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)(9891212667)(PETITIONER) 
ACHIN MITTAL(ACHIN.MITTAL13@GMAIL.COM)(9811112729)(RESPONDENT) 
ACHIN MITTAL(ACHIN.MITTAL13@GMAIL.COM)(9811112729)(PETITIONER) 
GAUTAM PANJWANI(GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)(9891212667)(PETITIONER) 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
ACHIN MITTAL(ACHIN.MITTAL13@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ACHIN MITTAL(ACHIN.MITTAL13@GMAIL.COM)(9811112729)(PETITIONER) 
VINEET LEGAL(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 RC.REV.-354/2018 
CM APPL. 30178/2018 
CM APPL. 38681/2019 
CM APPL. 8204/2020 

SATISH BANSAL  
V/s PRADEEP KUMAR JAIN & ORS 
  

AKSHAY DHAWAN, RISHI AGARWALA, 
SAURABH JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI AGARWALA()(9810188705)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH JAIN()(8860141196)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH JAIN()(8860141196)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY DHAWAN(ADV.DHAWAN18@GMAIL.COM)(9968305242)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 RC.REV.-422/2018 
CM APPL. 35563/2018 

GIRDHARI LAL & ORS  
V/s AKHIL BANSAL & ORS 
  

RAAKESH GUPTA, J M KALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J M KALIA()(9081032550)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 RFA-365/2017 
CM APPL. 13887/2017 
CM APPL. 13888/2017 
CM APPL. 37830/2017 

RAVINDER KUMAR CHADHA (DECEASED) THR 
LRS  
V/s PUSHPA MAINI (SINCE DECEASED THR LRS) & 
ORS 
  

VIKRAM GOLA, FANISH K JAIN & VIKAS 
BAPURAO PAKHIDDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
48 CM APPL. 9798/2023 

In RFA-624/2017 
WITH RFA 909/2017 

AMARJEET SINGH RANA THR HIS SON AND SPA 
HOLDER INDERPAL SINGH  
V/s M/S PUREARTH INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED & 
ANR 
  

SUBHASH JINDAL, SUBHASH C JINDAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH JINDAL(ADVOJINDAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811007350)(PETITIONER) 
NEHA(NEHA.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910322162)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 RFA-251/2019 
CM APPL. 25028/2023 

REKHA SHARMA & ANR  
V/s SUPRIYA RATHOR (DECEASED) THR LRS & 
ANR 
  

CS RATHOUR, KARAN MATHUR, CS 
RATHOUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN MATHUR()(9560621230)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL TAGOTRA (SAHILTAGOTRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JITENDRA KR SINGH(RATHOURCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9313781649)(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDRA KR SINGH(RATHOURCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9313781649)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL (SAHILTAGOTRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CS RATHOUR(RATHOURCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9313781649)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:RATHOURCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9313781649)(RESPONDENT)�
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50 RFA-294/2019 
CM APPL. 15812/2019 
CM APPL. 39617/2023 
CM APPL. 39618/2023 

RAJ KUMAR SINGH BHADAURIA  
V/s JAGDISH SINGH BHADAURIA & ORS 
  

NAMITA ROY, ABHIJIT ACHARYA, AMIT 
KHEMKA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KHEMKA()(9891758831)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KHEMKA, SUNIL GUPTA, 
ARVIND(KHEMKALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NRA(NRA.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 RFA-532/2019 PROMILA BHAGAT  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA (DECEASED) THR LRS 
  

R M & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R M & ASSOCIATES()(880795326)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 RFA-75/2021 
CM APPL. 5198/2021 
CM APPL. 5199/2021 
CM APPL. 21479/2022 

MUHEEB AHMED AND OTHERS  
V/s MOHD. DIN AND OTHERS 
  

ASHISH PANDEY, VAIBHAV GAGGAR, 
ASHISH PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT GAUTAM , ASHISH 
PANDEY(ADVOCATEASHISH02@GMAIL.COM)(8800442383)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISHPANDEY(ADVOCATEASHISH02@GMAIL.COM)(8800442383)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV GAGGAR(VAIBHAV@VAIBHAVGAGGAR.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH(ADVOCATEASHISH02@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 RFA-91/2021 
CM APPL. 6142/2021 
CM APPL. 6144/2021 
CM APPL. 46967/2023 

SUNIL BHATIA AND ANOTHER  
V/s SMT JASVINDER KAUR 
  

ATUL BANDHU, MANISH TANWAR, 
MANISH TANWAR, ATUL BANDHU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH SHARMA(JITUMUKESH@YAHOO.IN)(9810719101)(PETITIONER) 
PUSHPENDER (PUSHPENDERSEHGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL K BANDHU(ATULBANDHU@GMAIL.COM)(9811608039)(PETITIONER) 
M CHATWAL(MCHATWAL1973@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL BANDHU(ATULBANDHU@GMAIL.COM)(9811608039)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 RFA-492/2023 
CM APPL. 33407/2023 

M/S. NAJ REFRIGERATION  
V/s M/S. ZAMIL AIR CONDITIONERS INDIA PVT. 
LTD. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR()(9015946273)(PETITIONER) 
M/S ZAMIL AIR CONDITIONERS INDIA PVT 
LTD(DIVYA.RAI@ZAMILACINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 RFA-495/2023 
CM APPL. 33567/2023 
CM APPL. 33568/2023 

SH. MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s SH. KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR. 
  

PUNEET SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR()(9810171925)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH DABAS(RAJESHDABASADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810171925)(PETITIONER) 
RANAJV(RANAJV0034@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP SINGH()(9871127795)(RESPONDENT) 
SAJJAN KUMAR()(9212704941)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-9037/2007 NAVJEEVAN ASSOCIATES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

ASHISH VIRMANI, ITI SHARMA, 
RAJNEESH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
57 W.P.(C)-3000/2012 RAMAN CHOPRA AND ANR  

V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS 
  

SANGEETA SONDHI, SIDDHARTH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
58 W.P.(C)-4734/2014 

CM APPL. 9431/2014 
CM APPL. 16403/2015 
CM APPL. 27455/2016 

TEHKHAND EXTENTION RESIDENTS WELFARE 
AND CULTURAL ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

VIKAS SETHI, MANIKA TRIPATHY 
PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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59 CM APPL. 15705/2023 
In W.P.(C)-1832/2015 

KEHAR SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

PARITOSH ANIL, S.P. CHAURASIA, 
SANTOSH PRASAD CHAURSIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH PRASAD CHAURSIYA(SPACHARYA01@GMAIL.COM)(9911172363)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-3728/2016 
CM APPL. 27812/2018 

MUKHTIYAR SINGH & ANR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

J P SINGH, KAIZEN LEX ADVISORS, 
RAMESH RAY & ASHISHTANWAR, 
KAIZEN LEX 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAIZEN LEX()(9999578623)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-2090/2018 GEMINI ENCLAVE COOPERATIVE GROUP 
HOUSING SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

BHABTOSH, ISHITA JAIN, HEMANT 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT SINGH()(9873816686)(PETITIONER) 
ISHITA JAIN(ISHITA092@GMAIL.COM)(9873739598)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 
62 RFA-31/2017 NEELAM ALIAS SWETA  

V/s MUNESH DEVI AND ANR 
  

PRASHANT MENDIRATTA & HARSHV 
ARDHAN PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
63 RFA-1022/2017 DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  

V/s M/S ATTREY MEDICAL STORES & ORS 
  

ALOK KUMAR, SARFARAZ KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
64 RFA-683/2019 

CM APPL. 33842/2019 
CM APPL. 52004/2019 

JAGAT SINGH  
V/s KULDEEP SINGH & ANR 
  

AJIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT SINGH()(9990525091)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT SINGH()(9990525091)(PETITIONER) 

 

65 RFA-1009/2019 
CM APPL. 50748/2019 
CM APPL. 50749/2019 

SHREE PAL  
V/s DEEP KUMAR & ORS 
  

JOBY P VARGHESE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOBY P VARGHESE()(9899855689)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
66 CONT.CAS(C)-204/2019 

CM APPL. 11156/2019 
CM APPL. 22774/2021 

CIVIL AND SESSIONS COURT STENOGRAPHERS 
ASSOCIATION (REGD) & ANR  
V/s SHRI VIJAY KUMAR DEV 
  

SAMBIT NANDA, CHANDRIKA GUPTA AT  03:00 P.M.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMBIT NANDA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRIKAGUPTA(CHANDRIKAGUPTA1@GMAIL.COM)(9910122455)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRIKA GUPTA(CHANDRIKAGUPTA1@GMAIL.COM)(9910122455)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 CONT.CAS(C)-100/2020 
CM APPL. 52155/2022 

PREETI  
V/s GOPAL SINGH 
  

SHAAD ANWAR, SYED AJMAL HASAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAAD ANWAR()(9811038828)(PETITIONER) 
SHAAD ANWAR(SHAD.ANWAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811033828)(PETITIONER) 
GOPAL(GOPALSINGH1987@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 RC.REV.-515/2017 VED KUMARI SHARMA  
V/s VINEETA & ORS 
  

ISHA AGGARWAL, SEEMA SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
69 W.P.(C)-4205/2014 

CM APPL. 8439/2014 
TAJINDER SINGH SACHDEV  
V/s DDA 
  

ANISH DHINGRA, SITAB ALI 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANISH DHINGRA(ADVDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818266660)(RESPONDENT) 
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FOR COMPLIANCE 
70 CM APPL. 36861/2022 

In CONT.CAS(C)-
275/2022(Disposed off case) 

BASHARAT ALI  
V/s SANJEEV KHIRWAR 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
BASHARAT ALI(BASHARATALI_77@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9911611072)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR CONSIDERATION 
71 CM APPL. 29367/2022 

In RFA-92/2021 
G L VERMA  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

RAJIV KAPOOR, RAJESH BANATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH BANATI()(9810294894)(PETITIONER) 
TRANSJURIS(RK@TRANSJURIS.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KAPOOR(RK@TRANSJURIS.ORG)(9810210942)(RESPONDENT) 
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        COURT NO. 30 

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  
 

 

NOTE:  
 
1.  MENTIONING OF MATTERS WIL BE AT 10:30 A.M. AND  02:15 P.M. ONLY( PRESENCE OF  COUNSELS FROM 
 BOTH PARITES IS NECESSARY). 
 
2.   AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, MATTERS RELATING TO CUSTODY (BAIL, SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE, 
 PAROLE, FURLOUGH) IN THE ADVANCE LIST WILL BE TAKEN  UP ON PRIORITY. 

 
 
3.  MATTERS FOR QUASHING OF  FIR BASED ON SETTLEMENTS (IF NOT TAKEN UP IN THE PRE-LUNCH 
 SESSION) WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 02:30 P.M.(PRESENCE OF BOTH PARITES IS MANDATORY). 
 
4.  ALL COUNELS ARE REQUESTED TO FILE DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS IN THE REGISTRY WHICH  ARE HANDED 
 OVER DURING ARGUMENTS IN COURT,IF NOT FILED PREVIOUSLY.  
   
 
5.  COUNSELS APPEARING IN COURT ARE TO GIVE APPEARANCE IN WRITING TO COURT STAFF 
    AND THOSE ON VC SHOULD WRITE IN THE CHAT BOX.  
 
6. NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 devender@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12  
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL MATTERS 
1 BAIL APPLN.-3556/2021 

WITH W.P.(CRL) 2281/2022 
MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RANDHIR KUMAR, SACHIN ANAND, 
SHAILENDRA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAILENDRA SINGH(ADVSHAILENDRA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999332944)(PETITIONER) 
ISHAAN JAIN(ADVOCATEISHAANJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLIC@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RANDHIR KUMAR (ADVRANDHIR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9643062076)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN ANAND(EMAILSACHINANAND@GMAIL.COM)(9911740143)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MALVIYA NAGAR-467/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 2117/2021 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-OCT-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2281/2022 FILED BY M (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-467/2021) 

2 W.P.(CRL)-2281/2022 M  
V/s STATE N C T OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RANDHIR KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANDHIR LAL SHARMA(ADV_RANDIR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811116796)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MALVIYA NAGAR-467/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 2117/2021 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3556/2021 FILED BY MANOJ 

mailto:devender@dhc.nic.in�
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KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-467/2021) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-3604/2022 MR. FAIZAN ABBAS  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(USMANPUR-987/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 6887/2023 FILED BY XYZ (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(USMANPUR-987/2022) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-1864/2023 CHANDER GUPT ALIAS KALWA ALIAS SONU  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

OMKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZIA AFROZ(ZIAAFROZ1234@GMAIL.COM)(9899092487)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RANJEET NAGAR-767/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2878/2018 FILED BY CHANDER 
GUPT @ KALWA @ SONU (DISPOSED ON : 29-
APR-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANJEET NAGAR-767/2015) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-2392/2023 SUMIT CHAUDHRY  
V/s STATE 
  

KUNAL MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DONIKA (DONIKA@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DONIKA (DONIKA@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-117/2023) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
6 CRL.M.C.-6887/2023 XYZ  

V/s STATE AND ORS 
  

MOHD RASHID  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD RASHID(ADVOCATERASHID862@GMAIL.COM)(9716610786)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(USMANPUR-987/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3604/2022 FILED BY MR. FAIZAN 
ABBAS (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(USMANPUR-987/2022) 

FOR ADMISSION 
7 CRL.M.C.-3171/2023 

CRL.M.A. 11849/2023 
ANUJ WADHAWAN  
V/s AJAY TYAGI & ORS. 
  

PRIYANK MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAN MOHAN GUPTA(MOHAN.PRIYANK@GMAIL.COM)(9810649496)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYANK MOHAN(MOHAN.PRIYANK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CRL.REV.P.-586/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14035/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14036/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14037/2023 

DEV RAJ  
V/s SARITA 
  

NIHAL SINGH SHEKHAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. A.P. SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES(APSINGH.ADV.OFF@GMAIL.COM)(9810368152)(PETITIONER) 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
9 CONT.CAS(C)-200/2023 

WITH W.P.(CRL) 2098/2022 
SUPRIYA KIRAN  
V/s INVESTIGATION OFFICER HARVINDER KAUR 
& ANR. 
  

SHAKTI NARAYANAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAKTI NARAYANAN(LEGALMAXINDIA5@GMAIL.COM)(9654340611)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(CRL)-2098/2022 S  
V/s STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

SHAKTI NARAYANAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH(YOGESH.BHRD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DHCFILLING(DHCFILLING@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA NORTH-746/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 1235/2022 FILED BY S (DISPOSED ON 
: 25-MAY-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-746/2021) 

11 CRL.A.-90/2022 RAJESH  
V/s STATE (GOVT.) NCT OF DELHI 
  

KUSHDEEP GAUR (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUSH DEEP GAUR(KUSHDEEP.GAUR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KUSHDEEP GAUR(KUSHDEEP.GAUR@GMAIL.COPM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAILL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-970/2017) 

12 CRL.A.-408/2022 STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s ABHIJEET CHAUDHARY AND ANR. 
  

KUSUM DHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(K.N.KATJU MARG-932/2016) 
W.P.(CRL) 3033/2017 FILED BY RUPAK KANTI 
DAS (D. OF HEARING : 09-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1461/2020 FILED BY ABHIJEET 
CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 16-SEP-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-932/2016) 

13 CRL.L.P.-794/2015 SATBIR SINGH SHOKEEN  
V/s PAWAN SINGH 
  

DEVRAJ SINGH, MOHIT KUMAR, 
SATBIR SINGH SHOKEEN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT KUMAR(ADVMOHIT25@NUJS.EDU)(9990753174)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.L.P.-230/2017 STATE  
V/s NIZAM KHAN 
  

MEENAKSHI DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-97/2013) 

15 CRL.L.P.-240/2017 NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

UDIT CHAUHAN, RIDHIMA GULATI, 
MP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIT CHAUHAN(UDIT.CHAUHAN92@GMAIL.COM)(9958786148)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CRL.L.P.-278/2017 
WITH CRL.L.P. 542/2017 

STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s CHANDER PRAKASH & ANR 
  

ASHOK KUMAR GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(USMANPUR-343/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 2383/2013 FILED BY CHANDER 
PRAKASH (DISPOSED ON : 19-DEC-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 735/2014 FILED BY MANNU 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-APR-16 ) 
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CRL.L.P. 542/2017 FILED BY SMT MANU (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(USMANPUR-343/2013) 

17 CRL.L.P.-542/2017 SMT MANU  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

P P BHATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(USMANPUR-343/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 2383/2013 FILED BY CHANDER 
PRAKASH (DISPOSED ON : 19-DEC-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 735/2014 FILED BY MANNU 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-APR-16 ) 
CRL.L.P. 278/2017 FILED BY STATE NCT OF DELHI 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(USMANPUR-343/2013) 

18 CRL.L.P.-341/2017 STATE  
V/s DEEPAK KUMAR PASWAN 
  

KEWAL SINGH AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-638/2014) 

19 CRL.L.P.-453/2017 SHANTI PRAKASH BAKSHI  
V/s AMRIK SINGH 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
20 CRL.L.P.-575/2017 GANGA SAHAI RAMA NAND & SONS  

V/s RAM PAL 
  

S K SAHA, ARUN KR SHARMA, 
DUSHYANT SWAROOP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
21 CRL.L.P.-104/2020 

CRL.M.A. 1764/2020 
ANITA GARG  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

DINESH GARG, RAKESH CHAHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH CHAHAR()(9910411577)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH GARG(DGARGADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811715205)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-4450/2018 SHASHI  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

AYUSH SHRIVASTAVA, ALAKH ALOK 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH ALOK SRIVASTAVA()(9871414446)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSH 
SHRIVASTAVA(AYUSHSHRIVASTAVA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9805555961)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIJAY VIHAR-654/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 2211/2017 FILED BY AMIT 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-JUL-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 870/2021 FILED BY SURENDER KUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 23-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-654/2017) 

23 CRL.M.C.-4560/2018 
CRL.M.A. 31661/2018 

AMIT GOYAL  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

ABHIMANYU KAMPANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIMANYU KAMPANI()(9818647579)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(UTTAM NAGAR-229/2013) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY DEEPAK GOYAL (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
CRL.M.C. 4086/2014 FILED BY ANIL ANAND 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-DEC-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3849/2014 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-JAN-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3968/2014 FILED BY SUSHIL SATI 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-JAN-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 618/2018 FILED BY SANTOSH 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 448/2018 FILED BY SANTOSH 
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GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 860/2018 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-JUL-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1780/2018 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1883/2018 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1409/2019 FILED BY SANTOSH 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 31-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 438/2019 FILED BY SANTOSH 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 21-FEB-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4603/2019 FILED BY SANTOSH GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4231/2020 FILED BY DEEPAK 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3248/2022 FILED BY DEEPAK 
GOYAL (D. OF HEARING : 27-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2843/2023 FILED BY DHARMENDER 
YADAV (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1950/2017 FILED BY DEEPAK 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3827/2014 FILED BY DEEPAK GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-JAN-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-229/2013) 

24 CRL.M.C.-5534/2018 VIRENDER SINGH  
V/s STATE 
  

ASHWIN VAISH, AMIT ALOK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT ALOK()(8588844192)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWIN VAISH(ASHWIN.VAISH@GMAIL.COM)(9650022033)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANAK PURA-74/2013) 

25 CRL.M.C.-5965/2018 
CRL.M.A. 48140/2018 

KAMLA RANI  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RAMA SHANKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMA SHANKAR()(9911441868)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-6640/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50777/2018 

MS. SHEFALI WALIA  
V/s SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

SANYAM SAXENA, SANJAY MANN, H C 
KHARBANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H C KHARBANDA()(9990426961)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY MANN(MANNSANJAY22@GMAIL.COM)(9899064115)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-1026/2023 TAG INFRA PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s STATE THROUGH GNCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

ROHIT PRIYA RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA(KARVIND7@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT P. RAJAN(THELAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-2327/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8767/2023 

GIPY OBEROI & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

GAURAV PURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURI & CO(PURICO@ME.COM)(9899199898)(PETITIONER) 
SARTHAK GUPTA(SARTHAK21GUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-400/2021) 

29 CRL.M.C.-2843/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10670/2023 

DHARMENDER YADAV  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MOHD ADIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALMAN HASHMI(SALMAN@HASHMIANDCO.COM)(9899888076)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(UTTAM NAGAR-229/2013) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY DEEPAK GOYAL (D. OF 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) HEARING : ) 
CRL.M.C. 4086/2014 FILED BY ANIL ANAND 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-DEC-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3849/2014 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-JAN-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3968/2014 FILED BY SUSHIL SATI 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-JAN-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 618/2018 FILED BY SANTOSH 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 448/2018 FILED BY SANTOSH 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 860/2018 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-JUL-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1780/2018 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1883/2018 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4560/2018 FILED BY AMIT GOYAL (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1409/2019 FILED BY SANTOSH 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 31-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 438/2019 FILED BY SANTOSH 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 21-FEB-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4603/2019 FILED BY SANTOSH GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4231/2020 FILED BY DEEPAK 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3248/2022 FILED BY DEEPAK 
GOYAL (D. OF HEARING : 27-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1950/2017 FILED BY DEEPAK 
GOYAL (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3827/2014 FILED BY DEEPAK GOYAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-JAN-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-229/2013) 

30 CRL.M.C.-3506/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13222/2023 

P ABHIMANYU  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

B. KARUNAKARAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B. KARUNAKARAN (KARUNA80ADVC@GMAIL.COM)(9350716796)(PETITIONER) 
B. KARUNAKARAN (KARUNA80ADVC@GMAIL.COM)(9350716796)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PARLIAMENT STREET-167/2021) 

31 CRL.M.C.-4464/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17115/2023 

SHRI T. S. SAWHNEY  
V/s STATE OF THE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAGHAV SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN SABHARWAL (RAJAN@SALF.IN)(9810072538)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-247/1988) 
W.P.(CRL) 1330/2009 FILED BY NALINI SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-NOV-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1208/2010 FILED BY SURINDER 
KUMAR TANEJA (DISPOSED ON : 26-JUL-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2513/2013 FILED BY ANIL HADA 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2514/2013 FILED BY GAUTAM HADA 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2072/2013 FILED BY PRADEEP R DAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-FEB-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3492/2002 FILED BY BHUPINDER 
BAJAJ (DISPOSED ON : 17-NOV-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4888/2005 FILED BY BHARAT KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-APR-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1669/2004 FILED BY NALINI SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-MAY-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1507/2006 FILED BY NEELAM SALUJA 
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(DISPOSED ON : 08-NOV-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3126/2006 FILED BY VEENA SAWHNEY 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-MAR-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3861/2010 FILED BY MOHD YUNUS 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-NOV-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1707/2011 FILED BY RAMESH KUMAR 
& ANR (DISPOSED ON : 07-SEP-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1835/2020 FILED BY TIRLOK SINGH 
SAWHNEY (DISPOSED ON : 13-JAN-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-247/1988) 

32 CRL.M.C.-4597/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17569/2023 

LALIT BABBAR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

DHRUV CHAWLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULDIP RAI (VCHAWLA@KRCCO.COM)(971897143)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV (VAIBHAV@KRCCO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-5694/2023 FEROZ KHAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ZEESHAN DIWAN (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZEESHAN DIWAN (ZDLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9810999490)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-381/2013) 

34 CRL.REV.P.-163/2021 
CRL.M.A. 5584/2021 

M/S FRANCO-INDIAN REMEDIES PVT. LTD & 
ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ANUNAYA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUNAYAMEHTA(ANUNAYAMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9899834055)(PETITIONER) 
ANUNAYA MEHTA(ANUNAYA.MEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9899834055)(PETITIONER) 
ANUNAYA MEHTA(ANUNAYA.MEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9899834055)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH PATHAK(LEGALWORLD44@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CRL.REV.P.-408/2021 RAVI DUTT  
V/s THE STATE 
  

PARMINDER SINGH GOINDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMINDER SINGH GOINDI(PSGOINDI@GMAIL.COM)(9811210962)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-451/2006) 

36 CRL.REV.P.-583/2023 SH KAREEM KHAN  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KAMLESH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(LODHI COLONY-98/2013) 

37 TR.P.(CRL.)-95/2023 NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY  
V/s NITIN GUPTA AND ORS. 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-2/2013) 

38 W.P.(CRL)-219/2022 
CRL.M.A. 2858/2022 

SUPERTECH LIMITED  
V/s STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VIKAS SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SETHI LAW OFFICES(SETHILAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9891788743)(PETITIONER) 
SANDHYA GUPTA(INDRESHADVO2007@GMAIL.COM)(9582727600)(RESPONDENT) 
SETHI LAW(SETHILAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891788743)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-692/2021) 
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KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

39 W.P.(CRL)-703/2022 WASIM KHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

NATASHA GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NATTASHA GARG(NATASHAGARG13@GMAIL.COM)(9654998650)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891911916)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(CRL)-1289/2022 VAIBHAV JALAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, GUDIPATI 
GAYATRI KASHYAP, ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV JALAN(VAIBHAVJALAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK MALHOTRA(AMALHOTRA@TMTLAW.CO.IN)(971124625)(PETITIONER) 
STATE BANK OF INDIA(INFO@BHATTALLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JKM INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED(ROC@JKMINFFRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK JHA(ABHISHEKJHA@JKMINFRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
G R INFRAPROJECTS LTD(CS@GRIFRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED(CS@KNRCL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRUDENT ARC LIMITED(PRUDENT.ARC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CANARA BANK(ADVAKROUT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ENFORCEMENT OF DIRECTORATE(ED_DEL_REV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV JALAN(GAURAV@JKMINFRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 
GUDIPATI GAYATRI 
KASHYAP(KASHYAP.GUDIPATI@GMAIL.COM)(9958832068)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-53/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 1538/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JALAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-JUL-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2012/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JALAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
53/2021) 

41 W.P.(CRL)-1920/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16722/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16723/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16727/2022 

SURAJIT BANIK  
V/s THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & 
ANR. 
  

MATHEW FRANCIS PHILIP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURNIMA KRISHNA(PHILIP@MFPLEGAL.IN)(9971766583)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 7/2022) 

42 W.P.(CRL)-1958/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16962/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16963/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16964/2022 

MS. RITIKA YADAV  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

MD AZAM ANSARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MD AZAM 
ANSARI(AZAM.ARO.SUPREMECOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9990066404)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(CRL)-2647/2022 DALIP KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

KUSUM DHALLA, VINAY JAIDKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVA TIWARI(SHIVATIWARIAMU@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUSUM DHALLA(SHIVASAT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871391901)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(INDERPURI-228/2022) 

44 W.P.(CRL)-3045/2022 RISHABH GARG  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

INDU SHEKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. INDU SHEKHAR & 
ASSOCIATES(LAWYERRINDU@GMAIL.COM)(9911057172)(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE(DCP.WEST@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-331/2020) 

45 W.P.(CRL)-1424/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13448/2023 

NADIR SHAH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NIKUNJ VERMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX JURISTS(DIVYANSHU@LEXJURSTS.COM)(6396916263)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(CRL)-1533/2023 NAUSHAD  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SIDDHARTH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDARTH YADAV (SIDDARHTYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH YADAV(SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(WELCOME COLONY-136/2006) 
W.P.(CRL) 2727/2015 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-DEC-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1634/2016 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-MAY-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1942/2016 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-OCT-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1411/2007 FILED BY SHAMIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-AUG-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 88/2009 FILED BY SHAMIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-MAY-09 ) 
CRL.A. 1110/2013 FILED BY DILSHAD THR. HIS 
PAROKAR GULZAR (DISPOSED ON : 10-AUG-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2981/2019 FILED BY SHAMIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-JAN-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 92/2020 FILED BY SHAMIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3986/2006 FILED BY SHAMIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2331/2008 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-DEC-08 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 382/2013 FILED BY RAJU @ HASIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.A. 1389/2013 FILED BY HASIN HUSSAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-AUG-15 ) 
CRL.A. 1390/2013 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-AUG-15 ) 
CRL.A. 1184/2013 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-AUG-15 ) 
CRL.L.P. 465/2014 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 20-MAR-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2972/2015 FILED BY DILSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-FEB-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1911/2015 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-SEP-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 366/2016 FILED BY HASIN HUSSAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-FEB-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 399/2016 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-MAR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2854/2015 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2062/2016 FILED BY DILSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-AUG-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 670/2016 FILED BY SHAMIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3512/2016 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-JAN-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1447/2017 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-DEC-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1555/2020 FILED BY DILSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-DEC-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) FILED BY DILSHAD (D. OF FILING : 13-
APR-18 ) DIARY NO. : 109492/2018 
W.P.(CRL) 1148/2018 FILED BY DILSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-APR-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2170/2018 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-AUG-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3386/2018 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-NOV-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3818/2018 FILED BY SHAMIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-DEC-18 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 1729/2019 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-SEP-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2709/2019 FILED BY DILSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-FEB-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3498/2019 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-DEC-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 369/2020 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 68/2021 FILED BY DILSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1070/2021 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-JUN-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2552/2021 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-DEC-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1310/2022 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 766/2022 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1696/2022 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-136/2006) 

47 W.P.(CRL)-1542/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14588/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19429/2023 

MANDEEP KAUR DHILLON  
V/s CBI/BS AND FC/NEW DELHI 
  

SANDEEP SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP SHARMA(SANDEEP9868.SS@GMAIL.COM)(9868317630)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC_ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HOBBSDEL (HOBBSDEL@CBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP SHARMA (SANDEEP9868.SS@GMAIL.COM)(9868317630)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-BD1-2016-E-0011) 
W.P.(CRL) 1660/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 
06-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2016-E-0011) 

48 W.P.(CRL)-2338/2023 BHAGWAN DAS  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

KUMAR SANU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.V SINGH (RAMVEERSHAKYAADV.558@GMAIL.COM)(7838623299)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-220/2010) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
49 CRL.A.-147/2022 

CRL.M.A. 6757/2022 
GITANJALI GUPTA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. & ORS. 
  

ESHA MAZUMDAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANAND VIHAR-145/2021) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 165/2022 FILED BY KRITHIKA P SHENOY 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 160/2022 FILED BY SUNIL KUNJACHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 158/2022 FILED BY DEEPAK RAO (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 163/2022 FILED BY SRINIVASA A (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 164/2022 FILED BY KALPANA R. SHET 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-145/2021) 

50 CRL.A.-148/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6775/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6776/2022 

GITANJALI GUPTA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ESHA MAZUMDAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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51 CRL.A.-150/2022 BINOD MANDAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ABHIMANYU CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P SINGH(ABHIMANYU.CHOPRA@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9891434361)(PETITIONER) 
DR.SATYA PRAKASH GAUTAM(SPGAUTAM.SATYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANAND VIHAR-146/2021) 
CRL.A. 147/2022 FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 162/2022 FILED BY SUNIL KUNJACHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 161/2022 FILED BY KALPANA R. SHET 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 159/2022 FILED BY KRITHIKA P SHENOY 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-146/2021) 

52 CRL.A.-158/2022 DEEPAK RAO  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
PARESH LAL(LAL.PARESH@OUTLOOK.COM)(8447080428)(PETITIONER) 
SATYA PRAKASH GAUTAM(SPGAUTAM.SATYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH ARYA(ARYASURESH571@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUPTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANAND VIHAR-145/2021) 
CRL.A. 147/2022 FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 165/2022 FILED BY KRITHIKA P SHENOY 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 160/2022 FILED BY SUNIL KUNJACHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 163/2022 FILED BY SRINIVASA A (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 164/2022 FILED BY KALPANA R. SHET 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-145/2021) 

53 CRL.A.-160/2022 SUNIL KUNJACHAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

BHARGAVI KANNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARGAVI 
KANNAN(BHARGAVIKANNAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(987018783)(PETITIONER) 
SATYA PRAKASH GAUTAM(SPGAUTAM.SATYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUPTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANAND VIHAR-145/2021) 
CRL.A. 147/2022 FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 165/2022 FILED BY KRITHIKA P SHENOY 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 158/2022 FILED BY DEEPAK RAO (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 163/2022 FILED BY SRINIVASA A (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 164/2022 FILED BY KALPANA R. SHET 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-145/2021) 

54 CRL.A.-162/2022 SUNIL KUNJACHAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

BHARGAVI KANNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARGAVI 
KANNAN(BHARGAVIKANNAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(987018783)(PETITIONER) 
SPGAUTAM(SPGAUTAM.SATYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUPTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANAND VIHAR-146/2021) 
CRL.A. 147/2022 FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 150/2022 FILED BY BINOD MANDAL (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
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(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 161/2022 FILED BY KALPANA R. SHET 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 159/2022 FILED BY KRITHIKA P SHENOY 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-146/2021) 

55 CRL.A.-163/2022 SRINIVASA A  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARESH LAL(LAL.PARESH@OUTLOOK.COM)(8447080428)(PETITIONER) 
SATYA PRAKASH GAUTAM(SPGAUTAM.SATYA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SURESH ARYA(ARYASURESH571@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUPTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUPTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANAND VIHAR-145/2021) 
CRL.A. 147/2022 FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY GITANJALI GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 165/2022 FILED BY KRITHIKA P SHENOY 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
CRL.A. 160/2022 FILED BY SUNIL KUNJACHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 158/2022 FILED BY DEEPAK RAO (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 164/2022 FILED BY KALPANA R. SHET 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-145/2021) 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
56 CRL.A.-178/2022 HEMANT KUMAR  

V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR KAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KAR(PRADEEPKAR13@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJA KUMAR(RAJAK4104@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-
1192/2015) 
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                     COURT NO. 36 
    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV 

 

 

NOTE:  AS DIRECTED, ADVOCATES/LITIGANTS APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING IN THE COURT  

       PROCEEDINGS OF HMJ PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV ARE REQUESTED TO MUST MENTION ITEM NUMBER BEFORE 

      THEIR NAME OTHERWISE THEY WON’T BE ALLOWED TO LET IN THE VIDEO CONFERENCING.” 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in  

  
CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID-2510 244 1832    
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 W.P.(C)-15557/2022 VIJAY SHANKAR  

V/s  SHAMA INTERNATIONAL & ANR. 
  

RITESH DHAR DUBEY, MAYANK 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITESH DHAR DUBEY(D.DUBEYRITESH@GMAIL.COM)(9871769556)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-1508/2023 SSD COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM, 
REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-9161/2023 
CM APPL. 34825/2023 

RASHMI RARE EARTH LTD.  
V/s DEPUTY LABOUR COMMISSIONER & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
V R COM(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MISURYWANSHI(ML.SURYWANSHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 W.P.(C)-6350/2012 

CM APPL. 14412/2018 
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY AND ANR  
V/s INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN 
UNIVERSITY 
  

ALY MIRZA, NITIN S TAMBWEKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN S TAMBWEKAR()(9868207134)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-33/2019 
CM APPL. 181/2019 
CM APPL. 5838/2019 

UNION BANK OF INDIA  
V/s SMT. ANITA 
  

JAGAT ARORA, JAGAT ARORA & 
ASSOCIAES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA()(9810196964)(PETITIONER) 
JAGAT ARORA & ASSOCIAES()(9810176464)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-1173/2019 SHRI RAJESH SONI AND ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

RAMA SHANKAR & ASSOCIATES, 
AKSHAY SONI, SWADESH BANSAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWADESH BANSAL()(9899098093)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAY SONI(AKSHAYSONI699@GMAIL.COM)(9911993320)(PETITIONER) 

 

mailto:daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in�
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7 W.P.(C)-1727/2019 KAPIL KUMAR GAUR  
V/s VICE CHANCELLOR INDIRA GANDHI 
NATION OPEN UNIVERSITY AND ORS. 
  

SAKESH KUMAR, SHIKHAR 
SRIVASTAVA, GAURAV SHARAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV SHARAWAT()(8800488688)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHAR 
SRIVASTAVA(SHIKHARSRIVASTAVA0588@GMAIL.COM)(8287077645)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-2353/2019 
CM APPL. 11957/2020 
CM APPL. 29489/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 3804/2019 
W.P.(C) 3838/2019 

SELF-FINANCING EDUCATIONAL 
INDTITUTIONS ASSOCIATION  
V/s GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY AND ORS. 
  

NAMIT SURI, NAMIT SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SURI()(9811420230)(PETITIONER) 
NAMIT SURI , KUNAL KUMAR , SOUMYA SARIN 
(MAIL@LEXINDIS.COM)(9873375738)(PETITIONER) 
ANITA SAHANI(ANITASAHANI@GMAIL.COM)(9810113256)(RESPONDENT) 
K C MITTAL(BARCOUNCILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811017000)(RESPONDENT) 
PREET PAL SINGH (CHAMBERPPSING@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH SINGH 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9810071712)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMITSURI(NAMITSURI1990@GMAIL.COM)(9582410211)(PETITIONER) 
NAMIT SURI, PURNIMA SINGH, MEHDA 
TANDON(MAIL@LEXINDIS.COM)(9903849663)(PETITIONER) 
BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOV OF NCT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA(BARCOUNCILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY(ANITASAHANI@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-3804/2019 
CM APPL. 17383/2019 

SELF-FINANCING EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
AND ANR. 
  

NAMIT SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SURI()(9811420230)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-3838/2019 
CM APPL. 17443/2019 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 83/2022 

SELF-FINANCING EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
AND ANR. 
  

NAMIT SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SURI()(9811420230)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-13814/2019 THE HINDUSTAN TIMES LIMITED  
V/s DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER, GOVT. OF 
NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, JAGAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA()(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-4246/2021 RAMESHWAR DAYAL SHARMA  
V/s THE GENERAL MANAGER UT LTD. 
  

SYED SAJAD ALISHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SYED SAJAD ALI(SAYEDSAJJADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9968419956)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CM APPL. 54358/2022 
In W.P.(C)-5328/2021(Disposed 
off case) 

DR. SHINDE MAHESH PRAKASH & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MANISH DHIR, MITHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITHU JAIN & APOORVE 
KAROL(MITHUJAIN.AOR@GMAIL.COM)(9910558656)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL MEDICAL 
COMMISSION(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9999012345)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL BOARD OF 
EXAMINATIONS(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810393161)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM 
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(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS & 
SURGEONS(CPSONLINE@CPSMUMBAI.ORG)(2224118283)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. MITHUJAIN(OFFICE@AMLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9910558656)(PETITIONER) 
THAKUR PRASAD(ADVOCATEPSINGH@GMAIL.COM,)(9971529687)(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN 
SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810393161)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH DHIR(MANISH.DHIR1@GMAIL.COM)(9654978446)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
T SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9999012345)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH DHIR(MANISH.DHIR1@GMAIL.COM)(9654978446)(RESPONDENT) 

14 W.P.(C)-13707/2021 RAJDEEP INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND 
HOSPITAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SANGITA BHAYANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANGITA BHAYANA()(9818002676)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-5883/2022 
CM APPL. 17620/2022 

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s THE WORKMAN, REPRESENTED BY MCD 
GENERAL MAZDOOR UNION AND ORS. 
  

ARUN BIRBAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810029802)(PETITIONER) 
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(PATOCLOEDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717791268)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. B K PRASAD(PRASSADBK737@GMAIL.COM)(9810005991)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (CLO-NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN, 
RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-5984/2022 N SAI BALAJI  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 
  

CH ANIMES PRUSTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHAY GARG AND ANIMESH 
PRUSTY(LAKSHAYLKS2008@GMAIL.COM)(9868442108)(PETITIONER) 
MONIKA(OFFICEADVMONIKA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-8358/2022 
CM APPL. 25168/2022 
CM APPL. 25170/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 8380/2022 

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s THE WORKMAN REPRESENTED BY MCD 
GENERAL MAZDOOR UNION 
  

NAMRATA MUKIM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
PRASAD(PRASADBK737@GMAIL.COM)(9810005991)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-8380/2022 
CM APPL. 25224/2022 
CM APPL. 25225/2022 
CM APPL. 25226/2022 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s THE WORKMAN REPRESENTED BY MCD 
GENERAL MAZDOOR UNION 
  

NAMRATA MUKIM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
WORKMEN REPRESENTED BY MCD GENERAL MAZDOOR 
UNION(PRASADBK737@GMAIL.COM)(9810005991)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-9774/2022 DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY  
V/s SH PRADEEP KUMAR & ANR. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
NCSC(CCELL-NCSC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-11127/2022 SHRI RAVI KUMAR  
V/s DYAL SINGH COLLEGE TRUST SOCIETY 
  

MRIGANGA DUTTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. DUTTA(MRIG_DUTTA@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
MRIGANGADUTTA3356@GMAIL.COM)(9810062932)(PETITIONER) 
DAYAL SINGH COLLEGE TRUST SOCIETY(PRINICPAL@DSC.DU.AC.IN, 
DYAISINGPUBLICBRARY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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21 W.P.(C)-12536/2022 
CM APPL. 56578/2022 

SURENDER SINGH BHATI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SAURABH MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH MISHRA(SAURABHMISHRA34@GMAIL.COM)(9871445082)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH MISHRA(SAURABHMISHRA34@GMAIL.COM)(9871445082)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRIKA MISHRA(CP.MISHRA.CLC@GMAIL.COM)(9899795532)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-16694/2022 
CM APPL. 52647/2022 

RAHIL KHALIL MANIYAR  
V/s THE MEDICAL COUNSELLING COMMITTEE 
(MCC) & ANR. 
  

RAHUL SHYAM BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G. PRIYADHARSHNI(RAHULBHANDARI09@GMAIL.COM)(9958133651)(PETITIONER) 
ADGME(ADGME@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-16776/2022 STANFORD BRITISH SCHOOL  
V/s THE STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI 
  

NAMITA ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMITA ROY(NAMITAROY11@GMAIL.COM)(9810748178)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-17442/2022 
CM APPL. 55680/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 263/2023 

SAPAN VERMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

DESHPANDE OMKAR JAYANT, 
MOHAMMAD SHAHID, GURMEHAR 
VAAN SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY(GURMEHARSINGH1495@GMAIL.COM)(8826138667)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DGHS(DGHS@NIC.IN, ADGME@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DESHPANDE OMKAR 
JAYANT(ADV.OMKARDESHPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9766177707)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD SHAHID(ADVSHAHID4@GMAIL.COM)(9891473986)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-263/2023 
CM APPL. 1033/2023 

SAPAN VERMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

GURMEHAR VAAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA KUMAR CHOUDHARY(GURMEHARSINGH1495@GMAIL.COM )()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-76/2023 
CM APPL. 240/2023 

NARESH KUMAR MITTAL & ANR.  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

PALLAV SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALLAV SAXENA(ADVPALLAVSAXENA@GMAIL.COM)(9811159376)(PETITIONER) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810858842)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE BANK OF INDIA(INFO@BHATTALLAW.COM, SLGUPTA@BHATTALLAW.COM, 
RDNEDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-1653/2023 
CM APPL. 6320/2023 

DISCOVERY NUTRITION  
V/s YOGESH KUMAR YADAV 
  

GURVINDER SINGH KHALSA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER 
SINGH(ADVOCATEGURVINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9868873138)(PETITIONER) 
GRUVINDER 
SINGH(ADVOCATEGURVINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9868873138)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH KUMAR 
YADAV(YOGESHYADAV2482@GMAIL.COM)(9953045862)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH YADAV(YOGESHYADAV2482@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-4096/2023 
CM APPL. 15928/2023 

AISHWARYA MUNJAL & ANR.  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
 
  

AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI AGRAWALA(MAIL@AGLAW.IN)(114220000)(PETITIONER) 
RDNEW (RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN, LEGAL@STCIONLINE.COM, 
RESPONSE@STCIONLINE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-4701/2023 
CM APPL. 18103/2023 

ROOPENDRA KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

BRAJ KUMAR GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B K GAUTAM (ADVBKGAUTAM@GMAIL.COM)(9773775063)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-6598/2023 
CM APPL. 25909/2023 
CM APPL. 25910/2023 

JAGDISH RAI AGGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s YES BANK LTD. & ORS. 
  

ADITYA GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL 
GOEL(INTERNATIONALLEGALNETWORK@GMAIL.COM)(9999904433)(PETITIONER) 
GLOBAL ENERGY 
SOLUTION(ATUL@GLOBALENERGYSOLUTIONS.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YES BANK LTD(YESTOUCH@YESBANK.IN, 
SHAREHOLDERS@YESBANK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
31 W.P.(C)-7052/2022 PURSHOTTAM DAS SHARMA  

V/s ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES AND ORS 
  

GOPAL JHA, ROHIT CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH TRIVEDI(AORTRIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9871679666)(PETITIONER) 
AIIMS SAT PRAKASH(AIIMSSATPARKASH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VSR KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)(8010804235)(RESPONDENT) 
AJEET SINGH GULLA(AJEETSINGHGULLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOPAL JHA(GOPALKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811741955)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO. 28  
   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  
 
 

CLICK TO JOIN VC  
 

 https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2  
 
MEETING ID : 1766397421  
 
NOTE: MATTERS FOR QUASHING OF  F.I.R. BASED ON SETTLEMENTS IN MATRIMONIAL MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP                 

             AT 2.30 P.M. (PRESENCE OF BOTH THE PARTIES IS NECESSARY) 

 

NOTE : ALL COUNSELS  FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS  ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC IN MUTE MODE TILL THEIR     

             MATTER IS CALLED OUT.  

 

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE  YOUR APPEARANCES  IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 

ITEM NO:-  
CASE NO:- 
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :- 
MOB. NO:- 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 CRL.M.A. 26021/2023 

In BAIL APPLN.-2229/2023 
AMANDEEP SINGH DHALL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

KARTIK VENU, YASH DATT, 
SHASHWAT SARIN PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER 
AHMED(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIK 
VENU(TAMLAW.KARTIK@GMAIL.COM)(9650560472)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK KUMAR(ALOKKUMARSHAH@CBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TANVEER MHMED MIR 
(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHWAT 
SARIN(TAMLAW.SHASHWAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TANVEER AHMED 
MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-
2022-A-0053) 
CRL.M.C. 6225/2022 FILED BY CBI (D. OF HEARING : 06-
OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6214/2022 FILED BY CBI (D. OF HEARING : 06-
OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1097/2023 FILED BY MANISH SISODIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1981/2023 FILED BY MANISH SISODIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-2022-A-0053) 

2 CM APPL. 20319/2023 
In W.P.(C)-14669/2022(Disposed off case) 

SANJEEV SETHI  
V/s SHRI SUNIL KUMAR@SUNIL 
SHARMA 
 
 
  

VASHU BALA  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2�
mailto:pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN KUMAR()(9899912141)(PETITIONER) 
D.K.SHAMA()(9899912141)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KUMAR()(8199992144)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 CRL.M.C.-5481/2022 DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT  

V/s RAHIL HITESHBHAI CHOVATIA 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HOSSAIN CHAMBERS OF 
LAW(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
R K GARG(LAWYER.RKGARG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 20/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 7018/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1081/2023 FILED BY JEETENDRA PRASAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 30-NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1315/2023 FILED BY SEEMA PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-APR-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4492/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 24-NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2234/2023 FILED BY DINESH SINGH 
KUSHWAHA (D. OF HEARING : 05-JAN-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1342/2023 FILED BY SEEMA PRASAD (DISPOSED 
ON : 11-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
20/2021) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURT NO. 26   
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN 
 

 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1  

 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

usha.rawat@dhc.nic.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 BAIL APPLN.-3109/2023 

CRL.M.A. 25146/2023 
VASEEM  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUMIT RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAIEM AHMED 
(NAIEMCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9634701786)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-171/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 2632/2023 FILED BY AHMAD ANSARI 
(D. OF HEARING : 16-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
171/2023) 

2 CRL.M.C.-5972/2023 PRABHAKAR POKHRIYAL  
V/s SURENDER SINGH CHEEMA & ORS. 

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1�
mailto:cmusharawat@dhc.nic.in�


03.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

138 
 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

MRINALINI SEN 
(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
GURMANCHAHAL (GURMANCHAHAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CRL.M.C.-6517/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24457/2023 

SH KUNWARPAL SINGH @ KUNWARPAL & 
ANR.  
V/s THE STATE N C T OF DELHI THROUGH S 
H O KARAWAL NAGAR 
  

PARTH CHATURVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KUMAR (PIYUSHSHIKHA77@GMAIL.COM)(7683006114)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-481/2019) 

4 CRL.REV.P.-794/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19996/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 795/2023 

SUNIL K. AGGARWAL  
V/s P.K UPPAL 
  

SUNIL K AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
5 CRL.REV.P.-795/2023 

CRL.M.A. 20002/2023 
SUNIL K. AGGARWAL  
V/s SANJAY RATH 
  

SUNIL K AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

6 BAIL APPLN.-2728/2023 SATISH KUMAR ALIAS TONI  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS PRASHANT 
VIHAR 
  

HARSHVARDHAN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH VARDHAN 
SHARMA(HVS101986@GMAIL.COM)(9868300077)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-224/2018) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-2877/2023 ROSHAN LAL  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AJAY CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHOUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-178/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 2799/2018 FILED BY VINOD (DISPOSED 
ON : 29-NOV-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-178/2016) 

8 CRL.M.A. 25054/2023 
In CRL.A.-170/2015 

M/S KAMAYANI FINE JEWELLERY PVT LTD 
& ORS  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SRI & ASSOCIATES, VIPIN 
CHAUDHARY, AVINASH 
MOHAPATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PBASRINIVASAN 
(PBASRINIVASAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871643443)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-SI-8-2000-E-0004) 
CRL.A. 167/2015 FILED BY RAM GOPAL PAREEK (D. 
OF HEARING : 02-JUL-18 ) 
CRL.A. 188/2015 FILED BY SHAFIQUE-UR-REHAMAN 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 12-MAR-15 ) 
CRL.A. 202/2015 FILED BY G R MEENA (D. OF 
HEARING : 26-JAN-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-SI-8-2000-E-0004) 

9 CRL.A.-1012/2015 
CRL.M.A. 11019/2023 

RAMZAN @ JOHNEY  
V/s STATE 
  

RAJNI GUPTA, KUNAL MALHOTRA 
(DHCLSC), KUNAL MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-41/2010) 
CRL.A. 1102/2015 FILED BY JYOTI SHARMA & ORS 
(D. OF HEARING : 20-JAN-20 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
41/2010) 

10 CRL.L.P.-237/2019 ANUJ SINGHAL  
V/s SACHIN GUPTA 
  

TANYA JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANYA JOSHI()(9818509714)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 CRL.L.P.-372/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19796/2023 

CHETAN MARWAH  
V/s DEEPAK SHERAWAT 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN KUMAR (LAW_SHARMA@YAHOO.COM)(8287401425)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK SHERAWAT(QUTUBBAZAAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CRL.L.P.-451/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23861/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23862/2023 
WITH CRL.L.P. 453/2023 

VINAY KUMAR SINGHAL  
V/s KRISHAN VERMA 
  

PRITISH SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH 
SABHARWAL(PITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(PETITIONER) 
PRITISH 
SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHAN VERMA(KIAANFINSERVE@GMAIL.COM)(8800388055)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CRL.L.P.-453/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23931/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23932/2023 

VINAY KUMAR SINGHAL  
V/s KRISHAN VERMA 
  

PRITISH SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH SABHARWAL 
(PRITISHSABHARWALL@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-700/2019 VIJAY KUMAR KHURANA  
V/s SHUBHAM JAIN 
  

DHARMENDRA TYAGI, SERMON 
RAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SERMON RAWAT()(9873935601)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CRL.M.C.-1688/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6782/2019 

GOURAV ARORA & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

PRAKASH GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH GAUTAM()(9811697059)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-111/2017) 

16 CRL.M.C.-2673/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3580/2019 

PINKI @ RITU SINGH & ANR  
V/s RAJNIKANT & ORS 
  

DEEPAK ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK ANAND()(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CRL.M.C.-2824/2019 THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, 
GST, DELHI(WEST)  
V/s ADESH JAIN 
  

HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH()(9811253531)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.M.C.-3059/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6688/2023 

J.KUMAR- CRTG(JV) THROUGH ITS 
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  
V/s STATE 
  

FANISH KUMAR RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FANISH KUMAR RAI()(9873524016)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(LAJPAT NAGAR-439/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 6688/2023 FILED BY SHASHANK MEHTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-439/2016) 

19 CRL.M.C.-6688/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25041/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25147/2023 

SHASHANK MEHTA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRIYANSHU UPADHYAY  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANSHU UPADHYAY 
(VIRAATTRIPATHI80@GMAIL.COM)(9667668919)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(LAJPAT NAGAR-439/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 3059/2019 FILED BY J.KUMAR- CRTG(JV) 
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-439/2016) 

20 CRL.M.C.-4971/2019 PRAVEEN DABAS & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RAJAT KUMAR RATHEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT KUMAR RATHEE()(9212236099)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-706/2019) 

21 CRL.M.C.-5392/2019 
CRL.M.A. 38742/2019 

MAHESH KUMAR & ORS  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

OCEAN LAW FIRM LLP, S.C 
SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.C SINGHAL()(9810061558)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-5671/2019 AJAY CHOPRA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

SONDHI NARULA DALAL AND 
ASSOCIATES, SONDHI NARULA 
DALAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONDHI NARULA DALAL()(9871863446)(PETITIONER) 
()()(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GREATER KAILASH-139/2008) 
BAIL APPLN. 622/2011 FILED BY SMT. RAJNI SAHDEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-DEC-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 54/2009 FILED BY NIDHI GARG & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-MAY-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1304/2009 FILED BY JOGINDER 
MALHOTRA (DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 75/2011 FILED BY SEEMA MALHOTRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 515/2011 FILED BY JOGINDER 
MALHOTRA (DISPOSED ON : 20-OCT-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-139/2008) 

23 CRL.M.C.-6553/2019 
CRL.M.A. 3756/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3758/2020 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST 
INTELLIGENCE  
V/s SUDHIR AGARWAL 
  

PRATEEK YADAV, SATISH 
AGGRWALA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH AGGRWALA()(8447585510)(PETITIONER) 
PRATEEK YADAV()(9899146516)(PETITIONER) 
PRATEEK YADAV()(9899146516)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST 
INTELLIGENCE-CC) 

24 CRL.M.C.-6575/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43085/2019 

M.C GARG  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

MUDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT JAIN()(9868510397)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-5285/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20062/2023 

SH. KUNWAR BAHADUR SINGH AND 
OTHERS  
V/s CBI AND ANOTHER 
  

SURYA NATH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURYA NATH PANDEY 
(ADVOCATESURYAPANDEY@GMAIL.COM)(9990380355)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-006-2018-S-0008) 
CRL.M.C. 4197/2023 FILED BY KUNWAR BAHADUR 
SINGH AND OTHERS (DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-006-2018-S-0008) 

26 CRL.M.C.-5767/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21698/2023 

H. S. OBEROI BUILDTECH PVT. LTD AND 
ORS.  
V/s M/S MSN WOODTECH 
  
 
 

PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KUMAR 
MITTAL(MITTALPK08@GMAIL.COM)(9873938816)(PETITIONER) 
MANVERE SINGH 
OBEROI(MANVEER.HSOB@GMAIL.COM)(981162442)(PETITIONER) 
M/S MSN WOODTECH(SALES@MSNWOODTECH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-6487/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24347/2023 

RITU RANA  
V/s VIKRAM & ANR. 
  

AKSHAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACE JURISTS(AKSHAT@ACEJURISTS.COM)(7982560502)(PETITIONER) 
FLORA 
DOCUMENT(INFO.SHINEWAYSCONSULTANCY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.REV.P.-296/2017 MOHD NASIM  
V/s THE STATE 
  

NEELAM SHARMA, SHAFIULLAH & 
K P SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDAWALI-151/2009) 

29 CRL.REV.P.-337/2017 
CRL.M.A. 7561/2017 
CRL.M.A. 7562/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13641/2017 
CRL.M.A. 20293/2017 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 435/2017 

ELIAMMA SEBASTIAN  
V/s SHAKEEL KHAN & ASSOCIATES 
  

PETITIONER IN-PERSON, 
PETITIONER IN-PERSO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
30 CRL.REV.P.-435/2017 

CRL.M.A. 9838/2017 
CRL.M.A. 9839/2017 

ELIAMMA SEBASTIAN  
V/s PRESIDENT/SECRETARY & OTHERS, 
SANGHA MITRA SOCIETY 
  

PETITIONER IN PERSON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
31 CRL.REV.P.-615/2017 

CRL.M.A. 13486/2017 
DEVENDER KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

SIDDARTH JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUNLIGHT COLONY-234/2017) 

32 CRL.REV.P.-819/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20748/2023 

MEENAKSHI & ANR.  
V/s PARVEEN RAJORA 
  

KUNAL YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL YADAV(YADAVKUNAL13@GMAIL.COM)(9891868512)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(CRL)-2041/2023 HARMANJIT SINGH KOHLI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

NITESH MEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITES MEHRA (SUMANGE@GMAIL.COM)(9650625517)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYUR VIHAR-243/2018) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-2362/2023 VIKAS CHAUDHARY  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SHADMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHADMAN AHMED 
(ADV.SHADMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9999841848)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
35 CRL.REV.P.-184/2016 

WITH CRL.REV.P. 63/2017 
KRISHAN LAL KATHURIA & ORS  
V/s STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ANR 
  

DALJEET DHAMIN, GAUR & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAGAT PURI-207/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 63/2017 FILED BY KISHAN LAL KATHURIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2771/2017 FILED BY KISHAN LAL 
KATHURIA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 21-JUL-17 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-207/2013) 

36 CRL.REV.P.-63/2017 
CRL.M.A. 970/2017 
CRL.M.A. 971/2017 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 184/2016 

KISHAN LAL KATHURIA  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT) & ORS 
  

GAUR & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAGAT PURI-207/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 184/2016 FILED BY KRISHAN LAL 
KATHURIA & ORS (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2771/2017 FILED BY KISHAN LAL 
KATHURIA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 21-JUL-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-207/2013) 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
37 CRL.A.-43/2007 SHEHZAD STATE  

V/s STATE 
  

O.P. SAXENA, YASHOVIR SINGH, 
ANUPAM SHARMA, (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NAND NAGRI-859/2005) 
BAIL APPLN. 233/2006 FILED BY MRS.NOSHABA @ 
NOSHAK & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 11-MAY-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2198/2006 FILED BY NOSHABA @ 
NOSHAK (DISPOSED ON : 28-JUN-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-859/2005) 

38 CRL.M.C.-4370/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34841/2019 

AMIT BANSAL & ANR.  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATON 
  

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA()(9971182705)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-4/1986) 
CRL.M.C. 1337/2012 FILED BY RATI PAL SAROJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-APR-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-4/1986) 

39 CRL.REV.P.-48/2009 NASIR HUSSAIN & ORS.  
V/s STATE THR. GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 
  

AMREEK SINGH, SANJAY LAO, 
DAVENDAR DUTT SHARMA, 
MR.AJAY SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMREEK SINGH (DLF717@YAHOO.COM)(9312598219)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEELAMPUR-286/1996) 
CRL.M.C. 692/2009 FILED BY SEHNAZ BEGUM 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-MAR-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEELAMPUR-286/1996) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
40 CRL.M.C.-4928/2019 V.K LAMBA & ORS  

V/s STATE & ANR 
  

OM PARKASH SHARMA, LEX AVA 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX AVA PARTNERS()(9811363057)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-525/2018) 
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                     COURT NO. 25  
                 HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA   
 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc  
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 CRL.M.C.-297/2020 BRIJESH KUSHWAHA  

V/s THE STATE OF DELHI & ANR 
  

D.K MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K MISHRA()(9818385241)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PALAM VILLAGE-263/2019) 

2 CRL.M.C.-3170/2023 MANISH KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL K DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DAVIENDER HORA (AIOPRINT8722@GMAIL.COM)(9810188760)(PETITIONER) 
DAVIENDER HORA (AIOPRINT8722@GMAIL.COM)(9810188760)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KIRTI NAGAR-90/2018) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 BAIL APPLN.-180/2023 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 91/2023 
ARUN KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NISHANT MANDAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-105/2021) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-2006/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 831/2023 

GURJIT SINGH  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

HARMEET SINGH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.P SINGH (ADVOCATEHARAMEETSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810835556)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-106/2023) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-2436/2023 PARVEEN KUMAR SOLANKI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE 
  

VIKRAM HEGDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM HEGDE (VIKRAM@VHLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9599927812)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM HEGDE (VIKRAM@VHLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9599927812)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM HEGDE (VIKRAM@VHLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9599927812)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 BAIL APPLN.-2990/2023 RAISUDDIN MALIK  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAHEEN BAGH-280/2023) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-2994/2023 SALMAN  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUSHMA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHMA SHARMA (SUSHMASHARMA7768@GMAIL.COM)(9212113939)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DARYA GANJ-152/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1058/2023 FILED BY ARSHAD 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc�
mailto:harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in�
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(DISPOSED ON : 05-APR-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6982/2023 FILED BY ARSHAD (D. 
OF HEARING : 26-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2164/2023 FILED BY ARIF KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-APR-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY NAEEM AHMED (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DARYA GANJ-152/2022) 

8 CRL.M.C.-681/2020 
CRL.M.A. 2820/2020 
CRL.M.A. 21850/2022 

SH. YOGESH VERMA & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

OMKAR, MAHESH CHAND, RICKY CHOPRA, 
DEEPAK VOHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RICKY CHOPRA()(9810538000)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHANT JAIN(SID@RICKYCHOPRA.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SHAKSHAM GOEL(SID@ROCKYCHOPRA.IN)(9650348008)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
OMKAR (ADV.OMKARSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9718006200)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH CHAND(GURUADVOCATE007@GMAIL.COM)(9810154020)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-179/2019) 

9 CRL.M.C.-826/2020 
WITH CRL.M.C. 827/2020 

CHANDAN MUNJAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

NISHANT DATTA, SAURABH & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH & ASSOCIATES()(9891569951)(PETITIONER) 
NISHANT DATTA(NISHANT_DATTA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810226434)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-182/2017) 
W.P.(CRL) 568/2018 FILED BY SURAJ 
MUNJAL & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-19 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 2652/2018 FILED BY SURAJ 
MUNJAL (D. OF HEARING : 30-NOV-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 827/2020 FILED BY CHANDAN 
MUNJAL (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-182/2017) 

10 CRL.M.C.-827/2020 CHANDAN MUNJAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

NISHANT DATTA, SAURABH & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH & ASSOCIATES()(9891569951)(PETITIONER) 
NISHANT DATTA(NISHANT_DATTA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810226434)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-182/2017) 
W.P.(CRL) 568/2018 FILED BY SURAJ 
MUNJAL & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-19 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 2652/2018 FILED BY SURAJ 
MUNJAL (D. OF HEARING : 30-NOV-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 826/2020 FILED BY CHANDAN 
MUNJAL (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-182/2017) 

11 CRL.M.C.-1616/2023 ANJUM KHAN AND ORS  
V/s STATE OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

HAMID ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HAMID ALI(ADVHAMID09@GMAIL.COM)(9650230929)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-
544/2017) 

12 W.P.(CRL)-450/2013 RAJ KUMAR  
V/s VIJAY PAL & ORS. 
  

VINOD KUMAR, PARVEEN KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, MOHIT CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
13 W.P.(CRL)-891/2023 BHAGWAN DAS SHARMA  

V/s THE STATE AND ORS. & ANR. 
  

ASAD IQBAL KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASAD IQBAL(ASADIQBALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891735156)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BADARPUR-166/2019) 
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KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
14 W.P.(CRL)-1038/2023 

CRL.M.A. 9664/2023 
BIMLA NEGI & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ROSHAN SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAVITA SAINI (LAWYERSAINI@YAHOO.COM)(9312210067)(PETITIONER) 
KAVITA SAINI (LAWYERSAINI@YAHOO.COM)(9312210067)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
37/2019) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
15 CRL.M.C.-235/2020 

CRL.M.A. 1062/2020 
CRL.M.A. 20475/2023 

RISHI AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

SAHIBA SINGH, RAVINDER SINGH, AKSHAT 
GUPTA, ARJUN SANJAY, AKSHAT GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN SANJAY()(8586874539)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIBA SINGH(SAHIBASINGH1192@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873435255)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER SINGH(ADV.RAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811614545)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAT GUPTA(AKSHAT@GJPARTNERS.IN)(9899917111)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-204/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 1587/2016 FILED BY MUKESH 
KHURANA (DISPOSED ON : 21-JUL-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1333/2017 FILED BY RISHI 
AGGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 02-NOV-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-
204/2016) 

16 CRL.REV.P.-667/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15770/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15771/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15772/2023 

SHRI RAGHAV MEHRA  
V/s MS. SNIGDHA MEHRA & ANR. 
  

OSAMA SUHAIL, RAJIV DEWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV DEWAN (RAJIVDEWAN123@YAHOO.COM)(9811673338)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV DEWAN(RAJIVDEWAN123@YAHOO.COM)(9811673338)(PETITIONER) 
OSAMA 
SUHAIL(ANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM,AKHILESHANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(9717345345)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
17 CRL.REV.P.-1019/2018 

CRL.M.A. 47930/2018 
CRL.M.A. 48942/2018 
CRL.M.A. 12327/2019 
CRL.M.A. 41864/2019 

ALOK KUMAR DAS  
V/s MAMTA 
  

RAM KUMAR, B P SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B P SINGH()(9873835833)(PETITIONER) 
B P SINGH()(9873835833)(PETITIONER) 
B P SINGH()(9873835833)(PETITIONER) 
B P SINGH()(9873835833)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR CLARIFICATION 
18 CRL.M.C.-641/2020 

WITH W.P.(C) 648/2020 
ANIL D. KANERIA  
V/s M/S ORIENT BELL LIMITED & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK GARG, VIVEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK GUPTA()(9650135883)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK GARG(ABHISHEK.GARG.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9650135885)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-648/2020 ANIL D. KANERIA  
V/s M/S ORIENT BELL LIMITED & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK GARG, VIVEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK GUPTA()(9650135883)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK GARG(ABHISHEK.GARG.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9650135885)(PETITIONER) 
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                 COURT NO. 51 
                 HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU 
 
 

NOTE: “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 

NOTE: “PASSOVERS OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST SHALL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF  
  SUPPLEMENTARY LIST”. 
 

NOTE: “ALL COUNSELS APPEARING THROUGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP VIDEO FUNCTIONAL  
       WHEN THEIR RESPECTIVBE ITEM NUMBER IS CALLED”. 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1  
 
MEETING NO.  2512 822 1186. 
 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in  
   
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 RC.REV.-125/2021 

CM APPL. 28173/2021 
MASTER ABDUL ALEEM (DECEASED) THROUGH 
LRS.  
V/s HAMEEDA SHAHZAD 
  

RAJEEV SAXENA, TANVIR NAYAR, 
TANVIR NAYAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVIR NAYAR , SAMAR KHAN (TANVIR.NAYAR@GMAIL.COM)(9899570061)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV SAXENA(SAXSONSLAWCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810811180)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJEEV SAXENA(SAXSONSLAWCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810811180)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RC.REV.-9/2022 
CM APPL. 4961/2022 

RAJIV GUPTA   
V/s SMT KIRPAL KAUR 
  

BIJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIJAY KUMAR(BIJAYKUMAR52@GMAIL.COM)(9868951697)(PETITIONER) 
ANITA(ANITASURENDER@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 RC.REV.-141/2023 SHRI PRITPAL SINGH  
V/s SHRI ASHWANI AHUJA 
  

SAMEER DEWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITPAL SINGH()(9810460707)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI()(9136847690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RC.REV.-195/2023 
CM APPL. 36726/2023 

IKRAMUDDIN  
V/s HAKIMUDDIN 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(ADMIN@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHAMIM AHMED(SHAMIMAHMEDKHANG325@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-8038/2023 
CM APPL. 30886/2023 

HARLAL GUPTA AND ORS  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

RAVIN RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVIN RAO AND 
ASSOCIATES(RAVINRAO.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871644446)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1�
mailto:bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
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6 W.P.(C)-12089/2023 
CM APPL. 47457/2023 

DIMPLE DUGGAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

PHOENIX LAW FIRM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PHOENIX LAW FIRM(PHOENIXLAFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811390399)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
7 RC.REV.-72/2019 

CM APPL. 5759/2019 
CM APPL. 15519/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 704/2019 

RAMESH DUTT SHARMA  
V/s NAVIN SETHI 
  

RAVENDRAPAL SINGH SIROHI, AJAY 
KUAMR GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUAMR GUPTA()(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUAMR GUPTA()(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
RAVENDRAPAL SINGH 
SIROHI(RAVENDRASIROHI57@GMAIL.COM)(9210103441)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RC.REV.-93/2019 
CM APPL. 7174/2019 

NARAIN SINGH BIST  
V/s RAMA BHATIA & ORS 
  

N K TALWAR, TAMALI WAD AT 4:00PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAMALI WAD()(9810025306)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CM APPL. 34619/2023 
In RC.REV.-134/2019 

NOOR AHAMD & ANR  
V/s MOHD SADIQ 
  

BAHAR U BARQI, BAHAR U. BARQI, 
PRANAV JAIN, PRANAV JAIN, MAROOF 
AHMAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAHAR U BARQI()(9643091056)(PETITIONER) 
BAHAR U BARQI(JHAMANOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)(9811042858)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN JAIN(PRAVEENJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BAHAR U. BARQI(JHAMANOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)(9811042858)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN(PRAVEENJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRANAV JAIN(PRANAVJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873333064)(PETITIONER) 
PRANAV JAIN(PRANAVJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873333064)(PETITIONER) 
PRANAVJAIN(PRANAVJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873333064)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ JHA(JHAMANOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)(9811042858)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ JHA(JHAMANOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRANAV JAIN(PRANAVJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873333064)(RESPONDENT) 
BAHAR U. BARQI(JHAMANOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)(9811042858)(PETITIONER) 
PRANAV JAIN(PRANAVJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873333064)(RESPONDENT) 
PRANAV JAIN(PRANAVJAIN@IMPRINTLEGAL.IN)(9873333064)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ JHA (JHAMANOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BAHAR U BARQI (JHAMANOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)(9968401709)(PETITIONER) 
PRANAV JAIN(PRANAVJAIN@IMPRINTLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RC.REV.-196/2019 
CM APPL. 14679/2019 

DINESH KUMAR & ANR  
V/s NEENA SETH & ORS 
  

PRASOON KUMAR & ASSOCIATES, 
VINAY RATHI, RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
VINAY RATHI(ADVRATHIVINAY69@GMAIL.COM)(9958799915)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RC.REV.-613/2019 
CM APPL. 47418/2019 
CM APPL. 47419/2019 

NEK MOHAMMAD  
V/s HARI SHANKAR TANWAR 
  

VISHAL TOMAR & NAMITA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL TOMAR & NAMITA()(9711217969)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 RC.REV.-687/2019 
CM APPL. 52679/2019 

MOHD HANEEF & ORS  
V/s MOHD SALEEM & ANR 
  

ROHIT PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT PANDEY()(9810224587)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 RC.REV.-198/2020 
CM APPL. 21733/2020 

SHRI RAGHUBIR CHAND  
V/s SHRI MOHIT 
  

MUKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESHGUPTA(M.GUPTAADVOCATE@YAHOO.IN)(9810144127)(PETITIONER) 
S.S. JAIN & R.K. SHARMA(RKSHARMA_ADVOVATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
SSJ4949@GMAIL.COM)(9811327587)(PETITIONER) 
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S S JAIN AND R K SHARMA(RKSHARMA-
ADVOCATE@REDGGMAIL.IN)(9811327587)(PETITIONER) 
SITA RAM TANWAR(TANWARASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810651595)(RESPONDENT) 
SITA RAM(TANWARASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810651595)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI RAGHUBIR CHAND(RKSHARMA_ADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI RAGHUBIR CHAND(RKSHARMA_ADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI RAGHUBIR CHAND(RKSHARMA_ADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI RAGHUBIR CHAND(RKSHARMA_ADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI MOHIT(TANWARNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI MOHIT(TANWARNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI MOHIT(TANWARNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI MOHIT(TANWARNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

14 RC.REV.-230/2022 
CM APPL. 41513/2022 
CM APPL. 41514/2022 

MOHD. SUALEHEEN (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS.  
V/s ABDUL SAMI & ORS. 
  

PRAVEEN PAHUJA, DEEP DHAMIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEP DHAMIJA(DEEPDHAMIJA@SDGLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9811048468)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN PAHUJA(PRAVEENPAHUJA72@GMAIL.COM)(9871270660)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-983/2019 
CM APPL. 1818/2023 
CM APPL. 1819/2023 

HARBHAGWAN BATRA AND ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. 
  

MANAV GUPTA, SHILPA DEWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANAV GUPTA()(9818022022)(PETITIONER) 
MANAV GUPTA(MANAVGUPTA59@GMAIL.COM)(8860441378)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-1868/2019 
CM APPL. 8774/2019 

LUPIN LTD. AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA, ANSHUMAN 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA()(9013407227)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-2305/2019 SH. SUBHASH CHANDER VERMA AND ANR.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

MOHAK BHADANA, KAJAL CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAJAL CHANDRA()(9650347728)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-7548/2019 SHRI MANMOHAN SINGH CHADHA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR 
  

VINEET JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JAIN()(9891055897)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-464/2020 
CM APPL. 23394/2021 

LEELA DHAR GUPTA  
V/s EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND 
ORS. 
  

MUKESH ANAND, BIBHUTI KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH ANAND()(9650617167)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH ANAND, SWETA 
RANI(LEGALPOINTDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9650617167)(PETITIONER) 
HARISH KHINCHI(HARISH.KHINCHI@YAHOO.COM)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAI.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-8550/2020 
CM APPL. 27571/2020 

SH. ARUN KUMAR KHANNA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

MANISH KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISHKHURANA(KHURANA.MANISH@LIVE.COM)(9466593775)(PETITIONER) 
TYGAR LAW CORPORATE(TYGARLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9811407050)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN PANT(PANT_ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811071260)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. ARUN K.UMAR KHANNA(TYGARLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9811407050)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF 
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DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
ADMINISTRATION(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY(PANT.ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811071260)(RESPONDENT) 
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(PANT.ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811071260)(RESPONDENT) 

21 W.P.(C)-9628/2022 
CM APPL. 28730/2022 
CM APPL. 30011/2022 
CM APPL. 30471/2022 
CM APPL. 30472/2022 
CM APPL. 38141/2022 
CM APPL. 38810/2022 
CM APPL. 51976/2022 

MANOJ GUPTA AND ORS  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, KAOLIANGPOU KAMEI, 
KRITIKA GUPTA, JEPI Y CHISHO, 
ANUPRADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAOLIANGPOU KAMEI()(9899754667)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDCHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHSAHAY KAUR(SAHAYK@GMAIL.COM)(9810158581)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JEPI Y CHISHO(KAOLIANGPOUKAMEI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH(CP.RAKESHASTHANA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPRADHA SINGH(ADVKRSHIYAS@GMAIL.COM)(9821152623)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KR SHIYAS AND ANUPRADHA 
SINGH(ANUPRADHASINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(8448503772)(PETITIONER) 
KR SHIYAS(ANUPRADHASINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(8448503772)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN PANT AND PARVINDER CHAUHAN AND BHAWANA 
KATARIA(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPRADHA SINGH(ANUPRADHASINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(9821152623)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-5274/2023 JAI KISHAN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

ZEYAUL HAQUE, R. K. SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SAINI()(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
ZEYAUL HAQUE(ZEYAULHAQUE1@GMAIL.COM)(9911814208)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-5330/2023 
CM APPL. 20767/2023 

SMT JESSY JOBI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

JITENDRA NATH PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER NATH PATHAK(PATHAK.JN72@GMAIL.COM)(9717930407)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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24 W.P.(C)-9521/2023 
CM APPL. 36377/2023 

ALL DWARKA RESIDENT FEDERATION THROUGH 
ITS PRESIDENT (AJIT SINGH GAUR) AND 
SECRETARY (ROBIN SHARMA)  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA, RAVI VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI VASHISHT(LEGALLOYALTY2018@GMAIL.COM)(9319701246)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 
25 CM APPL. 49537/2023 

In RC.REV.-113/2022 
WITH RC.REV. 114/2022 
RC.REV. 115/2022 

KAMAL ARORA   
V/s MOHINDER LAL SAHGAL 
  

ANJALI NEHRA, ARJUN KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYKANT PRASAD(JAYKANTPRASAD67@GMAIL.COM)(9868088968)(PETITIONER) 
JAYKANT PRASAD(JAYKANTPRASAD67@GMAIL.COM)(9868088968)(PETITIONER) 
VINEY (VINEYADVOCATE22@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHINDER LAL SAHGAL()(9811098284)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHINDER LAL SAHGAL()(9811098284)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK GUPTA(DEEPAKTYPING7@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAYKANT PRASAD(JAYKANTPRASAD67@GMAIL.COM)(9868088968)(PETITIONER) 
VINEYADVOCATE(VINEYADVOCATE22@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN KAPOOR (ADVARJUNKAPOOR@GMAIL.COM)(9953865811)(PETITIONER) 
VINEY ADVOCATE(VINEYADVOCATE22@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 RC.REV.-271/2022 
CM APPL. 51873/2022 

ABDUL WAHID AND ORS  
V/s MOHD. JAMEEL AND ORS 
  

ANZAR HUSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K PASHA , A H PASHA(PASHASLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873399984)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9818416099)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
27 RC.REV.-292/2022 

CM APPL. 56024/2022 
D.R DIXIT  
V/s KAMLA DEVI 
  

ARCHIT GUPTA, RAJEEV KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV KAPOOR(ADV.R.KAPOOR@GMAIL.COM)(9212345557)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9811636969)(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHIT GUPTA(ADV.ARCHITGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9899630191)(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 35   
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IF  
      OVER. 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 dhcanilkumar@gmail.com  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 BAIL APPLN.-2188/2023 ANIL NIRWAN  

V/s THE STATE 
  

SUBHAM KUMAR JAIN, KARAMVEER 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAM VEER SINGH(KARAMVEER24@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9250925395)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHAM KUMAR JAIN(SUBHAMJAINSKJ@GMAIL.COM)(9871357167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-220/2022) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
2 CRL.M.A. 21613/2023 

CRL.M.A. 21614/2023 
In CRL.A.-1365/2019 

CHIMA AKUMA  
V/s STATE 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR DUBEY (DHCLSC), 
VARNIKA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD KUMAR DUBEY (DHCLSC)()(9810214764)(PETITIONER) 
ADARSH PRIYADARSHI 
(PRIYADARSHI.ADARSH@GMAIL.COM)(8806662746)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-57/2017) 

3 CRL.M.C.-5698/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21450/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21451/2023 

AJIT AND ORS.  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

HARSHITA NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHITA NIGAM(ADVHARSHITANIGAM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAGAR PUR-426/2018) 

4 CRL.M.C.-5988/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22476/2023 

AMIT KUMAR JAIN AND OTHERS  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIKA RAJ (HARSHIKARAJ2000@GMAIL.COM)(8076203291)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BUDH VIHAR-31/2019) 

5 CRL.REV.P.-872/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22500/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22501/2023 

SANJAY CHOWDHARY  
V/s SUNAINA CHOWDHURY 
  

RAKHSHAN AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVEZ A. SIDDIQUI (AHMEDRAKSHAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810213242)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
6 CRL.M.A. 7113/2023 

In CRL.A.-1442/2019 
VINOD KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

SAHIL MUNJAL, RAVI PRAKASH, 
SANDEEP DEVASHISH DAS, SAHIL 
MUNJAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI PRAKASH()(8588875382)(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH KUMAR(LOKESHKUMAR066@YAOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIGILANCE-8/2014) 

mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
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SUKANYA(SUKANYA.LAL@PRISMLAW.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP DAS(SANDEEP.DAS@PRISMLAW.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP D. DAS(LOKESHKUMAR066@YAHOO.COM)(9717798958)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEPDAS(SANDEEP.DAS@DASLAW.CO.IN)(9717798958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL MUNJAL (MUNJALLAW@GAMIL.COM)(9999955853)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL MUNJAL (MUNJALLAW@GAMIL.COM)(9999955853)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL MUNJAL(MUNJALLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9999955853)(PETITIONER) 

7 CRL.M.C.-4595/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17565/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17566/2023 

LALIT BABBAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

DHRUV CHAWLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULDIP RAI (VCHAWLA@KRCCO.CO.IN)(9971897143)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV (VAIBHAV@KRCCO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CRL.M.C.-6236/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23353/2023 

MAYANK PAWAR AND OTHERS  
V/s THE STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

AJAY M LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-991/2015) 

9 W.P.(CRL)-2619/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24668/2023 

BASANT GOEL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RUPESH KUMAR TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPESH TYAGI(RUPESH@RPLEGALINDIA.COM)(9958872981)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JYOTI NAGAR-191/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 2820/2023 FILED BY PUNIT 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 20-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3076/2023 FILED BY SAURABH 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 20-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-191/2023) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
10 BAIL APPLN.-1571/2022 NITIN KUMAR  

V/s THE STATE , GNCT OF DELHI 
  

BRAHMA DUTT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.D. SHARMA(BDSHARMAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868364837)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-7/2020) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-2842/2022 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2843/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 3159/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 3162/2022 

SUMAN DEVI  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VARUN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN MITTAL(VMITTAL01@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JUS LAW OFFICES(INFO@JUSLAWOFFICES.COM)(9811267045)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAIDAN GARHI-277/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3162/2022 FILED BY VIJAY KUMAR 
SAIN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2843/2022 FILED BY TANNU (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3159/2022 FILED BY KRISHAN 
KUMAR SAIN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-277/2022) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-2843/2022 TANNU  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI NCT OF DELHI 
 
 
  

VARUN MITTAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUS LAW OFFICES(INFO@JUSLAWOFFICES.COM)(9811267045)(PETITIONER) 
JUS LAW OFFICES(INFO@JUSLAWOFFICES.COM)(9811267045)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN MITTAL(VMITTAL01@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAIDAN GARHI-277/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2842/2022 FILED BY SUMAN DEVI 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3162/2022 FILED BY VIJAY KUMAR 
SAIN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3159/2022 FILED BY KRISHAN 
KUMAR SAIN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-277/2022) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-3159/2022 KRISHAN KUMAR SAIN  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VARUN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN MITTAL(VM@VKMLEGAL.COM)(9953062629)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN MITTAL(VM@VKMLEGAL.COM)(9953062629)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAIDAN GARHI-277/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2842/2022 FILED BY SUMAN DEVI 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3162/2022 FILED BY VIJAY KUMAR 
SAIN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2843/2022 FILED BY TANNU (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-277/2022) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-3162/2022 VIJAY KUMAR SAIN  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VARUN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN MITTAL(VM@VKMLEGAL.COM)(9953062629)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAIDAN GARHI-277/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2842/2022 FILED BY SUMAN DEVI 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2843/2022 FILED BY TANNU (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3159/2022 FILED BY KRISHAN 
KUMAR SAIN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-277/2022) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-233/2023 SHOUKAT ALI JAFRI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ASHUTOSH KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ADV.ASHUTOSHKUMARMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9504162518)(PETITIONER) 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-159/2021) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-1104/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 859/2023 

SUNNY  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

KAJOL GARG, ANKIT MUTREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADIYA AGGARWAL (ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9990206703)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT MUTREJA(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9891789459)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJOURI GARDEN-361/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 3054/2022 FILED BY SUNNY 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-MAR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2361/2022 FILED BY SUNNY 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 945/2023 FILED BY SUNNY 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-MAR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-361/2019) 

17 BAIL APPLN.-1275/2023 MULAYAM SINGH  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DEEPAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHAUHAN (VIJAY9871672539@GMAIL.COM)(921144724)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BUDH VIHAR-458/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3056/2022 FILED BY MULAYAM 
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(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 05-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 555/2023 FILED BY MULAYAM 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 21-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BUDH VIHAR-458/2022) 

18 BAIL APPLN.-1826/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 1832/2023 

ADIL CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE 
  

VIMAL TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKSHAR DIXIT (MAIL@SYNCLEGAL.CO.IN)(9205922087)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUNLIGHT COLONY-169/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1832/2023 FILED BY NAEEM 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1828/2023 FILED BY ASFAK 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUNLIGHT COLONY-169/2023) 

19 BAIL APPLN.-1832/2023 NAEEM CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIMAL TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIMAL TYAGI (VIMALTYAGI1995@GMAIL.COM)(9999006387)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUNLIGHT COLONY-169/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1828/2023 FILED BY ASFAK 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1826/2023 FILED BY ADIL 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUNLIGHT COLONY-169/2023) 

20 BAIL APPLN.-1828/2023 ASFAK CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIMAL TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIMAL TYAGIO(VIMALTYAGI1995@GMAIL.COM)(9999006387)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUNLIGHT COLONY-169/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1832/2023 FILED BY NAEEM 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1826/2023 FILED BY ADIL 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUNLIGHT COLONY-169/2023) 

21 BAIL APPLN.-1889/2023 HOTI LAL GUPTA  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

VIKAS PADORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS PADORA(VIKAS.PADORA@GMAIL.COM)(9999195702)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-268/2021) 

22 BAIL APPLN.-2749/2023 NARENDER AKHTAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL UPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL UPADHYAY (ADVSUNEEL@GMAIL.COM)(9999027177)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-7/2023) 

23 BAIL APPLN.-2863/2023 PARVEJ KHAN  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHD SUZA FAISAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAZIM(SHUJAKHAN235@GMAIL.COM)(9389759254)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-304/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3111/2021 FILED BY MAHAMUD 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1854/2022 FILED BY ALOK KUMAR 
TRIPATHI (DISPOSED ON : 15-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 695/2022 FILED BY MD ANUWAR 
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ALI (DISPOSED ON : 25-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 203/2023 FILED BY PARVEZ KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2002/2022 FILED BY MAHAMUD 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1921/2022 FILED BY PARVEJ KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
304/2020) 

24 CRL.L.P.-94/2021 C.L.GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

UTKARSH BHARGAVA, JEET SINGH 
ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAM PRIYA SINGH(SONAMPRSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(7895642755)(PETITIONER) 
J.S.ARORA(JSARORA58@GMAIL.COM)(9811765540)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUITONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
UTKARSH 
BHARGAVA(UTKARSHBHARGAVAINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9910572261)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CRL.L.P.-314/2023 DILIP SINGH  
V/s DINESH PRATAP SINGH 
  

ABHINAV GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KOHLI (KOHLI.DEEPAK@HOTMAIL.COM)(8586035698)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI (ADVOCATERAVI79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-4210/2017 
CRL.M.A. 16880/2017 
CRL.M.A. 4986/2020 

MS KUSUM KAPUR & ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

J R PRIANI, GAURAV YADAVA, 
GURVINDER KAUR SURI, PURVESH 
BUTTAN, SURI & COMPANY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURI & COMPANY()(9871692195)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV YADAVA(GAURAVBUDDHAM@GMAIL.COM)(9555445112)(PETITIONER) 
GURVINDER KAUR SURI(LITIGATION@SURICO.IN)(9871692195)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-786/2014) 

27 CRL.M.C.-847/2023 VIPIN KUMAR @ BABBU  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VIJAY KINGER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9868423615)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
WASIM CHOUDHARY(WASIMCHOUDHARY80@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-515/2012) 

28 CRL.M.C.-4520/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17297/2023 

ARVIND KUMAR KALRA  
V/s STATE 
  

DEEPAK NAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK NAGAR(ADVDEEPAKNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811144797)(PETITIONER) 
KUNDAN SINGH(KUMARSINGH7838204413@GMAIL.COM)(9811692022)(PETITIONER) 
KUNDAN SINGH(KUMARSINGH7838204413@GMAIL.COM)(9811692022)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK NAGAR(ADVDEEPAKNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811144797)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PUNJABI BAGH-475/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 3618/2023 FILED BY ARVIND KUMAR 
KALRA (DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-475/2021) 

29 CRL.M.C.-4527/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17310/2023 

DEEPAK JAIN  
V/s RAJESH GUPTA 
  

PURSHOTTAM SAHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURSHOTTAM (PURU.SAHARAWAT22@GMAIL.COM)(9911337698)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.REV.P.-591/2016 
CRL.M.A. 13736/2016 

DR SHOHRAB ALAM & ORS  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  
 
 

MOHD WASIQ KHAN, SHEIKH ASRAR 
AHMAD 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD WASIQ KHAN(MOHDWASIQ99KHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9899467518)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAMIA NAGAR-698/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY DR.SHOHRAB ALAM (D. 
OF HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 448/2013 FILED BY DR.SHOHRAB 
ALAM (DISPOSED ON : 18-MAR-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1021/2013 FILED BY DR.SHOHAR 
ALAM (DISPOSED ON : 27-NOV-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-698/2012) 

31 CRL.REV.P.-806/2016 PARSHU RAM  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAJIV BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-525/2008) 

32 CRL.REV.P.-717/2023 ANIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHAMMAD KAUSAR PERWEZ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K PERWEZ(LAYWERMKPERWEZ@GMAIL.COM)(9971244961)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RANJEET NAGAR-21/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 97/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 19-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANJEET NAGAR-21/2021) 

33 W.P.(CRL)-814/2021 KHUSHAL AHMAD( IN J/C)  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASIM NAEEM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAEEM LAW CHAMBERS(ASIMNAEEMADV@GAMIL.COM)(9811056644)(PETITIONER) 
ASIM NAEEM(ASIMN_ALIG@YAHOO.COM)(9811056644)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE.@GAMIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHAL AHMAD( IN 
J/C)(ASIMNAEEMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811056644)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHAL AHMAD( IN 
J/C)(ASIMNAEEMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811056644)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHAL AHMAD( IN 
J/C)(ASIMNAEEMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811056644)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHAL AHMAD( IN 
J/C)(ASIMNAEEMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811056644)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-78/2021) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-1600/2023 RISHI RALLAN  
V/s STATE OF THE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANUP KUMAR DAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUP KUMAR (ADVANPDAS@YAHOO.COM)(9818412195)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PAHARGANJ-170/2010) 
BAIL APPLN. 2303/2014 FILED BY JASWANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-OCT-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY JASWANT (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1420/2015 FILED BY JASWANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-JUL-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2631/2015 FILED BY JASWANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JAN-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1517/2016 FILED BY JASWANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-JUL-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 31/2017 FILED BY JASWANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-FEB-17 ) 
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CRL.A. 554/2019 FILED BY RISHI RALLAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-OCT-22 ) 
CRL.A. 696/2019 FILED BY JASWANT (DISPOSED 
ON : 20-OCT-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1332/2023 FILED BY RISHI RALLAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2761/2023 FILED BY JASWANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-170/2010) 

35 W.P.(CRL)-1843/2023 AMITA GOSAIN BIST  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

UDAY SHANKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN GUAR(ADV.USHANKAR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-339/2018) 

36 W.P.(CRL)-1854/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17122/2023 

PUSHKAR MISHRA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PRIYA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYA SHARMA (PRIYALAWYER1@GMAIL.COM)(9999107578)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
37/2023) 

37 W.P.(CRL)-1894/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17521/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20000/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24782/2023 

SACHIN GUPTA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

K&T LAW OFFICES, SATISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN GUPTA(SACHIN_GUPTA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
K & T LAW OFFICES(EMAIL@KNTLAWOFFICES.COM)(9818573893)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KANIKA GUPTA(KANIKLAGUPTA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KNT LAW (EMAIL@KNTLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(CRL)-2520/2023 SANDEEP  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHIV CHOPRA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAS MISHRA(ABHAS.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811673672)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANGOLPURI-447/2014) 
CRL.A. 184/2020 FILED BY SANDEEP (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-AUG-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3070/2019 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-DEC-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANGOLPURI-447/2014) 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
39 BAIL APPLN.-763/2023 

CRL.M.A. 20468/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20469/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21915/2023 

VASU SHARMA @ BUNTY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL AT 3:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL CHOPRA(ADVANMOLCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KANHIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARI NAGAR-1383/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2212/2017 FILED BY VASU SHARMA 
@ BUNTY (DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 648/2016 FILED BY NAVEN KUMAR & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 17-MAR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2975/2018 FILED BY MUNEESH DEVI 
(D. OF HEARING : 06-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 593/2020 FILED BY VASU SHARMA 
@ BANTI (DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2226/2021 FILED BY VASU SHARMA 
@ BUNTY (DISPOSED ON : 21-OCT-21 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 1997/2022 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-1383/2015) 

40 BAIL APPLN.-2489/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2513/2023 

AKSHAY JAIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIDULA MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOMESH TIWARI(TIWARI.SOMESH96@GMAIL.COM)(9167540567)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAY JAIN(VARDHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CIVIL LINES-12/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 242/2019 FILED BY RAJ PAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2513/2023 FILED BY PRATEEK JAIN 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CIVIL LINES-12/2019) 

41 BAIL APPLN.-2513/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1156/2023 

PRATEEK JAIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VIDULA MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOMESH TIWARI(TIWARI.SOMESH96@GMAIL.COM)(9167540567)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VARDHAMA CHAMBERS(VARDHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8130626946)(PETITIONER) 
SOMESH TIWARI(TIWARI.SOMESH96@GMAIL.COM)(9167540567)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CIVIL LINES-12/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 242/2019 FILED BY RAJ PAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2489/2023 FILED BY AKSHAY JAIN 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CIVIL LINES-12/2019) 
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                      COURT NO. 29 
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER.  
 
NOTE:  TIME FIXED/ PART HEAR MATTERS FROM 04:00 P.M. ONWARDS. REST OF THE BOARD WILL BE DISCHARGED AND DATE IN 
       DISCHARGED MATTERS WILL BE GIVBEN IN THE COURT NO. 26. 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster253@gmail.com 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
 

http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 BAIL APPLN.-1301/2023 ZAKIR HUSSAIN  

V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI ) 
  

DEVJYOTI DEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVJYOTI DEY(DEYDEVJYOTI1990@GMAIL.COM)(7011245475)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANGOLPURI-1044/2022) 

2 W.P.(CRL)-2622/2019 
CRL.M.A. 35989/2019 
CRL.M.A. 35990/2019 
CRL.M.A. 12823/2021 

NAND KISHORE @ NANDA  
V/s STATE 
  

SARTHAK MAGGON, SARTHAK 
MAGGON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARTHAK MAGGON()(7045654395)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIVEK VIHAR-243/2002) 
W.P.(CRL) 1300/2010 FILED BY NAND KISHORE 
@ NAND (DISPOSED ON : 31-AUG-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1793/2010 FILED BY NAND KISHORE 
@ NAND (DISPOSED ON : 10-FEB-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIVEK VIHAR-243/2002) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
3 CRL.M.C.-6916/2023 

CRL.M.A. 25833/2023 
MOHD SAJID & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI ANR & ANR. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATAP & 
ASSOCIATES(GAYATRISANTOSHPRATAP@GMAIL.COM)(9810917403)(PETITIONER) 
PRATAP & 
ASSOCIATES(GAYATRISANTOSHPRATAP@GMAIL.COM)(9810917403)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAFFARABAD-271/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 6930/2023 FILED BY MOHD SAJID & 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-271/2014) 

4 CRL.M.C.-6930/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25898/2023 

MOHD SAJID & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI ANR & ANR. & ORS. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATAP & ASSOCIATES(GAYATRISANTOSHPRATAP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH PRATAP(GAYATRISANTOSHPRATAP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAFFARABAD-271/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 6916/2023 FILED BY MOHD SAJID & 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
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KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-271/2014) 

FOR ADMISSION 
5 BAIL APPLN.-2141/2023 PRAPHULL CHANDER DOGRA  

V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SUMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH THAKUR (ASHU2638@GMAIL.COM)(9717284820)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION SOUTH-
48/2022) 

6 CRL.M.C.-1102/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4230/2023 

VIJAY KUMAR GROVER  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHASHANK DEO SUDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASSOCIATES & SOLICITORS(ASSOCIATES.SOLICITORS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FAIZA REHMAN(LAWANDHUMANRIGHTS@ICLOUD.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CRL.M.C.-4038/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15203/2023 

ARVIND MAHAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VAIBHAV MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV MAHAJAN (VAIBHAV@MAHAJAN.LAW)(9899805856)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIKAS PURI-263/2017) 

8 CRL.M.C.-6288/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23536/2023 

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) THROUGH DEPUTY 
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, CRIME-III, DELHI  
V/s SHADAB 
  

SANJEEV BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV BHANDARI(SBADVOCATE111@GMAIL.COM)(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-26/2023) 

9 W.P.(CRL)-590/2023 
CRL.M.A. 5443/2023 

TIMES TRADING CORPORATION AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR(B8802034338@GMAIL.COM)(8802034338)(PETITIONER) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER(DELPOL.SERVICES@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(CRL)-1555/2023 MANISH MAAN & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

VIPIN SEHRAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKASH GODARA(GODARAKASH212@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIPIN SEHRAWAT(ADV.VIPINSEHRAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9818150883)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-
188/2021) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
11 BAIL APPLN.-1850/2021 VINOD KUMAR THAPA (IN JC)  

V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR SAHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSHSAHU(SKSAHU888@GMAIL.COM)(9811941888)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN SHARMA(ADVOCATEARUN.AS@GMAIL.COM)(9811441770)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KALKAJI-64/2018) 
CRL.REV.P. 930/2023 FILED BY THE STATE OF 
GNCT OF DELHI (D. OF HEARING : 08-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-64/2018) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-1818/2022 SHAILENDER JAIN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

MADHAV KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIGNARAJ 
PASAYAT(VIGNARAJ@MADHAVKHURANA.COM)(9910728087)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-003-2020-A-0022) 
W.P.(CRL) 90/2022 FILED BY SHAILENDER JAIN 
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VIGNARAJ 
PASAYAT(VIGNARAJ@MADHAVKHURANA.COM)(9910728087)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDER JAIN(JAMIT20014@GMAIL.COM)(9359254243)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDER JAIN(JAMIT2004@GMAIL.COM)(9359254243)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

(DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-2020-A-0022) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-3469/2022 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 3654/2022 

SH. MANOJ RANA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR 
SHARMA(SHARMAANILKUMAR66@YAHOO.COM)(9810180140)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PAHARGANJ-315/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3347/2021 FILED BY BHUPENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3413/2021 FILED BY VISHAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3712/2021 FILED BY AMIT RAGHAV 
@ TAMATAR (DISPOSED ON : 25-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3337/2021 FILED BY RAJESH MEENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1750/2022 FILED BY SH. HIMANSHU 
@ NIPPLE (DISPOSED ON : 26-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4418/2021 FILED BY MANOJ @ 
SUNNY (DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 768/2022 FILED BY SH. GAJENDER 
@ BANNAR (DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3766/2021 FILED BY RISHABH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 25-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3503/2021 FILED BY GAJENDER 
ALIAS BENNAR (DISPOSED ON : 23-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3654/2022 FILED BY GAJENDER @ 
BANNAR (DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 862/2022 FILED BY RAJESH MEENA 
(D. OF HEARING : 14-FEB-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-315/2021) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-3654/2022 GAJENDER @ BANNAR  
V/s THE STATE, GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL 
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
  

DEVENDER KUMAR SHARMA, HARSH 
HARDY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH HARDY(ADVHARSHHARDY2017@GMAIL.COM)(7701901001)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH AGARWAL(MUKESH.AGGARWAAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DEVENDER KUMAR 
SHARMA(DKSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810105402)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PAHARGANJ-315/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3347/2021 FILED BY BHUPENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3413/2021 FILED BY VISHAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3712/2021 FILED BY AMIT RAGHAV 
@ TAMATAR (DISPOSED ON : 25-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3337/2021 FILED BY RAJESH MEENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1750/2022 FILED BY SH. HIMANSHU 
@ NIPPLE (DISPOSED ON : 26-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4418/2021 FILED BY MANOJ @ 
SUNNY (DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 768/2022 FILED BY SH. GAJENDER 
@ BANNAR (DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3766/2021 FILED BY RISHABH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 25-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3503/2021 FILED BY GAJENDER 
ALIAS BENNAR (DISPOSED ON : 23-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3469/2022 FILED BY SH. MANOJ 
RANA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 862/2022 FILED BY RAJESH MEENA 
(D. OF HEARING : 14-FEB-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-315/2021) 
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15 BAIL APPLN.-1956/2023 MD AMAN  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

ADITI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHPAL 7 PARTNERS(ADVOCATERISHI5@GMAIL.COM)(9891459298)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAHANGIR PURI-658/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1248/2022 FILED BY MD. AMAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-658/2021) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-2515/2023 SABIR  
V/s THE STATE 
  

ANZAR HUSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PASHAS LAW(PASHASLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KASHMERE GATE-000424/2022) 

17 BAIL APPLN.-2666/2023 IRSHAD  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI THROUGH 
THE SHO, 
  

RAVI KANT YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH DASS(DASSASHISH87@GMAIL.COM)(8851275976)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-568/2022) 

18 CRL.M.A. 25296/2022 
In CRL.A.-670/2016 

NAVRANG DISTRIBUTORS  
V/s MANAV ARORA 
  

MANMOHAN SWAROOP, ABHISHEK 
KUMAR, MAN MOHAN SWAROOP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWAPOOR & COMPANY(SWAROOP_MANMOHAN@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ADVICELAW(ADVICELAW2@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.L.P.-364/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19243/2023 

AJIT SINGH  
V/s R RAVICHANDRAN 
  

MOHD AKRAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. AKRAM (ADVOCATE2045@GMAIL.COM)(9818850448)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-1252/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4790/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1253/2023 
CRL.M.C. 1256/2023 
CRL.M.C. 1257/2023 
CRL.M.C. 1258/2023 
CRL.M.C. 1259/2023 
CRL.M.C. 1254/2023 
CRL.M.C. 1255/2023 

HARISH SHARMA  
V/s DEEPAK GUPTA & ANR. 
  

TAPAN KUMAR ROUT, ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA(ANIRBAN@ABLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9899797727)(PETITIONER) 
TAPAN KUMAR ROUT(TAPANROUT111@GMAIL.COM)(9350014469)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-1253/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4792/2023 

M/S AADHAR INFRAHOLDING LTD.  
V/s SANTOSH GUPTA 
  

TAPAN KUMAR ROUT, ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAPAN KUMAR ROUT(TAPANROUT111@GMAIL.COM)(9350014469)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-1254/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4794/2023 

HARISH SHARMA  
V/s SANTOSH GUPTA & ANR. 
  

TAPAN KUMAR ROUT, ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA(ANIRBAN@ABLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9899797727)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV CHOWDHARY(ANIRBAN@ABLAWCHAMBERS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
TAPAN KUMAR ROUT(TAPANROUT111@GMAIL.COM)(9350014469)(PETITIONER) 
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23 CRL.M.C.-1255/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4796/2023 

AADHAR INFRAHOLDING  
V/s DEEPAK GUPTA 
  

TAPAN KUMAR ROUT, ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAPAN KUMAR ROUT(TAPANROUT111@GMAIL.COM)(9350014469)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-1256/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4798/2023 

AADHAR INFRAHOLDING LIMITED  
V/s NIRMALA GUPTA 
  

TAPAN KUMAR ROUT, ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA(ANIRBAN@ABLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9899797727)(PETITIONER) 
ANIRBAN(ANIRBAN@ABLAWCHAMBERS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
TAPAN KUMAR ROUT(TAPANROUT111@GMAIL.COM)(9350014469)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-1257/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4800/2023 

HARISH SHARMA  
V/s NIRMALA GUPTA & ANR. 
  

TAPAN KUMAR ROUT, ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA(ANIRBAN@ABLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9899797727)(PETITIONER) 
TAPAN KUMAR ROUT(TAPANROUT111@GMAIL.COM)(9350014469)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-1258/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4802/2023 

HARISH SHARMA  
V/s RATAN LAL & ANR. 
  

TAPAN KUMAR ROUT, ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA(ANIRBAN@ABLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9899797727)(PETITIONER) 
TAPAN KUMAR ROUT(TAPANROUT111@GMAIL.COM)(9350014469)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-1259/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4804/2023 

AADHAR INFRAHOLDING LIMITED  
V/s RATAN LAL 
  

TAPAN KUMAR ROUT, ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA(ANIRBAN@ABLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9899797727)(PETITIONER) 
TAPAN KUMAR ROUT(TAPANROUT111@GMAIL.COM)(9350014469)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-1264/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4821/2023 

CHANDAN CHAUHAN  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

PRIYANKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA SINGH(PRIYANKARATANSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9971309602)(PETITIONER) 
SHUBHAM SINGH(SS.071998@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRIYANKA SINGH(PRIYANKARATANSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9971309602)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-615/2022) 

29 CRL.M.C.-4580/2023 MXXXXXXXXX  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

A K VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITIK VASHIST(RITIKVASHISHTIJI5@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SAGAR PUR-314/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 342/2023 FILED BY M XXXXXXXXX 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAGAR PUR-314/2021) 

30 CRL.M.C.-5107/2023 GYAN CHAND ALIAS BHOLA  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS KAPASHEHRA & 
ANR. 
  

NIKHIL GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GAUTAM (ADVNIKHILGAUTAM@GMAIL.COM)(8800128047)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-145/2022) 

31 W.P.(CRL)-204/2018 
CRL.M.A. 1148/2018 
CRL.M.A. 23886/2022 
 

DEVENDER KUMAR KAPUR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

SAURABH KALIA, KAMAL KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH KALIA()(9599863694)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHIT AGARWAL(AGARWALCLC@GMAIL.COM)(9811026362)(PETITIONER) 
KG CONSORS LLP(KGCONSORSLLP@GMAIL.COM)(9650099833)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHIT AGGARWAL(AGGARWALCLC@GMAIL.COM)(9811026362)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(CRL)-94/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43267/2019 

SEEMA BHASIN  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

K K TYAGI, D.K. SHARMA, PRAMOD 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. SHARMA()(9811256468)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD GUPTA()(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
K K TYAGI(KKTSCOFFICE142@GMAIL.COM)(9811157131)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-345/2016) 

33 W.P.(CRL)-605/2019 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 609/2019 

ADITYA BHUSHAN MITRA  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

K&K ASSOCIATES, GURMIT SINGH 
HANS, SANJEEV MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN()(9811156437)(PETITIONER) 
GURMIT SINGH HANS(LEGALASK@GMAIL.COM)(9810209575)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(K.N.KATJU MARG-360/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 609/2019 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
KEJRIWAL & ANR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-360/2018) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-609/2019 AJAY KUMAR KEJRIWAL & ANR  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

GURMIT SINGH HANS, SANJEEV 
MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN()(9811156437)(PETITIONER) 
GURMIT SINGH HANS(LEGALASK@GMAIL.COM)(9810209575)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(K.N.KATJU MARG-360/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 605/2019 FILED BY ADITYA BHUSHAN 
MITRA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-360/2018) 

35 W.P.(CRL)-1832/2019 
CRL.M.A. 5746/2021 
CRL.M.A. 12554/2022 
CRL.M.A. 12555/2022 

SURINDER KAUR & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

AMIT SINGH CHAUHAN, PRAVEEN 
SURI, AMOL SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI()(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN SURI(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
D D A (DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DL.HC.ED(DL.HC.ED@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGRIT (AMOL_SHARMA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(9958609042)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(CRL)-2738/2019 
CRL.M.A. 36742/2019 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3036/2019 
W.P.(CRL) 2877/2019 

RAJ SHOUKEEN & ANR  
V/s STATE OF GNCT & ANR 
  

DR. B.T KAUL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. B.T KAUL()(9810086054)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-151/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 2877/2019 FILED BY SHRI SIDDHARTH 
SHARMA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3036/2019 FILED BY LALIT MOHAN 
SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
151/2019) 

37 W.P.(CRL)-2877/2019 SHRI SIDDHARTH SHARMA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

PRAVEEN SURI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI()(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-151/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 2738/2019 FILED BY RAJ SHOUKEEN & 
ANR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3036/2019 FILED BY LALIT MOHAN 
SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
151/2019) 

38 W.P.(CRL)-3036/2019 LALIT MOHAN SINGH  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SETHI()(7291029512)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-151/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 2738/2019 FILED BY RAJ SHOUKEEN & 
ANR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2877/2019 FILED BY SHRI SIDDHARTH 
SHARMA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
151/2019) 

39 W.P.(CRL)-486/2020 ADITYA RAI GUPTA  
V/s STATE 
  

PULKIT THAREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT THAREJA()(9999624542)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-119/2018) 

40 W.P.(CRL)-899/2023 BACHAN PAL  
V/s THE STATE OF N C T OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NIRAJ KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRAJ K. 
MISHRA(NIRAJKMISHRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9312920092)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-184/2022) 

41 W.P.(CRL)-1691/2023 SH SAMAY GARG  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND 
ORS. 
  

SHIV CHARAN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHARAN GARG(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-510/2021) 

FOR CONSIDERATION 
42 CRL.A.-549/2016 

CRL.M.A. 9337/2016 
M/S RALSON INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

VINIT TREHAN, SANJAY ABBOT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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                      COURT NO. 21 
     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 
 
 
1.NOTE: IN PURSUANCE OF PRACTICE DIRECTION NO. 69/RULES/DHC DATED 5/12/2019, IF ADVANCE SERVICE IS EFFECTED,     
     AND THE OPPOSITE PARTY DOES NOT APPEAR, ADVERSE ORDERS MAY BE PASSED.  
 
 
2.NOTE: AS DIRECTED BY THE HON'BLE JUDGE, ONE PROXY COUNSEL WILL ALSO JOIN THE COURT BESIDES THE ADJOURNMENT 
        SLIP AND ADJOURMENT SLIP MUST ACCOMPANY THE “NO OBJECTION” OF OTHER SIDE AND BE SENT LATEST BY 6 P.M.  
        ON THE LAST WORKING DAY ONLY BEFORE THE DATE FIXED.  
 

3.NOTE: FILE THE RELEVENT DOCUMENTS IN THE REGISTRY ONLY. NO DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED WHICH ARE SENT  
        THROUGH E-MAIL/WHATSAPP. 
 
 
4.NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE  SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 
 
5. NOTE: AFTER DISCHARGING THE BOARD DATES WILL BE GIVE IN COURT NO. 22. 
 
 
TO JOIN V.C.:   https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5 
 

Meeting number     25184205783 
 
FOR ADJOURNMENT SLIP :  cm.asha@dhc.nic.in 
 
FOR SENDING APPEARANCE :     https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9   from 10:00A.M.-4:30 P.M. 
 
                        
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 CM(M)-196/2021 

CM APPL. 8995/2021 
CM APPL. 8996/2021 
WITH CM(M) 204/2021 

V. C. JAIN  
V/s RADHA KISHAN PODDAR (DECEASED) 
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIR JAGDEEP PODDAR & 
ORS. 
  

PANKAJ GUPTA, ARVIND SHARMA, 
MANISH GUPTA, MANISH GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV SINGH & MANISH 
GUPTA(ADVOCATE.MANISH.G@GMAIL.COM)(9210875124)(PETITIONER) 
HARI SHANKAR PODDAR(HS.PODDAR123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ GUPTA(PANKAJGUPT1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811541144)(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND SHARMA(ARVINDVATS86@GMAIL.COM)(9999168332)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ GUPTA(PANKAJGUPT1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811541144)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RSA-143/2017 
WITH RSA 50/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s NARAIN DASS MOORPANI & ANR 
  

S.C. JAIN, KUNAL SHARMA, BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 RSA-50/2018 DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  

V/s NARAIN DASS MOORPANI & ANR 
  

KUNAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL SHARMA()(9910200911)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-8528/2011 BHARAT STORES  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

SUSHANT SINGH, RAJIV KHOSLA, PUNEET 
MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5�
https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9�
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FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
5 CM APPL. 48628/2023 

CM APPL. 48629/2023 
In CM(M)-851/2018 

SUHAIB HASAN KHAN  
V/s HABIB KHATOON 
  

SHARIQUE HUSSAIN, AMAN AHMAD, 
SUHAIL KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUHAIL KHAN()(9711190303)(PETITIONER) 
SUHAIL KHAN(SUHAILADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9711190303)(PETITIONER) 
AHMAD FFAIZI(AHMADFFAIZI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM APPL. 48519/2023 
In RSA-153/2023 

AZAD SINGH & ORS.  
V/s KRISHNA DEVI & ORS. 
  

RAKESH KUMAR DUDEJA AT 04:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANCHAL & ASSOCIATES(PANCHALMK0327@GMAIL.COM)(9810183157)(PETITIONER) 
M K PANCHAL (PANCHALMK0327@GMAIL.COM)(9810183157)(PETITIONER) 
M K PANCHAL(PANCHALMK0327@GMAIL.COM)(9810183157)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CM APPL. 48701/2023 
In RSA-154/2023 

AZAD SINGH & ORS.  
V/s KRISHNA DEVI & ORS. 
  

RAKESH KUMAR DUDEJA AT 04:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K PANCHAL(PANCHALMK0327@GMAIL.COM)(9810183157)(PETITIONER) 
M K PANCHAL(PANCHALMK0327@GMAIL.COM)(9810183157)(PETITIONER) 
M.K. PANCHAL AND 
ASSOCIATES(PANCHALMK0327@GMAIL.COM)(9810183157)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHNA DEVI()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
8 CM(M)-1314/2022 

CM APPL. 51136/2022 
CM APPL. 51137/2022 
CM APPL. 51139/2022 

MOHD. AKHLAK  
V/s MOHD IRSHAD & ORS. 
  

PREM KUMAR NAYYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K NAYYAR()(8800715874)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9210064542)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9811949514)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM(M)-257/2023 
WITH CM(M) 401/2023 

M/S. DEEPAK DYE CHEM AGENCIES  
V/s M/S CITICHEM INDIA LIMITED & ORS. 
  

SAURABH DEV KARAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH D KARAN SINGH & KANIKA 
JAIN(OFFICEOFSDEVKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527022200)(PETITIONER) 
M/S CITICHEM INDIA LTD(CITICHEMINDIALTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CM(M)-401/2023 
CM APPL. 11914/2023 
WITH CM(M) 257/2023 

N S ACROPLAST  
V/s MICRO SOLUTIONS 
  

SAURABH DEV KARAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH D KARAN SINGH & KANIKA 
JAIN(OFFICEFSDEVKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527022200)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 CM(M)-676/2023 M/S BELA CREATION PVT. LTD  
V/s MS. SHELLY SYAL 
  

ANMOL PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL PANWAR(ANMOLPANWAR_11@YAHOO.COM)(9871717254)(PETITIONER) 
PANCHAL SHANKAR(PANCHALSHANKAR209@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL(VISHALSYAL1@REDIFF.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM(M)-1149/2023 
CM APPL. 37187/2023 
CM APPL. 37188/2023 

COLLECTOR OF STAMP  
V/s SH ASHOK KUMAR DEY 
  

SHASHIKANT PRASAD GUPTA, TUSHAR 
SANNU DAHIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SP GUPTA (ADV.SPGUPTA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAY A(DAY.A44@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHIKANT PRASAD GUPTA(ADV.SPGUPTA@YAHOO.COM)(9717321267)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CM(M)-1413/2023 
CM APPL. 44832/2023 

RAKESH SETH  
V/s LATE MS. BABY SACHDEVA @ REETA 
SACHDEVA (DECEASED THR LRS) & ORS. 
  

VIKRAM SETH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM SETH & CO(VIKRAMSETHLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9999093759)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RSA-222/2017 
CM APPL. 33094/2017 

MALTI DEVI  
V/s GAON SABHA & ANR 
  

K SHEKHAR & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
15 RSA-241/2019 

CM APPL. 53056/2019 
NIRANJAN SINGH  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR 
  

ANURAG DAYAL MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG DAYAL MATHUR()(8527305402)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 RSA-34/2021 
CM APPL. 11726/2021 
CM APPL. 20755/2022 

NURU IN IDRISHI  
V/s JAI DEVI SHARMA (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS 
  

ANSHU BHARDWAJ, ASHOK AGGARWAL, 
KULJEET SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K BHARDWAJ , ASHOK AGARWAL(AGARWAL71@YAHOO.COM)(9811060802)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN TYAGI(MILANTYAGI8@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHARDWAJ AND ASSOCIATES()(9811325484)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ RANI SHARMA()(8860094450)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHU BHARDWAJ(BHARDWAJ.ANSHU9009@GMAIL.COM)(9818058213)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 RSA-111/2023 
CM APPL. 31731/2023 
CM APPL. 31733/2023 
CM APPL. 31734/2023 

HARPHOOL SINGH  
V/s PHOOLWATI 
  

SUMAN CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SUMAN CHAUDHARY(SEHRAWATLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9711118353)(PETITIONER) 
KAUSHIK(KAUSHIK5678@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
18 CM(M)-1207/2016 

CM APPL. 43877/2016 
WITH CM(M) 1540/2019 

ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA  
V/s BALBIR KUMAR CHADHA & ANR 
  

ABHISHEK YADAV, PARV KUMAR GARG, J 
C MAHINDRO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARV KUMAR GARG(PARV.GARG01@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873403692)(RESPONDENT) 
PARV KUMAR GARG(PARV.GARG01@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873403692)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CM(M)-1540/2019 
CM APPL. 46644/2019 
WITH CM(M) 1207/2016 

ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA  
V/s BALBIR KUMAR CHADHA & ANR 
  

ABHISHEK YADAV, PARV KUMAR GARG, J 
C MAHINDRO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J C MAHINDRO()(9810138091)(PETITIONER) 
PARV KUMAR GARG(PARV.GARG01@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873403692)(RESPONDENT) 
PARV KUMAR GARG(PARV.GARG01@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873403692)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CM(M)-265/2018 
CM APPL. 8777/2018 
CM APPL. 31993/2018 

SHRI RAM NIWAS GUTPA & SON (HUF) & ANR  
V/s M/S COMPUTECH PUBLICATIONS LTD 
  

ADARSH CHAMOLI, DEEPANK YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPANK YADAV()(9311331810)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPANK YADAV()(9311331810)(PETITIONER) 
ADARSH CHAMOLI(ADARSHCHAMOLI93@GMAIL.COM)(8375955697)(PETITIONER) 
ADARSH CHAMOLI(ADARSHCHAMOLI93@GMAIL.COM)(8375955697)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CM(M)-1486/2018 
CM APPL. 50996/2018 

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s ASGARI KHATOON & ANR 
  

VISHAL MITTAL, RAVI SABHARWAL, S P 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S P JAIN()(9873304064)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI SABHARWAL(RAVISABHARWAL.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9971999480)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CM(M)-1374/2019 
CM APPL. 41547/2019 
CM APPL. 8676/2022 

KISHAN SINGH  
V/s USHA DEVI & ORS 
  

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA (DHCLSC), 
MONICA KAPOOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MONICA KAPOOR()(9810099066)(PETITIONER) 
MONICA KAPOOR & 
ASSOCIATES(MONICAKAPOOR22.MK@GMAIL.COM)(9810099066)(PETITIONER) 
ANJALI SHARMA(PRIYA.ANJALI.SHARMA91@GMAIL.COM)(9910008157)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(RESPONDENT) 
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23 CM(M)-439/2022 
CM APPL. 22681/2022 
CM APPL. 6644/2023 
CM APPL. 6645/2023 
CM APPL. 6646/2023 

EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION  
V/s M/S GOOD YEAR SECURITY SERVICES (REGD) 
AND ANR 
  

ASHOK KUMAR VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K VERMA(AKESLC@GMAIL.COM)(9250908786)(PETITIONER) 
M R (MALNOTRAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810214422)(RESPONDENT) 
A K VERMA (RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)(9250908788)(PETITIONER) 
MALHOTRA ADV(MALHOTRAADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CM(M)-590/2022 
CM APPL. 28169/2022 
CM APPL. 28170/2022 

GOPAL SHARMA  
V/s MALLO MAL MALHOTRA 
  

BHASKAR TIWARI, NAND KISHORE 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K AGGARWAL , SANJANA ANTIL, 
YOGITA(AGGARWALASSOCIATES.CP@GMAIL.COM)(9818342898)(PETITIONER) 
MALL(MALLOMAL128@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHASKAR TIWARI (BHASKAR@TIWARIASSOCIATES.COM)(9810146082)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM(M)-778/2022 
CM APPL. 34420/2022 
CM APPL. 23365/2023 
CM APPL. 23366/2023 

RAJ BALA AND ORS  
V/s RAJPAL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS 
  

RAHUL SHARMA, PRAVEEN SURI, 
PRAVEEN SURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI & ASSOCIATES(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
RAJENDER(RAJENDER@KNSPARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN SURI (PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
RAJENDER(RAJENDER@KNSPARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SHARMA(SSKM_RAHUL@YAHOO.COM)(9811547955)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CM(M)-1326/2022 
CM APPL. 51695/2022 

V S BISARIA  
V/s RAGINI BISARIA 
  

DINKAR SINGH, HARNAM SINGH 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V S BISARIA(VSBISARIA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9717308336)(PETITIONER) 
H S SHARMA(HSS21252@GMAIL.COM)(9910384647)(PETITIONER) 
RAGINI BISARIA()(9891231707)(RESPONDENT) 
DINKAR SINGH(DINKARSINGHANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(9911347906)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CM(M)-1357/2022 
CM APPL. 52476/2022 

SH. NAND KISHORE  
V/s SH. RAJAN GUPTA & ORS. 
  

AVINASH CHANDER BHASIN, VED PAL 
RANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. RANA(VPRNALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
INFO(INFO@BHASINASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVINASH CHANDER 
BHASIN(BHASINASSOCIATES01@GMAIL.COM)(9873270999)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CM(M)-1396/2022 DR. AFTAB ASHRAFUDDIN KHAN  
V/s DR. KALYANI DAS SARKAR AND ORS 
  

SUGATA SHANKAR ROY, HEENA GOPAL 
ROHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
EJAZ KHAN, PRADIP KR DE, SOUMYAROOP SANYAL()(9811906543)(PETITIONER) 
SK (SKGADVNCDRE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHYAMASIS BANDHOPADHYAY(SUGATASANKARROG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUGATA SHANKAR ROY(SUGATASHANKARROY@GMAIL.COM)(9903687915)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CM(M)-161/2023 
CM APPL. 4813/2023 

MOHAN LAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS RISHU D/O 
MOHAN LAL  
V/s KAMLESH (DECEASED) THR LRS 
  

SAMEER NANDWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER NANDWANI(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810528802)(PETITIONER) 
R()(7838772611)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CM(M)-337/2023 
CM APPL. 10209/2023 

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
V/s MRS KANTA MADAN AND ORS 
  

KESHAV SEHGAL, DINESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI KANT SINGH(SINGHRISHIKANTDOS@GMAIL.COM)(9818186857)(PETITIONER) 
KESHAV SEHGAL(KESHAVSEHGAL.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL VERMA(SUNILVERMAADVOCATE@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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KESHAV SEHGAL(KESHAVSEHGAL.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9999989899)(RESPONDENT) 
31 CM(M)-402/2023 

CM APPL. 11917/2023 
JORA SINGH  
V/s RAM KARAN 
  

RAJESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH GUPTA , HARPREET 
SINGH(RAJESHGUPTA_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810087071)(PETITIONER) 
AMARDEEP(AMARDEEP.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CM(M)-416/2023 
CM APPL. 12471/2023 
WITH CM(M) 830/2023 

SUSHIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

KULDEEP, KUNDAN KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNDAN MISHRA LAW OFFICES(OFFICE@KKMISHRA.NET)(9911305818)(PETITIONER) 
SMT GEETA DEVI(SMTGEETADEVI123123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP (KGOLA7676@GMAIL.COM)(9811897676)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CM(M)-830/2023 
CM APPL. 25930/2023 

SUSHIL KUMAR  
V/s SMT. GEETA DEVI 
  

KULDEEP, AKSHAY R  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY RAVI(RAVI.AKSHAY1918@GMAIL.COM)(9717361611)(PETITIONER) 
GEETA(SMTGEETADEVI123123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP (KGOLA7676@GMAIL.COM)(9811897676)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CM(M)-597/2023 
CM APPL. 18068/2023 

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION 
LIMITED  
V/s RAHUL JAIN & ANR. 
  

SOURAV KUMAR JENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AGARWAL JETLEY CO 
ADVCOATES(AJAYKUMAR@AGARWALJETLEY.COM)(8377961775)(PETITIONER) 
ANJALI(ANJALI.JAIN78@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TTIAL(RAHUL@TTIAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL(RAHUL@CAPAROENGG.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R JAIN(RJAIN-MONU@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CM(M)-605/2023 
CM APPL. 18359/2023 
CM APPL. 18360/2023 

CHARAN JEET SINGH  
V/s PREETI DHAMIJA 
  

HITESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIOND SHARMA (VINODSHARMA.D721@GMAIL.COM)(9811514149)(PETITIONER) 
GBSEWAK(GBSEWAK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CM(M)-662/2023 
CM APPL. 20659/2023 

MOHD. ISMAIL  
V/s SMT. ANISHA (DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL 
HEIRS) 
  

SADAF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS SADAF(ADVOCATESADAFABBASI@GMAIL.COM)(981007069)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CM APPL. 23443/2023 
CM APPL. 29168/2023 
In CM(M)-743/2023 

HARDEEP SINGH  
V/s GURDAYAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) NOW 
REPRESENTED THROUGH HIS LR HARJEET KAUR & 
ORS. 
  

SURESH CHAND SINGHAL, HARNAM 
SINGH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S C SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810061558)(PETITIONER) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HSS(HSS21252@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
H S SHARMA (HSS21252@GMAIL.COM)(9910384647)(RESPONDENT) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 CM(M)-827/2023 
CM APPL. 25772/2023 

MANOHAR SINGH  
V/s SAVITA TAYAL & ANR. 
  

SNEHAHSU TRIPATHY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S TRIPATHY , G S BAGGA & VINOD 
SAHU(LEXICALEGALCO@GMAIL.COM)(9873702335)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN (NAVEENKUMARDALAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810347420)(RESPONDENT) 
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39 CM(M)-867/2023 JAMIA HAMDARD & ORS.  
V/s REGISTRAR OF SOCIETITES & ORS. 
  

PARMANAND GAUR, KANIKA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANIKA SHARMA & AKANKSHA 
AGRAWAL(SKANIKA2902@GMAIL.COM)(9999477509)(PETITIONER) 
KANIKA SHARMA , AKANKSHA 
AGRAWAL(SKANIKA2902@GMAIL.COM)(9999477509)(PETITIONER) 
PARMANAND GAUR(PARMANANDGAUR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UGC(CONTACT.UGC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMMAD AHMED(HAMMAD.AHMED@HAMDARD.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMMAD(HAMMAD.AHMED@HAMDARD.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAJID(SAJID.AHMED@HAMDARD.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DCSE(DCSE.REV.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UGC(CONTACT.UGC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASAD MUEED(ASAD.MUEED@HAMDARD.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABDUL MAJEED(ABDUL.MAJEED@HAMDARD.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAJID AHMED(SAJID.AHMED@HAMDARD.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REV(DCSE.REV.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARMANAND GAUR(PARMANANDGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9312242835)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 CM(M)-934/2023 SHOHIT CHAUDHRY  
V/s ANUJ MANAKTALA 
  

SHOHIT CHAUDHRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOHIT CHAUDHARY(SHOHIT@SHOHIT.COM)(9999091964)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ MANAKTALA(ANUJMANAKTALA@YAHOO.COM)(9640777743)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CM(M)-947/2023 
CM APPL. 30154/2023 

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s RAJIV SHARMA 
  

NIKHILESH KRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHILESH KRISHNAN(NIKHILESH_KRISHNAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810683803)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 CM(M)-976/2023 
CM APPL. 31373/2023 
WITH CM(M) 977/2023 
CM(M) 981/2023 

ESHAN AND ANR  
V/s PANKAJ CHAWLA AND ORS 
  

MAAM CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAM CHAND()(9350147413)(PETITIONER) 
MDSHOAIB KHAN(MDSHOAIBK074@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHRI MAM CHAND (MDSHOAIBK074@GMAIL.COM)(9350147413)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KHYALA(SHO-KHYALA-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DYDANSZ(DYDANSZ@MCD.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 CM(M)-977/2023 
CM APPL. 31378/2023 

SHRI ESHAN AND ANR  
V/s SHRI PANKAJ CHAWLA AND ORS 
  

MAAM CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAM CHAND (MDSHOAIBK074@GMAIL.COM)(9350147413)(PETITIONER) 
MDSHOAIB KHAN(MDSHOAIBK074@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MAM CHAND()(9350147413)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DYDANSZ(DYDANSZ@MCD.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 CM(M)-981/2023 
CM APPL. 31493/2023 
CM APPL. 31494/2023 
CM APPL. 31495/2023 

SHRI ESHAN AND ANR  
V/s SHRI PANKAJ CHAWLA AND ORS 
  

MAAM CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MDSHOAIB KHAN(MDSHOAIBK074@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MAM CHAND()(9350147413)(PETITIONER) 
MAM CHAND (MDSHOAIBK074@GMAIL.COM)(9350147413)(PETITIONER) 
MAM CHAND ()(9350147413)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DYDANSZ(DYDANSZ@MCD.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
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CLOMCDHQ (CLOMCDHQ )()(RESPONDENT) 
SHO-KHYALA-DL(SHO-KHYALA-DL@NIC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNCIL GNCTD (STANDINGCOUNCILGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DYDANSZ(DYDANSZ@MCD.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KHYALA(SHO-KHYALA-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

45 CM(M)-1176/2023 
CM APPL. 37835/2023 

AMRIT LAL AGNIHOTRI  
V/s SUSHIL KUMAR VERMA 
  

DEEPAK AGNIHOTRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK AGNIHOTRI(DEEPAK.AGNIHOTRI@HOTMAIL.COM)(8291142435)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9312372566)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 CM(M)-1177/2023 
CM APPL. 37868/2023 
CM APPL. 41272/2023 

SH. AMIT MUDGAL  
V/s SHRI SANJAY GUPTA (HUF) 
  

PAWAN KUMAR RAWAL, SUNIL DUTT 
DIXIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K RAWAL , TARUN AGARWAL & AGARWAL, AMIT 
KUMAR(PAWANRAWAL_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810008623)(PETITIONER) 
SD(SDOFFICE2@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL DUTT DIXIT(SUNILDIXIT2008@GMAIL.COM)(9312832910)(PETITIONER) 
DV(ADVOCATES17V@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 CM(M)-1311/2023 
CM APPL. 42020/2023 

AMIT KUMAR BANSAL  
V/s RUKMANI POLYMERS PVT LTD 
  

PRAVEEN SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 LA.APP.-44/2019 
CM APPL. 15814/2019 
CM APPL. 15815/2019 
CM APPL. 15816/2019 
CM APPL. 18522/2019 
CM APPL. 18523/2019 

BUNYAD ALI & ORS  
V/s  UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SATISH KUMAR VERMA, SHAHBAZ M 
AHMAD, NAFIS AHMAD SIDIQUI 

AT 03:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAFIS AHMAD SIDIQUI()(9810288773)(PETITIONER) 
NAFIS AHMAD SIDIQUI()(9810288773)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 LA.APP.-20/2020 
CM APPL. 6398/2020 
CM APPL. 6401/2020 
WITH LA.APP. 26/2020 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SATYA PRAKASH & ANR 
  

SURESH KUMAR YADAV, ANISH 
DHINGRA, YEESHU JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN()(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH KUMAR YADAV(SURESH1962ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810677161)(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH DHINGRA(ADVDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818266660)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 LA.APP.-22/2020 
CM APPL. 6415/2020 
CM APPL. 6416/2020 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KARAM SINGH & ANR 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN()(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 CM APPL. 36440/2023 
In LA.APP.-352/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SMT. PINKY SAINI & ORS. 
  

MOOL CHAND VERMA, RAJNEESH 
KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA (RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MC VERMA (MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOOL CHAND VERMA(MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9811171661)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CM APPL. 36443/2023 
In LA.APP.-353/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. ANAND KUMAR & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA (RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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53 CM APPL. 36450/2023 
In LA.APP.-354/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SMT. NIRMALA & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA (RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MADAN PANDEY(MADANPANDEY6680@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 CM APPL. 36473/2023 
In LA.APP.-355/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. SANDEEP KUMAR & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA (RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN KUMAR (ADV.PRAVEENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 CM APPL. 36478/2023 
In LA.APP.-356/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. SATBIR & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA (RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 RC.REV.-390/2015 
CM APPL. 13642/2015 
CM APPL. 20034/2019 
CM APPL. 40706/2023 

PRAMOD BHUSHAN  
V/s CHAMAN SINGH 
  

DR SARBJIT SHARMA, AYUSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SARBJIT SHARMA()(9810009104)(PETITIONER) 
GUPTA & ASSOCIATES(AYUSH@GUPTALEGAL.IN)(9818402326)(PETITIONER) 
SARBJIT SHARMA(DRSARBJITSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 RSA-57/2018 
CM APPL. 6551/2019 

ARUN BIRLA  
V/s NIRMAL SINGH & ANR 
  

PRASHANT MANCHANDA, TOMAR & 
ASSOCIATES, KUNAL KALRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL KALRA()(9871028645)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL KALRA()(9871028645)(PETITIONER) 

 

58 RSA-220/2018 
CM APPL. 54455/2018 
CM APPL. 54456/2018 

RAMESH KUMAR  
V/s KIRPI DEVI ASHRAM (TRUST) & ORS 
  

HEMANT GUPTA, RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT GUPTA(VAKILHRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811085066)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 RSA-40/2019 
CM APPL. 8596/2019 

P S AHLUWALIA  
V/s BALBIR SINGH GUJRAL & ORS 
  

SARVAGYA SHARMA, ANUPAM MAURYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUPAM MAURYA()(9899591012)(PETITIONER) 

 

60 RSA-203/2019 
CM APPL. 44218/2019 

GAON SABHA REWLA KHANPUR, DELHI  
V/s SHYAM KUMAR & ORS 
  

MANU NAYAR, CHANDER SHEKHER 
MALHOTRA, AMISH DABAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMISH DABAS()(9899932100)(PETITIONER) 
MANU NAYAR(LAWMANUNAYAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDER SHEKHER 
MALHOTRA(SMALHOTRA16051958@GMAIL.COM)(9868382215)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 RSA-86/2023 
CM APPL. 22869/2023 

KANWAL KISHORE KHULLAR  
V/s SHRI PREM KUMAR PUNYANI AND ORS 
  

ANJALI NEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANWAL KISHORE 
KHULLAR(KHULLARKAMALKISHORE@GMAIL.COM)(9310055388)(PETITIONER) 
PREM KUMAR PUNYANI()(9267960190)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-16239/2022 
CM APPL. 50808/2022 

RAKESH TIKU   
V/s BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

LOKESH BHARDWAJ  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ(LOKESHBHARDWAJ@LIVE.IN)(9971576388)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY SONDHI(AJAYSONDHI1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BAI(BAIINFO21@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@BARCOUNCILOFINDIA.ORG,BARCOUNCILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 
63 CM(M)-866/2018 

CM APPL. 30235/2018 
HIMANSHU SHEKHAR & ANR  
V/s RAJESHWAR PARSAD 
  

SIDDHARTHA NANWAL, SAJAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAJAN SINGH()(9810810280)(PETITIONER) 

 

64 EX.F.A.-1/2013 NAUBAT RAM  
V/s N.D.P.L. 
  

MS TRIPAT KAUR CHAWLA, SUJIT KR 
SINGH, L.C.RAJPUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

 
 
 
 
 
 

                      COURT NO. 27 
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 
 
 
 
TO JOIN VC : 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9   
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 CRL.M.C.-5053/2023 

CRL.M.A. 19167/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19168/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5070/2023 

M/S MUSK FREIGHT SERVICE PVT. LTD & ANR.  
V/s M/S JEENA AND CO. 
  

VINAY JAIDKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY JAIDKA(WHITEEAGLEAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9873557258)(PETITIONER) 
M/S JEENA AND CO.(MBHOJWANI@JEENA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CRL.M.C.-5070/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19241/2023 

M/S JEENA AND COMPANY  
V/s MUSK FREIGHT SERVICE PVT LTD & ANR. 
  

UTSAV JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH PRAKASH 
(SAURABHANANDPRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9811170117)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 BAIL APPLN.-1349/2020 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 7466/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3942/2022 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 1504/2020 
BAIL APPLN. 1408/2020 
 

DABIR AHMED SHAMSHUDDIN SHAIKH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY, RAVI KAPOOR  

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9�
mailto:prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KAPOOR AND SUSHANT 
MAHAJAN(RAVI@RKAPOOR.IN)(9953287414)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR 
PANDEY(ALOKPANDEY274ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9958495050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KAPOOR(RAVI@KRAPOOR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR 
PANDEY(ALOKPANDEY_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9958495050)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-101/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1408/2020 FILED BY MAQSOOD 
DABIR SHAIKH (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-101/2020) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-1408/2020 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 7508/2020 
CRL.M.A. 12011/2021 
CRL.M.A. 4028/2022 

MAQSOOD DABIR SHAIKH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY, RAVI 
KAPOOR, SUSHANT MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KAPOOR , SUSHANT MAHAJAN (RAVI@RKAPOOR.IN)(9953287414)(PETITIONER) 
ROMMEL KHAN (ROMMEL@RKAPOOR.IN)(943259882)(PETITIONER) 
RAVIKAPOOR(SMSKAP01@GMAIL.COM)(9953287414)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KAPOOR(RAVI@KAPOOR.IN)(9953287414)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK KMAR 
PANDEY(ALOKPANDEY274ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9958495050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KAPOOR(RAVI@RKAPOOR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR 
PANDEY(ALOKPANDEY_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9958495050)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-101/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1349/2020 FILED BY DABIR AHMED 
SHAMSHUDDIN SHAIKH (D. OF HEARING : 03-
OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-101/2020) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-1504/2020 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 7546/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4029/2022 

TAZYEEN MAQSOOD SHAIKH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY, RAVI KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVIKAPOOR(SMSKAP01@GMAIL.COM)(9953287414)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI KAPOOR AND SUSHANT 
MAHAJAN(RAVI@RKAPOOR.IN)(9953287414)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR 
PANDEY(ALOKPANDEY274ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9958495050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KAPOOR(RAVI@KRAPOOR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR 
PANDEY(ALOKPANDEY_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9958495050)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-101/2020) 
W.P.(CRL) 91/2023 FILED BY NIHAR GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-101/2020) 

6 CRL.M.A. 18215/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-
308/2022(Disposed off case) 

SOMESH CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRATEEK GUPTA, AMIT DAHIYA, 
PUSHTI GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT PAHIYA(DAHIYAAMIT1986@GMAIL.COM)(9315564381)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
D P GUPTA & CO(JONEYKUMAR445@GMAIL.COM)(9599915879)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DBLAW(CONTACT@DBLAW.ORG.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK GUPTA(PGPRATEEK98@GMAIL.COM)(9971775882)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KIRTI NAGAR-333/2017) 

mailto:PGPRATEEK98@GMAIL.COM)(9971775882)(RESPONDENT)�
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7 CRL.M.A. 18352/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-
2935/2022(Disposed off case) 

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE 
  

AMIT SHARMA, KRISHNA CHANDRA 
DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHESH SHARMA(ADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811138858)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEAMITSHARMAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811138858)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ PHOTOSTAT(PHOTOSTATPANKAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
K.C DUBEY (KCDUBEASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810445502)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIVEK VIHAR-194/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 2170/2018 FILED BY SMT SEEMA 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2175/2018 FILED BY DINESH 
KUMAR SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1649/2019 FILED BY SHEETAL @ 
SHANNO DEVI (DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1646/2019 FILED BY SHEETAL @ 
SHANNO DEVI (DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIVEK VIHAR-194/2018) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-3551/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24767/2022 

SATISH KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SURBHI MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV 
AHLAWAT(AHLAWAT.GAURAV1993@GMAIL.COM)(9999727327)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-
306/2022) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-215/2023 RAHUL@MONTY  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHIT NAAGAR, GAURAV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP TEOTIA & 
ASSOCIATES(PTSASSOCIATES98@GMAIL.COM)(9891262268)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT NAAGAR(MOHIT_NAAGAR@YMAIL.COM)(9811116218)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-823/2022) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-1098/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3174/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 1214/2023 

BRAJESH KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

YOGESH, KUNAL ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RICHA KAPOOR(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(9717958476)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH (YOGESHPARDHAN1990@GMAIL.COM)(8650761121)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KALYAN PURI-825/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 798/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-MAR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1214/2023 FILED BY VISHAL 
TANWAR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1330/2023 FILED BY RAKESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 15-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3174/2023 FILED BY SHRI VISHAL 
TANWAR AND ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 
) 
CRL.M.C. 1876/2023 FILED BY RAHUL @ MONTY 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 182/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-825/2022) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-1214/2023 VISHAL TANWAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

YOGESH, KUNAL ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL SONI(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(981040007)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH (YOGESHPARDHAN1990@GMAIL.COM)(8650761121)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KALYAN PURI-825/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 798/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-MAR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1098/2023 FILED BY BRAJESH 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1330/2023 FILED BY RAKESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 15-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3174/2023 FILED BY SHRI VISHAL 
TANWAR AND ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 
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) 
CRL.M.C. 1876/2023 FILED BY RAHUL @ MONTY 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 182/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-825/2022) 

12 CRL.M.C.-3174/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11917/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11918/2023 

SHRI VISHAL TANWAR AND ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

YOGESH, KUNAL ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RICHA KAPOOR (OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(8447226339)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH (YOGESHPARDHAN1990@GMAIL.COM)(8650761121)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KALYAN PURI-825/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 798/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-MAR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1098/2023 FILED BY BRAJESH 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1214/2023 FILED BY VISHAL 
TANWAR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1330/2023 FILED BY RAKESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 15-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1876/2023 FILED BY RAHUL @ MONTY 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 182/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-825/2022) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-1367/2023 KRISHAN DAS  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTIC 
  

CHETAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL CHOPRA 
(ADVOCATEVISHALCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818102598)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH (SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS-SC 
255/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3602/2022 FILED BY VINAY KUMAR 
MISHRA (DISPOSED ON : 09-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS-
SC 255/2021) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-2218/2023 MOHD. WASIM @ BABLU  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD ASLAM QURESHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. ASLAM (MDASLAM5966@GMAIL.COM)(9313431933)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD ASLAM QURESHI & 
ASSOCIATES(MDASLAM5966@GMAIL.COM)(9313431933)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DAYAL PUR-60/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3788/2020 FILED BY ARIF 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1360/2021 FILED BY MOHD. 
MANSOOR (DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1460/2021 FILED BY MOHD. AYYUB 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 774/2021 FILED BY MOHD ARIF 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1945/2021 FILED BY MOHD AYYUB 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2487/2021 FILED BY SUVALEEN 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2775/2021 FILED BY TABASSUM 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2349/2021 FILED BY MOHD SALEEM 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2474/2021 FILED BY SADIQ@ SAHIL 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2444/2021 FILED BY SHEHNAWAZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2354/2021 FILED BY IRSHAD ALI 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3476/2021 FILED BY IMRAN ANSARI 
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(DISPOSED ON : 04-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 963/2022 FILED BY SADIQ ALIAS 
SAHIL (DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 59/2022 FILED BY MOHD YUNUS 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 137/2022 FILED BY MOHD 
JALALUDDIN @ GUDDU (DISPOSED ON : 17-JAN-
22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1302/2023 FILED BY IRSHAD ALI 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1882/2021 FILED BY SHADAB 
AHMAD (DISPOSED ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3550/2020 FILED BY MOHD. 
DANISH (DISPOSED ON : 16-FEB-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3037/2020 FILED BY SALEEM KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2870/2020 FILED BY MOHD. AYYUB 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1752/2020 FILED BY MOHD. YUNUS 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY SUVALEEN (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2411/2021 FILED BY FURKAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 819/2021 FILED BY MOHD AYYUB 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 77/2021 FILED BY MOHD. SALEEM 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2704/2021 FILED BY MOHD. 
IBRAHIM (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3058/2022 FILED BY IBRAHIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3772/2022 FILED BY IBRAHIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 739/2023 FILED BY MOHD WASIM 
@ BABLU (DISPOSED ON : 21-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2370/2023 FILED BY MOHD. WASIM 
@ BABLU (DISPOSED ON : 21-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-60/2020) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-2822/2023 ZIKRULLAH  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ABDUL TAHIR KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASGHAR KHAN & 
ASSOCIATES(ASGHARKHANASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-111/2023) 

16 CRL.M.(BAIL) 152/2023 
In CRL.A.-117/2023 

RAMESH @RAMESHWAR LOHRA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

FARAZ MAQBOOL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDAN KUMAR(POSTCHANDAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-283/2015) 

17 CRL.A.-268/2023 STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s VINAY 
  

KUSUM DHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-854/2015) 

18 CRL.A.-474/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 817/2023 

RAHUL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

HIMANSHU GUPTA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL ISRANEY (KUNALISRANEY@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811845379)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RANHOLA-783/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 3905/2021 FILED BY SH RAHUL 
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(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) (DISPOSED ON : 24-NOV-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-783/2015) 

19 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1092/2023 
In CRL.A.-619/2023 

JAHID  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

HARSH PRABHAKAR (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMMINDER 
PASWAN(SUMMINDERPASWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810949951)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAR COLONY-200/2016) 

20 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1132/2023 
In CRL.A.-641/2023 

SHIV SHAMBHU @ SHAMBHU  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

MD MASOOD ALAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAKEEL AHMAD (MDSHAKEELAHMAD59@GMAIL.COM)(9891588773)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-788/2014) 

21 CRL.L.P.-320/2022 NAVEEN KUMAR  
V/s HITESH KUMAR @ PUNEET 
  

RAJESH KUMAR DUDANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR DUDANI(RK.DUDANI09@GMAIL.COM)(9968402267)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.L.P.-577/2022 DEVI RAM  
V/s RAM NIWAS 
  

MILIND SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
23 CRL.L.P.-224/2023 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 606/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11266/2023 

VINOD SHARMA  
V/s SUBHASH CHANDER TANEJA 
  

DINESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR SABHHARWAL(LAWLINES20@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
LAWLINES SHARMA(LAWLINES19@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT LEHAN(ANKIT.LEHAN00@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-443/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1253/2021 
CRL.M.C. 2018/2021 

MR. HARMEET SINGH BAWA  
V/s STATE OF NCT THROUGH SECRETARY & 
ANR. 
  

SUMMINDER PASWAN, YUVRAJ 
FRANCIS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH VASHISTHA(VASHISTHAPIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)(9911702009)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. NAMRATA BHAVE (ABVSPS.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9013165252)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. NAMRATA BHAVE (ABVSPS.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9013165252)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMMINDER 
PASWAN(SUMMINDERPASWAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810949951)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SOUTH-250/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 1253/2021 FILED BY DR. PRERNA 
DIWAN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2018/2021 FILED BY DR. MANISH 
DIWAN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-250/2018) 

25 CRL.M.C.-1253/2021 DR. PRERNA DIWAN  
V/s THE STATE OF NATIONAL CAPITAL 
TERRITORY OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

YUVRAJ FRANCIS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH VASHISHTHA(VASHISHTHAPIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)(9911702009)(PETITIONER) 
NAMRATA BHAVE(ABVSPS.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9013165252)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(989191968)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SOUTH-250/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 2018/2021 FILED BY DR. MANISH 
DIWAN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 443/2021 FILED BY MR. HARMEET 
SINGH BAWA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-250/2018) 

26 CRL.M.C.-2018/2021 DR. MANISH DIWAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
 
  

TUSHAR AGARWAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGANNATH NANDA(JAGANNATH.NANDA@YAHOO.COM)(9540299588)(PETITIONER) 
PINTU KAMTI(PINTUKAMTI95@GMAIL.COM)(995829606)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SOUTH-250/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 1253/2021 FILED BY DR. PRERNA 
DIWAN (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 443/2021 FILED BY MR. HARMEET 
SINGH BAWA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-250/2018) 

27 CRL.M.C.-792/2021 
CRL.M.A. 21694/2023 

SMT. NISHA DEVI  
V/s SHRI GUR KIRPAL SINGH @ GUDDU, 
  

UDITI BALI, AJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAYKUMAR(AJAYLAWYER9@YAHOO.COM)(9810209045)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY CHAUDHARY (AJAYLAWYER9@YAHOO.COM)(9810209045)(PETITIONER) 
KKMANAN (KKMANAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDITI BALI(ADVUDITIBALI@GMAIL.COM)(9910413782)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-853/2021 
CRL.M.A. 4236/2021 

NIMESH KUMAR  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

KARTICKAY MATHUR, PRATIBHA 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SINGH(DIVYESHPSING@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999091167)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KARTICKAY MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-883/2015) 

29 CRL.M.C.-2242/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15038/2021 

MEENU PHOGAT  
V/s SMT SANTOSH LAMBA & ORS. 
  

RAJNISH RANJAN, RAJNISH RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT LOHIYA(MOHIT@RRASSOCIATES.NET.IN)(9999176886)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNISH RANJAN(RAJNISH@RRASSOCIATES.NET.IN)(9958160505)(PETITIONER) 
MENU PHOGAT(MANULAMBA007@GMAIL.COM)(9460127872)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT(MOHIT@RRASSOCIATES.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARIOM(HARIOM0072@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CRL.M.C.-2246/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15050/2021 

AKHILESH AGARWAL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

NIMISHA MENON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AASTIK DHINGRA(AASTIK.DHINGRA1989@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-3-2021-A-0007) 

31 CRL.M.C.-2318/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15407/2021 
CRL.M.A. 16056/2021 

DHEERAJ ARORA  
V/s PARINEY KHANNA 
  

DHEERAJ KUMAR ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHEERAJ ARORA(DKARORA115@GMAIL.COM)(9419202345)(PETITIONER) 
PRAINEY KHANNA(PRAINEYKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(9779219528)(RESPONDENT) 
DHEERAJ ARORA(DJARORA15@GMAIL.COM)(9419202345)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-2553/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2554/2021 

JITENDER KUMAR GARG  
V/s GURMEET SINGH & ORS. 
  

PRASHANT SHARMA, SANTOSH 
KUMAR CHAURIHAA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH CHAURIHAA & 
ASSO.(CHAURIHAA@GMAIL.COM)(9811193843)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT 
SHARMA(ADVSHARMAPRASHANT14@GMAIL.COM)(9654280008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-2554/2021 JITENDER KUMAR GARG  
V/s ANIL TANDON & ORS. 
  

PRASHANT SHARMA, SANTOSH 
KUMAR CHAURIHAA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH CHAURIHAA & 
ASSO.(CHAURIHAA@GMAIL.COM)(9811193843)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT 
SHARMA(ADVSHARMAPRASHANT14@GMAIL.COM)(9654280008)(RESPONDENT) 

34 CRL.M.C.-2585/2021 DR HAMIDULLAH BHAT  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADIT S PUJARI(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 
ASP CHAMBERS(OFFICE.ASPCHAMBERS2GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HOZDEL(HOZDEL@CBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHAITANYA SUNDRIYAL(CHAITANYA.SUNDRIYAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUP SHARMA(ANUSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2005-A-005-) 

35 CRL.M.C.-2712/2021 
CRL.M.A. 17326/2021 

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. 
THROUGH CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY  
V/s STATE AND ANR. & ANR. 
  

ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK, ABHIMANYU, 
KUNAL KALRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL KALRA(KKALRA1988.KK@GMAIL.COM)(9871028645)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHUTOSH 
KAUSHIK(ASHUTOSHKAUSHIK123@GMAIL.COM)(9711070545)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU 
(ABHIMANYUANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9717960907)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-247/2021) 

36 CRL.M.C.-3260/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20045/2021 

SMT KRISHNA BHOJ AND ANR  
V/s THE STATE AND ANR 
  

AMIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR SINGH(SINGHA21@GMAIL.COM)(9958540003)(PETITIONER) 
DEHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 CRL.M.C.-779/2023 PANKAJ GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUMMIT KAUSHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMMIT KAUSHAL(SUMMIT KAUSHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810313802)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJOT KAUR(PRABHJTKAUR6@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-160/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 580/2019 FILED BY SH. PANKAJ 
GUPTA & ORS (DISPOSED ON : 14-FEB-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1261/2019 FILED BY PANKAJ GUPTA & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 07-MAR-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
160/2018) 

38 CRL.M.C.-1727/2023 
CRL.M.A. 6641/2023 

SANJEEV AGARWAL  
V/s THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD. 
  

KISHAN NAUTIYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHAN NAUTIYAL(KISHANNAUTIYAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810188642)(PETITIONER) 
HOTSERVE (HOTSERVELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CRL.M.C.-2020/2023 GURVINDER SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SIDHARTH JOSHI, AAKASH NAVAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVAL & 
ASSOCIATES(CONECT@NAVALANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9910384662)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDHARTH JOSHI(SIDHARTHJOSHI@LIVE.COM)(9818509714)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-637/2022) 

40 CRL.M.C.-3489/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13112/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4221/2023 
 
 

RAM CHAWLA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

IPSITA AGARWAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRI SINGH (SHRISINGH@DELAW.IN)(9871115581)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PATEL NAGAR-423/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 4221/2023 FILED BY PARVEEN BHAGAT 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PATEL NAGAR-423/2021) 

41 CRL.M.C.-4221/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15829/2023 

PARVEEN BHAGAT  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MURARI TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MURARI TIWARI 
(MURARITIWARIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810794901)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PATEL NAGAR-423/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 3489/2023 FILED BY RAM CHAWLA (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PATEL NAGAR-423/2021) 

42 CRL.M.C.-4031/2023 AMIT JAIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASIM NAEEM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAEEM (ASIMNAEEMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811056644)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-227/2022) 

43 CRL.REV.P.-770/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19397/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19398/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 816/2023 

ANSHUL GUPTA  
V/s ASHIMA GARG 
  

ANSHUL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
44 CRL.REV.P.-816/2023 

CRL.M.A. 20671/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20672/2023 

ANSHUL GUPTA  
V/s ASHIMA GARG 
  

ANSHUL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVENDER RANA (RAMAKANTDAS20@YAHOO.COM)(8168302653)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIMA (ASHIMAMEERA71@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 CRL.REV.P.-779/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19616/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19617/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19618/2023 

ASHWANI VERMA  
V/s POOJA @ KANISHKA 
  

SARVESH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH GAUR (ADVSARVESHRITWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9996387778)(PETITIONER) 
SARVESH SHARMA(ADVSARVESHRITWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9996387778)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 CRL.REV.P.-804/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 945/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 946/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 947/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 948/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 949/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 951/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 950/2023 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN (RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 CRL.REV.P.-945/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 998/2023 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN (RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 CRL.REV.P.-946/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN (RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 CRL.REV.P.-947/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATES.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 CRL.REV.P.-948/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RISHAB JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATES.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 CRL.REV.P.-949/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATES.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CRL.REV.P.-950/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATES.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 CRL.REV.P.-951/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 999/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 1000/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 1001/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 1006/2023 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATES.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 CRL.REV.P.-998/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 CRL.REV.P.-1000/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 CRL.REV.P.-1001/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATES.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
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(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
57 CRL.REV.P.-1006/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  

V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 CRL.REV.P.-999/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(CRL)-1538/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14541/2023 

SUNIL KOHLI & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ZARYAB JAMAL RIZVI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LCZF (ADOCATEZARYAB@GMAIL.COM)(9999784700)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-144/2020) 

60 W.P.(CRL)-1860/2023 MR. RAM SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN)  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(CRL)-2024/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18730/2023 

CENTEX INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD AND ORS  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

RAJAT RAJORIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH 
BHARDWAJ(ADV.PIYUSHBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9990094864)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-48/2023) 

62 W.P.(CRL)-2278/2023 ADNAN KHAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VISHAL RAJ SEHIJPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL RAJ SEHIJPAL(VISHALSEHIJPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999229678)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAHEEN BAGH-358/2022) 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
63 CRL.M.C.-2698/2021 PURUSHOTTAM DAS SINGLA AND ORS  

V/s SATE AND ANR 
  

PURU ARORA, AASHISH GOEL, 
NISHANT PRATEEK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR(ADV.RISHABH90@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ KUMAR(MANOJGARG@RELISYSTECH.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PURU ARORA(ADVPURUARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9268889777)(RESPONDENT) 
AASHISH GOEL(LEGALEAGLESTHELAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9910992124)(PETITIONER) 
AASHISH GOEL(LEGALEAGLESTHELAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9910992124)(PETITIONER) 
AASHISH GOEL(LEGALEAGLESTHELAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9910992124)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-73/2020) 

64 CRL.M.C.-1147/2023 RAJ KUMAR @ KALE AND ANR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-603/2014) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)�
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65 CRL.M.C.-2223/2023 MR IMRAN  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PAWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
(ADVSANJAYKUMARPAWAR1992@GMAIL.COM)(9871276893)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-781/2016) 

66 CRL.M.C.-2307/2023 TANVIR ASAD & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

PALAK MUNJAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH K. REZWAL (ADV.MANORANJANGAUR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-339/2010) 

67 CRL.M.C.-4952/2023 SUMAN & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

NAMAN ISSRANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH SOLANKI (SOLANKIBHUMIT2009@GMAIL.COM)(9958586600)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MEHRAULI-1356/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 4971/2023 FILED BY BAKSUDDIN & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 02-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-1356/2015) 

68 CRL.M.C.-5427/2023 RIYAJUDDIN AND ORS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

AAKRITI ADITYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALJINDER SINGH(BSBAJWA@LIVE.COM)(8860668211)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-411/2015) 

69 W.P.(CRL)-2223/2023 AYUSH CHAUDHARY AND ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

KARUNA NIDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN SHEORAN (ARUNSHEORAN1966@GMAIL.COM)(9899075614)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-229/2022) 
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                      COURT NO. 31  
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 CRL.REV.P.-183/2019 M/S FIIT JEE LTD  

V/s SHIKHA MALHOTRA 
  

BISWAJIT, MUKESH M GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
2 CRL.REV.P.-1312/2019 

CRL.M.A. 43242/2019 
SUHAIL FAZAL  
V/s THE STATE 
  

MUKESH KALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KALIA()(9810238722)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEEMA PURI-127/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 880/2012 FILED BY SOHAIL FAZAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-JUN-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 383/2018 FILED BY SUHAIL FAZAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-FEB-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEEMA PURI-127/2012) 

3 W.P.(CRL)-2452/2023 PURAN PRASAD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NITIN SALUJA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHIL MONGIA (SAAHILMONGIA22@GMAIL.COM)(8375867620)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAS MISHRA(ABHAS.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-280/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 1772/2012 FILED BY PURAN 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 12-DEC-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1037/2016 FILED BY PURAN 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 263/2020 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-20 ) 
CRL.A. 961/2019 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 924/2019 FILED BY SWARN KANTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 882/2019 FILED BY CHAMAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 778/2019 FILED BY KRISHNA & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 981/2020 FILED BY KRISHNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JUL-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 391/2021 FILED BY SWARAN KANTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1845/2022 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-SEP-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 377/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1937/2023 FILED BY KRISHNA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2587/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 19-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2699/2023 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 

mailto:mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in�
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13�
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-280/2012) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 BAIL APPLN.-1764/2022 RIHAN @ GULLU  

V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

HEMANT GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GULATI(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT GULATI(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEELAMPUR-692/2017) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-2266/2022 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2687/2022 

HARI OM GUPTA  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

K.P. MAVI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHAN PAL 
MAVI(KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHAJAN PURA-475/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2687/2022 FILED BY MANOJ 
KUMAR SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-475/2019) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-2687/2022 MANOJ KUMAR SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIPUL MAHESHWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAHESHWARI & CO(DV@MAHESHWARIANDCO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHAJAN PURA-475/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2266/2022 FILED BY HARI OM 
GUPTA (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-475/2019) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-2512/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1173/2023 

ANIRUDH MALIK  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP RANA & 
ASSOCIATES(RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(8586877727)(PETITIONER) 
NITISH PANDE(ADVNITISHPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(8296886940)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-425/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 600/2020 FILED BY VIKAS @ VICKY 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1432/2022 FILED BY ABHIJEET 
MALIK (DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1173/2023 FILED BY ABHIJEET MALIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-425/2019) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-3557/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1896/2023 
CRL.M.C. 1903/2023 
CRL.M.C. 1905/2023 

FAIZ @ FARAZ (THROUGH PEROKAR)  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHIVAM TYAGI, SUHAIL KHAN, 
VISHAL RAJ SEHIJPAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOEB SHAKEEL(ADVSHOEB@GMAIL.COM)(9871424829)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL RAJ SEHIJPAL(VISHALSEHIJPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999229678)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM TYAGI(TYAGI.SHIVAM0414@GMAIL.COM)(9354715728)(RESPONDENT) 
SUHAIL KHAN(SUHAILKHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711190303)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAHEEN BAGH-269/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 1903/2023 FILED BY MS. N (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1896/2023 FILED BY MS. N (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1905/2023 FILED BY MS. N (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAHEEN BAGH-269/2021) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-2187/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16962/2023 

ANNU DEVI  
V/s STATE 
 
 
  

MAHIMA RATHI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHIMA RATHI(MAHIMARATHI@SOHAMLEGAL.COM)(8800870164)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD DANISH(ADVMDDANISH@GMAIL.COM)(989509958)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BURARI-256/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 2638/2022 FILED BY RAM MILAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3780/2021 FILED BY RAM MILAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-DEC-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2064/2020 FILED BY ANNU @ 
ANNU DEVI (DISPOSED ON : 14-DEC-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-256/2020) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-2505/2023 FARZAN @ NEEL CHOUDHARY  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

POOJA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV MURAT(SMURAAT950@GMAIL.COM)(9716303446)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOVIND PURI-728/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3054/2023 FILED BY BIPLOB 
SARKAR (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1787/2023 FILED BY SANDHYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-728/2022) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-3054/2023 BIPLOB SARKAR  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO GOVINDPURI 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ KUMAR JHA(NEERAJJHALLB@GMAILCOM)(8447470366)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOVIND PURI-728/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2505/2023 FILED BY FARZAN @ 
NEEL CHOUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1787/2023 FILED BY SANDHYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-728/2022) 

12 CRL.A.-999/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 1017/2017 
CRL.A. 1018/2017 

S V CHAUHAN  
V/s CBI 
  

SUNIL KUMAR JHA, RIPUDHAMAN 
BHARDWAJ, GURBAKSH SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-72-2008-E-0004) 
CRL.M.C. 4631/2016 FILED BY RANJAN KASHYAP 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-17 ) 
CRL.A. 1017/2017 FILED BY LAJPAT CHANDOLIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1018/2017 FILED BY RANJAN KASHYAP 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4635/2016 FILED BY RANJAN KASHYAP 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-72-2008-E-0004) 

13 CRL.A.-1017/2017 LAJPAT CHANDOLIA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SIDDHARTH JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-72-2008-E-0004) 
CRL.M.C. 4631/2016 FILED BY RANJAN KASHYAP 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-17 ) 
CRL.A. 999/2017 FILED BY S V CHAUHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1018/2017 FILED BY RANJAN KASHYAP 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4635/2016 FILED BY RANJAN KASHYAP 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-72-2008-E-0004) 
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14 CRL.A.-1018/2017 RANJAN KASHYAP  
V/s CBI 
  

RAJIV K GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-72-2008-E-0004) 
CRL.M.C. 4631/2016 FILED BY RANJAN KASHYAP 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-17 ) 
CRL.A. 999/2017 FILED BY S V CHAUHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1017/2017 FILED BY LAJPAT CHANDOLIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4635/2016 FILED BY RANJAN KASHYAP 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-72-2008-E-0004) 

15 CRL.A.-368/2018 ISLAM ANSARI  
V/s STATE 
  

PRASHANT MEHTA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT MEHTA (DHCLSC)()(9999590003)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NARCOTIC CELL, KAMLA MARKET-41/2008) 
BAIL APPLN. 275/2017 FILED BY ISLAM ANSARI 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-FEB-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARCOTIC CELL, KAMLA MARKET-
41/2008) 

16 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1026/2023 
In CRL.A.-563/2023 

PANKAJ SHARMA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

KUSHDEEP GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUSHDEEP GAUR (KUSHDEEP.GAUR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-196/2019) 

17 CRL.M.C.-2798/2014 
CRL.M.A. 18261/2015 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 351/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 352/2023 

ASHOK MADAN  
V/s SMT ANJU MADAN 
  

GAGGAR & ASSOCIATES, S S PAWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
18 CRL.REV.P.-351/2023 

CRL.M.A. 8694/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 352/2023 

ASHOK MADAN  
V/s ANJU MADAN 
  

SUBEY SINGH PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SS PANWAR & ASSOCIATES(SSPANWAR560@GMAIL.COM)(9312234919)(PETITIONER) 
UTKARSH TIWARI(UTKARSHI@GAGGARPARTNERS.COM)(7060914799)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.REV.P.-352/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8696/2023 

ASHOK MADAN  
V/s ANJU MADAN 
  

SUBEY SINGH PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SS PANWAR & ASSOCIATES(SSPANWAR560@GMAIL.COM)(9312234919)(PETITIONER) 
UTKARSH TIWARI(UTKARSHI@GAGGARPARTNERS.COM)(7060914799)(RESPONDENT) 
SS PANWAR & 
ASSOCIATES(SSPANWAR560@GMAIL.COM)(9312234919)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-2656/2023 DINESH KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE AND ANR. 
  

ANKIT TANDAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL SHARMA(ADV.ATULSHARMA6819@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT TANDON(ANKITTANDON6819@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-163/2014) 

mailto:ANKITTANDON6819@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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21 CRL.REV.P.-75/2019 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 113/2019 
CRL.M.A. 1290/2019 

SANTOSH KUMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

KARTICKAY MATHUR (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTICKAY MATHUR (DHCLSC)()(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAHDARA-169/2005) 

22 CRL.REV.P.-812/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20530/2023 

XXXX  
V/s THE STATE AND OTHERS 
  

SHUBHAM VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN KUMATR(SHKRDHC491@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIJAY VIHAR-766/2022) 
CRL.REV.P. 786/2023 FILED BY XXXXX (DISPOSED 
ON : 27-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 632/2023 FILED BY KAMAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 11-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-766/2022) 

23 W.P.(CRL)-2699/2023 RAJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SIDDHARTH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH YADAV(SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-280/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 1772/2012 FILED BY PURAN 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 12-DEC-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1037/2016 FILED BY PURAN 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 263/2020 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-20 ) 
CRL.A. 961/2019 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 924/2019 FILED BY SWARN KANTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 882/2019 FILED BY CHAMAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 778/2019 FILED BY KRISHNA & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 981/2020 FILED BY KRISHNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JUL-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 391/2021 FILED BY SWARAN KANTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1845/2022 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-SEP-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 377/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1937/2023 FILED BY KRISHNA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2452/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 03-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2587/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 19-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-280/2012) 

24 W.P.(CRL)-2708/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25529/2023 

ADILA KHAN & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-201/2023) 

mailto:DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)�
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PART-HEARD MATTERS 
25 CRL.REV.P.-390/2023 

CRL.M.A. 9198/2023 
ANKUR ABBOT  
V/s EKTA ABBOT 
  

KAPIL MADAN WITH CRL.REV.P.30/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL MADAN (KMADAN@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)(9971305252)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV BAJAJLAW (RAJIVBAJAJLAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CRL.REV.P.-407/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9500/2023 

EKTA ABBOT  
V/s ANKUR ABBOT 
  

RAJIV BAJAJ WITH CRL.REV.P.390/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAJAJ(RAJIVBAJAJLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810806329)(PETITIONER) 
ABBOTANKUR(ABBOTANKUR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI             REGISTRAR (LISTING) 
26.09.2023 
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                     COURT NO. 46 
      
 

HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  

Notice for counsels/litigants for matters for hearing in Court 
No.46.  
All the counsels/litigants are informed that with effect from 24th July 
2023,the Court of HMJ Prathiba M. Singh

  

 shall take up matters in the 
following manner: 

 
1.   On Monday,Wednesday,and Friday,The Court shall take up the Supplementary 
 List of the IP Division(Original Side)and Company Board at 10:30am. 
 Thereafter, Advance list matters of IP Division (Original Side) board 
 shall be taken up first. 
  
2.   On Tuesday and Thursday, the Court shall take up Supplementary List of 
 IP Division (Original Side) and Company Board at 10:30am. Thereafter, the 
 Company Court Board shall be taken up first. 
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT, 
      MS.SAPHALTA BHATI(MOB:-748238686 )COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0 
Meeting No. 184 197 2543 PASSWORD 1234  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO c ourtmaster@pmsingh.in NOTE: Counsels and 
Litigants may send their appearances through the following link/form. This form shall be 
available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
NOTE: ALL THE COUNSELS/LITIGANTS APPEARING VIRTUALLY ARE REQUESTED TO MENTION THE ITEM NUMBER 
AND THEIR NAME.  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
1 CO.APPL. 1868/2013 

CO.APPL. 1083/2014 
CO.APPL. 340/2016 
CO.APPL. 1540/2016 
CO.APPL. 1365/2018 
CO.APPL. 641/2019 
CO.APPL. 38/2023 
OLR 119/2017 
OLR 19/2023 
In CO.PET.-436/2012 
WITH CRL.O.(CO.) 2/2014 

M/S SHARUN WIRES PVT LTD  
V/s M/S M & A ORIENT ACCESSORIES PVT LTD 
  

UCHIT BHANDARI, SANJEEV AGARWAL, 
SHALINI S GOSWAMI, POOJA MEHRA SAIGAL, 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, NARENDER PAL 
GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJA MEHRA SAIGAL(PANDEY.UMESH1979@GMAIL.COM)(9650822552)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDER PAL GAUR(LAWYERNPGAUR@GMAIL.COM )(9810377846)(PETITIONER) 
UCHIT BHANDARI(UCHIT.BHANDARI@YAHOO.COM)(9810771518)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CRL.O.(CO.)-2/2014 
WITH CO.PET. 436/2012 

M/S M &A ORIENT ACCESSORIES (P) LTD.  
V/s SH. PRAGEET SHARMA & ANR. 
  

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
3 CO.PET.-204/2013 

CO.APPL. 3431/2016 
VINEET MADAN  
V/s M/S BRAVO GLOBAL LIMITED 
  

MANAN BATRA, SAKET SIKRI, AMIT DUBEY, 
ADITYA RANJAN, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANAN BATRA(BATRAMANAN108@GMAIL.COM)(9999133644)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT DUBEY(AMITJURIST@GMAIL.COM)(9910162280)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA RANJAN(ADITYA.RANJAN5@GMAIL.COM)(9968454126)(PETITIONER) 

 



4 CRL.O.(CO.)-16/2016 BRAVO GLOBAL LTD.(IN PROV.LIQN.)  
V/s ARUN THAMAN & ORS. 
  

MANAN BATRA, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANAN BATRA(BATRAMANAN108@GMAIL.COM)(9999133644)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
5 CO.PET.-267/2014 

OLR 230/2017 
CO.APPL. 1120/2017 
CO.APPL. 1709/2017 
CO.APPL. 1927/2017 
OLR 270/2018 
CO.APPL. 385/2018 
CO.APPL. 661/2019 
CO.APPL. 729/2021 
OLR 24/2023 

BHARAT BHUSHAN BANSAL  
V/s BUSH FOODS OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS. 
  

AMIT TYAGI, SUMEET KACHWAHA, VINEET 
MALHOTRA, JAYA TOMAR, MANOJ KUMAR 
SINGH, MATRUGUPTA MISHRA, ASHISH 
KUMAR, SAKET SIKRI, ADITYA DOGRA, 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY, JATINDER KAUR, 
SUDHIR NAAGAR, SAMYAK RAJ, OFFICIAL 
LIQUIDATOR, RAJAT KATYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMYAK RAJ(SAMYAKROMMEL@GMAIL.COM)(7532871575)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT KATYAL(RAJAT@KATYALASSOCIATES.COM)(9811250543)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT TYAGI(AMITTYAGI@AADHYALEGAL.COM)(9910082777)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT TYAGI(AMITTYAGI@AADHYALEGAL.COM)(9910082777)(PETITIONER) 
SUMEET KACHWAHA(MAIL@KAPLEGAL.COM)(9899346582)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMEET KACHWAHA(MAIL@KAPLEGAL.COM)(9899346582)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMEET KACHWAHA(MAIL@KAPLEGAL.COM)(9899346582)(RESPONDENT) 
VINEET MALHOTRA(ADVOCATEVMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(8588011144)(RESPONDENT) 
JAYA TOMAR(TOMARJAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810522962)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ KUMAR SINGH(CLERK@SINGHASSOCIATES.IN)(9971988580)(RESPONDENT) 
MATRUGUPTA MISHRA(PAPPUKRRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9910098593)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH KUMAR(ASHISHRATHOREADV@GMAIL.COM)(8750363232)(PETITIONER) 
SAKET SIKRI(SAKET.SIKRI@GMAIL.COM, 
SUDHIRGAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9971481762)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA DOGRA(ADITYADOGRA76@GMAIL.COM)(9873750756)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY(KUSHAL82KUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810074159)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT TYAGI(AMITTYAGI@AADHYALEGAL.COM)(9910082777)(PETITIONER) 
JATINDER KAUR (JATINDER.KAUR322@GMAIL.COM )(9773638523)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CRL.O.(CO.)-15/2017 BUSH FOOD OVERSEAS (P) LTD,(IN 
PROV,LIQN.)  
V/s VIRKARAN AWASTY, MANAGING DIRECTOR 
& ORS. 
  

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 

7 CO.PET.-18/1991 
OLR 245/2018 
OLR 220/2019 
CO.APPL. 1242/2019 
CO.APPL. 205/2023 

RE-IN THE MATTER OF M/S INDO GITRA 
CERAMIC LTD.  
V/s .. 
  

SANDEEP P AGGARWAL, JANENDRA, 
PRASHANTO CHANDRA SEN, MANISHA 
TYAGI, ASPA LEGAL, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, 
NISHI SANGTANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANTO CHANDRA SEN(SENPRASHANTO@GMAIL.COM)(9871225775)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CO.APPL. 1374/2011 
CO.APPL. 1635/2011 
CO.APPL. 1707/2011 
CO.APPL. 1726/2011 
CO.APPL. 1811/2011 
CO.APPL. 1813/2011 
CO.APPL. 2277/2011 
CO.APPL. 2295/2011 
CO.APPL. 2298/2011 
CO.APPL. 233/2012 
CO.APPL. 234/2012 
CO.APPL. 446/2012 
CO.APPL. 448/2012 
CO.APPL. 466/2012 
CO.APPL. 474/2012 
CO.APPL. 478/2012 
CO.APPL. 925/2014 
CO.APPL. 2091/2014 
CO.APPL. 2771/2015 
CO.APPL. 2773/2015 
CO.APPL. 1196/2018 
CO.APPL. 1198/2018 
CO.APPL. 1233/2018 
CO.APPL. 1235/2018 
CO.APPL. 1374/2018 
CO.APPL. 314/2019 
CO.APPL. 617/2020 
CO.APPL. 82/2021 

RE-M/S JVG FINANCE LTD.  
V/s .... 
  

GIRRISH KUMAR, ATUL GUPTA, K. N. MOHAN, 
YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA, SAURABH SONI, 
MILAN SINGH NEGI, PANKAJ KUMAR, 
SAURABH KALIA, LAVINA AHUJA, ASHIM 
SHRIDHAR, VISHALAKSHI SINGH, BHAGABATI 
PRASAD PADHY, PRADEEP CHHINDRA, 
BHABNA DAS, GIRIRAJ SUBRAMANIUM, 
PRASHANT KUMAR TYAGI, DALIP MEHRA, 
BHASKAR VALI, ABHEY KUMAR GUPTA, AMAN 
VACHHER, ANIL KUMAR KARNWAL, 
GURNOOR KAUR BAJAJ, SUMIT NAGPAL, 
VINAYAK MARWAH, ANJANEYA SINGH, AMIT 
PRAKASH SHAHI, GURKAMAL HORA ARORA, 
TANMAY YADAV, PRAVEEN CHANDRA, A 
MAHAJAN, MR.RR DWIVEDI, BS RAJESH, S 
SHARMA, MS.MANISHA TYAGI, MR. S 
MAHESHWARI, DHIRAJ MISHRA, MR.SK 
LUTHRA, P.I.JOSHE, MS.MS UPPAL, 
T.S.CHAUDHARY, ARUN SRIVASTAV, KN 
POPLI, VIJAY K SINGH, MS.MANISHA SINGH, 
ANIL KARNWAL, MS.UPPAL, SANJEEV, AK 
THAKUR, MR.MAYUR R.SHAH, MR.PURNIMA 
SETHI, HARISH CHAND SHARMA, RANJANA 
ROY, MR. UCHIT BHANDARI, DHANANJAY, 
U.C.MITTAL, K P TOMS, U C MITTAL, R K 
BAKSHI, PUSHKAR SOOD, SARABJIT SHARMA, 
ABHAY KUMAR, VIKAS MAHAJAN, SARBJIT 
SHARMA, PRATAP, SHAILENDERA, 

 



CO.APPL. 83/2021 
CO.APPL. 253/2021 
CO.APPL. 254/2021 
CO.APPL. 255/2021 
CO.APPL. 256/2021 
CO.APPL. 522/2021 
CO.APPL. 546/2021 
CO.APPL. 569/2023 
CO.APPL. 570/2023 
CO.APPL. 571/2023 
CO.APPL. 573/2023 
CO.APPL. 630/2023 
CO.APPL. 631/2023 
CO.APPL. 632/2023 
CO.APPL. 633/2023 
In CO.PET.-265/1998 
WITH CCP(CO.) 17/2007 

SHAILENDRA SINGH & CO, LAV KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, ADRINDUM, NITIN SHARMA, 
SOMVEER SINGH DESWAL, ARUNAY PATNAIK, 
SUNITA TIWARI, CHADHA & ASSOCIATES, 
ALAM, ATHAR ALAM, AJHAR ALAM, BRAJESH 
VERMA, VINAY KUMAR, SEEMA GUPTA, 
SWETANK SHANTANU, A.K.SINGH, BIPIN, 
RAJIV KUMAR, C MOHAN RAO, HITENDER 
KAPUR, SEEMA KASHYAP, AMIT ANAND 
TIWARI, A K SRIVASTAVA, N RAJA SINGH, 
MANISH KR, TARUN GUPTA, SHAILENDRA 
SINGH, GOEL & ASSO, SHIVALOK 
YASHOVARDHAN, RAJ KUMAR SHERAWAT, 
PAWANJIT SINGH BINDRA, RAJAT ARORA, 
RISHI SOOD, CHANDNI GOYAL, SRINIVAS R 
RAO MAMIDANNA, ANIL KUMAR GUPTA, 
SACHIN MITTAL, SOMESH KUMAR DUBEY, 
DEEPAK KHOSLA, JOSEPH ARISTOTLE S., 
SHAILENDRA SINGH, DHEERAJ GUPTA, 
RAHUL SHUKLA, HS PARIHAR, PAWAN 
KUMAR, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, AMAN 
NANDRAJOG, DEEPAK SHARMA, GOPAL JHA, 
SHILPI YADAV, DHANANJAY GARG, RITU 
SINGH MANN, RITU, P NAGESH, GIRIJESH 
PANDEY, FAIZ HYDER RIZVI, P.D TEWARI, 
MANOJ, RAHUL THUKRAL, AMIT GOEL, LAW 
TREE, ANIL, MANSI CHADHA, RAISUDDIN, 
H.K. CHATURVEDI, AJAY TIWARI, MOHD 
SHAKEEL, RAJINDER MATHUR, SRINIVAS 
KOTNI, PURNIMA SETHI, ANAND MOHAN 
MISHRA, RISHABH JAIN, MANOJ CHANDRA 
MISHRA, SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA, PUSHKAR 
KATYAL, ADITYA WADHWA, NAGESH, 
P.NAGESH, RAHUL, MONIKA ARORA, MONIKA 
ARORA & ASSOCIATES, KARAN KAPOOR, 
DHEERAJ GUPTA, RISHABH JAIN, BHASKAR 
VALI, SONAM SHARMA, ATRYEE GAUTAM, 
DHEERAJ MANCHANDA, AJIT RAJPUT, VIJAY 
KASANA, JRLISTING LISTING, RISHAB JAIN, 
KUNAL TYAGI, MONIKA ARORA, A.K. MISHRA, 
MOHIT SINGH, ANJANEYA SINGH, RAM LAL 
ROY, P NAGESJH, BHABNA DAS, PRATEEK 
DHANDA, JRLISTING LISTING, PIYUSH 
SACHDEV 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN NANDRAJOG(AMANNANDRAJOG@GMAIL.COM)(9971704062)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEPCHHINDRA(PRADEEP.CHHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9310914012)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
RISHABH JAIN(SPL@RISHABHJAIN.COM)(9999004468)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ CHANDRA MISHRA(MANOJMISHRA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810535528)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA(SUNILSHARMA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9711282860)(PETITIONER) 
BHAGABATI PRASAD PADHY(BHAGABATI_PP@YAHOO.COM)(9350209833)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
PUSHKAR KATYAL(PUSHKARKATYAL1990@GMAIL.COM)(9582236669)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA WADHWA(ADITYA.WADHWA@GMAIL.COM)(9910412299)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.DHEERAJ@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899393339)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT RAJPUT(AJITRAJPUTADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899041830)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.DHEERAJ@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899393339)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KASANA(VIJAYDKASANA@GMAIL.COM)(9873146665)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT PRAKASH SHAHI(AMITPRAKASHSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9582695868)(PETITIONER) 
ATRYEE GAUTAM(GAUTAM.ATRYEE@GMAIL.COM)(9810220380)(PETITIONER)) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
RAMROY(RAMLALROY@GMAIL.COM)(9312257661)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA(ANSHUMAN.SHARMA@ASLAWS.IN)(9910207302)(PETITIONER) 
GIRRISH KUMAR(LAWYERGIRISH@GMAIL.COM)(9873777479)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL GUPTA(ATULGUPTAADV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810862405)(PETITIONER) 
K. N. MOHAN(ADVOCATEMOHANJI.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(8826172523)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA(OFFICE.JAGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9871089784)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH SONI(SAURABSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9899537484)(RESPONDENT)) 

 



LAVINA AHUJA(LAVINAAHUJA333@GMAIL.COM)(9992144066)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM SHRIDHAR(ASHIM_SHRIDHAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971547353)(PETITIONER) 
VISHALAKSHI SINGH(SINGHVISHALAKSHI93@GMAIL.COM)(07999710425)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
BHAGABATI PRASAD PADHY(BHAGABATI_PP@YAHOO.COM)(9350209833)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP CHHINDRA(PRADEEP.CHHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9310914012)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT KUMAR TYAGI(PRASHANT.TYAGI89@GMAIL.COM)(9999205017)(RESPONDENT) 
DALIP MEHRA(DALIPMEHRA@YAHOO.COM)(9811084919)(RESPONDENT) 
BHASKAR VALI(BHASKAR.VALI@GMAIL.COM)(9910358225)(PETITIONER) 
ABHEY KUMAR GUPTA(ADV.ABHAYGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(8377974055)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR KARNWAL(ANIL.KARNWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810044429)(PETITIONER) 
GURNOOR KAUR BAJAJ(GBAJAJ0907@GMAIL.COM)(9711542273)(PETITIONER) 
BHABNA DAS(BHABNADAS@GMAIL.COM)(9560424577)(RESPONDENT)) 
VINAYAK MARWAH(VINAYAKMARWAH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810522185)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJANEYA SINGH(ANJAN95SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9708999899)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT PRAKASH SHAHI(AMITPRAKASHSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9582695868)(PETITIONER) 
GURKAMAL HORA ARORA(GURKAMAL.HORA@GMAIL.COM)(9810124535)(RESPONDENT)) 
PAWANJIT SINGH BINDRA(PAWANBINDRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811054970)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT ARORA(RAJATARORA1984@GMAIL.COM)(9958593888)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI SOOD(RISHI.SOOD83@GMAIL.COM)(9650133112)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDNI GOYAL(BALLURAM987@GMAIL.COM)(9818274049)(PETITIONER) 
SRINIVAS R RAO MAMIDANNA(ADV.SRIPRASRI@GMAIL.COM)(9810335097)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR GUPTA(ANILADVOSC1991@GMAIL.COM)(9811381268)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN MITTAL(MAIL.SMALAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810166992)(RESPONDENT) 
SOMESH KUMAR DUBEY(LAWYERSOMESH@GMAIL.COM)(9868451914)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA(DEEPAK.KHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
JOSEPH ARISTOTLE S.(ARISTOTLEAOR@GMAIL.COM)(9212018118)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDRA SINGH(SSNCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9899027733)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871735724)(RESPONDENT) 
TANMAY YADAV(TANMAYYADAV923@GMAIL.COM)(9971526082)(PETITIONER) 

9 CO.PET.-188/1999 RE-IN THE MATTER OF COTINENTAL TEXTILES 
MILLS LTD.  
V/s ... 
  

MOHAN LAL SHARMA, SIDDHARTH SHANKAR, 
PRATIBHA KUMARI, MS.KANIKA, MS.MANISHA 
TYAGI, MR.SB SINHA, MS.LATIKA 
CHAUDHARY, MR.NUPUR SINGH, MR.KASHI 
VISHWESHWAR, ANURAG PRATAP, MR. S. 
SANJANWALA, MR. BK SINHA, MR. VIKRAM 
BAJAJ, RAGHAVENDRA S SRIVASTA, MANITA 
VERMA, R.P.KAPUR, JATIN ZAVERI, LAKSHMI 
KUMARAN, AMIT SAHNI, SHIV MANGAL 
SHARMA, MR.RANJAN NARAIN, MALAK M 
BHATT, AMIT SAHNI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALAKBHATT(MALAKBHATT@GMAIL.COM)(9650592002)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN LAL SHARMA(MLSHARMA46@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9868828358)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH SHANKAR(NLSLAWSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)(9990855623)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATIBHA KUMARI (BRAUNKSINHA@YAHOO.COM)(9711401792)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SAHNI(OFFICEOFAMITSAHNI@GMAIL.COM)(9990513500)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV MANGAL SHARMA(AURALEAGUE@GMAIL.COM)(7042700133)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CO.PET.-71/2003 
CO.APPL. 575/2013 
CO.APPL. 708/2019 
CO.APPL. 709/2019 

RE-FER AUTO (INDIA) P. LTD.  
V/s .... 
  

KARAN KAPOOR, MR.KUNAL TANDON, 
R.S.SHARMA, MR.AMIT SINGH NARAG, NEHA 
KEDIA, SANJAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN KAPOOR(KARAN.KAPOOR893@GMAIL.COM)(9582767512)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN KAPOOR(KARAN.KAPOOR893@GMAIL.COM)(9582767512)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

11 CO.APPL. 989/2007 
CO.APPL. 2258/2014 
CO.APPL. 4263/2016 
In CO.PET.-292/2004 

PACIFIC CONVERGENCE CORPN. LTD.  
V/s DATA ACCESS (INDIA) LTD. 
  

POOJA DHAR, MS.S.MUSHARAFF, MR.VARSHA 
KRIPLANI, MS. INDU MALHOTRA, 
MEENAKSHI, MS.ANSHU MAHAJAN, 
MR.MADALSA SINGH, MS.MANISHA TYAGI, 
MR.AVIND NIGAM, MR. S.RAY, MR.ALOK 
DHIR, MR.TEJAS KATARIA, MR.NIKIL GOEL, 
MS.MAMTA MEHRA, MS.JASLEEN K. OBAROI, 
MS.SONIYA MATHUR, MS.ANURADHA 
MUKHERJEE, MR.VK RAO, MR.DHRUV WAHI, 
MR.ANIS DAYAL, MS.RITU BALLA, MS.MAMTA 
MR.UDAY KUMAR, MR.M.SUD, MR.JP SINGH, 
K. DATTA, MR.S.SEN, ABHAY KR., SACHIN, 
RAJEEV KUMAR, ANUJ AGGARWAL, 
M.K.VERMA, A.SIMON BENJAMIN, NIKHIL 
NAYYAR, S GOWTHAMAN, MAHALAKHSMI, 
MAHALAXMI, ADITYA GANJU, AJAY GOYAL, 
JASMINE KAUR, VIKRAM VIPIN MEHTA, 
SATYAJIT SARNA, SAURABH BALWANI, 
TARKESHWAR NATH, SIDDHARTH VAID, 
SURJEET SINGH MALHOTRA, USHA SINGH, 
JAYA TOMAR, MR.SS SHROFF, NEERAJ 
MALHOTRA, KHAITAN, R. BAKSHI, MR. N. 
GANPATHY, NARULA & ASSOCIATES, M/S K.J. 

 



JOHN & CO, R.K. BAKSHI, ANIRUDDHA 
CHOUDHURY, MOHD SHAKEEL, ANIRUDDHA, 
ABHEY NARULA 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJA DHAR(POOJADHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810488621)(PETITIONER) 
ABHEY NARULA(NARULAABHEY@GMAIL.COM)(9999821737)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM VIPIN MEHTA(MAIL@VMEHTAANDCO.COM)(9810115986)(PETITIONER) 
SATYAJIT SARNA(SATYAJIT.SARNA@GMAIL.COM)(9818354909)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH BALWANI(SAURABH.BALWANI@GMAIL.COM)(9958199188)(PETITIONER) 
TARKESHWAR NATH (TARKESHWARNATH@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810162373)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH VAID(SIDDHARTH.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891351095)(RESPONDENT) 
SURJEET SINGH MALHOTRA(SURJEETSMALHOTRA9@GMAIL.COM)(9999953334)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAJIT SARNA(SATYAJIT.SARNA@GMAIL.COM)(9818354909)(PETITIONER) 
USHA SINGH(USHAHSINGHANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9711179205)(PETITIONER) 
JAYA TOMAR(TOMARJAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810522962)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CO.APPL. 1503/2018 
In CO.PET.-213/2010 
WITH CRL.O.(CO.) 9/2011 

SUDHANSHU BATRA  
V/s LAKSHISH HABITATS LTD 
  

ASHISH DEEP VERMA, ANIL GROVER AND 
ASSO., SANJEEV SAHAY, SWATI SUMBLY, 
ARVINDSAH, RUCHIKA MITTAL, BHUVAN 
GUGNANI, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, ARVIND 
SAH, PAWASH PIYUSH, SANJEEV, SUDHIR 
KAPOOR, ANANDH VENKATARAMANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND SAH(ARVIND_SAHINDIA@YAHOO.COM)(9811555076)(PETITIONER) 
ANANDH VENKATARAMANI(ANANDH@RVRAMANI.COM)(9999791427)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH DEEP VERMA(ADVOCATEJEEVIKA@GMAIL.COM)(7678656736)(PETITIONER) 
RUCHIKA MITTAL(RUCHIKAMITTAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9811283331)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CO.APPL. 2947/2015 
CO.APPL. 513/2018 
CO.APPL. 516/2018 
CO.APPL. 136/2021 
CO.APPL. 137/2021 
CO.APPL. 365/2023 
In CO.PET.-506/2011(Disposed off 
case) 

RCC CEMENTS LTD  
V/s .. 
  

SACHIN CHOPRA, AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK, 
RISHI SOOD, ADITYA JAIN, KARAN BABUTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN CHOPRA(SACHIN@CHOPRALAWOFFICES.COM)(9811502909)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN BABUTA(KARANBABUTA27@GMAIL.COM)(9310011052)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHOPRA(SACHIN@CHOPRALAWOFFICES.COM)(9811502909)(PETITIONER) 
AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CO.APPL. 973/2018 
CO.APPL. 322/2019 
CO.APPL. 1104/2019 
In CO.PET.-329/2013 

DEUTSCHE TRUSTEE COMPANY LTD  
V/s TULIP TELECOM LTD. 
  

NITISH KUMAR, ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA, 
AYUSH ACHARJEE, DHRUV WADHWA, DIYA, 
ARJUN SAYAL, AMIT PUNJ, LAV KUMAR 
AGRAWAL, TARUN SHARMA, SHANTANU 
SAGAR, ATUL SHARMA, R.P AGRAWAL, KUNAL 
TANDON, ANANT AVINASH PAVGI, VAIBHAV 
RAMAN TRIPATHI, ARUN AGGARWAL, DUA 
ASSOCIATES, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, 
PAWASH PIYUSH, USHA SINGH, VIPUL JAI, 
JITENDER SINGH, AAROHI MIKKILINENI, 
ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY, DHRUV WADHWA, 
AMAN NANDRAJOG, SHANKARI MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPUL JAI(VIPINJAI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9582152999)(PETITIONER) 
JITENDER SINGH(JDSADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9582136880)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL SHARMA(ASA@ASALEGAL.IN)(9654012526)(PETITIONER) 
AAROHI MIKKILINENI(CICEROFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9650290474)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY(ASHWANIK.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818685007)(PETITIONER) 
NITISH KUMAR(NITISHKUMARSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9560883519)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA(GSLC@GSLC.IN)(9811954243)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSH ACHARJEE(AYUSH.ACHARJEE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9999269963)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV WADHWA(DHRUVWADHWA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9953598454)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT 
PUNJ(AMITPUNJ@YAHOO.COM,SHARMA.MUKESH101@GMAIL.COM)(9810524966)(PETITIONER) 
LAV KUMAR AGRAWAL(RR.ASSOCIATES.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9868206476)(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN SHARMA (TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN )(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN SHARMA (TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN )(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
LAV KUMAR AGRAWAL(RR.ASSOCIATES.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9868206476)(PETITIONER) 
SHANTANU SAGAR(SHANTANUSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9999414000)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL SHARMA(ASA@ASALEGAL.IN)(9654012526)(PETITIONER) 
R.P AGRAWAL(ADVNARENDRA05@GMAIL.COM)(9654454624)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL TANDON(IKUNALTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9818442226)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT AVINASH PAVGI(ANANTPAVGI@GMAIL.COM)(9818768146)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV RAMAN TRIPATHI(VAIBHAVRAMAN27@GMAIL.COM)(8800624108)(RESPONDENT) 
R.P AGRAWAL(ADVNARENDRA05@GMAIL.COM)(9654454624)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN AGGARWAL(ADVARUNAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CO.PET.-442/2014 
WITH CO.PET. 807/2014 

M/S MARUTI ENGINEERING SERVICES  
V/s PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD. 
  

NIDISH GUPTA, DEEPAK THUKRAL  



 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIDISH GUPTA(NIDHISH.GUPTA3@GMAIL.COM)(9871061138)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CO.APPL. 516/2017 
CO.APPL. 517/2017 
CO.APPL. 518/2017 
CO.APPL. 519/2017 
CO.APPL. 991/2017 
CO.APPL. 992/2017 
CO.APPL. 993/2017 
CO.APPL. 219/2022 
CO.APPL. 193/2023 
CO.APPL. 523/2023 
CO.APPL. 530/2023 
CO.APPL. 667/2023 
CO.APPL. 668/2023 
CO.APPL. 669/2023 
OLR 85/2023 
OLR 86/2023 
In CO.PET.-668/2014 
WITH CCP(CO.) 1/2023 

ABHINANDAN KUMAR JAIN  
V/s MVL LIMITED 
  

YESHI WANGMO RINCHHEN, RAVI KAPOOR, 
AKSHAY JOSHI, GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA, ABHAY PRATAP SINGH, RACHIT 
DEVGUN, NATASHA SOOD, BABITA SETH, 
ABHISHEK KUMAR, VIJAY SINGH, JYOTI 
TANEJA, RAJESH KUMAR, DEEPAK KUMAR, 
MUDIT GUPTA, VINIT TREHAN, OFFICIAL 
LIQUIDATOR, SHAGUFA SALIM, MAYANK 
GROVER, NIKHILESH KUMAR, LAWIN, 
SANJEEV ANAND, ABHINAV MISHRA, 
SARVESH BISARIA, ARVIND SHARMA, MANU 
PRABHAKAR, DHIR AND DHIR ASSOCIATES, 
PARAMVIR SINGH NARANG, NITHIN 
CHOWDARY PAVULURI, SUNIL DUTT 
SHARMA, SUSHILA NARANG, MEGHNA KAR, 
PRAKHAR BHATNAGAR, RASHI BANSAL, 
ARVIND SHARMA, DEEPAK KUMAR, SUMAN 
YADAV, BABITA SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR(DEEPAKRAWAT5966@GMAIL.COM)(9711050620)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK KUMAR(DEEPAKMENON1986@GMAIL.COM)(9958688517)(PETITIONER) 
MUDIT GUPTA(MDTGUPTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873174685)(PETITIONER) 
VINIT TREHAN(TREHAN.VINIT@GMAIL.COM)(8588074107)(PETITIONER) 
MUDIT GUPTA(MDTGUPTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873174685)(PETITIONER) 
MUDIT GUPTA(MDTGUPTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873174685)(PETITIONER) 
YESHI WANGMO RINCHHEN(YRINCHHEN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9582396247)(PETITIONER) 
YESHI WANGMO RINCHHEN(YRINCHHEN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9582396247)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV ANAND(SANAND_LAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810059623)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINAV MISHRA(ABHINAVM17@GMAIL.COM)(9650110548)(PETITIONER) 
YESHI WANGMO RINCHHEN(YRINCHHEN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9582396247)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV ANAND(SANAND_LAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810059623)(PETITIONER) 
SARVESH BISARIA(SARVESHBISARIA@YAHOO.COM)(9811111210)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV ANAND(SANAND_LAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810059623)(PETITIONER) 
MUDIT GUPTA(MDTGUPTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873174685)(PETITIONER) 
MANUPRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)(9015853090)(PETITIONER) 
MANUPRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)(9015853090)(PETITIONER) 
MUDITGUPTA(MDTGUPTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873174685)(PETITIONER) 
YESHI WANGMO RINCHHEN(YRINCHHEN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9582396247)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI KAPOOR(SMSKAP01@GMAIL.COM)(9953287414)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY JOSHI(CONTACTADVAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9997008835)(PETITIONER) 
GAGANMEET SINGH SACHDEVA(GAGANMEET3@GMAIL.COM)(9582055425)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY PRATAP SINGH(ABHAYPSINGH12@GMAIL.COM)(8630526191)(PETITIONER) 
RACHIT DEVGUN(RACHITDEVGUN@GMAIL.COM)(9810654154)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY PRATAP SINGH(ABHAYPSINGH12@GMAIL.COM)(8630526191)(PETITIONER) 
NATASHA SOOD(NATASHA.SOOD@GMAIL.COM)(9871048693)(PETITIONER) 
BABITA SETH(BABITA2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811235539)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK KUMAR(ABHISHEK.ASLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9711822767)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY SINGH(MVIJAY.VC@GMAIL.COM)(8768262710)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CO.PET.-53/2015 
CO.APPL. 239/2015 

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.  
V/s SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD 
  

ANITA SAHANI, RATNAKAR MALTIYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANITA SAHANI(ANITASAHANI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810113256)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CO.PET.-779/2015 
CO.APPL. 715/2018(CM For 
Restoration) 

MR. J.P.GUPTA  
V/s NODIA SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGY PARK 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

VIVEK CHIB, ASIF AHMED, MOHIT PAUL, 
MOHIT PAUL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT PAUL(MOHITPAUL24@GMAIL.COM)(8744883241)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK CHIB(PANTHARIDATT@GMAIL.COM)(9312031436)(PETITIONER) 
ASIF AHMED (ASIF.AHMED2006@GMAIL.COM)(9560995495)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CO.PET.-500/2016 
CO.APPL. 268/2019 
CO.APPL. 269/2019 

DELHI SUPPLY COMPANY  
V/s FAST TRAX FOOD PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

CHAITANYA SAFAYA, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FOR DIRECTION 

20 CO.PET.-401/1999 IB & W COMMUNICATION P. LTD.  
V/s M/S AMRIT WORLD WIDE LTD. 
  

ADITH NAIR, SK LUTHRA, PS SUDHEER, D K 
SHARMA, ANURAG JAIN, SIDDHARTH YADAV, 
CM OBEROI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITH NAIR(ADITHNAIR20@GMAIL.COM)(8802354776)(PETITIONER)) 
SIDDHARTH YADAV(SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 



 
 

************  
 
 
 
 
 

03-10-2023                        ADVANCE CAUSE LIST OF COMPANY SIDE 
 
 

JR - 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),  
   BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA, (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

HYBRID MODE  
LINK:-https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc5 

NOTE: MATTERS WILL BE HEARD AFTER THE APPELLATE AND ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS. 

NOTE : APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER PLEASE.  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 
1 CO.PET.-199/1996 M/S MITMILAN ENTERPRISES  

V/s M/S RAVINDRA DYECHEM PVT. 
LTD. 
  

SAVYASACHI KUMAR SAHAI, ASLAM AHMED 
JAMAL, SHAILENDRA BABBAR, SANJIV PURI, 
MAYANK KR, PRACHI MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAVYASACHI KUMAR 
SAHAI(SAVYASACHI.SAHAI@GMAIL.COM)(9910081428)(PETITIONER) 
ASLAM AHMED JAMAL(ASLAM.AHMED.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9891471551)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDRA 
BABBAR(SHAILENDRABABBAR@INDIANATTORNEYS.IN)(9810076766)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CO.PET.-826/2015 SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT 
BANK OF INDIA  
V/s ARM TECH INDIA LTD. 
  

SANJEEV SAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 CRL.O.(CO.)-16/2014 

WITH CO.PET. 
238/2012 

M/S SAN-TOSHA RESORTS PVT LTD.  
V/s MR. RAGHUBIR SINGH NANDA & 
ORS. 
  

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
 
 
 
                         
 

 
 

************ 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc5�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO.41  
    
 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA  

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE SEND 
SMS OR WHATS APP TO MR. VINEET KUMAR GARG (PH: 8448937833) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR 
AND MR. BHUPENDER KUMAR, ACM(PH: 8527360194) TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN 
CHAWLA.]  
EMAIL: cmvineet.dhc@gov.in OF COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 
Click below to join the VC: https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
1 CS(OS)-

2167/1993 
SH. AJIT SINGH  
V/s SMT.ADARSH KAUR 
GILL 
  

SRISHTI JUNEJA, 
ASHUTOH DUBEY, 
VIVEK JAIN, 
ROMMEL KHAN, 
RAVI KAPOOR, 
RAKESH LUTHRA, 
RAVINDER KR, 
BHARAT BERIWAL, 
SANJAY ABBOT, 
SONIA PANDIT, 
MALVIKA RAJKOTIA, 
GS GILL, 
ANURADHA DUTT, 
ROHINI MUSA, 
DIVVYA KESSAR, P 
S SUDHEER, 
AMRITA PANDA, ML 
BHARGAVA, LK 
BHUSHAN 

AT 2.30 P.M 

 
 

 *******  
 

  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO.43  
    HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH
Click below to join the VC: 

  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7   

 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 EL.PET.-1/2020 PRATAP CHANDRA  
V/s MR. MANISH 
SISODIA & ORS. 
  

PANKAJ RAI 
CHOPRA, PRATAP 
CHANDRA 

 

 
     ***** 
 

 

 

  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO. 44 (OS-C) 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA  

cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-407/2022 ARCHIES LTD  
V/s ORIENTAL 
INSURANCE CO. LTD. 
  

AMANDEEP 
SINGH, SAMEER 
NANDWANI 

 

2 ARB.P.-251/2023 ADITYA BIRLA 
FINANCE LIMITED  
V/s SHRI JAGANNATH 
MEMORIAL 
EDUCATIONAL 
TRUST AND ORS 
  

MAHIP DATTA 
PARASHAR 

 

3 ARB.P.-387/2023 
I.A. 6712/2023 

SACHDEVA LAND 
AND FINANCE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION BANK OF 
INDIA & ORS. 
  

NAZIA PARVEEN  

4 ARB.P.-584/2023 NISHANT SHARMA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S AHUJA AND 
ANAND BUILDWELL 
PVT. LTD. 
  

ANSHUMAN 
SHARMA 

 

5 ARB.P.-585/2023 MR. PRAMOD KUMAR 
MISHRA (HUF)  
V/s M/S AHUJA AND 
ANAND BUILDWELL 
PVT. LTD. 
 
 
 
 
  

ANSHUMAN 
SHARMA 

 

mailto:cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

6 ARB.P.-630/2023 MONEYWISE 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s COLOCUBE 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LTMITED 
AND ORS 
  

MEHVISH KHAN  

7 ARB.P.-732/2023 ELLORA INFRATECH 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s CLOUD 9 
PROJECTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

DHRUV GUPTA  

8 ARB.P.-773/2023 M/S SMART TECH 
OVERSEAS  
V/s APPARIO RETAIL 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

MUDIT 
MAKHIJANI 

 

9 ARB.P.-881/2023 M/S SIDHI 
INTERNATIONAL 
METALLOYS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s M/S JPM 
AUTOMOBILES LTD. 
  

KUNAL 
SABHARWAL 

 

10 EX.P.-39/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 243/2023 

ESVINDER SINGH & 
ORS.  
V/s CHASVINDER 
SINGH & ORS. 
  

JATIN SHARMA  

11 EX.P.-62/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1227/2023 

SH. SHAILENDRA 
NIGAM & ANR.  
V/s MOHD. YUNUS 
  

VARUN KAPUR, 
KIRISH GANDHI, 
VARUN KAPUR 

 

12 EX.P.-62/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1176/2023 

RAM SHARMA  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
SHARMA & ORS. 
 
 
 
  

AMIT SHARMA  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

13 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
112/2021 

MOHAN STEELS 
LIMITED  
V/s STEEL 
AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA LIMITED 
  

RUPESH KUMAR, 
SRIHARSHA 
PEECHARA 

 

14 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
178/2021 

AGRICULTURAL 
PRODUCE MARKET 
COMMITTEE  
V/s CDR SP PURI 
RETD SOLE 
PROPRIETO R MS 
SPIRAL SERVICES 
HAVING OFFICE AT & 
ANR. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

15 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
100/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
2900/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 680/2023 

SATYA PRAKSH AND 
BROTHERS PVT LTD   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF 
NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANUSUYA 
SALWAN, HETU 
ARORA SETHI 

 

16 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
250/2022 

FREECHARGE 
PAYMENT 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT 
LTD  
V/s FREDERICA 
MARKETING PVT LTD 
  

NISHANT MITTAL, 
AMIT KUMAR 
MISHRA 

 

17 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1148/2023 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-3/2023 
 

TK TOLL ROAD 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

JAGATJEET 
SINGH, BUSHRA 
WASEEM 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

18 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
86/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 563/2023 

BEETEL TELETECH 
LIMITED FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS 
BRIGHTSTAR 
TELCOMMUNICTION 
INDIA LTD  
V/s GOOD 
MARKETING AND 
SALES PVT LTD 
  

MRITYUNJAY 
KUMAR 

 

19 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
106/2023 

VILLAYATI RAM 
MITTAL PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ANR. 
  

RISHA MITTAL  

20 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
125/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 809/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 810/2023 

SHANKARANARAYANA 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY 
ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 
  

PRITHA 
SRIKUMAR 

 

21 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
182/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1184/2023 

JASDAN ENERGY 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s INOX WIND 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

VIGNESH RAJ  

22 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
184/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1194/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1195/2023 

M/S NHPC LTD  
V/s M/S JAIPRAKASH 
ASSOCIATES LTD 
  

GAUHAR MIRZA  

23 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
186/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1205/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1206/2023 
 
 
 
 

MR. ANKUR SAINI & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S ALMOND 
INFRABUILD PVT. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

NISHANT KUMAR  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

24 I.A. 9029/2022 
I.A. 20000/2022 
In O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
229/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

THREE C INFRA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s PARSVNATH RAIL 
LAND PROJECT 
LIMITED 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, 
KNM & 
PARTNERS, LAW 
OFFICES, AJAY 
TEJPAL, RISHI 
KAPOOR, DEEPTI 
AGGARWAL, 
SARWAR RAZA 

 

25 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
182/2023 

SIMPLEX 
INFRASTRUCTURES 
LTD.  
V/s DTE GEN MD 
ACCN PROJECT 
  

ARCHANA 
LAKHOTIA 

 

26 I.A. 18229/2023 
In O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-
27/2023 
(Disposed off case) 

RE SUSTAINABLITY 
HEALTHCARE 
SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED   
V/s NEW DELHI 
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

M.GIREESH 
KUMAR 

 

27 I.A. 4643/2023 
In CS(OS)-186/1980 

TARUN KUMAR  
V/s AJAY KUMAR 
  

DR. BHAVNA 
BAWA, MALAVIKA 
RAJKOTIA, 
RAMAKANT 
SHARMA, NEHA T 
PHOOKAN, 
SEERAT DEEP 
SINGH, RAJEEV 
SAXENA, SN 
GUPTA, RATNA 
DIWEDI PAS RAO, 
ADIL ALVI, GLM 
MURTHY, 
VAISHALI 
DESHPANDE, RM 
BAGAI, B.N. 
NAYAR, PAS RAO, 
MALA GOEL, 
KIRTI UPPAL, 
REEMA KALRA, VK 
RAINA, RAHUL, 
VIVEKANAND, 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

SETHI & CO, 
K.K.BUCHAR, R B 
PHOOKAN, YK 
JAIN, USHA 
KUMAR, K.K. 
BHUCHAR, 
SUMATI ANAND, 
RAMAKANT 
SHARMA 

28 CS(OS)-1154/1993 
CRL.M.A. 5936/2001 
I.A. 4053/2010 
I.A. 385/2020 

SH. MOHAN MURTI 
SHANDILYA  
V/s BANK OF BARODA 
AND ORS. 
  

ANANYA 
BHATTACHARYA, 
SANDEEP 
KHURANA, RADHA 
CHAWLA, RAHUL 
GARG, S. 
SANDHU, SONA 
MITRA, RS RANA, 
MOHAN 
SHANDILYA, PT. 
IN PERSON, 
H.P.SINGH, 
SUNISH 
BUNDLESH, 
VAIBHAV DANG, 
ANANYA, 
SUBHASH 
OBEROI, 
M.CHOPRA 

 

29 CS(OS)-138/2019 
I.A. 3380/2019 
I.A. 5101/2019 
I.A. 16955/2019 
I.A. 3844/2023 
I.A. 16370/2023 

SUMAN RANDHAWA  
V/s SH. MALDEEP 
SEKHON & ORS. 
  

DHRUV MADAN, 
AMARJIT SINGH 
BEDI, SAGRIKA 
TANWAR, ASHISH 
MOHAN, MOHIT 
KUMAR, SAGRIKA 
TANWAR 

 

30 CS(OS)-226/2019 
I.A. 1865/2020 
I.A. 4501/2021 
CCP(O) 60/2023 
WITH CS(OS) 607/2021 

ASHISH KHANNA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S ROSHNI 
HOTELS PVT. LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

PRITISH 
SABHARWAL, 
MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
KARAN SUNEJA, 
ASHISH KHANNA, 
ARUN MALIK, 
ARJUN MALIK 
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31 I.A. 1365/2022 
In CS(OS)-607/2021 

M/S ROSHNI HOTELS 
PVT. LTD  
V/s ASHISH KHANNA 
& ANR. 
  

MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
ARUN MALIK, 
ARJUN MALIK 

 

32 CS(OS)-328/2020 MR. PURSHOTTAM 
LAL SEHGAL & ORS.  
V/s MR ARUN 
SEHGAL & ORS. 
  

DINKAR KALRA, 
VIBHOR GARG 

 

33 I.A. 16562/2023 
In CS(OS)-474/2022 

SMT.SHABNAM KAUR 
RAHEJA & ANR.  
V/s BHUPINDER 
SINGH KALSI & ORS. 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR, 
AKSHIT 
SACHDEVA, 
SIDHARTH BORAH 

 

34 CS(OS)-571/2023 
I.A. 17937/2023 
I.A. 17938/2023 
I.A. 17939/2023 
I.A. 17940/2023 

SHRI JITENDER 
GUPTA  
V/s SH ASHUTOSH 
GUPTA & ORS. 
  

SHIV CHARAN 
GARG 

 

35 CS(COMM)-58/2019 
I.A. 1681/2019 
I.A. 2345/2021 
I.A. 11439/2022 
I.A. 16933/2023 

PREM CHAND GOEL  
V/s OPPO MOBILE 
(DELHI) PVT. LTD 
  

JASPREET SINGH 
RAI, VARUN 
SINGH AHUJA, 
MADHUR 
PRABHAT 
BHARGAVA, ARUN 
AGGARWAL, 
AKSHAY 
BHANDARI, 
ROHIT NAGPAL 

 

36 CS(COMM)-575/2019 
I.A. 14330/2019 
I.A. 5877/2023 
I.A. 16495/2023 
I.A. 17179/2023 

M/S D PAULS TRAVEL 
& TOURS LIMITED  
V/s JAMAL SIDDIQUI 
& ANR 
  

ANAND SHEKHAR, 
ANAND SHANKAR, 
SUBHASH 
CHANDRA YADAV, 
SANJEEV SAHAY, 
RISHI SOOD, 
ANAND SHANKAR 

 

37 CS(COMM)-871/2022 
I.A. 21246/2022 
I.A. 21248/2022 
I.A. 8840/2023 

SUN TV NETWORK 
LIMITED  
V/s MX MEDIA AND 
ENTERTAINMENT PTE 
LTD. 
  

GOVIND SINGH 
GREWAL, 
ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA 
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38 TEST.CAS.-31/2019 DR. SATYAVIR 
TYAGI  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF 
NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MOHD. ANAS  

39 EX.APPL.(OS) 679/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1054/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 937/2023 
I.A. 6946/2019 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-31/2019 
(Disposed off case) 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 32/2019 

KAL AIRWAYS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s M/S SPICEJET 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

ATUL SHARMA, 
KARANJAWALA & 
CO, K R 
SASIPRABHU, 
ANUJ BERRY 

AT 2.15 P.M 

40 EX.APPL.(OS) 938/2023 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-32/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

MR. KALANITHI 
MARAN  
V/s M/S SPICEJET 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

KARANJAWALA & 
CO, K R 
SASIPRABHU, 
ANUJ BERRY, 
RAGHVENDRA 
PRATAP SINGH 

AT 2.15 P.M 

41 I.A. 17754/2023 
In CS(OS)-583/2019 
 

SHRI GURBIR SINGH 
ALAG & ANR.  
V/s SHRI ROBINDER 
SINGH ALAG & ANR 
  

PRASHANT 
KATARA, 
PRASHANT 
MENDIRATTA, 
JAGDEEP SINGH 
LAMBA, 
PRASHANT 
KATARA 

AT 2.15 P.M 

 
 
     ******* 
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COURT NO. 45 (OS-F)  

[NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE 
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 

HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE REKHA PALLI  

 CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1398/2022 PROELIUM LEARNING 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s DIAMOND PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 
  

SULTAN SINGH 
KHATRI, DHRUV 
VARMA 

 

2 ARB.P.-1405/2022 PROELIUM LEARNING 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ST MARYS GIRLS 
SCHOOL  

DHRUV VARMA  

3 ARB.P.-637/2023 TALEDA SQUARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s RAIL LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY  

GEETIKA KAPUR  

4 CS(OS)-
3304/2015 
I.A. 20802/2022 
I.A. 20804/2022 
I.A. 2392/2023 

SH PARKASH JHAM & 
ORS  
V/s M/S KHURANA 
REALTORS & ORS 
  

DALIP MEHRA, 
FANISH K JAIN, 
RAJESH BANATI, S 
P MEHTA, A K 
MANCHANDA & 
ASSO, AJAY, 
FANISH KUMAR 
JAIN 

 

5 I.A. 12765/2023 
In CS(OS)-
266/2022 

SHRI AGGARWAL 
DIGAMBER JAIN 
PANCHYAT NAJAGARH 
DELHI REGISTERED  
V/s SHILPA JAIN & 
ANR.  

RACHNA AGRAWAL, 
VISHAL MAAN, ANIL 
PANWAR, VISHAL 
MAAN 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18�
mailto:anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in�
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6 O.M.P.-10/2018 
I.A. 5544/2018 
I.A. 5546/2018 

NEELAM BAGGA  
V/s RAJAN SETH & 
ANR. 
  

TWINKLE 
SACHDEVA, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY 

 

7 O.M.P. (COMM)-
163/2023 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 178/2023 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
184/2023 

B L KASHYAP AND 
SONS LTD  
V/s EMAAR INDIA LTD 
  

UDIT MANIKTALA  

8 O.M.P. (COMM)-
178/2023 
 

EMAAR INDIA LTD  
V/s B L KASHYAP AND 
SONS LTD 
  

UDIT MANIKTALA, 
ARINDAM DEY 

 

9 O.M.P. (COMM)-
184/2023 

EMAAR INDIA LTD  
V/s B L KASHYAP AND 
SONS LIMITED 
  

UDIT MANIKTALA, 
DHANESH RELAN 

 

10 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-84/2023 

TALEDA SQUARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s RAIL LAND 
DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 
  

GEETIKA KAPUR  

11 TEST.CAS.-
14/2023 

TARVINDER RATHOR  
V/s STATE OF NCT 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SACHIN DUBEY, 
ANJANI KUMAR RAI 

 

    ******* 
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COURT NO.46 (OS-I) 

 
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH 

 [NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE 
CONTACT, MR. RAJESH (MOB:-8448937693) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE 
PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  
 
NOTE: ALL THE COUNSELS/LITIGANTS ARE INFORMED THAT THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE 
MATTERS IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:-  
 
1. ON MONDAY, WEDNESDAY AND FRIDAY, THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE 
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF THE IP DIVISION (ORIGINAL SIDE) AND COMPANY BOARD AT 10.30 
A.M. THEREAFTER, ADVANCE LIST MATTERS OF IP DIVISION(ORIGINAL SIDE) SHALL BE TAKEN 
UP FIRST. 
 
2. ON TUESDAY AND THURSDAY, THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF 
THE IP DIVISION (ORIGINAL SIDE) AND COMPANY BOARD AT 10.30 A.M. THEREAFTER, 
COMPANY BOARD MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST.  
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda1370
96127d28a0  
Meeting No. 184 197 2543  
PASSWORD 1234 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following link/form. 
This form shall be available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.  
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-93/2022 

BOEHRINGER 
INGELHEIM 
INTERNATIONAL 
GMBH  
V/s THE CONTROLLER 
OF PATENTS & ANR. 
  

DEBASHISH 
BANERJEE 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7�
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2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-323/2022 

NIPPON STEEL 
CORPORATION  
V/s CONTROLLER 
GENERAL OF 
PATENTS, DESIGNS 
AND TRADEMARKS 
AND ANR 
  

VINEET ROHILLA  

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-119/2021 

HUBEI JI SU KAN 
DIAN TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD.  
V/s LARK 
ENGINEERING 
COMPANY (INDIA) 
PVT. LTD. AND ANR. 
  

MANISH DHIR, 
MANISHA SINGH 

 

4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-123/2021 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
210/2021 

IRVINDER KAUR 
CHADHA SUPREME 
AGENCIE  
V/s GARNISH 
ELECTRONICS PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR. 
  

S K BANSAL, K.G. 
BANSAL 

 

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-210/2021 

IRVINDER KAUR 
CHADHA SUPREME 
AGENCIE  
V/s GARNISH 
ELECTRONICS PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR 
  

S K BANSAL, K.G 
BANSAL 

 

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-360/2021 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
378/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM) 390/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM) 342/2022 
CS(COMM) 
698/2018 
 

DELHI 
INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL  
V/s NAV - JAGRITI 
NIKETAN AND ANR. 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, 
SHAILEN BHATIA 
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7 CS(COMM)-
698/2018 

M/S NAV JAGRITI 
NIKETAN EDUCATION 
SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI 
INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL& OTHERS 
  

RAHUL MANGLA, 
ROMY CHACKO, 
SHAILEN BHATIA, 
K.G BANSAL 

 

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-378/2021 

DELHI 
INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL  
V/s NAV - JAGRITI 
NIKETAN AND ANR. 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, 
SHAILEN BHATIA 

 

9 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-390/2021 

DELHI 
INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL  
V/s NAV - JAGRITI 
NIKETAN AND ANR. 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, 
SHAILEN BHATIA 

 

10 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-342/2022 

DELHI 
INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL, KOTKAPURA 
ROAD, FARIDKOT, 
PUNJAB  
V/s NAV JAGRITI 
NIKETAN EDUCATION 
SOCIETY, KU-81, 
PITAMPURA, DELHI 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, 
SHAILEN BHATIA 

 

11 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-37/2022 

LAXMI METL 
INDUSTRIES  
V/s LAXMI BARTAN 
INDUSTRIES PVT LTD. 
  

G.S. RIJHWANI 
AND COMPANY 

 

12 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-63/2022 

NATCO PHARMA 
LIMITED  
V/s BAYER 
PHARMACEUTICAL 
CORPORATION AND 
ANR 
 
  

NATARAJ 
GURUSWAMY, 
RAJESHWARI H. 
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13 CS(COMM)-
380/2019 
I.A. 10089/2019 
I.A. 15351/2019 

TITAN COMPANY 
LIMITED  
V/s ROHIT KUMAR 
JAIN AND ORS. 
  

NEEL A MASON, 
SUNIL KUMAR 
SHARMA, VIVEK 
AGARWAL, AKSHAY 
AGARWAL, 
ACHUTHAN 
SREEKUMAR 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
546/2020 
I.A. 3026/2021 

SANDISK LLC  
V/s JPY MOBILE 
PHONE ACCESSORIES 
& ANR. 
  

PRITIKA KOHLI, 
PRITIKA KOHLI 

 

15 CS(COMM)-
568/2022 
I.A. 13084/2022 

WAHL GMBH AND 
ANOTHER  
V/s JAI MATESHREE 
AND OTHERS 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, 
PRITHVI SINGH 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
711/2022 
I.A. 20492/2022 
I.A. 20493/2022 
I.A. 1306/2023 

SUN PHARMA 
LABORATORIES 
LIMITED  
V/s GLENMARK 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED 
  

DEEPIKA 
POKHARIA, 
SACHIN GUPTA, 
DEEPIKA 
POKHARIA 

 

17 CS(COMM)-
876/2022 
I.A. 21469/2022 

NUVOCO VISTAS 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED  
V/s AROMA BARTER 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
AND ORS 
  

JAYA BHARTI NEGI  

18 CS(COMM)-
439/2023 

SUNIT SHAH 
PROPRIETOR OF M/S 
SHAH NAMKEEN  
V/s ASHWANI GARG 
PROPRIETOR OF M/S 
ASHWANI FOODS 
  

UMESH MISHRA  

 
 
*******  
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COURT NO.47 (OS-E)  

NOTE : Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of 
judgments/written at least 24 hours in advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court 
Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in]. The compilations should be indexed (alongwith 
relevant para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked and OCR 
compatible. They should not be marked or highlighted.  

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-304/2022 

BAXTER 
INTERNATIONAL INC  
V/s CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS 
  

REMFRY AND 
SAGAR 

 

2 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-34/2021 

RAJIV JAIN  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, 
SHAILEN BHATIA - 
FILE RECEIVED 
FROM IPAB 

 

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-111/2021 

M/S MANPASAND 
NAMKEEN BHANDAR  
V/s M/S PD NAMKEEN 
BHANDAR AND ANR  

SANJEEV BALYAN  

4 CS(COMM)-
537/2017 
I.A. 16236/2018 
I.A. 1396/2019 

CENTRAL PARK 
ESTATES PVT LTD & 
ANR  
V/s KEYSTONE 
REALTORS PVT LTD & 
ANR  

SINGH & SINGH, 
NANCY ROY, R K 
JAIN, AJAY SAHNI, 
SATINDER SINGH 

 

5 I.A. 2184/2020 
I.A. 2185/2020 
In CS(COMM)-
890/2018 
(Disposed off 
case) 

CHRISTIAN 
LOUBOUTIN SAS  
V/s ABUBAKER & ORS 
  

ANAND AND 
ANAND, A. KARTHIK 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19�
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in�
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6 CS(COMM)-
131/2021 
I.A. 11389/2022 

RADICO KHAITAN 
LIMITED  
V/s SARAO DISTILLERY 
(OPC) PVT. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

TUSHAR CHHABRA, 
SAGAR CHANDRA 

 

7 CS(COMM)-
272/2021 
I.A. 7235/2021 

CABLE NEWS 
NETWORK INC  
V/s CITY NEWS 
NETWORK & ORS. 
  

DHRUV ANAND, 
DHRUV ANAND 

 

8 CS(COMM)-
490/2021 
I.A. 13088/2021 
I.A. 6228/2023 

BRISTOL MYERS 
SQUIBB HOLDINGS 
IRELAND UNLIMITED 
COMPANY & ORS.  
V/s TRIVENI 
INTERCHEM PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, 
NAMAN JOSHI, 
DEEPAK BORA, 
NATARAJ 
GURUSWAMY, 
RIDHIE BAJAJ, 
RIDHIE BAJAJ 

 

9 CS(COMM)-
440/2023 
I.A. 11904/2023 

SANDISK LLC  
V/s VIJAY 
  

PRITHVI SINGH  

10 CS(COMM)-
570/2023 
I.A. 15595/2023 

SILVERMAPLE 
HEALTHCARE 
SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND 
OTHERS   
V/s DR AJAY DUBEY & 
ORS. 
  

TUSHAR SINGH  

11 FAO-IPD-45/2021 
CM APPL. 
7600/2016 

PRABHU SHANKAR 
AGGARWAL  
V/s ANAND KUMAR 
DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS 
  

AKHIL SACHAR, 
MAHENDRA RANA, 
NEERAJ GROVER, K 
G BANSAL, S K 
BANSAL 

 

SHORT MATTERS(END) 
12 C.A.(COMM.IPD-

TM)-142/2021 
I.A. 1466/2023 

CEAT LIMITED  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF TRADE MARKS 
  

ANKUR SANGAL, 
KHAITAN AND CO, 
FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH 
ORDER DT. 
17/01/2023 
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13 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-63/2022 
WITH 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM) 66/2022 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM) 71/2022 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM) 82/2022 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM) 108/2022 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM) 121/2022 

SRI SAI BABA SUPER 
SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF TRADE MARKS 
  

MAHESH BEHARI 
CHHIBBER 

 

14 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-108/2022 

SRI SAI BABA SUPER 
SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF TRADE MARKS 
  

MAHESH BEHARI 
CHHIBBER 

 

15 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-121/2022 

SRI SAI BABA SUPER 
SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF TRADE MARKS 
  

RENUMBERED IN 
TERMS OF ORDER 
DT. 6/5/22, IN CO 
COMM IPD TM-
620/22 

 

16 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-66/2022 

SRI SAI BABA SUPER 
SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST, 
GUMANIWALA, 
SHYAMPUR BYE PAS, 
RISHIKESH, 
DEHRADUN, 
UTTARAKHAND  
V/s REGISTRAR OF 
TRADE MARKS, 
BOUDHIK SAMPADA 
BHAVAN, PLOT NO. 32, 
SECSTOR-14, DWARKA, 
NEW DELHI 
 
 
 
  

MAHESH BEHARI 
CHHIBBER 
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17 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-71/2022 

SRI SAI BABA SUPER 
SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF TRADEMARKS 
  

MAHESH BEHARI 
CHHIBBER 

 

18 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-82/2022 

SRI SAI BABA SUPER 
SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF TRADE MARKS 
  

MAHESH BEHARI 
CHHIBBER 

 

19 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-5/2021 
I.A. 11242/2021 
I.A. 5164/2023 

DINESH KOTHARI  
V/s CALAMA SALES 
PVT. LTD. & ANR. 
  

ANIL KUMAR SAHU, 
ARJUN HARKAULI, 
RITWIZ RISHABH, S 
K BANSAL, RITWIZ 
RISHABH 

 

20 CS(COMM)-
664/2018 
I.A. 2901/2018 
I.A. 11825/2022 

ZEVIA LLC ( A LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY)  
V/s MR. GAURAV 
SINGLA & ORS 
  

RAHUL CHAUDHRY, 
KARTIK 
NAGARKATTI 

 

21 I.A. 2292/2023 
I.A. 2293/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
65/2023 

FERRERO SPA & ORS.  
V/s ABHIMANYU 
PRAKASH & ORS. 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, 
AKSHAY 
SRIVASTAVA, 
ISHAN SANGHI, 
VAISHALI MITTAL 

 

22 CS(COMM)-
340/2023 
I.A. 10128/2023 
I.A. 12878/2023 

ALLIED BLENDERS AND 
DISTILLERS LIMITED  
V/s M/S HARYANA 
ORGANICS & ANR. 
  

KAPIL WADHWA, 
ACHYUT TEWARI 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
23 C.A.(COMM.IPD-

PAT)-475/2022 
ETHICON LLC,  
V/s THE CONTROLLER 
GENERAL OF PATENTS, 
DESIGNS AND 
TRADEMARKS AND 
ANR 
 
 
  

ROHIT RANGI, 
SIDHANT SHARMA 

END OF BOARD  
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24 CS(COMM)-
472/2023 
I.A. 12686/2023 
I.A. 18655/2023 

FOUR PILLARS 
ENTERPRISE CO. LTD  
V/s MAHIPAL JAIN & 
ORS. 
  

S K BANSAL, 
NAQEEB NAWAB 

END OF BOARD  

 
 
 
      ******* 
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COURT NO.49 (OS-A) 

NOTE : ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL THEIR MATTER IS CALLED.  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI  

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 
ITEM NO:-  
CASE NO:-  
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR  
MOB. NO:-  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in   
CLICK TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1   4
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1411/2022 LAXMI REMOTE INDIA 
PVT LTD  
V/s HCI 
TECHNOCRATES & 
ORS. 
  

ANAND SANJAY M 
NULI, AREEB 
AHMAD 

 

2 ARB.P.-169/2023 
I.A. 2803/2023 

TIMEX GROUP INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s SHREE SHARDA 
DISTRIBUTORS & ORS. 
  

SABYASACHI 
MISHRA 

 

3 ARB.P.-286/2023 
WITH O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 
235/2022 

M/S KTC INDIA PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s RANDHIR BRAR & 
ORS. 
  

HARISANKAR 
MAHAPATRA 

 

4 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
235/2022 
I.A. 12103/2022 
I.A. 12104/2022 
I.A. 2635/2023 
 

M/S KTC INDIA PVT 
LTD & ANR.  
V/s RANDHIR BRAR & 
ORS. 
  

AMIT AGRAWAL, 
HARISANKAR 
MAHAPATRA, AMIT 
AGRAWAL 

 

mailto:cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14�
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5 ARB.P.-794/2023 TRIUMPH REALTY PVT 
LTD  
V/s DAS TECHNO 
ENGINEERS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  

GAURAV BAHL  

FRESH MATTERS AND FRESH APPLICATIONS 
6 O.M.P. (COMM)-

97/2019 
OIL AND NATURAL 
GAS CORPORATION 
LTD.  
V/s JOINT VENTURE 
OF M/S SAI RAMA 
ENGINEERING 
ENTERPRISES (SREE) 
& M/S MEGHA 
ENGINEERING & 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED (MEIL) 
  

ACM LEGAL  

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

7 CS(OS)-224/2016 
I.A. 4583/2019 
I.A. 3321/2023 
I.A. 12103/2023 

CHITRA KAPOOR  
V/s SH SAMIR 
MAJUMDAR & ORS 
  

S K BHADURI, 
MANISH KUMAR, 
LAKHMI CHAND, 
MONICA KAPOOR, 
RAHUL MALHOTRA, 
MRINALINI SEN, 
SUSHANT KUMAR 
BHADURI 

 

8 I.A. 17670/2023 
In CS(OS)-4/2017 

MR NAV NARESH 
JHANWAR  
V/s BUMI GEO 
ENGINEERING LTD 
  

AAYUSH 
AGARWALA, ABHAY 
KR. PANDEY, TMT 
LAW PRACTICE, 
ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA 

 

9 CRL.M.A. 
21970/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1327/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
251/2022 
In EX.P.-5/2008 
(Disposed off 
case) 

CITICROP FINANCE 
(INDIA) LIMITED  
V/s PRIME 
TELESYSTEMS LTD. & 
ORS 
  

NEERAJ SHARMA, 
RAJAT NAVET, 
VEDANTA VERMA, 
SONAL KUMAR 
SINGH, DUA 
ASSOCIATES, 
AKHIL KUMAR 
GOLA 
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10 EX.APPL.(OS) 
290/2019 
In EX.P.-
223/2009 
(Disposed off 
case) 

NATIONAL 
AGRICULTURAL CO-
OPERATIVE 
MARKETING 
FEDERATION OF INDIA 
LTD  
V/s RAJESH KHANNA & 
ORS 
  

BIKAS, MUKESH 
SHARMA, ANUPAM 
SINGH, DK 
RUSTAGI, KISHORE 
M.GAJARIA, SAKET 
SIKRI, MUKESH 
ANAND, SHOBHA 
TAKIAR, VIRENDRA 
RAWAT, HITESH 
KUMAR, 
DIVYANSHU 
GOYAL, A.K. 
THAKUR, MUKESH 
ANAND 

 

11 EX.P.-75/2013 
CRL.M.A. 
8650/2014 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1103/2015 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1104/2015 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1105/2015 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
734/2016 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
34/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
5/2020 
CRL.M.A. 92/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1008/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3678/2022 

M/S KHANNA 
TRADERS  
V/s M/S SCHOLAR 
PUBLISHING HOUSE P 
LTD 
  

PRADEEP 
BHARDWAJ, 
PRADEEP 
BHARDWAJ, MOHIT 
PAUL, DEEPAK 
KUMAR GARG, 
SAGAR CHAUHAN, 
NAVIN KUMAR, 
HIMANSHU 
PATHAK, GAURANG 
KANTH, GAURANG 
KANTH, RISHABH 
BANSAL, SAMRAT K 
NIGAM, FIRDOUSE 
QUTUB WANI 

 

12 O.M.P.-7/2017 
I.A. 5008/2017 

LALIT MODI  
V/s BDR BUILDERS 
AND DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SANJAY GOSWAMI, 
KAMAL BANSAL, 
ASHUTOSH GUPTA, 
KARAN BABUTA, 
DIKSHA GOSWAMI, 
K & K ASSOCIATES, 
VANDANA 
BHATNAGAR 
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13 O.M.P. (COMM)-
121/2017 
I.A. 13345/2017 

STATE TRADING 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD.  
V/s M/S TOEPFER 
INTERNATIONAL ASIA 
PTE LTD.(NOW ADM 
ASIA PACIFIC 
  

DANISH ZUBAIR 
KHAN 

 

14 O.M.P. (COMM)-
190/2018 
I.A. 5961/2018 
I.A. 2243/2020 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
178/2019 

WHITEFIELDS 
OVERSEAS LTD  
V/s PEC LIMITED 
  

SONDHI NARULA 
DALAL AND 
ASSOCIATES, M B 
RAMA SUBBA RAJU 

 

15 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
178/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
903/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
222/2021 

PEC LIMITED  
V/s WHITEFIELD 
OVERSEAS LIMITED 
  

M B RAMA SUBBA 
RAJU, SONDHI 
NARULA DALAL 
AND ASSOCIATES 

 

16 O.M.P. (COMM)-
362/2018 
I.A. 11178/2018 
I.A. 12211/2023 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
270/2018 

MCNALLY BHARAT 
ENGINEERING 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s METSO INDIA PVT. 
LTD. 
  

AMULYA DHINGRA, 
SINGHANIA & 
PARTNERS LLP, R. 
SUDHINDER, NITIN 
KHARE 

 

17 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
270/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
216/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
474/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
805/2023 
 
 
 
 

METSO INDIA PVT. 
LTD  
V/s MCNALLY BHARAT 
ENGINEERING CO. LTD 
  

AMULYA DHINGRA, 
SINGHANIA & 
PARTNERS LLP, 
NITIN KHARE, 
DEEPAK ANAND 
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18 O.M.P. (COMM)-
333/2023 
I.A. 15783/2023 
I.A. 15784/2023 
I.A. 15785/2023 
I.A. 15786/2023 

SUNIL SPONGE PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL 
AGRICULTURAL 
COOPERATIVE 
MARKETING 
FEDERATION OF INDIA 
LTD. 
  

ATUL KUMAR  

19 O.M.P. (COMM)-
373/2023 
I.A. 17833/2023 
I.A. 17834/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s INDERJIT MEHTA 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ABHIGYAN 
SIDDHANT 

 

20 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-48/2017 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 66/2017 

M/S. CHARU HOME 
PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s SH. AJAY MARWAH 
  

GOPAL CHAND 
SHARMA, VARUN 
TYAGI 

 

21 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-66/2017 

CHARU HOME 
PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s SUDERSHAN LAL 
  

GOPAL CHAND 
SHARMA 

 

22 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-8/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
174/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
14/2021 

MAHARASHTRA STATE 
HANDLOOM 
CORPORATION LTD.  
V/s ASSOCIATION OF 
CORPORATION & APEX 
SOCIETIES OF 
HANDLOOMS (ACASH) 
  

KAUSHLESH KUMAR 
SINHA, ABHAY 
KUMAR, ROHAN 
THAWANI, ROHAN 
THAWANI 

 

23 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1185/2023 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
142/2018 

MAHAMAYA 
INFRABUILD PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s EARTHCON 
CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. 
LTD. 
  

RAJESH PATHAK, 
SHAHZEB AHMED 

 

24 EX.APPL.(OS) 
3353/2022 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-40/2019 

INDIAN OIL 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s METRO BUILDERS 
ORISSA PVT LTD 
  

MAYANK SHARMA, 
SUMIT R SHARMA, 
AKHIL SACHAR, 
SIDDHARTH VAID, 
MAYANK SHARMA 
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25 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-48/2019 

M/S APPLICOAT 
SERVICES PVT. LTD 
THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR SHRI VIJAY 
SHANDILYA  
V/s FERNAS INSAAT 
A.S. CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY INC. 
  

DEBASISH MOITRA  

26 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
141/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1099/2020 

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM 
LIMITED  
V/s ASSIGNIA VIL (JV) 
& ORS. 
  

UDIT SETH, UDIT 
SETH 

 

27 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
191/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
753/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
754/2019 

M/S. KALKI 
COMMUNICATION 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s M/S. VAYAM 
TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 
  

TARUNESH KUMAR, 
ASHUTOSH 
THAKUR, SUMESH 
DHAWAN, 
BHARADWAJ S 

 

28 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
135/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1202/2021 

M/S HERO FINCORP 
LIMITED  
V/s SANJAY DHINGRA 
  

DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, 
JANENDER KUMAR 
CHUMBAK 

 

29 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
144/2020 

THE INDURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s HEIDELBERG 
CEMENT INDIA LTD 
  

SUNIL KUMAR 
SHARMA, 
PRASHANT MEHTA, 
PRASHANT MEHTA 

 

30 EX.APPL.(OS) 
117/2022 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
202/2021 
(Disposed off 
case) 

M/S SOWIL LIMITED  
V/s INDIAN HIGHWAYS 
MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED 
  

MANMEET ARORA, 
NEETICA SHARMA 

 

 

******  
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COURT NO. 48 (OS-G) 

CLICK TO JOIN VC  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2   
MEETING ID : 1766397421  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC IN 
MUTE MODE TILL THEIR MATTER IS CALLED OUT.  
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE YOUR APPEARANCES IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS  
ITEM NO:- 
CASE NO:-  
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :-  
MOB. NO:-  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in  

 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1273/2022 SHRI GURVINDER 
SINGH  
V/s SHRI PRAVEEN 
NAGPAL & ORS. 
  

AAKASH NAVAL  

2 ARB.P.-503/2023 
WITH ARB.P. 
504/2023 

MRS. RENU SAKHUJA  
V/s MR. NARESH 
KUMAR JAIN 
  

SANDHYA CHAWLA  

3 ARB.P.-504/2023 MR. MANISH GOYAL  
V/s MR. NARESH 
KUMAR JAIN 
  

SANDHYA CHAWLA  

4 ARB.P.-899/2023 
WITH ARB.P. 
900/2023 
ARB.P. 901/2023 

INDIAN RAILWAY 
CATERING AND 
TOURISM 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s M/S JANAJAL 
YATRIGANA LLP 
  

RAJAT MALHOTRA  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2�
mailto:pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
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5 ARB.P.-900/2023 INDIAN RAILWAY 
CATERING AND 
TOURISM 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s M/S JANAJAL 
YATRIGANA LLP 
  

RAJAT MALHOTRA  

6 ARB.P.-901/2023 INDIAN RAILWAY 
CATERING AND 
TOURISM 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s M/S JANAJAL 
YATRIGANA LLP 
  

RAJAT MALHOTRA  

7 ARB.P.-977/2023 
I.A. 18342/2023 

TATA CAPITAL 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S LUCENT 
ENGINEERING 
COMPANY & ORS. 
  

SAVYASACHI 
KUMAR SAHAI 

 

8 ARB.P.-978/2023 
I.A. 18343/2023 

TATA CAPITAL 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S LUCENT 
ENGINEERING 
COMPANY 
  

SAVYASACHI 
KUMAR SAHAI 

 

9 O.M.P. (T) 
(COMM.)-22/2023 
I.A. 5057/2023 

MADHU KHANDELWAL  
V/s EURONET 
SERVICES INDIA PVT 
LTD 
  

VAIBHAV SHAH, 
ARUSH BHANDARI 

 

10 I.A. 18366/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
555/2021 

A2 INTERIORS 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD  
V/s MR RAHUL 
BHANDARI & ORS. 
  

AANCHAL KAPOOR, 
MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
AANCHAL KAPOOR 
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11 I.A. 14786/2019 
I.A. 9951/2020 
In CS(OS)-
34/1977 
(Disposed off 
case) 

DEWAN IZZAT RAI 
NANDA THRU LR'S  
V/s DEWAN IQBAL 
NATH THRU LR'S AND 
ORS. 
  

MANU K GIRI, 
JIGYASA SHARMA, 
SEERAT DEEP 
SINGH, G. M. 
KAWOOSA, 
YUGANSH MITTAL, 
ASHUTOSH KUMAR, 
PRANAV JAIN, 
MIKHIL VIJ, 
DEBASISH MOITRA, 
MS VOHRA, RUCHI 
SINDHWANI, DEFDT 
IN PERSON, BN 
NAYAR ANJANA 
BALI, B R PANDA, 
SANJEEV PURI, P 
VASUDEVA 
MALVIKA KR., S 
ROY SUDHA 
SRIVASTAVA, 
P.N.BHAN, 
J.N.AGARWAL, 
DIVJEET SINGH 
VOHRA, T.D.YADAV, 
SANDEEP 
AGGARWAL, 
PRABHAT RANJAN, 
VIKAS ARORA, 
SHOHIT 
CHAUDHRY, 
ANUPAM RAINA, 
RAJIV SHARMA, 
SHALINI SHARMA, 
ARVIND KUMAR 
GUPTA, MANISH 
SHARMA, RITESH 
KHATRI, YUGANSH 
MITTAL, MIKHIL 
VIJ, DEBANSH 
MOITRA, RITESH 
KHATRI, PRANAV 
JAIN, DEBASISH 
MOITRA 
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12 I.A. 12986/2022 
In CS(OS)-
1534/1979 
(Disposed off 
case) 

M/S. TANEJA SKIN CO. 
P. LTD.  
V/s M/S JAMMU & 
KASHMIR INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
  

RK TIKKU, HS DHIR, 
JN AGGL, MN 
TIKKU, PRINCE JAIN 

 

13 CS(OS)-
1242/2009 
I.A. 4384/2023 

M.M.T.C LIMITED  
V/s M/S SHANKY 
SERVICES COMPANY 
AND ORS. 
  

J K GHAHLYAN, 
KAPIL KHER, 
D.R.BHATIA, 
D.R.BHATI, GAURAV 
DUGGAL, HARDIK 
LUTHRA, J.K. 
GHAHLYAN, SANJAY 
MISHRA, ASHOK 
CHHABRA & 
ASSOCIATES, 
SUMAN JAIN 

 

14 CS(OS)-
1059/2011 
I.A. 13628/2015 

M/S M.N BUILDCON 
PVT LTD  
V/s KULVINDER KAUR 
& OTHERS 
  

JAGJIT SINGH 
(CAVEATOR), 
BHAGAT SINGH, 
TANUJ KHURANA, 
JAGJIT SINGH 

 

15 CS(OS)-
3280/2011 
I.A. 3000/2019 
I.A. 3002/2019 
I.A. 7393/2019 
I.A. 7394/2019 
I.A. 7395/2019 
I.A. 17319/2019 
I.A. 17320/2019 
I.A. 17321/2019 
I.A. 17322/2019 
I.A. 17323/2019 
I.A. 17324/2019 

ROOMA BHUTANI  
V/s SANJEEV SAPRA & 
ORS 
  

VINOD MALHOTRA, 
RAJEEV DHAWAN, 
GURVINDER SINGH, 
IMRAN ALI, ASHISH 
NEGI, DEEPAK, HL 
KPUR, VINOD 
THAKUR, VANDANA, 
PAYAL JAIN 

 

16 CS(OS)-
2682/2012 
I.A. 263/2019 
I.A. 264/2019 
I.A. 18194/2019 
I.A. 20741/2022 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
71/2016 

ARUN SUD  
V/s DR(MRS) ABHA 
SOOD & ORS 
  

AJAY DABAS, 
CREDENCE LAW, 
JAVED, S M SURI & 
JAGJIT SINGH, 
RAKESH KUMAR, 
AYAY DABAS 
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17 TEST.CAS.-
71/2016 

MRS. ABHA SOOD  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

REGESTERED AS 
PER ORDER DATED 
26/03/2016 IN 
CS(OS) 2682/12 

 

18 I.A. 18439/2023 
In CS(OS)-
1208/2013 

ATUL SETHI  
V/s STATE 
  

RAJESH PATHAK, 
RASHMI 
BHATNAGAR, VIVEK 
SHARMA, ANURAG 
CHAWLA, ISHAAN 
CHAWLA 

 

19 CS(OS)-312/2021 
I.A. 8262/2021 
I.A. 10315/2021 
I.A. 15870/2022 

BALDEEP SINGH @ 
RAJA  
V/s HARNEEK SINGH & 
ORS. 
  

RAJNISH RANJAN, 
BAHAR U. BARQI 

 

20 CS(OS)-382/2021 
I.A. 10216/2021 
I.A. 10217/2021 
I.A. 17236/2021 
I.A. 17240/2021 
I.A. 12303/2022 
I.A. 12304/2022 
I.A. 12305/2022 
I.A. 12306/2022 
I.A. 12308/2022 
I.A. 12309/2022 
I.A. 19300/2022 
I.A. 7732/2023 

JIYA SHARMA MINOR 
THROUGH HER 
MOTHER NEXT FRIEND 
MRS KALA SHARMA 
W/O DEEPAK SHARMA 
& ANR.  
V/s MR DEEPAK 
SHARMA & ORS. 
  

SAJU JAKOB, 
UDAIBIR SINGH 
KOCHAR, UDITA 
SINGH, UDITA 
SINGH, IFTEKHAR 
AHMAD 

 

21 CS(OS)-460/2021 
I.A. 14308/2021 
I.A. 15788/2021 
CRL.M.A. 
20148/2021 
CCP(O) 37/2022 
CCP(O) 51/2022 
I.A. 4937/2022 
I.A. 8377/2022 
I.A. 9200/2022 
WITH CS(OS) 
121/2023 
CS(OS) 466/2023 
 

SUMAN SAWHNEY & 
ORS.  
V/s PANKAJ SAWHNEY 
  

RAJEEV VERMA, 
MOHAMMAD 
SULAMAN KHAN, 
MANOJ ANAND 
BAXLA 
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22 CS(OS)-121/2023 
CC 6/2023 
I.A. 17292/2023 

SH. PANKAJ SAWHNEY  
V/s SMT. SUMAN 
SAWHNEY AND 
OTHERS 
  

RAJEEV VERMA, AS 
PER TR.P.(C) 
8/2023 ORDER DT. 
24.01.2023, CASE 
NO. CSDJ 643/2021 
PENDING BEFORE 
ADJ, TIS HAZARI 
COURT (CNTRL) 
TRANSFERRED TO 
DHC TO BE LISTED 
WITH CS(OS) 
460/2021, 
MOHAMMAD 
SULAMAN KHAN 

 

23 CS(OS)-466/2023 
I.A. 14715/2023 
I.A. 14716/2023 
I.A. 14717/2023 

CHANDER KANTA 
SETHI AND ORS  
V/s PANKAJ SAWHNEY 
  

AS PER ORDER DT. 
24.01.2023 PASSED 
IN TR.P.(C) 8/2023, 
THE SUIT 
CSDJ/600/2021 
PENDING BEFORE 
ADJ, TIS HAZARI 
COURT (WEST) IS 
TRANSFERRED TO 
DHC, TO BE LISTED 
WITH CS(OS) 
460/2021 

 

24 CS(OS)-479/2021 
I.A. 13163/2021 

JHILMIL SAXENA 
BRECKENRIDGE  
V/s N. C. SAXENA 
  

HARISH MALIK, 
HARISH MALIK 

 

25 CS(OS)-357/2022 
I.A. 9458/2022 
I.A. 1703/2023 
I.A. 1729/2023 
I.A. 5937/2023 

SMT CHARU GOYAL   
V/s SMT MADHU 
BANSAL 
  

RACHIT SAHNEY, 
SHIV CHARAN 
GARG, RACHIT 
SAHNEY 

 

26 I.A. 15879/2023 
In CS(OS)-
585/2022 

SMT. PARVEEN KHAN  
V/s KHURSHID PARVEZ 
KHAN 
  

ALY MIRZA, 
KHURSHID PARVEZ 
KHAN 

 

27 CS(OS)-83/2023 
I.A. 2249/2023 

MR. RAHUL GUPTA  
V/s SURAJ TRANSPORT 
ROADWAYS PVT. LTD. 
  

LALIT GUPTA  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

28 CS(OS)-137/2023 
I.A. 3958/2023 
I.A. 3959/2023 
I.A. 15184/2023 

ANIL KUMAR JULKA  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR 
JULKA & ORS. 
  

PIYUSH KAUSHIK, 
VISHNU SWAROOP 
SHARMA, PIYUSH 
KAUSHIK 

 

29 CS(OS)-299/2023 
I.A. 9330/2023 

JYOTI AND ANR.  
V/s SUSHIL KUMAR 
AND ORS. 
  

ADITI GUPTA  

30 I.A. 17012/2023 
In CS(OS)-
430/2023 

DR. AMARJEET DABAS 
& ANR.  
V/s MS. MINAXI RAJIV 
SOBTI 
  

SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL, R. 
SUDHINDER 

 

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-
316/2020 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 402/2020 

SHIV NARESH SPORTS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s ENGINEERS INDIA 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN  

32 O.M.P. (COMM)-
402/2020 
I.A. 3065/2020 
I.A. 3066/2020 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
V/s SHIV NARESH 
SPORTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

AAKANKSHA KAUL  

33 O.M.P. (COMM)-
428/2022 
I.A. 16846/2022 
I.A. 16847/2022 

STATE OF UTTAR 
PRADESH  
V/s M/S RELIANCE 
POWER LTD 
  

BUSHRA WASEEM, 
ANIL MITTAL 

 

34 O.M.P. (COMM)-
486/2022 
I.A. 20708/2022 
I.A. 20709/2022 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 13/2023 

DIRECTOR OF CIVIL 
AVIATION & ANR.  
V/s DWARIKA PROJECT 
  

ADARSH 
UPADHYAY, 
GOVIND SWAROOP 
CHATURVEDI 

 

35 O.M.P. (COMM)-
13/2023 
I.A. 540/2023 
I.A. 541/2023 
I.A. 542/2023 
I.A. 543/2023 
 
 

DWARIKA PROJECTS 
LIMITED  
V/s DIRECTOR OF 
CIVIL AVIATION & 
ANR. 
  

ADARSH 
UPADHYAY, 
RAVIKESH KUMAR 
SINHA 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

36 O.M.P. (COMM)-
189/2023 
I.A. 9547/2023 
I.A. 9550/2023 
I.A. 9551/2023 
I.A. 9552/2023 
I.A. 9553/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S NARESH 
KUMAR GUPTA AND CO 
LTD 
  

VINEET DHANDA  

37 O.M.P. (COMM)-
232/2023 
I.A. 12394/2023 
I.A. 12395/2023 
I.A. 12396/2023 
I.A. 18182/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S GIRDHARI LAL 
CHAUHAN & SONS 
  

SAURAV SINGH 
YADAV, ARUNIMA 
DWIVEDI 

 

38 TEST.CAS.-
58/2021 
I.A. 9182/2021 
I.A. 13353/2023 
I.A. 13354/2023 

SARUP SINGH   
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS & 
ORS. 
  

STUTI JAIN, ACHAL 
GUPTA, MANISH 
MAKHIJA, ROSHAN 
SONTHALIA 

 

39 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
286/2023 

TOPLIGHT CORPORATE 
MANAGEMENT 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s RAI BAHADUR 
SHREE RAM AND 
COMPANY PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

HARSIT KHURANA AT 2:15 P.M.  

 
 

*******  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO. 50 (OS-D)  

CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C.  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA  

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-816/2021 ABHISHEK GUPTA  
V/s FIITJEE LTD 
  

ASHISH CHAUHAN  

2 ARB.P.-657/2022 PROELIUM LEARNING 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ML CHAURASIA 
PUBLIC SCHOOL 
  

DHRUV VARMA  

3 ARB.P.-722/2022 
WITH O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 15/2022 
O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 16/2022 

BADRINATH KAKKAR & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL 
PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

NEHA NAGPAL, 
ANANT NIGAM 

 

4 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-15/2022 
I.A. 5424/2022 
I.A. 7587/2022 
I.A. 8605/2023 

KANCHENJUNGA 
COMMERCIAL LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL 
PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SACHIN MIDHA, 
SARVAPRIYA 
MAKKAR, ANANT 
NIGAM 

 

5 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-16/2022 
I.A. 8606/2023 

M/S KANCHENJUNGA 
COMMERCIAL LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL 
PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SACHIN MIDHA, 
SARVAPRIYA 
MAKKAR, ANANT 
NIGAM 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6�
mailto:sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

6 ARB.P.-312/2023 M/S RATHI STEEL AND 
POWER LIMITED  
V/s INDUSTRIAL 
ENERGY 
  

ASHISH KHORANA  

7 ARB.P.-600/2023 NAVIN KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s NEW DELHI 
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

ABHISHEK PANDEY  

8 ARB.P.-650/2023 SURENDER KISHAN 
GUPTA  
V/s PUBLIC WORKS 
DEPARTMENT NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

AMIT GAUTAM  

9 ARB.P.-970/2023 TITAGARH RAIL 
SYSTEMS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

MANAN BANSAL  

10 ARB.P.-971/2023 TITAGARH RAIL 
SYSTEMS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

MANAN BANSAL  

11 O.M.P. (T) 
(COMM.)-46/2022 

MR DEEPAK KUKREJA  
V/s M /S PROSPER 
CHANNEL LIFESCIENCE 
INDIA PVT LTD 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR, 
AKASH AVINASH 
KAKADE 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
224/2022 
I.A. 14610/2022 
I.A. 257/2023 

DE LAGE LANDEN 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s AYURSUNDRA 
HOSPITALS 
(GUWAHATI) PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS.  

ADITYA BHARECH, 
SHUBHAM SAIGAL, 
ANUPAM SINGH, 
ADITYA BHARECH 

 

13 CS(OS)-261/2018 
I.A. 7660/2023 

SHRI SACHIN JAIN & 
ANOTHER  
V/s SHRI SUNIL 
KUMAR AGGARWAL 
  

RASHMI SINGLA, 
ALOK KUMAR, 
SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL, ADITYA 
GOEL, MGA LAW 
OFFICE, ANU 
GUPTA 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

14 CS(OS)-316/2018 
I.A. 8606/2018 
I.A. 8607/2018 
I.A. 9392/2018 
I.A. 16879/2019 
I.A. 17094/2019 
I.A. 18903/2022 
I.A. 18905/2022 
I.A. 21240/2022 
I.A. 22414/2022 

HEMA SWAMY & ANR.  
V/s RADHIKA 
BHUSHAN MISRA & 
ORS. 
  

GAURAV M 
LIBERHAN, ANIL 
WILSON, ANIL 
KUMAR SINGH, 
TUSHAR MUDGIL, 
PRAVEJ KUMAR 
CHAUHAN, AMIT 
MAHALIYAN, 
ANTONY R. JULIAN, 
SUMESH DHAWAN, 
TUSHAR MUDGIL 

 

15 CS(OS)-46/2019 
I.A. 1235/2019 
I.A. 6713/2019 
I.A. 6714/2019 
I.A. 11574/2019 
I.A. 11575/2019 
I.A. 11576/2019 
I.A. 11579/2019 
I.A. 11580/2019 
I.A. 11581/2019 
I.A. 11582/2019 
I.A. 11583/2019 
I.A. 8622/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KHAITAN 
HOLDINGS 
(MAURITIUS) LIMITED 
& ORS. 
  

MISHA ROHATGI, 
CHAITANYA 
SAFAYA, PIYUSH 
JOSHI, MANIKYA 
KHANNA, RISHI 
AGARWAL, MISHA 
ROHATGI MOHTA 

 

16 CS(OS)-58/2019 
I.A. 1451/2019 
I.A. 13200/2021 
WITH CS(OS) 
59/2019 

MRS. SEEMA & ORS.  
V/s PHOOL KUNWAR & 
ANR. 
  

ANIKET JAIN, 
PRATHAM SHARMA, 
JASPREET SINGH 
RAI, VIJAY K. 
GUPTA, MEHUL 
GUPTA 

 

17 CS(OS)-59/2019 
I.A. 1453/2019 
I.A. 13198/2021 

M/S UNIWORLD 
PROJECTS PVT. LTD. & 
ORS.  
V/s PHOOL KUNWAR & 
ANR. 
  

ANIKET JAIN, 
PRATHAM SHARMA, 
VIJAY K. GUPTA, 
MEHUL GUPTA 

 

18 CS(OS)-167/2022 
I.A. 4370/2022 
I.A. 17431/2022 

POONAM BATRA  
V/s ASHWANI KUMAR 
SHARMA & ORS. 
  

AYUSH 
SHRIVASTAVA 

 

19 CS(OS)-149/2023 
I.A. 4302/2023 

SMT KAMLESH  
V/s SMT SANTOSH & 
ORS.  

PANKAJ VIVEK, 
ARCHIT ARORA, 
MUKESH SHARMA 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

20 I.A. 4984/2022 
I.A. 4985/2022 
In O.M.P.-
548/2008 
(Disposed off 
case) 

SMT. KESHAR & 
ANOTHER  
V/s SHRI SANDEEP 
LAKRA & ANOTHER 
  

ARCHIT MISHRA, 
I.S. DAHIYA, RICHA 
SINGH 

 

21 O.M.P. (COMM)-
197/2016 

NTPC LTD  
V/s M/S KIRLOSKAR 
AAF LTD 
  

R. R. KUMAR, 
PAVITRA BALA 
KRISHNAN, NAMAN 
JAIN, BHARAT 
SANGAL 

 

22 I.A. 17401/2023 
In O.M.P. 
(COMM)-107/2022 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M.V OMNI 
PROJECTS INDIA LTD 
  

RASHMI 
MALHOTRA, AKASH 
SWAMI 

 

23 O.M.P. (MISC.)-
1/2023 

RATEGAIN TRAVEL 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UJJWAL SURI 
  

PURNIMA SINGH, 
SHIMPY SHARMA 

 

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-
243/2020 
I.A. 1458/2020 
I.A. 9501/2021 
I.A. 9514/2021 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s SABARKANTHA 
ANNUITY PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

CHIRAG M SHROFF, 
KUSHANK GARG, 
UMANG RAJ 

AT 12.30 PM  

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
25 O.M.P. (COMM)-

199/2016 
I.A. 12081/2021 

M/S NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s M/S HINDUSTAN 
CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD 
  

KESHAV MOHAN, 
RISHI KUMAR 
AWSTHI, SAMIR 
PAREKH, PAREKH & 
CO, SAMEER 
PRAVIN PAREKH, 
ASHISH BANSAL 

 

 

     *******  

  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

      COURT NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR BLOCK(A) 
AT 11.30 A.M. 

                    BEFORE MR. RAVINDER DUDEJA REGISTRAR GENERAL  

   
Click TO Join The VC 

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
139/2022 
 

BCC DEVELOPERS AND 
PROMOTERS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAHUL MALHOTRA  

 
 
  

****** 

  

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

 R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C) 
 

 
BEFORE SH. DR. JAGMINDER SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. MAHESH, READER TO 
LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (9650614788)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
774/2017 
I.A. 13060/2017 
I.A. 7283/2022 

AMRIT JAL VENTURES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s IFCI VENTURE 
CAPITAL FUND LIMITED 
  

KNM & PARTNERS, 
RAJPAL SINGH, 
MAYANK JAIN 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
291/2022 

RT CONSTRUCTION  
V/s KOTEC 
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 
INDIA PVT LTD AND 
ANR 
 
  

SURABHI SINGH, 
VISHAL RANJAN 

 

3 CS(OS)-551/1995 
I.A. 19327/2022 
WITH CS(OS) 
197/1996 

MAHESH SAYAL  
V/s SAMBHAVNA 
BUILDERS 
  

SAMAR BANSAL, 
MANSI SHAMRA, 
SUDHIR NAAGAR, 
DEEPAK KHOSLA, 
ADITYA BHAGAT, 
RAKESH AGARWAL, 
AK SHARMA 
A.DIPANKAR, 
L.R.KHATANA, 
PRASHANTI 
PARSHAD, B.S.MAAN, 
ASHVAL VADERAA, 
MEENAKSHI, 
R.PARTHYSARTHY, 
MANSI SHAMRA 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001�
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4 CS(OS)-197/1996 DINESH VERMA  
V/s M/S SAMBHAVANA 
BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & 
ORS 
  

SAMAR BANSAL, ANIL 
AMRIT DEEPAK 
KHOSLA, 
L.R.KHATANA, 
RAKESH AGGARWAL, 
ADITYA BHAGAT, 
B.S.MAAN, ASHVAL 
VADERAA, RAJESH 
KR, MEENAKSHI, AS 
GAMBHIR 
 

 

5 CS(OS)-63/2017 
I.A. 1931/2017 
I.A. 1932/2017 
I.A. 1933/2017 
I.A. 10570/2023 
I.A. 14167/2023 
 

SHRI INDERJEET SINGH 
BINDRA  
V/s SMT RAMESH 
KUMARI AND OTHERS 
  

MANDEEP SINGH 
VINAIK, DHARMVEER 
SINGH, V P RANA, 
PRAKASH CHANDR, K 
K MALHOTRA 

 

6 CS(OS)-310/2017 
I.A. 7682/2017 
I.A. 7684/2017 
I.A. 15405/2023 

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA 
& ORS  
V/s ADMINISTRATOR 
GENERAL, DELHI & ORS 
 

VINITA KUMARI 
ASHUTOSH, RAJUL 
JAIN, ANUKALP JAIN, 
ARJUN MITRA 

 

7 CS(OS)-428/2017 
I.A. 10389/2017 
I.A. 14311/2017 
I.A. 12092/2019 
I.A. 3390/2020 

DHARAMVIR YADAV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS 
  

TARUN DIWAN, RIA 
SACHTHEY, NIKHIL 
ROHATGI / 
SHASHANK 
KHURANA, S.C. 
SINGHAL 
 
 

 

8 CS(OS)-281/2019 
I.A. 11125/2022 

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA  
V/s SHRI DINESH 
KUMAR SACHDEVA & 
ANR.  
 
 

VIKAS ARORA, 
FANISH KUMAR JAIN, 
FANISH K. JAIN 

 

9 CS(OS)-338/2019 ADITI WASAN  
V/s SURINDER SINGH 
PAHWA 
 
 
  

KOTLA 
HARSHVARDHAN 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

FOR EVIDENCE 
10 CS(OS)-

2721/1999 
NATIONAL FERTILIZER 
LTD.  
V/s BIJWASAN AGRO 
LTD. 
  

DEEPAK KHURANA, 
GIRISH KANDPAL, 
MUKTA SHARMA, 
RAM LAL SHARMA, R 
P GUPTA, NEELAM 
GROVER, V.C. RISHI, 
SUNIL K JAIN, 
DEEPIKA TUSIR, 
DIPAK KUMAR JENA, 
G.JOSHI 

 

11 CS(OS)-20/2019 
I.A. 10872/2023 
I.A. 11228/2023 
I.A. 15227/2023 

SMT. RITA KUMAR  
V/s SMT. VANITA 
TALWAR & ORS. 
  

MUKESH GUPTA, H.S. 
SAHNI, RANJIT 
SINGH SAHNI, 
ABHINAV DUBEY 

 

 

      ****** 

  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)  

 
BEFORE MS. TYAGITA SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. BHASKAR CHANDER 
TIWARI, READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9868053019) 
 
 NOTE : COUNSELS WHILE APPEARING IN MATTER THROUGH (VC) VIDEO CONERENCING ARE 
REQUESTED TO LEAVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX ALONG WITH THEIR MOBILE 
NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
640/2018 
I.A. 15063/2019 

SH. JASBINDER SINGH  
V/s CENTRODORSTROY 
(INDIA) PVT. LTD. & 
OTHERS 
  

ANKUR SINGHAL, 
O.P. JATAV 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
177/2019 
I.A. 5000/2019 
I.A. 3966/2023 

SMT. MONICA VADERRA & 
ANR.  
V/s SH. ASHWAL VADERRA 
& ORS. 
  

RAVIKESH KUMAR 
SINHA, SHAHBAZ 
AHMAD NAIK 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
128/2021 
I.A. 4284/2021 
I.A. 12303/2021 

M/S. DUJANIA 
INVESTMENTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s KAPIL KUMAR GAUR 
  

APOORV 
SARVARIA, AMAN 
AHMAD, AMAN 
AHMAD 

 

4 CS(COMM)-
462/2022 
I.A. 10431/2022 
I.A. 10433/2022 
CCP(O) 58/2023 
I.A. 243/2023 
I.A. 255/2023 
I.A. 2017/2023 

SANDHU FAMILY PRIVATE 
TRUST  
V/s MS SHARNARTHI 
FINANCE LTD AND ORS 
  

ANANT NIGAM, 
SARVAPRIYA 
MAKKAR, 
SHADMAN AHMED 
SIDDIQUI, ANANT 
NIGAM, 
SARVAPRIYA 
MAKKAR 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9�
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5 CS(OS)-
493/2019 
I.A. 13074/2019 
I.A. 13075/2019 

JYOTI CHOPRA  
V/s SANGEETA SETH & 
ORS. 
  

SURENDER SINGH 
HOODA, AMIT 
SHARMA 

 

6 CS(OS)-
153/2021 
I.A. 3641/2021 
I.A. 12621/2023 
I.A. 17381/2023 

VIJAY SHARMA  
V/s HEMANT SHARMA & 
ORS. 
  

ANUSUYA 
SALWAN, 
ANUSUYA 
SALWAN, SUNIL 
DUTT DIXIT 

 

7 CS(OS)-81/2022 
I.A. 15107/2023 

VIJAY SINGH  
V/s AJAY SINGH 
  

DIVYE PURI, 
SHOBHANA 
TAKIAR, DIVYE 
PURI 

 

8 CS(OS)-
521/2022 
I.A. 14139/2022 
I.A. 13912/2023 

LAXMI JAIN  
V/s KANWAL CHAND JAIN 
& ORS. 
  

NITESH GOYAL, 
SHIV CHOPRA, 
SANYAM 
KHETARPAL 

 

9 CS(OS)-
243/2023 

DR. SREENIVAS 
MADIREDDY   
V/s DR. UPENDER 
KISHORE  

HARSIMRAN 
SINGH DUGGAL, 
PAYAL BAHL 

 

10 CS(OS)-
479/2023 
I.A. 15181/2023 

SHRI HARISH GABA & 
ORS.  
V/s SHRI YASHWINDER 
SINGH KOHLI & ANR. 
  

SHIV CHARAN 
GARG 

 

11 EX.P.-444/2015 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
835/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
836/2019 

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL 
CO-OPERATIOVE 
MARKETING FEDERATION 
OF INDIA ( NAFED)  
V/s EARTHTECH 
ENTERPRISES LTD. & ORS. 

SAYED AQUIB ALI, 
M DUTTA, DINESH 
SHARMA, SUMIT 
CHANDER 

 

12 I.P.A.-1/2021 
I.A. 3971/2021 
I.A. 3972/2021 
I.A. 3210/2023 

REENA  
V/s KARAN SINGH AND 
ORS. 
  

AMIT GARG, 
VIKAS SHARMA, 
JAI BANSAL, 
VIKAS SHARMA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
13 CS(COMM)-

491/2021 
I.A. 13136/2021 
I.A. 13137/2021 
I.A. 13139/2021 

M/S LUBE INDUSTRIES 
SRL  
V/s M/S 21ST CENTURY 
  

CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR, 
CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

14 CS(OS)-
174/2021 
I.A. 407/2023 
CRL.M.A. 
1676/2023 
I.A. 16201/2023 

M. L. KAPOOR & ANR.  
V/s DIN DAYAL AGRAWAL 
  

KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, 
RADHIKA GOEL, 
JAYA GOYAL, 
RADHIKA GOEL 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-H)  

 
BEFORE SH. AJAY GULATI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. BHARTI RAWAT 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (8810544079)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-5/2023 
I.A. 4747/2023 

MAGNET LABS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s MOLNLYCKE 
HEALTH CARE AB & 
ANR. 
 
  

GEETIKA KAPUR, 
HEMANT DASWANI 

 

2 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-186/2023 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY 
SPRINGS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S LANDSMILL 
HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED NOW 
KNOWN AS M/S BABY 
FOREST AYURVEDA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
 

SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE, 
OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-187/2023 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY 
SPRINGS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S LANDSMILL 
HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED NOW 
KNOWN AS M/S BABY 
FOREST AYURVEDA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
 

SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE, 
OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-188/2023 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY 
SPRINGS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S LANDSMILL 
HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED NOW 
KNOWN AS M/S BABY 
FOREST AYURVEDA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE, 
OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-189/2023 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY 
SPRINGS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S LANDSMILL 
HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED NOW 
KNOWN AS M/S BABY 
FOREST AYURVEDA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE, 
OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-190/2023 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY 
SPRINGS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S LANDSMILL 
HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED NOW 
KNOWN AS M/S BABY 
FOREST AYURVEDA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE, 
OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

7 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-191/2023 
 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY 
SPRINGS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S LANDSMILL 
HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED NOW 
KNOWN AS M/S BABY 
FOREST AYURVEDA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  

SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE, 
OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

8 CS(COMM)-
1673/2016 
I.A. 16116/2016 
I.A. 14790/2019 

MERCK KGAA  
V/s MERCK SHARP & 
DOHME CORP & ORS 
  

EVA BISHWAL, 
ANAND AND ANAND, 
FIDUS LAW 
CHAMBERS, 
MRINALI ANAND 

 

9 CS(COMM)-
704/2018 
I.A. 11656/2012 
I.A. 13794/2014 

DABUR INDIA LTD  
V/s REAL DRINKS PVT 
LTD 
  

JASMINE 
DAMKEWALA, MANU 
T RAMACHANDRAN, 
HEMANT SINGH, 
NIKHIL 

 

10 CS(COMM)-
327/2020 
I.A. 6984/2020 
I.A. 9759/2020 
I.A. 9760/2020 
I.A. 4906/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
328/2020 
CS(COMM) 
329/2020 

MACHINENFABRIK 
RIETER AG & ANR.  
V/s TEX TECH 
INDUSTRIES (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

KAWALJIT KAUR 
DANG, KARAN 
KUMAR KAMRA, 
PRITIKA KOHLI, 
PRITHVI SINGH 

 

11 CS(COMM)-
328/2020 
I.A. 6989/2020 
I.A. 9764/2020 

MASCHINENFABRIK 
RIETER AG & ANR.  
V/s SUMANLAL J SHAH 
AND CO 
  

KAWALJIT KAUR 
DANG, PRITIKA 
KOHLI, PRITIKA 
KOHLI 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
329/2020 
I.A. 6994/2020 
I.A. 9765/2020 

MASCHINENFABRIK 
RIETER AG & ANR.  
V/s B TEX INDIA 
  

KAWALJIT KAUR 
DANG, KARAN 
KUMAR KAMRA 

 

13 CS(COMM)-
762/2022 
I.A. 17995/2022 
I.A. 14615/2023 

PIDILITE INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. X,TRADING 
AS, M/S PRABHAT 
STORE, & ORS. 
  

MUHAMMAD ARIF, 
NISHANT MANDAL, 
DILEEP KUMAR 
MISHRA, NANCY 
ROY 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
135/2023 
I.A. 14879/2023 
I.A. 14938/2023 
I.A. 15282/2023 

WINZO GAMES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s BAJAAR LLC AND 
ORS 
  

RIDDIMA SHARMA, 
MAMTA RANI, 
ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA, MAMTA 
RANI, RIDDIMA 
SHARMA 
 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

15 CS(COMM)-
176/2023 
I.A. 5929/2023 
I.A. 18762/2023 

KHADI AND VILLAGE 
INDUSTRIES 
COMMISSION  
V/s MEET 
DILIPKUMAR PATEL 
AND ANR. 
  

VIBHOR GARG, 
PRITHVI SINGH, 
SOMESH ARORA 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
276/2023 
I.A. 8679/2023 
I.A. 18688/2023 

FIFTH GENERATION 
INC  
V/s TITOS RESORTS 
AND HOSPITALITY 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

RAGHAV SHARMA, 
BRIJESH C A 

 

17 CS(COMM)-
459/2023 
I.A. 12426/2023 

G4S LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s M/S G1S SECURE 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

18 CS(COMM)-
460/2023 
I.A. 12431/2023 
I.A. 12432/2023 

SUN PHARMA 
LABORATORIES LTD.  
V/s PERILLA LIFE 
SCIENCE P. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

SACHIN GUPTA  

19 CS(COMM)-
464/2023 
I.A. 12518/2023 

G4S LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s M/S G2S 
FACILITIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

20 CS(COMM)-
474/2023 
I.A. 12811/2023 
 

AZTEC SECRET 
HEALTH AND BEAUTY, 
LTD.  
V/s MOHAMMAD 
AKBAR U MANIYAR & 
ORS. 
  

RAHUL MARATHA  

21 FAO-IPD-2/2023 
CM APPL. 
22814/2017 

KAMAL KUMAR & ORS  
V/s JAGTESHWAR 
SINGH & ANR 
 
  

JAIDEEP MALIK  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

22 W.P.(C)-IPD-
67/2021 
CM APPL. 
52733/2019 

RISHABH JAIN  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF TRADE MARKS 
  

SONAL CHAUHAN, 
SACHIN MITTAL 

 

23 W.P.(C)-IPD-
31/2023 
CM 86/2023 

JAIN IRRIGATION 
SYSTEMS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ORS.  

SANJAY KUMAR 
VISEN 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
24 CS(COMM)-

701/2016 
I.A. 15972/2009 
I.A. 916/2010 
I.A. 1825/2017 

M/S KRBL LIMITED  
V/s M/S J.R. RICE 
INDIA PVT. LTD. AND 
ANOTHER 
  

ANAND VIKAS 
MISHIRA, 
N.K.DHAUDHARY, 
N.K.KAUL, AJAY 
AMITABH SUMAN, M 
K MIGLANI, K.G 
BANSAL & S.K. 
BANSAL, 
MANCHANDA & 
ASSOCIATES 
 

 

25 CS(COMM)-
520/2017 
I.A. 8982/2017 
CC(COMM) 
36/2018 

OFFICINE 
MACCAFERRI & ANR  
V/s M/S GABION 
TECHNOLOGIES INDIA 
PVT. LTD. & ANR  

ANAND SHANKAR 
JHA, ZEUSIP 
ADVOCATES, K.S. 
NEGI & ASSO. 

 

26 CS(COMM)-
32/2018 

INDIAN HERBS 
SPECIALITIES PVT 
LTD  
V/s SENATE 
LABORATORIES & ANR 

KARANJAWALA, 
SUMIT ROY, 
AKSHAT PANDE, 
ANKIT PRAKASH 
ALPHA PARTNERS 

 

27 CS(COMM)-
428/2018 
CC 4/2018 
CC(COMM) 
29/2018 

M/S ASHWANI 
KUMAR'S MEHRASONS 
JEWELLERS  
V/s ASHOK MEHRA & 
ORS. 
  

AMAN VACHHER, 
VANDANA NATHAN, 
AUSHUTOSH 
DUBEY, ASHOK 
AGARWAL, SAGAR 
CHANDRA, SHAILEN 
BHATIA, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED 
15/01/2018 
COUNTER CLAIM 
NUMBERED., SAGAR 
CHANDRA & ASSO. 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

28 CS(COMM)-
628/2018 
CC(COMM) 
37/2018 

HOLLAND L.P. & 
ANOTHER  
V/s A.D. ELECTRO 
STEEL CO. PVT. LTD.  

B NAVEEN KUMAR 
VARMA, SIDHANT 
GOEL, NAQEEB 
NAWAB 

 

 

      ******* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-A)  

 
BEFORE SH. DEVENDER NAIN, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. D. KUMAR, READER TO 
LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9811041377)  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NUMBER AND MOBILE 
NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(OS)-643/2017 
I.A. 14216/2017 
I.A. 14217/2017 

SMT. RAJ RANI  
V/s SMT. SONIA 
VERMA & ORS 
  

SAMDARSHI 
SANJAY 

 

2 CS(OS)-511/2019 
I.A. 13747/2019 
I.A. 16702/2019 
I.A. 12633/2023 
I.A. 12634/2023 

JAGDISH BHADAURIA  
V/s KEDAR 
BHADAURIA & ORS. 
  

AMIT KHEMKA, 
NAMITA ROY 

 

3 CS(OS)-792/2022 
I.A. 21286/2022 
I.A. 12086/2023 

VINOD KUMAR 
MALHOTRA   
V/s POOJA MALHOTRA 
& ORS. 
  

RAVI KRISHAN 
CHANDNA, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY 

 

4 CS(OS)-199/2023 
I.A. 5808/2023 

SUNITA CHOUDHARY  
V/s SH. SANJAY 
MALHOTRA & ORS. 
  

SPARSH GOYAL, JAI 
SHANKAR 

 

5 CS(OS)-511/2023 
I.A. 16074/2023 

ANITA NANDA  
V/s JAYANT NANDA 
  

VARUN KUMAR 
CHOPRA, MANDEEP 
SINGH VINAIK 

 

6 TEST.CAS.-
56/2018 
I.A. 13180/2023 

DEEPAK YADAV  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

ROHIT GUPTA, 
ADITI SHARMA, 
NEERAJ YADAV 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

7 TEST.CAS.-
29/2019 
I.A. 5911/2019 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
52/2019 

DAMINI WADHWA  
V/s STATE 
  

ANSHU MAHAJAN, 
VISHAL SINGH 

 

8 TEST.CAS.-
52/2019 

CAECILIA ELISABETH 
BLENKE  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

N S VASISHT, 
ANSHU MAHAJAN 

 

9 TEST.CAS.-
63/2023 

ARPIT BINDAL  
V/s THE GOVERMENT 
OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

MUKESH KUMAR 
PANDEY 

 

10 TEST.CAS.-
64/2023 

ARPIT BINDAL  
V/s THE GOVERNMENT 
OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR.  

MUKESH KUMAR 
PANDEY 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
11 CS(OS)-

1950/2013 
RAMAN MAHINDRA & 
ORS  
V/s ADARSH BALA SUD 
@ ADARSH KUMARI & 
ORS 
  

DALEEP DHYANI, 
LALIT GUPTA, 
NAVEEN KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY, 
PRADEEP RANJAN 
TIWARY, AMIT 
SETHI & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

12 CS(OS)-
2568/2013 

M/S SERGI 
TRANSFORMER 
EXPLOSION 
PREVENTION 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT 
LTD  
V/s M/S DELHI 
TRANSCO LTD 
  

SAMVID LEGAL, 
ASHISH KUMAR, 
RASHMI CHOPRA, 
G.L.N MURTHY 

 

 

      ******* 

              
  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

               
                       R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E&I) 

 
BEFORE MR. SIDHARTH MATHUR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. SUDHANSHU GUPTA, 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9313414182)  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, PLEASE 
KEEP MIC & WEB CAM OFF AND WAIT FOR THEIR TURN.  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX/ MESSAGE WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE 
NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
NOTE : LAWYERS APPEARING THROUGH VC SHALL SEND THEIR EXEMPTION TO THE COURT 
MASTER ALONGWITH PROPER REASON IN ADVANCE.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-163/2022 

UNIVERSITY OF 
GUELPH  
V/s CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND 
DESIGNS 
  

SANUJ DAS, 
SUBRAMANIAM 
AND ASSOCIATES 

 

2 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-122/2021 

IRVINDER KAUR 
CHADHA  
V/s GARNISH 
ELECTRONICS PVT 
LTD AND ANR  

S K BANSAL, K G 
BANSAL 

 

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-173/2021 

IRVINDER KAUR 
CHADHA SUPREME 
AGENCIE  
V/s GARNISH 
ELECTRONICS PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR  

S K BANSAL, K.G 
BANSAL 
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4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-197/2021 

IRVINDER KAUR 
CHADHA SUPREME 
AGENCIE  
V/s GARNISH 
ELECTRONICS PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR 
  

S K BANSAL, K.G 
BANSAL 

 

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-213/2021 

IRVINDER KAUR 
CHADHA SUPREME 
AGENCIE  
V/s GARNISH 
ELECTRONICS PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR. 
  

S K BANSAL, K.G 
BANSAL 

 

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-251/2021 

IRVINDER LAUR 
CHADHA  
V/s GARNISH 
ELECTRONICS PVT 
LTD AND ANR. 
  

S K BANSAL, K.G. 
BANSAL 

 

7 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-320/2021 

CHARMINAR 
JOINTINGS (P) LTD.  
V/s AGNI 
INSULATIONS PVT 
LTD AND ANR 
  

DUSHYANT 
KUMAR MAHANT, 
K G BANSAL 

 

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-323/2021 

MAKEMYTRIP (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s SURENDER GUPTA 
AND ANR 
  

SIM AND SAN  

9 CS(COMM)-
75/2021 
I.A. 2293/2021 

R X INFOTECH 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s JALPA RAJESH 
KUMAR JAIN 
  

KANGAN RODA, 
SUMIT NAGPAL, 
SUMIT NAGPAL 

 

10 CS(COMM)-
262/2021 

MS COPENHAGEN 
HOSPITALITY AND 
RETAILS & ORS.  
V/s MS. A.R. IMPEX & 
ORS.  
 

GAUTAM SINGH, 
NAQEEB NAWAB, 
BINDRA RANA 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

11 CS(COMM)-
658/2021 

BULGARI SPA  
V/s NOTANDAS GEMS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

BOBDE & 
KUNWAR 
ADVOCATES, LCR 
NO. CS(COMM)-
175/21 RECEIVED 
FROM SH. PREM 
KUMAR 
BARTHWAL DIST. 
JUDGE(COMM) 
SOUTH SAKET 
COURTS, FILED 
AS ORDER 
DT.24/11/21 
PASSED BY SAKET 
COURT 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
175/2022 
I.A. 4432/2022 
I.A. 4433/2022 
I.A. 7268/2022 
I.A. 9060/2022 
CRL.M.A. 
22127/2022 

M/S TEJRAM 
DHARAMPAUL  
V/s M/S GANESH 
TOBACCO COMPANY 
  

ARNAV GOYAL, 
SHAILEN BHATIA, 
ARNAV GOYAL 

 

13 CS(COMM)-
789/2022 
CRL.M.A. 
25652/2022 
I.A. 844/2023 
I.A. 6082/2023 

YVES SAINT LAURENT  
V/s BROMPTON 
LIFESTYLE BRANDS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

KUSHANK GARG, 
NIRUPAM LODHA, 
AKSHAYA 
GANPATH 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
808/2022 
I.A. 19365/2022 
I.A. 2640/2023 

G4S LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s M/S GREEN SEALS 
SECURITY SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

15 CS(COMM)-
372/2023 
I.A. 10779/2023 

GUJARAT 
COOPERATIVE MILK 
MARKETING 
FEDERATION LIMITED 
& ANR.  
V/s RAJWADI DAIRY 
PRODUCTS & ORS. 
  

KUNAL KHANNA, 
NAMAN JOSHI, 
ARJUN 
AGGARWAL, 
VIKALP MUDGAL, 
ABHISHEK SINGH 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

16 CS(COMM)-
374/2023 
I.A. 10827/2023 
I.A. 10828/2023 
I.A. 10829/2023 
I.A. 10830/2023 
I.A. 10832/2023 
I.A. 11474/2023 
I.A. 15348/2023 

PAUL COMPONENTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s HI TECH ARAI 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ADITYA GUPTA, 
JAYANT KUMAR 

 

17 CS(COMM)-
443/2023 
I.A. 11981/2023 

SUN 
PHARMACEUTICAL 
INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s M/S. ORISON 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
  

SACHIN GUPTA  

18 CS(COMM)-
447/2023 
I.A. 12110/2023 
I.A. 14095/2023 

CADBURY UK LIMITED 
& ANR.  
V/s MOKSHY WAFERS 
& CONFECTIONERY 
PVT. LTD. & ANR. 
  

AKANKSHA 
TIWARI, NANCY 
ROY, SAMYAK 
GANGWAL 

 

19 CS(COMM)-
479/2023 
I.A. 12974/2023 
WITH CS(COMM) 
494/2023 

B AND B BAKE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s TRDP HAPPY 
WORLD PVT. LTD. 
  

NEERAJ GROVER  

20 CS(COMM)-
494/2023 
I.A. 13505/2023 

M/S TRDP HAPPY 
WORLD PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S B AND B BAKE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA  

21 CS(COMM)-
490/2023 
I.A. 13389/2023 

BENNETT COLEMAN 
AND COMPANY 
LIMITED  
V/s TIMES1 
MULTIMEDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR.  

MAMTA RANI  

22 CS(COMM)-
502/2023 
I.A. 13743/2023 

HCL TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED  
V/s MR SANJAI 
RANGANATHAN  

IMON ROY  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

23 CS(COMM)-
507/2023 
I.A. 13843/2023 
I.A. 13844/2023 

DFM FOOD LTD  
V/s M/S PATOLA 
FOODS 
  

DHRUV ANAND  

24 CS(COMM)-
592/2023 
I.A. 16219/2023 

MEDICOVER HOLDING 
(CYPRUS) LIMITED & 
ORS.  
V/s MEDICOVER 
HOSPITAL AND 
HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
& ANR. 
  

TUSHA 
MALHOTRA 

 

25 CS(COMM)-
595/2023 
I.A. 16298/2023 
I.A. 16300/2023 
I.A. 17752/2023 

ASHISH PADIA  
V/s VARUN FOILS LTD 
  

OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES, 
APARNA JAIN 

 

26 CS(COMM)-
596/2023 
I.A. 16302/2023 
I.A. 16304/2023 

ASHISH PADIA  
V/s WORLDFA 
EXPORTS PVT LTD 
  

OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES, 
APARNA JAIN 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
27 C.O. (COMM.IPD-

TM)-663/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
267/2023 
 

DABUR INDIA LTD.  
V/s PANKAJ GOEL AND 
ANR 
  

S K BANSAL, 
INTTL ADVOCARE 

 

28 CS(COMM)-
267/2023 

DABUR INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S VEER 
TRADERS & OTHERS 
  

SUSHANT SINGH, 
MAMTA RANI JHA, 
RAJEEV SHARMA, 
YUDHISH GUPTA, 
S K BANSAL, 
HEMANT SINGH 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)  

 
BEFORE MR.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

NOTE:- ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE GIVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN 'CHAT BOX' 
WITH THEM ITEM NUMBER, SUIT NUMBER AND ALSO FOR THE PARTY, THEY APPEARING 
FOR.  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE of ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. ANITA SRIVASTAVA, 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (8076037421)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
67/2020 
I.A. 2122/2020 
I.A. 6565/2022 
I.A. 6566/2022 

MR. AJAY PRASAD  
V/s TRIAGE HEALTH 
CARE (INDIA) PVT. 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

AVSHREYA PRATAP 
SINGH, AJAY 
TALESARA 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
360/2020 

M/S. UNITED COLD 
CHAIN & FOOD 
PROCESSING LTD.  
V/s MOHD. SHAFI 
NAWAB & ORS. 
  

DIWAKAR PRASAD 
CHATURVEDI, 
SATISH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI, 
APOORV. P. 
TRIPATHI 
 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
255/2022 
I.A. 6141/2022 

METRO BRANDS 
LIMITED  
V/s URBAN SHORE 
WHOLESALE INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
 

MEGHNA SANKHLA, 
AMAN RAJ GANDHI 

 

4 CS(COMM)-
667/2022 
I.A. 16541/2022 

AMIT JAIN  
V/s CANARA BANK & 
ORS. 
  

DEEPAK JAIN, 
VIPIN V, 
SWECHCHA 
MISHRA, DEEPAK 
JAIN 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8�
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5 CS(COMM)-
825/2022 
I.A. 20090/2022 

MR. LALIT MOHAN 
BHAGAT  
V/s MR. JAGDISH 
PRASAD SHARMA 
  

ARUN KUMAR 
VERMA, SACHIN 
WADHWA 

 

6 CS(COMM)-
71/2023 
I.A. 2542/2023 
I.A. 12659/2023 

SPG INFRAPROJECTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NBCC (INDIA) 
LIMITED 
  

VIKRANT 
PACHNANDA, 
ANKUR MAHINDRO, 
VIKRANT 
PACHNANDA 

 

7 CS(OS)-150/2020 
I.A. 4834/2020 
I.A. 6917/2020 

BDR BUILDERS AND 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD  
V/s ROMI GARG & 
ORS. 
  

KARAN BABUTA, 
NANDNI SAHNI, 
DIKSHA GOSWAMI, 
K & K ASSOCIATES, 
SANJAY GOSWAMI 

 

8 CS(OS)-455/2020 M/S UPPAL HOUSING 
PVT LTD.  
V/s NBCC (INDIA) LTD 
  

KNM & PARTNERS, 
LAW OFFICES, 
DHEERAJ GUPTA, 
VIKRANT 
PACHNANDA, 
PANKAJ VIVEK 

 

9 CS(OS)-6/2022 
I.A. 384/2022 
I.A. 396/2022 
I.A. 397/2022 
I.A. 13659/2022 
I.A. 17478/2022 
I.A. 5220/2023 

PARUL SHARMA  
V/s AYUSH KAPUR 
  

SONALI 
MALHOTRA, AKASH 
KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA, 
AADARSH 
KOTHARI, MITHILA 
SHARMA, AADARSH 
KOTHARI 

 

10 CS(OS)-42/2022 B ALKA SHARMA & 
ANR.  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA & ANR. 
  

D.S. CHAUHAN, 
SUNIL KUMAR 

 

11 CS(OS)-64/2022 
I.A. 1964/2022 
I.A. 11718/2022 

RAHUL SRIVASTAVA & 
ANR.  
V/s VIPAN SARNA & 
ANR.  

RAMNISH KHANNA, 
TUSHAR MATHUR, 
RAMNISH KHANNA 

 

12 CS(OS)-391/2022 
I.A. 10141/2022 
I.A. 10142/2022 

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s MAHENDER KEHAR 
SINCE DECEASED & 
ORS.  

AKHIL SACHAR  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

13 CS(OS)-613/2022 
I.A. 16187/2022 

SURENDER KUMAR 
MALIK  
V/s RAVINDER KUMAR 
MALIK & ORS. 
  

ANIL SHARMA, 
RAJEEV GURUNG, 
RAJEEV GURUNG 

 

14 CS(OS)-652/2022 
I.A. 17185/2022 

VARUN SHARMA & 
ORS.  
V/s RITIKA SHARMA & 
ORS. 
  

YUGANSH MITTAL, 
SHASHANK BAJPAI, 
SHWETA BAKSHI, 
ARVIND KUMAR 
GUPTA 

 

15 CS(OS)-814/2022 
I.A. 21758/2022 
I.A. 21761/2022 
I.A. 2921/2023 
I.A. 6876/2023 

SHIVANG CHADHA & 
ANR.  
V/s SMT ASHA 
CHADHA & ORS. 
  

JATIN, PUJA 
DEWAN, SUMER 
NATH KHANNA, 
MANOJ KUMAR 
GAHLAUT 

 

16 CS(OS)-323/2023 
I.A. 9847/2023 
I.A. 15998/2023 

S IQBAL SINGH 
ANAND  
V/s BHUPINDER SINGH 
ANAND & ORS. 
  

MEENA 
CHAUDHARY 
SHARMA, 
SUDERSHANI RAY 

 

17 CS(OS)-351/2023 
I.A. 10760/2023 
I.A. 10761/2023 

AJAY GOYAL AND ANR  
V/s SNEH LATA GOYAL 
AND ORS 
  

PRADEEP SINGH 
RANA, GAURAV 
GUPTA 

 

18 TEST.CAS.-
55/2021 
I.A. 8917/2021 

AVEERUP MUKHERJEE  
V/s STATE 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR 
OJHA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
19 TEST.CAS.-

38/2014 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
42/2014 

HARKIRAT SINGH 
SODHI  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS 
  

JAGJIT SINGH, 
PUJA JAIN, PDS, 
VED PRAKASH 
SHARMA, RAJAT 
ASIJA, LALIT 
GUPTA & AJAY 
GUPTA 

AT 2:30 P.M.  

20 TEST.CAS.-
42/2014 
I.A. 9079/2019 

AMITA GANDOAK  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

LALIT GUPTA & 
ASSOCIATES, PUJA 
JAIN, LALIT GUPTA, 
RAJAT ASIJA, PDS 
& PARTNERS, 
MANISH K. SARYAL 
 

AT 2:30 P.M.  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

21 TEST.CAS.-
38/2022 
I.A. 16105/2023 

MEHAR ZAIDI & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

KUNIKA AT 12:30 P.M 

 

      ******** 

 

  



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 7, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)  

 
BEFORE MR. MANISH SHARMA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. NARESH KUMAR, 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9911776651)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
249/2023 
I.A. 8122/2023 
I.A. 8123/2023 
I.A. 9619/2023 

SHRI BALAJI 
BUILDERS   
V/s SHRI NARESH 
KUMAR KASHYAP & 
ORS. 
  

ANKUR 
AGGARWAL, 
PRAVEEN SURI, 
PAWAN KAWRANI, 
MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
PRAVEEN SURI 

 

2 CS(OS)-871/2008 
CC 18/2009 
I.A. 16067/2010 
I.A. 4844/2019 
I.A. 17507/2023 

LIVING MEDIA INDIA 
LTD.  
V/s THE INSTITUTE OF 
CHARTERED 
ACCOUNTANTS OF 
INDIA 
  

SHAHRUKH EJAZ, 
POOJA MEHRA 
SAIGAL, RAKESH 
AGGL, NEERAJ 
CHOUDHARY, D.P. 
PRADHAN, 
HRISHIKESH 
BARUAH, SUSHIL 
DUTT SALWAN, 
HRISHIKESH 
BARUAH 

 

3 CS(OS)-
2118/2014 
I.A. 13181/2014 
I.A. 172/2018 
I.A. 15439/2023 
I.A. 15440/2023 

HEXA TRADEX 
LIMITED  
V/s FORCE SHIPPING 
LINE CO & ANR 
  

SANDEEP SINGH, 
SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES, O P 
GAGGAR, THAPAR, 
SINGH & ASSO 

 

4 CS(OS)-614/2022 SHOBANA  
V/s SHIVANI VISHAL 
YADAV 
  

PAYAL BAHL  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

5 CS(OS)-686/2022 
I.A. 18194/2022 

SHASHWAT 
RAGHUVANSHI & 
ANR.  
V/s RENU MAHAJAN & 
ORS. 
  

HARPREET SINGH, 
AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

 

6 CS(OS)-86/2023 
I.A. 2303/2023 

VIVEK PREMKUMAR 
GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s PRABHAT KUMAR 
SWARUP & ORS. 
  

SUDHINDRA 
TRIPATHI, 
MALDEEP SIDHU 

 

7 CS(OS)-144/2023 
I.A. 4158/2023 

MEENAL DANG  
V/s PRANAV 
MANCHANDA 
  

VARUN SHARMA, 
VIKRANT 
BHARDWAJ 

 

8 CS(OS)-285/2023 
I.A. 8864/2023 

SMT.SHAKUNTLA DEVI 
& ANR.  
V/s SH.HUKAM CHAND 
& ORS. 
  

SUMAN 
CHAUDHARY 

 

9 CS(OS)-417/2023 
I.A. 12615/2023 

RESILIENT 
INNOVATIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ENTREPRENEUR 
INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS.  

VISHESH ISSAR, 
ANUJ BERRY 

 

10 EX.P.-131/2015 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
239/2023 

ROYAL 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY PVT. LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL 
PROJECTS 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION LTD. 
(NPCC)  

SARVAM RITAM 
KHARE, RAJEEV 
SAXENA, RAJAT 
ARORA, C 
MUKUND, MANISH 
SHERSIA 

 

11 TEST.CAS.-
53/2015 

VIRENDER MUKIM  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

KUSH SHARMA  

FOR EVIDENCE 
12 CS(OS)-

1200/2014 
I.A. 16386/2019 

KIRAN SHARMA  
V/s SUDHA SHARMA 
AND ANR 
  

SANYAT LODHA, 
SAMAR SINGH 
KACHWAHA, 
JITENDRA AGAL 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

13 CS(OS)-
3153/2014 

GURDEEPAK SINGH 
CHAGGAR  
V/s RAMANDEEP 
SINGH CHAGGAR 
  

GARIMA SHARMA, 
DAMINI CHAWLA, 
RAJIV NARAIN, 
EKLAVYA BAHL, 
ATUL BATRA 

 

14 CS(OS)-
1401/2015 
CC 37/2016 

C & S ELECTRIC LTD.  
V/s SUNIL BHATIA 
  

R.P. BHARDWAJ, 
R.P. BHARADWAJ, 
R P BHARDWAJ, K 
DATTA & 
ASSOCIATES, R P 
BHARADWAJ (AS 
PER ORDER DT. 
09.05.2016) OLD 
DIARY NO. 106734 

 

15 TEST.CAS.-
6/2014 

LALIT KANT BATRA  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

NISHANT 
REWALIA, DEEPAK 

 

16 TEST.CAS.-
93/2015 

PRAMJEET SINGH  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

RAJEEV KHANNA, T 
R ARORA, RAJEEV 
KHANNA, 
SATVINDER SINGH 

 

 

      ******* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  

 
BEFORE MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER 
(9999292525 )  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
1305/2016 
I.A. 10442/2017 
I.A. 12547/2018 

EXSCHAIN LOGISTICS 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s SHREE HARI 
OVERSEAS PVT LTD 
  

VIKRAM SINGH, 
ASHISH NEGI, 
HUMRAZ BIR 
SINGH, MUKESH 
SHARMA, RAM 
KRISHNA/ 
RATNESH DEO, 
NISCHAL KUMAR 
NEERAJ 

 

2 CS(OS)-
2103/2007 
I.A. 15019/2023 

M/S CHETANYA 
BUILDCON PVT. LTD.  
V/s SHRI LALIT 
MOHAN TEWARI & 
ORS. 
  

MAHIMA DANG, 
HARSH SETHI, 
RAGHUVEER 
KAPUR, MANOJ C. 
MISHRA, AJAY 
KAPUR, ANSHU 
MAHAJAN, RACHNA 
AGGARWAL, 
HARSHBIR SINGH 
KOHLI, DINESH 
GARG, SHIVANG 
RAWAT 
 

 

3 CS(OS)-185/2019 
I.A. 1445/2020 
WITH CS(OS) 
198/2019 
CS(OS) 588/2019 
 

SHRI SHARVAN 
KUMAR  
V/s SHRI RAJIV GUPTA 
& ORS. 
  

RAJIV BAJAJ, 
SIDDHI MITTAL, A 
K TRIVEDI, K.S. 
PATHANIA 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6�


03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

4 CS(OS)-198/2019 
I.A. 3101/2020 

SH. RAM NIWAS 
GUPTA  
V/s SH. RAJIV GUPTA 
& ORS.  

K S PATHANIA, A.K. 
TRIVEDI 

 

5 CS(OS)-588/2019 
I.A. 21204/2022 

SANJAY GUPTA & 
ANR.  
V/s SHARVAN KURMAR 
& ORS. 
  

FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
18/09/2019 IN 
CASE CS (OS) - 
185/2019, LCR NO. 
480/2019 
TRANSFERRED 
FROM THE COURT 
OF SH. PRANAV 
JOSHI, CIVIL 
JUDGE, WEST 
DISTRICT, TIS 
HAZARI COURTS, 
IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
01.07.2022 

 

6 CS(OS)-37/2022 DR. AVINASH KUMAR  
V/s PRAVEEN BANSAL  

RAJAT JOSEPH, 
PAYAL BAHL 

 

7 CS(OS)-256/2022 
I.A. 7104/2022 
I.A. 7106/2022 
I.A. 7107/2022 

KARAN SINGH  
V/s KUNWAR SINGH 
AND ORS. 
  

HARSH KUMAR  

8 CS(OS)-300/2022 
I.A. 8191/2022 
I.A. 17094/2023 
I.A. 17095/2023 

MR GAGAN SACHDEVA 
& ORS.  
V/s MR BALDEV 
SACHDEVA & ANR. 
  

MUKUL SHARMA, 
AKASH 
CHATTERJEE, 
KABIR SAGAR 
GHOSH 

 

9 CS(OS)-337/2022 VINOD AGGARWAL  
V/s ANITA AGGARWAL 
& ORS.  

NARENDER SINGH 
SHARMA, SHIVAM 
GOEL 

 

10 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
227/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
2806/2022 

PAISALO DIGITAL 
LIMITED( FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS M/S 
S.E.INVESTMENTS LTD 
M/S  
V/s DD GLOBAL 
CAPITAL PRIVATE LTD. 
& ORS.  

SHWETA SHARMA, 
RAJIV BAJAJ, 
NAGESH PUTHIGE, 
HARSHAL KUMAR 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

11 TEST.CAS.-
77/2016 
I.A. 18383/2019 
I.A. 18384/2019 
I.A. 9343/2021 
I.A. 9586/2023 
I.A. 9587/2023 

SHYAM SUNDER 
AMLADI & ANR  
V/s STATE 
(GOVERNMENT OF 
NATIONAL CAPITAL 
TERRITORY OF DELHI) 
  

ADITI SHARMA, 
SAMAR BANSAL, 
PARMINDER 
SINGH, DEVAHUTI 
PATHAK 

 

12 TEST.CAS.-
7/2023 

TARUNA VENKATESH 
AND ORS   
V/s STATE AND ORS 
  

UDAIBIR SINGH 
KOCHAR 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
13 CS(COMM)-

582/2016 
I.A. 7163/2023 
I.A. 7182/2023 
I.A. 7183/2023 

VALECHA 
ENGINEERING 
LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL 
THERMAL POWER 
CORPORATION LTD & 
ANR 
  

R R KUMAR, 
BHARAT SANGAL 
(CAVEATOR), M/S 
LEGAL OPTIONS, 
SHIPRA GHOSE, 
SONDHI NARULA 
DALAL & 
ASSOCIATES, R. R. 
KUMAR 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
1260/2016 

M/S UNITY 
INFRAPROJECTS LTD  
V/s DELHI 
DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 
  

BEENASHAW N 
SONI, SK JAIN, S K 
JAIN, D MOITRA 

 

15 CS(OS)-
2860/2012 
I.A. 4024/2022 

DIPPANKAR HALDER  
V/s BHARTI RETAIL 
LTD & ORS 
  

VEERA MATHAI, 
RAJIV K NANDA, 
ARMAN SHARMA, 
MANDEEP SINGH 
VINAIK, VEERA 
MATHAI 

 

16 CS(OS)-62/2016 
I.A. 2033/2016 

MADHU KHULLAR  
V/s GHANSHYAM 
SETHI AND OTHERS 
  

GAURAV DUBEY, 
RAJAT ANEJA 

 

17 CS(OS)-413/2016 LEO INFRACAPITAL 
LIMITED  
V/s GROMET INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SHAHID AKHTAR, 
BHARAT 
MALHOTRA, 
GOVIND K RISHI, S 
S WANI & ASSO 

 



03.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

18 CS(OS)-415/2016 LEO ISPAT LIMITED  
V/s GROMET INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

CHAITANYA 
MAHAJAN, GOVIND 
K RISHI, ANUJA 
PETHIA, S S WANI 
& ASSO 

 

 

      ******** 

                                                    
Concluded 

                                  BY ORDER 
            REGISTRAR ORIGINAL       
 

 



03.10.2023 

ROOM NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 

 
BEFORE SH. RAVINDER DUDEJA, REGISTRAR GENERAL 

AT 11:30 A.M.
 

   

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 CM APPL. 

44999/2023 

In LA.APP.-
185/2017 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SULTAN SINGH & 
ANR 

  

VIKRANT PACHNANDA, 
YEESHU JAIN, NITIN 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S 
KHARB(RKANT251@GMAIL.COM)(9810694545)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

03.10.2023 

ROOM NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A  
BEFORE SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR 

(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.
    

  

    
Click TO Join The VC  

or 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12 

ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 

 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. AMIT PAUL (JUDL. TRANSLATOR) (PH:- 
9599060966) READER TO SHRI SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR WRIT].  
 
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE THE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. AND MOBILE NO.  
 

CAUSELIST FOR 3-OCT-2023 

COURT NO : R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK, (GROUND FLOOR) 

REGISTRAR   SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA 

CAUSELIST NO. - 1 ( ADVANCE ) 

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4�
https://jrdhc.webex.com/webappng/sites/jrdhc/meeting/download/df676adcf49b35d1724865e0f7b3b7b6�
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12�


ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE 
NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

OTHER 
INFORMATI
ON 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 W.P.(C)-

5364/201
8 

CM APPL. 
20804/20
18 

CM APPL. 
27108/20
19 

WITH 
W.P.(C) 
7175/201
8 

W.P.(C) 
12600/20
18 

W.P.(C) 
12615/20
18 

ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS.  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR 
THROUGH CHIEF 
SECRETARY DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

SHANMUGA PATRO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANMUGA PATRO()(9891044766)(PETITIONER) 
SHANMUGA PATRO()(9891044766)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-
5836/201
8 

RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s CENTRAL PUBLIC 
INFORMATION OFFICER 
AND ANR. 
  

DS AND ASSOCI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DS AND ASSOCI()(9810550018)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-
5938/201
8 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s CENTRAL 
INFORMATION 
COMMISSION AND ANR 

  

RAHUL SHARMA, RAHUL 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL 
SHARMA(DUTTNSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811555971)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-
2141/201
9 

CM APPL. 
20827/20
19 

CM APPL. 

SMT. SARIKA  
V/s NORTH MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF DELHI 
AND ANR. 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, RAVI VARMA, 
SANDEEP BANGA, MOHIT GUPTA 

 



20828/20
19 

CM APPL. 
34094/20
22 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

RAVI VARMA()(9312230588)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP BANGA()(9873755547)(PETITIONER) 
V.K. CHANDEL()(9015156666)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT GUPTA(GMOHIT24@YMAIL.COM)(9654330929)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-
5961/201
9 

SH. O. P. NASA  
V/s DELHI URBAN 
SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD 

  

DALEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALEEP SINGH()(9891180489)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-
8984/201
9 

CM APPL. 
37066/20
19 

RYAN INTERNATIONL 
SCHOOL  
V/s CENTRAL INFOMATION 
COMMISSIONER AND ORS. 
  

ROMY CHACKO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROMY CHACKO()(9810125529)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-
11021/20
19 

SHASHI BALA RAGHAV  
V/s D.A.V. COLLEGE 
MANAGING COMMITTEE 
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN 
& ORS 

  

MOHAK BHADANA, NITIN RAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN RAJ()(9990549475)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-
11358/20
19 

CM APPL. 
46825/20
19 

SANTOSH KUMAR 
MOLLICK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS 

  

SUJEET KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJEET KUMAR MISHRA()(9873377910)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-
4272/202
1 

CM APPL. 
12995/20
21 

CM APPL. 
14001/20
21 

FATIMA AND ANR  
V/s DELHI URBAN 
SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD AND ORS. 
  

MS. ANUPRADHA SINGH, 
ANUPRADHA 

 



WITH 
W.P.(C) 
10243/20
22 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ANUPRADHA 
SINGH(ANUPRADHASINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(8448503772)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL 
SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDE
NT) 
THE DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPO
NDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT
) 
MESSRS ANUPRADHA 
SINGH(ANUPRADHASINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(8448503772)(PETITIONER) 
ANUPRADHA 
(ANUPRADHASINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(8448503772)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN()(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL 
SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDE
NT) 
THE DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT
) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-
10243/20
22 

WITH 
W.P.(C) 
4272/202
1 

RENU KUMARI AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

AJAY VIKRAM SINGH, ANKIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMAD SAJID(MSAJIDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810031360)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPO
NDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VIKRAM 
SINGH(AJAYVIKRAMSINGH563@GMAIL.COM)(9868632122)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-
7338/202
1 

CM APPL. 
23100/20
21 

SANGEETA SHARMA  
V/s NATIONAL 
COMMISSION FOR WOMEN 

  

YUGANSH MITTAL, YUGANSH 
MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUGANSHMITTAL(CHAMBER172DHC@GMAIL.COM)(9911256665)(PETITIO
NER) 
YUGANSH MITTAL()(9911256665)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT
) 

 



12 W.P.(C)-
10267/20
21 

WITH 
W.P.(C) 
11337/20
22 

TECHNIP FRANCE SA 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS 
TECHNIP FRANCE SAS)  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX 
(INTERNATIONAL TAX) 3 

  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA 
JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
CIT JUDICIAL 
DELHI(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9812228721)(RESPON
DENT) 
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(
RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-
11337/20
22 

COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX-3 
INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION, NEW DELHI   
V/s TECHNIP FRANCE SA 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS 
TECHNIP FRANCE SAS) 

  

PUNEET RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET 
RAI(PUNEETRAIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810023745)(PETITIONER) 
KAVITA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-
3750/202
2 

CM APPL. 
11157/20
22 

SURENDER KUMAR  
V/s LAND ACQUISITION 
COLLECTOR/ADM NORTH 

  

INDER SINGH DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I.S. 
DAHIYA(ISDAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810925303)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-
6506/202
2 

NCCF EMPLOYEES UNION 
REGD ANR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

VIPUL MAHESHWARI, GAURAV 
DHINGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV 
DHINGRA(MCDHINGRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9873475990)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SECY CA(SECY.CA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MDNCCF(MDNCCF@NCCFINDIA.COM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIPUL 
MAHESHWARI(SATVEER2390@GMAIL.COM)(7838733235)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-
6925/202
2 

SAMIR GAURAV & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF 
NATIONAL CAPITAL 

AVNISH AHLAWAT, CHANDRIKA 
GUPTA 

 



TERRITORY OF DELHI & 
ORS 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

APARNA 
SHUKLA(APARNASHUKLA812@GMAIL.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDEN
T) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER
) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-
6951/202
2 

CM APPL. 
21255/20
22 

SMT KAMLESH  
V/s THE DIVISIONAL 
COMMISSIONER 
APPELLATE AUTHORITTY 
AND ORS 

  

ANIL KUMAR BHAKTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K 
BHAKT(AKBHAKTADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9312985121)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT (AKBHAKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPO
NDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-
7333/202
2 

NITIN RAM SING BAHARE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

ASHUTOSH BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAROJ KUMAR 
SINGH(SAROJSINGH_2007@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(7042655532)(PETITIONER
) 
THE INSPETOR GENERAL, CISF WEST, NAVI 
MUMBAI(DIGWZ@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIG/WESTERN ZONE, CISF WEST, NAVI 
MUMBAI(DIGWZ@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY COMANDANT, CISF UNIT ONGC MEHSANA GUJARAT(ONGC-
MEHSANA@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
COMMANDANT, CISF UNIT, ONGC, AHMEDABAD(ONGC-
AHMEDABAD@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL, CISF WEST, NEW 
DELHI(DG@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-
8235/202
2 

CM APPL. 
24854/20
22 

NATIONAL BOARD OF 
EXAMINATIONS IN 
MEDICAL SCIENCES  
V/s JEEVANLAL C.K. 
  

KIRTIMAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KIRTIMAN 
SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811700872)(PETITIONER
) 
JEEVANLALDR(JEEVANLALDR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-
8609/202

SHAILENDER SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND 

U.S SHARMA, SONAL SINGH  



2 OTHERS 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

GAURAV 
KUMAR(GAURAV7.ONLINE7@GMAIL.COM)(9910345105)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV 
KUMAR(GAURAV7.ONLINE7@GMAIL.COM)(9910345105)(PETITIONER) 
CS SHREEDHARDAIRY(CS@SHREEDHARDAIRY.COM, 
ACCOUNTS@NIRYAS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DAIRY INDIA PVT. LTD(SECRETARIAL@ANANDA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOPAJEE DAIRY FOODS PVT. LTD(INFO@ANADA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(CHAIRPERSON@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARAM DAIRY LTD.(PARAM@PARAMDAIRY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
U.S 
SHARMA(SHARMAUSS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811261700)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-
11100/20
22 

HARSH KUMAR AGARWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

DINESH KUMAR, SHANTANU 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARINDER KUMAR SHARMA()(9810101807)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPO
NDENT) 
DINESH 
KUMAR(DINUKUMAR84@GMAIL.COM)(9990755693)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-
11818/20
22 

CM APPL. 
35214/20
22 

CM APPL. 
8940/202
3 

SMT. RAJNI DUA  
V/s NEW DELHI 
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & 
ORS. 
  

R. K. SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K. SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R.K.SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR SANNU(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-
14887/20
22 

CM APPL. 
45756/20
22 

AJAY SINGH  
V/s BANK OF BARODA & 
ORS. 
  

RAJAT KUMAR RATHEE, GAUTAM 
DAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM DAS AND 
ASSOCIATES(GDAS.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9312223691)(PETITIONER) 
BANK OF BARODA HEAD 
OFFICE(GM.OPS.HO@BANKOFBARODA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
THE GENERAL 
MANAGER(ZM.HYDERABAD@BANKOFBARODA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT KUMAR RATHEE (ADVRAJATRATHEE@GMAIL.COM 
)(9212236099)(RESPONDENT) 

 



24 W.P.(C)-
15217/20
22 

CM APPL. 
47096/20
22 

PUSHPENDRA SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

AWNISH MAITHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT 
SAXENA(NAMITSAXENAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(527189238)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-
15219/20
22 

CM APPL. 
47111/20
22 

RAKESH KUMAR SARSWA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ SINGH PHOGAT(RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-
15295/20
22 

CM APPL. 
47461/20
22 

VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s DIRECTOR GENERAL 
OF POLICE C.R.P.F. AND 
ANR 

  

A.K. MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. MISHRA AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATE_AKMISHRA@YAHOO.COM)(9650732474)(PETITI
ONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-
17210/20
22 

CM APPL. 
54721/20
22 

KALIPADA SINGH  
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 
& ORS. 
  

RAVINDER AGARWAL, 
MANPREET KAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANPREET 
KAUR(MANPREETKAURMARWA@GMAIL.COM)(9873288908)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PRITISH 
SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER 
AGARWAL(RAVINDERAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810056263)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-
1727/202
3 

CM APPL. 
6543/202
3 

ANEE MATHEW  
V/s ST. JOHNS SCHOOL 
AND ORS. 
  

SHIKHA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHJMANTRAN LEGAL 
LLP(ABHIMANTRANLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8826456565)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIMANTRAN LEGAL 

 



LLP(ABHIMANTRANLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8826456565)(PETITIONER) 
STJOHNS (STJONSDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STJOHNS (STJOHNS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STJOHNS(STJOHNS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

29 W.P.(C)-
2925/202
3 

ARCHANA BODAS  
V/s CHOWGULE PUBLIC 
SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
CPS MMM(CPS_MMM@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-
3850/202
3 

CM APPL. 
14933/20
23 

RAVINDER KUMAR AND 
ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS 

  

YOGESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH 
KUMAR(ADVYOGESHSHARMA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873937567)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-
4283/202
3 

CM APPL. 
16556/20
23 

KRISHNA MOHAN 
SHARMA  
V/s SECRETARY GENERAL 
(RAJYA SABHA) 

  

SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA, 
PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL (MITTALPK08@GMAIL.COM 
)(9873938816)(PETITIONER) 
KRITI (KRITI.RSTV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEO(CEO.SANSADTV@NIC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING 
COUNSELGNCT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT
) 
SECY(SECYGEM.RS@SANSAD.NIC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA(SDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MUKESHCHANDRA510@GMAIL.COM)(9811472444)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-
4288/202
3 

CM APPL. 
16563/20
23 

CM APPL. 
16564/20
23 

DELHI STATE AND 
DISRICT CONSUMER 
COURT PRACTIONERS 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
V/s LIEUTENANT 
GOVERNOR & ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV 
SINGH(VAIIBBHAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8932847574)(PETITIONER) 

 



STATE(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CSDELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PSTLOG(PSTOLG.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CFOOD(CFOOD@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

33 W.P.(C)-
4322/202
3 

CM APPL. 
16639/20
23 

M/S RAAS CONTROLS  
V/s DELHI STATE 
INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

GAURAV GOYAL, RAHUL 
MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL 
MALHOTRA(RAHULSSMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9899218215)(PETITIONE
R) 
DSIIDCLC(DSIIDCLC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPO
NDENT) 
ANUSALWAN(ANUSALWAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV 
GOYAL(GAURAVGOYAL_11@YAHOO.COM)(9899886074)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-
4562/202
3 

CM APPL. 
17376/20
23 

MS. SUNITA  
V/s JAI PRAKASH 
NARAYAN APEX TRAUMA 
CENTRE AIIMS & ANR. 
  

ANAND KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND KR. 
JHA(JHAANAND_PICE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811186635)(PETITIONER) 
VSR KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SWIFT 
SECURITIES(CORPORATEOFFICE@SWIFTSECURITAS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-
5097/202
3 

CM APPL. 
19907/20
23 

CM APPL. 
23141/20
23 

ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE 
LIMITED  
V/s DISTRICT CONSUMER 
DISPUTES REDRESSAL 
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

ANKIT PARASHAR, SANDHYA 
CHAWLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRULEGAL SOLUTIONS(SINGHRAJ673@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPO
NDENT) 
SETHI AND ASSOCIATES()()(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT 
PARASHAR(PARASHARANKIT.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8802310640)(RESPO
NDENT) 
ANKIT 
PARASHAR(PARASHARANKIT.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8802310640)(RESPO
NDENT) 
ANKIT 
PARASHAR(PARASHARANKIT.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8802310640)(RESPO

 



NDENT) 

36 W.P.(C)-
9070/202
3 

CM APPL. 
34501/20
23 

DR IMTIAZ AHMED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

K K TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.K. TYAGI(KKTSCOFFICE142@GMAIL.COM)(9811157131)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DIRECTOR@NCPUL.IN)(1123382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-
9479/202
3 

RAHUL KAROT  
V/s THE GENERAL 
MANAGER, PUNJAB 
NATIONAL BANK 

  

SUSHIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH()(9654244955)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-
10035/20
23 

DR PRIYA RANJAN KUMAR  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 
UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

PUSHPENDRA KUMAR DHAKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUSHPENDRA KUMAR 
DHAKA(PKDHAKAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9873521183)(PETITIONER) 
VASANTH(VASANTH.RAJASEKARAN@PHOENIXLEGAL.IN, 
REGISTRAR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-
10897/20
23 

ELLIS JANAK D AHUJA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

R. K. SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K.SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



03.10.2023 
ROOM NO. 104, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 

BEFORE MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR 
(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 

AT 11:00 A.M.
 

  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11    
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO.  
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. VIJENDER KUMAR (PH:-9871782471) 
READER TO      MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR]  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

OTHER 
INFORMATI
ON 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 LA.APP.-

350/2023 

CM APPL. 
36193/2023 

CM APPL. 
36194/2023 

CM APPL. 
36195/2023 

CM APPL. 
36196/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. KISHAN (DECD) 
THROUGH HIS LRS & 
ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITI
ONER) 
SURESH(SURESH1962ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 
12499/2022 

CM APPL. 
12734/2022 

CM APPL. 
12932/2022 

In RFA-
576/2001 

GUGAN  
V/s SULTAN SINGH 
(DECD.) THR. LR'S 

  

JINENDER KUMAR JAIN, TYAGI, 
MADAN LAL SHARMA, BALRAJ 
DEWAN, MANJU NANDA, I S 
DAHIYA & SUNIL DAHIYA, 
DAULAT RAM GUPTA, JNS, 
INDER SINGH DAHIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I S DAHIYA & SUNIL 
DAHIYA(JSDAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810925303)(PETITIO
NER) 
YEESHU 
JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 
J K JAIN()(9811073458)(RESPONDENT) 
I.S. 
DAHIYA(ISDAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810925303)(PETITIO
NER) 
JITENDER JAIN(JITENDERJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
I.S. DAHIYA AND SUNIL 
DAHITYA(ISADAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810925303)(PETITI

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11�


ONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDER JAIN(JITENDERJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

3 CM APPL. 
37068/2021 

In RFA-
696/2017 

ONKAR SINGH & ANR  
V/s BALWANT SINGH & 
ORS 

  

DEVRAJ SINGH, VANDANA S 
BHANDARI, SUMIT GOSWAMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOSWAMI & 
ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATE.GOSWAMISUMIT@GMAIL.COM)(779811180
1)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CM APPL. 
3361/2020 

CM APPL. 
3362/2020 

CM APPL. 
23289/2022 

CM APPL. 
2965/2023 

In RFA-
61/2020 

HARBANS SINGH  
V/s PARAMJIT KAUR & 
ORS 

  

DEEPAK VASHISHT, SUMIT 
GABA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK VASHISHT()(9811217875)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK 
VASHISHT(VASHISHTASSOCIATES99@GMAIL.COM)(9811217875)(PE
TITIONER) 
SUMIT 
GABA(SUMITGABAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9310377771)(PETITION
ER) 
VASHIST(VASHISTHASSOCAITES99@GMAIL.COM, 
GD298E@GMAIL.COM, SHIVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 RFA-
315/2020 

SMT SARLA RAKHEJA  
V/s SMT BIMLA & ORS. 
  

ALPANA PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALPANAPANDEY(PADVOCATEALPANA@YAHOO.COM)(9999349358)(P
ETITIONER) 
ALPANA 
PANDEY(PADVOCATEALPANA@YAHOO.COM)(9999349358)(PETITION
ER) 
ARUN 
BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810029802)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDE
NT) 
SMT SARLA 
RAKHEJA(PADVOCATEALPANA@YAHOO.COM)(9999349358)(RESPON
DENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810029802)(RESPONDEN
T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810029802)(RESPONDENT)�
mailto:ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810029802)(RESPONDENT)�
mailto:ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810029802)(RESPONDENT)�


6 RFA(OS)-
130/2014 

CM APPL. 
14678/2014 

CM APPL. 
14679/2014 

CM APPL. 
14681/2014 

CM APPL. 
14682/2014 

MANJEET KAUR  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR 
SADANA & ORS. 
  

SARVESH SINGH, SUNIL 
JOSEPH MATHEWS, S K GULATI, 
DALJIT PAUL SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL JOSEPH 
MATHEWS(SJMATHEWS@GMAIL.COM)(9311567212)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

03.10.2023 

    
   J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 
  BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA,(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

      
HYBRID MODE 

AT 11:00 A.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

OTHER 
INFORMATI
ON 

1 CM APPL. 
38067/2023 

In LPA-
43/2022 

SHARDHANAND & ANR.  
V/s KRISHAN PAL & 
ORS. 
  

ALOK KUMAR, RAHUL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL & DEVESH PRATAP 
SINGH(DEVESH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
JINENDER JAIN(JINENDERJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
N S DALAL ,DEVESH PRATAP 
SINGH(DEVASHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
J K JAIN()(9811073458)(RESPONDENT) 
N S DALAL , DEVESH PRATAP 
SINGH(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITION
ER) 
JINENDER JAIN(JINENDERJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 
43817/2023 

In RC.REV.-
112/2019 

BALJOR  
V/s SURAJ BHAN 

  

SHASHI SHANKER, SURINDER 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHI SHANKER()(9810433650)(PETITIONER) 
SURINDER JAIN()(9312414473)(PETITIONER) 
SURINDER 
JAIN(SURINDERJAIN666@GMAIL.COM)(9312414473)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHI(ADVOCATESHASHI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5�


3 C.R.P.-
28/2020 

SATINDER KAUR 
CHAHAL  
V/s SPONTEX COATING 
& CHAEMICALS & ANR 

  

AMARDEEP MAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MURARI TIWARI()(9891478847)(PETITIONER) 
AMARDEEP 
MAINI(ADVOCATEMAINI@GMAIL.COM)(9818451845)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 C.R.P.-
218/2022 

CM APPL. 
56332/2022 

CM APPL. 
56333/2022 

SHRUTI GOENKA  
V/s DHIRENDRA 
PANDEY & ANR. 
  

AMIT KHEMKA, NIKHIL PALLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL PALLI , KAUNAIN 
FATMA(PALLILAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811676973)(PETITIONER) 
KHEMKA LAW 
OFFICE(KHEMKALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9818331429)(RESPON
DENT) 
AMIT 
KHEMKA(KHEMKALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9811502010)(RESPON
DENT) 

 

5 C.R.P.-
65/2023 

RAJ KUMAR SALWAN  
V/s KANTA SALWAN 
AND ANR 

  

MIR AKHTAR HUSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARATI LAW 
CONSUITANTS(MIRAKHTARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810014414)(
PETITIONER) 
SATYENDRA 
KUMAR(SATYENDRAKUMAR0505@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM APPL. 
26964/2022 

In CM(M)-
864/2017 

G S BAWA  
V/s SURINDER KAUR & 
ANR 

  

TAJINDER SINGH, LOKESH 
KHANNA, RAJESH PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH PATHAK 
(RAJESHPATHAK1977@GMAIL.COM)(9873720840)(PETITIONER) 
NOBER(NOBEROI555@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CM APPL. 
41503/2021 

CM APPL. 
41504/2021 

In CM(M)-
1583/2018 

WITH 
CM(M) 
360/2019 

G S BAWA  
V/s HARMINDER SINGH 
& ANR 

  

RAJESH PATHAK, RAJESH 
PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH PATHAK()(9873720840)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH 
PATHAK(RAJESHPATHAK1977@GMAIL.COM)(9873720840)(PETITION

 



ER) 
NOBER(NOBEROI555@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

8 CM(M)-
360/2019 

SH. HARMINDER SINGH 
& ANR.  
V/s SH. G.S. BAWA 

  

IN PERSON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IN PERSON()(9999627207)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CM(M)-
1365/2019 

CM APPL. 
41297/2019 

SANDEEP KUMAR  
V/s AMARJEET KAUR 

  

K D SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K D SAINI()(9810420042)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM(M)-
1077/2023 

CM APPL. 
35242/2023 

CM APPL. 
50368/2023 

CM APPL. 
50369/2023 

CM APPL. 
50370/2023 

CM APPL. 
50371/2023 

M/S SHAILENDRA 
TEXTILES PVT. LTD. 
AND OTHERS  
V/s LAXMI NARAIN 
YADAVA @ L. N. 
YADAVA 

  

D. K. DEVESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D K 
DEVESH(ADV.DKDEVESH@GMAIL.COM)(9999779978)(PETITIONER) 
L N YADDAVA(L.N.YADAVA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
D K 
DEVESH(ADV.DKDEVESH@GMAIL.COM)(9999779978)(PETITIONER) 
L N YADAVA(L.N.YADAVA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY RATHI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM(M)-
1259/2023 

CM APPL. 
40136/2023 

NAVTEJ SINGH  
V/s KULJEET KAUR 
DHANJAL (THROUGH 
HER ATTORNEY) AND 
ANR. 
  

GARIMA ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GARIMA ANAND 
(GARIMAAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)(9899086108)(PETITIONER) 
SUKHMEET LAMBA(SUKHMITLAMBA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CONT.CAS(C
)-656/2019 

SIMMI KATHPAL  
V/s MANJU GUPTA & 
ORS 

  

AARUSHI AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AARUSHI AGARWAL()(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

mailto:NOBEROI555@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�


13 CONT.CAS(C
)-839/2019 

CM APPL. 
41818/2019 

CM APPL. 
43892/2021 

CM APPL. 
46249/2021 

CM APPL. 
49457/2022 

SHISHIR CHAND  
V/s DR V. K. PAUL & 
ORS 

  

T SINGHDEV, GAURAV GUPTA, 
SHISHIR CHAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV GUPTA()(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV 
GUPTA(SHISHIRCHAND@HOTMAIL.COM)(9958444233)(PETITIONER
) 
VINOD(VINOD.PAUL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV GUPTA(SHISHIRCHAND@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOPAL(GOPALPRASADADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT 
PARHAR(ANKIT.PARHAR@LAKSHMISRI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV 
GUPTA(GAURAV@GAURAVGUPTA.NET)(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CONT.CAS.(
CRL)-1/2022 

CRL.M.A. 
2527/2022 

CRL.M.A. 
19717/2022 

MS. SUJATA KOHLI  
V/s RAJIV KHOSLA 

  

SUNIL SINGH, SUJATA KOHLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJATA KOHLI 
(SANKETGAUTAM717@GMAIL.COM)(8076705021)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(ADVRAJIVKHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL 
SINGH(ADV.SINGH2910@GMAIL.COM)(9968016908)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CRL.A.-
505/2022 

CRL.M.(BAIL
) 1220/2022 

ASHISH KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI 

  

SUDARSHAN RAJAN (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN 
OFFICE(SROFFICE113@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(989191916
8)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ASHOK VIHAR-
485/2015) 

16 CRL.A.-
720/2023 

STATE  
V/s RAMESH UPADHYAY 

  

AMIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 CRL.A.-
746/2023 

STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s BAKHTIYAR 

  

RAJNI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

18 CRL.A.- STATE  TARANG SRIVASTAVA  



747/2023 V/s RAJA RAM 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

19 CRL.A.-
806/2023 

STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s PAWAN RAM 

  

CHANDER SHEKHER 
MALHOTRA, RAJNI GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDER SHEKHER 
MALHOTRA(SMALHOTRA16051958@GMAIL.COM)(9868382215)(RES
PONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.L.P.-
124/2013 

CRL.M.A. 
3026/2013 

STATE  
V/s ARUN KHATAL & 
ORS. 
  

M.N. DUDEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

21 CRL.L.P.-
295/2015 

DELHI 
ADMINISTRATION  
V/s VINOD GUMBER & 
ORS. 
  

KRISHAN KKUMAR (DHCLSC), 
RAJNI GUPTA, AS DIRECTED 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

22 CRL.L.P.-
786/2015 

CRL.M.A. 
18806/2015 

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s MANOJ & ORS 

  

AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

23 CRL.L.P.-
289/2016 

CHAMAN LAL SHARMA  
V/s BIRJO VERMA 

  

S K DAYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 CRL.L.P.-
2/2017 

PAWAN KHENDELWAL  
V/s SHANKAR MALLICK 

  

R.D TYAGI & ASSOCIATES, 
VIVEK SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

25 CRL.L.P.-
222/2018 

M/S JULLUNDUR 
MOTOR AGENCY 
(DELHI) LTD  
V/s STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) & ORS 

  

GUPTA & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GUPTA & ASSOCIATES()(9818402326)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

26 CRL.L.P.-
169/2020 

CRL.M.A. 

M/S MCCOY SILICONES 
LTD.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 

SSK ADVOCATES  



4068/2020   
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SSK ADVOCATES()(9013231170)(PETITIONER) 
 

27 CRL.L.P.-
36/2022 

SUMAN KUMAR 
SEHAJPAL  
V/s STATE AND ANR 

  

KARTICKAY MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTICKAY 
MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
MORPHEUS INFASTRURE PVT 
LTD(ACCOUNTS@THEMORPHEUSGROUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(989191916
8)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.L.P.-
240/2023 

VINAY SATIJA  
V/s SUNIL GULATI 

  

VIPIN KUMAR SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

29 CM APPL. 
7445/2022 

In FAO-
435/2017 

JAGMOHAN GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE 
THROUGH DELHI 
ADMINISTRASTION & 
ORS 

  

SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL, 
SAARTHAK BANSAL, SHUBHAM 
KULSHRESHTHA, PRAVEEN 
CHAUHAN, SHUBHAM 
KULSHRESHTHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHAM 
KULSHRESHTHA(OFFICE@SHUBHAMKULSHRESHTHA.COM)(9920188
966)(PETITIONER) 
SHUBHAM 
KULSHRESHTHA(OFFICE@SHUBHAMKULSHRESHTHA.COM)(9920188
966)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 ITA-
1420/2018 

THE PR. 
COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX -CENTRAL 
-3  
V/s BHAVYA GOLD PVT. 
LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR 
BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 ITA-66/2022 PRINCIPAL 
COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, DELHI-1  
V/s M/S COOPER 
STANDARD INDIA PVT. 
LTD. 
  

VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARISH 
JANGRA(HARISHJANGRA375@GMAIL.COM)(9811155275)(PETITION
ER) 
SITARAM(SITARAM.SHARMA@COOPERSTANDARD.COM)()(RESPOND

 



ENT) 

32 CM APPL. 
28386/2022 

In 
MAC.APP.-
478/2013 

THE NEW INDIA 
ASSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SHRI PAWAN 
KUMAR & ORS 

  

ASHU JAIN, SHOUMIK 
MAZUMDAR, AJAY JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY JAIN (ADV.ASHU74@GMAIL.COM)(9811044192)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CM APPL. 
42451/2017 

CM APPL. 
19964/2022 

CM APPL. 
19965/2022 

In RC.REV.-
535/2017 

NAMI CHAND JAIN  
V/s ARUN GROVER & 
ANR 

  

SUMESH GANDHI, DHAMIJA, 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALLAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIO
NER) 

 

34 RC.REV.-
210/2020 

CM APPL. 
24420/2020 

CM APPL. 
24421/2020 

CM APPL. 
44329/2023 

SMT SUSHILA DEVI 
JAIN  
V/s ADESH KUMAR 
GUPTA 

  

M. TARIQUE SIDDIQUI, 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA, 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR 
GUPTA(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITION
ER) 
ARVINDGUPTA(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PE
TITIONER) 
SIDDHANTH AGARWAL(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMT SUSHILA DEVI 
JAIN(AKG.LAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811088800)(RESPONDE
NT) 
ADESH KUMAR 
GUPTA(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)(9871588350)(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND GUPTA (ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH 
AGGARWAL(SA9872@GMAIL.COM)(9871588350)(RESPONDENT) 
M. TARIQUE 
SIDDIQUI(TARIQUE379@GMAIL.COM)(9811202991)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 RC.REV.-
83/2023 

CM APPL. 
12820/2023 

CM APPL. 
49653/2023 

MOHD RIZWAN ISMAIL 
& ORS.  
V/s RAM NATH & ORS. 
  

HIMAL AKHTAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGUM LAW 
FIRM(LEGUMLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810456889)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9818802329)(RESPONDENT) 

 



LEGUM LAW 
FIRM(LEGUMLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810456889)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9818802329)(RESPONDENT) 
PS (PS_B2@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

36 RSA-
352/2015 

CM APPL. 
34136/2016 

CM APPL. 
39303/2023 

CM APPL. 
39304/2023 

PRATAP SINGH (SINCE 
DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s DEPUTY MAL JAIN 
(SINCE DECEASED) 
NOW REPRESENTED BY 
LRS AND ORS 

  

SUDEEP SUDAN, VIDHI 
GUPTA, ATUL KUMAR, R S 
KELA, R.S. KELA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S KELA(RSKELA@GMAIL.COM)(9810241752)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(ADVOCATERAJESHSAMAHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDE
NT) 
SK MATHUR(SKMATHUR952@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR(ATULKUMAR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDEEP 
SUDAN(ADVSUDEEPSUDAN@GMAIL.COM)(9650932143)(PETITIONE
R) 
ATUL 
KUMAR(ATULKUMAR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818683833)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 RSA-
76/2022 

CM APPL. 
33073/2022 

CM APPL. 
33074/2022 

CM APPL. 
33075/2022 

CM APPL. 
47255/2023 

SHRI RAM MURTI 
CHAURASIA THROUGH 
LRS  
V/s SHRI NANHE LAL 
CHAURASIA & ANR. 
  

SHIVA SANTANAM 
SWAMINADHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND 
SINGH(ANAD.2905@GMAIL.COM)(9868347568)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND 
SINGH(ANAND.2905@GMAIL.COM)(9868347568)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 RSA-
141/2023 

CM APPL. 
38696/2023 

CM APPL. 
44925/2023 

PARAMJEET SINGH  
V/s GURUDWARA SH 
GURU SINGH SABHA 
REGD 

  

D S PATIAL, DALIP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALIP SINGH(DSADV13@GMAIL.COM)(9810197092)(PETITIONER) 
NAURANG SINGH()(9868251637)(RESPONDENT) 
DSADV(DSADV13@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
D S PATIAL 
(DSPATIAL24@GMAIL.COM)(9811255996)(RESPONDENT) 
D S 
PATIAL(DSPATIAL124@GMAIL.COM)(9811255996)(RESPONDENT) 

 

        ****************** 
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